

d"

W.P(C)No. 4677 OF 1985
ITEM No.1A1 to 1A3

Court No. 3

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No. 1A1@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC

I.A. Nos. 1166 & 1167 in I.A. No. 22
with I.A. Nos. 1268-1306 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

[Re: Application for direction on behalf of D.C.M. Silk Mills and
SBM Synthetic] (with office report)

Item No. 1A2@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC

I.A. No. 1222 in I.A. No. 22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

[Re: Application for direction on behalf of M/s. Godharan Das Rathi
Steel Ltd.] (with office report)

Item No. 1A3@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC

I.A. No. 448 in I.A. No. 29 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

[Re: Application for direction on behalf of M/s. S.T.P. Ltd.]
(with office report)

Date : 11/10/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

Amicus Curiae Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.C. Mehta, Adv.
Petitioner-in-person.(NP)

For Applicant (s)
in IAs 1166&1167 and
IAs 1268-1306 Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

in IA 1222 Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.
Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

in IA 448 Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Madhu Sweta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V K Sidharthan, Adv.

For DCM Silk Mills Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.
Mr. Bineet Kumar Khurana, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Singh, Adv.

for M/s. J B D & Co., Advs.

...2/-

: 2 :

For PNB Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. S K Mehta, Adv.

For IDBI Mr. Sumant Batra, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.

For Union of India Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. C. Radhakrishna, Adv.
Mr. C.V. Subba Rao, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P Parmeswaran, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For DPCC Ms. Kiran Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. R C Verma, Adv.

For CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

for DDA Mr. V B Saharya, Adv.
for M/s. Saharya & Co., Advs.

for NCRP Board Ms. Sheil Sethi, Adv.

for NCT Delhi Mr. D N Goburdhan, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

I.A. Nos.1166 & 1167 and I.A. Nos. 1268-1306@@
CC

Mr. Sanjay Parikh has placed on record copy of a letter received by him from his clients informing him that there has been a settlement between the management and the applicants and that the applications in question should be withdrawn. On the basis of this letter, Mr. Sanjay Parikh states that these applications be dismissed as withdrawn. Leaving the question as to whether the Company has been correctly categorised as "F" category open, the applications are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

...3/-

: 3 :

I.A. No. 1222@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC
Dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A. No. 448@@

CCCCCCCCCCCC

Counsel for the applicant wishes to seek instructions. In view of the above, the application stands adjourned. List after six weeks.

.SP1

Kalyani (S.L. GOYAL) @@
AA
COURT MASTER @@
A AA

.PA

ITEM No.1A1 to 1A5 Court No. 2 SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No. 1A1@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC

I.A. No. 1241 in I.A. No. 22
in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent (s)

[Re: Application for direction on behalf of M.S. & Sons]
(with office report)

Item No. 1A2@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC

I.A. No. 1242 in I.A. No. 22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

[Re: Application for direction on behalf of M/s. Tarun Bansal]
(with office report)

Item No. 1A3@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC

I.A. Nos.1332-1362 with I.A. Nos.1662-1718 & 1718-1775 in
I.A. No. 36 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

[Re: Application for direction on behalf of Hindustan Vegetable Oil
Corporation]

Item No. 1A4@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC

I.A. No. 1531 in I.A. No. 22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

[Re: Application for direction on behalf of Naraina Industrial
Area CETP Society through its President]
(with office report)

Item No. 1A5@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC

I.A. No. 1244 in I.A. No. 45 in I.A. No. 22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

[Re: Application for modification of Court's order dated 3.11.1999 on

behalf of Narain Small Industries Welfare Association]
(with office report)

Date : 10/10/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

Amicus Curiae Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.C. Mehta, Adv.
Petitioner-in-person.(NP)

...2/-

: 2 :

For Applicant (s)
in IA 1241 Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Adv.

in IA 1242 Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

in IAs1332-1362 with
IAS1662-1718 &
1719-1775 Mr. Mukesh K Giri, Adv.

in IA 1531 Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

in IA 1244 Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For Union of India Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. C. Radhakrishna, Adv.
Mr. C.V. Subba Rao, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P Parmeswaran, Adv.

For DPCC Ms. Kiran Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. R C Verma, Adv.

For CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

for DDA Mr. V B Saharya, Adv.
for M/s. Saharya & Co., Advs.

for NCRP Board Ms. Sheil Sethi, Adv.

for NCT Delhi Mr. D N Goburdhan, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

for MCD Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

I.A. No. 1241@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC
Dismissed as having become infructuous.

I.A. No. 1242@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC
Dismissed as withdrawn.

...3/-

: 3 :

I.A. Nos.1332-62 with 1662-1718 & 1719-1775@@
CC
Dismissed as withdrawn as the petitioner wants to
file an application Section 33C(2).

I.A. No.1531@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC
Counter be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder be
filed within three weeks thereafter. List after six weeks.

I.A. No. 1244@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC
Counter be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder be
filed within three weeks thereafter. List after six weeks.

.SP1

Kalyani (S.L. GOYAL) @@
AA
COURT MASTER @@
A AA

.PA

ITEM No.2A1 to 2A3 Court No. 2 SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No. 2A1@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC

I.A. No. 1231 in I.A. No. 22
in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent (s)

[Re: Application for direction on behalf of M/s. Ganpati Rolling
Pvt. Ltd.] (with office report)

Item No. 2A2@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC

I.A. No. 1239 in I.A. No. 22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

[Re: Application for direction on behalf of Avdhut Swami Metal Works]
(with office report)

Item No. 2A3@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC

I.A. No. 1240 in I.A. No. 22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

[Re: Application for direction on behalf of Bhagwai Plastic Udyog]
(with office report)

Date : 09/10/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

Amicus Curiae Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.C. Mehta, Adv.
Petitioner-in-person.(NP)

For Applicant (s)
in IA 1231 Mr. K C Dua, Adv.

in IA 1239 Mr. S S Khanduja, Adv.

in IA 1240 Mr. Jeevan Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For Union of India Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. C. Radhakrishna, Adv.
Mr. C.V. Subba Rao, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. P Parmeswaran, Adv.

.....2/-

: 2 :

For DPCC Ms. Kiran Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. R C Verma, Adv.

For CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

for DDA Mr. V B Saharya, Adv.
for M/s. Saharya & Co., Advs.

for NCRP Board Ms. Sheil Sethi, Adv.

for NCT Delhi Mr. D N Goburdhan, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

I.A. No. 1231@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC

Dismissed as having become infructuous.

I.A. No. 1239@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC
Dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A. No. 1240@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC
Dismissed.

.SP1

Kalyani (S.L. GOYAL) @@
AA
COURT MASTER @@
A AA

.PA

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
ITEM No.1A1 to 1A3 Court No. 2 SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No. 1A1@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC

I.A. No. 1228 in I.A. No. 1197 in I.A. No. 22
in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent (s)

[Re: Application for further direction on behalf of M/s. Bengal
Kewal Ind. through its Proprietor]

Item No. 1A2@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC

I.A. No. 1229 in I.A. No. 22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

[Re: Application for direction on behalf of Prop. Vespa Paint Ind.]

Item No. 1A3@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC

I.A. No. 1230 in I.A. No. 22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

[Re: Application for direction on behalf of M/s. Mahindra Industries]

Date : 04/10/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

Amicus Curiae Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.C. Mehta, Adv.
Petitioner-in-person.(NP)
For Applicant (s) Mr. Durgainder Singh, Adv.

in IA 1228 Ms. Savita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Randhir Jain, Adv.

in IA 1229 Mr. S K Gupta, Adv.

in IA 1230 Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For Union of India Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. C. Radhakrishna, Adv.
Mr. C.V. Subba Rao, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

.....2/-

: 2 :

For DPCC Ms. Kiran Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. R C Verma, Adv.

For CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

for DDA Mr. V B Saharya, Adv.
for M/s. Saharya & Co., Advs.

for NCRP Board Ms. Sheil Sethi, Adv.

for NCT Delhi Mr. D N Goburdhan, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

for MCD Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

I.A. No. 1228@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC
Dismissed.

I.A. No. 1229@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC
Dismissed as having become infructuous.

I.A. No. 1230@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC
Dismissed.

.SP1

Kalyani (S.L. GOYAL) @@
AA
COURT MASTER @@
A AAA

.PA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No. 1A1@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC

I.A. No. 1331 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

[Re: Amand Dying Works]

Item No. 1A2@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC

I.A. No. 1218 in I.A. No. 22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

[Re: Application for direction on behalf of Ashoka Industries]

Item No. 1A3@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC

I.A. No. 1225 in I.A. No. 22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

[Re: Application for direction on behalf of Shiv Plastic Ind.]

Item No. 1A4@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC

I.A. No. 1227 in I.A. No. 1196 in I.A. No. 22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

[Re: Application for direction on behalf of M/s. Apex Metal Ind.]

Date : 03/10/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

Amicus Curiae Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.C. Mehta, Adv.
Petitioner-in-person.(NP)

For Applicant (s)
in IA 1331 Ms. Chandan Ramamurthy, Adv.

in IA 1218 Mr. D K Garg, Adv.

in IA 1225 Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. R K Agnihotri, Adv.

in IA 1227 Mr. Durgoninder Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Savita Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Randhir Jain, Adv.

For Union of India Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.
 Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr. C. Radhakrishna, Adv.
 Mr. C.V. Subba Rao, Adv.
 Mr. R N Verma, Adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For DPCC Ms. Kiran Kapoor, Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
 Mr. R C Verma, Adv.

For CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

for DDA Mr. V B Saharya, Adv.
 for M/s. Saharya & Co., Advs.

for NCRP Board Ms. Sheil Sethi, Adv.

for NCT Delhi Mr. D N Goburdhan, Adv.

for MCD Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

I.A. No. 1331@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC
Dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A. No. 1218@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC
Dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A. No. 1225@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC
Dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A. No. 1227@@
CCCCCCCCCCCC
Dismissed as withdrawn.

.SP1

Kalyani (V.P. TYAGI) @@
 AA
 COURT MASTER @@
 A AAA

.PA

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
 ITEM No.1 Court No. 3 SECTION PIL
 A/N

I.A. No. 1211 in I.A. No. 22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

[Re: Application for direction on behalf of M/s Sadan Udyog]

Date : 27/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

Amicus Curiae Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.C. Mehta, Adv.
Petitioner-in-person.(NP)

For Applicant (s) Mr. K B Rohtagi, Adv.

For Union of India Mr. R N Verma and
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advs.

For DPCC Mr. R C Verma, Adv.

For CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.(NP)

for DDA Mr. V B Saharya, Adv.
for M/s. Saharya & Co., Advs.

for NCRP Board Ms. Sheil Sethi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2
The Interlocutory application is dismissed as
withdrawn.

.SP1

Kalyani (S.L. GOYAL)@@
AA
COURT MASTER @@
A AA

.PA
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
ITEM No.2 Court No. 3 SECTION PIL
A/N

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

[Re: Application for direction on behalf of M/s Ramani Power Cable Pvt. Ltd.]

Date : 27/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

Amicus Curiae Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.C. Mehta, Adv.
Petitioner-in-person.(NP)

For Applicant (s) Mr. K C Dua, Adv.

For Union of India Mr. R N Verma and
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advs.

For DPCC Mr. R C Verma, Adv.

For CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.(NP)

for DDA Mr. V B Saharya, Adv.
for M/s. Saharya & Co., Advs.

for NCRP Board Ms. Sheil Sethi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2 The Interlocutory Application is dismissed as
having become infructuous.

.SP1

Kalyani (S.L. GOYAL)@@
AA
COURT MASTER @@
A AA

.PA
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
ITEM No.3 Court No. 3 SECTION PIL
A/N

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

[Re: Application for direction on behalf of M/s S.K. Industries]

Date : 27/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

Amicus Curiae Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.C. Mehta, Adv.
Petitioner-in-person.(NP)

For Applicant (s) Mr. S S Khanduja, Adv.(NP)

For Union of India Mr. R N Verma and
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advs.

For DPCC Mr. R C Verma, Adv.

For CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.(NP)

for DDA Mr. V B Saharya, Adv.
for M/s. Saharya & Co., Advs.

for NCRP Board Ms. Sheil Sethi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2
The Interloctuary Application is dismissed.

.SP1
Kalyani (S.L. GOYAL)@@
AA
COURT MASTER @@
A AA

.PA

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
ITEM No.1 Court No. 3 SECTION PIL
A/N

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1195 in I.A. No. 22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

[Re: Application for direction on behalf of M/s Mohani Elect. Ltd.]

Date : 26/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

Amicus Curiae Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.C. Mehta, Adv.
Petitioner-in-person.(NP)

For Applicant (s) Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

For Union of India Ms. Smita Inna, Adv.
Mr. C V Subba Rao, Mr. R N Verma and
Mr. P Parmeswaran, Advs.

For DPCC Mr. R C Verma, Adv.

For CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2
The Interlocutory Application is dismissed as
withdrawn.

.SP1

Kalyani (S.L. GOYAL)@@
AA
COURT MASTER @@
A AAA

.PA
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
ITEM No.2 Court No. 3 SECTION PIL
A/N

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1200 with I.A. No. 1261
in I.A. No. 22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

[Re: Application for direction and application for withdrawal on
behalf of M/s. S.K. Dying]

Date : 26/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

Amicus Curiae Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.C. Mehta, Adv.
Petitioner-in-person.(NP)

For Applicant (s) Mr. Prashant Choudhary, Adv.(NP)

For Union of India Mr. Smita Inna, Mr. C V Subba Rao,
Mr. R N Verma and Mr. B V Balramdas, Adv.

For DPCC Mr. R C Verma, Adv.

For CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

for NCRP Board Ms. Sheil Sethi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

I.A. No.1261 is allowed as prayed for as a result
of which I.A. 1200 stands withdrawn.

.SP1
Kalyani (S.L. GOYAL)@@
AA
COURT MASTER @@
A AA

.PA
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
ITEM No.3 Court No. 3 SECTION PIL
A/N

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1210 in I.A. No. 22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent (s)

[Re: Application for direction on behalf of M/s. Karori Engg. Works]

Date : 26/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

Amicus Curiae Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.C. Mehta, Adv.
Petitioner-in-person.(NP)

For Applicant (s) M/s. L P Aggarwala & Co., Advs.(NP)

For Union of India Ms. Smita Inna, Adv.
Mr. C V Subba Rao, Mr. R N Verma and
Mr. B V Balram Das, Advs.

For DPCC Mr. R C Verma, Adv.

For CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

for DDA Mr. V B Saharya, Adv. for
M/s. Saharya & Co., Advs.

for NCRP Board Ms. Sheil Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kr. Sharma, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2
The Interlocutory Application is dismissed as
infructuous.

.SP1

Kalyani (S.L. GOYAL)@@
AA
COURT MASTER @@
A AA

.PA
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
ITEM No.1 Court No. 3 SECTION PIL
A/N

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1172 in I.A. No. 22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent (s)

[Re: Application for direction on behalf of M/s Govardhan Dass Rathi]

Date : 25/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

Amicus Curiae Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.C. Mehta, Adv.
Petitioner-in-person.(NP)

For Applicant (s) Mr. M L Lahoty, Adv.
 Mr. Paban K Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

for MCD Mr. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For Union of India Mr. K C Kaushik, Mr. Krishan Mahajan,
 Mr. C V Subba Rao, Mr. R N Verma and
 Mr. B V Balramdas, Adv.

For DPCC Mr. R C Verma, Adv.
 Ms. Kiran Kapoor and Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

For CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv. (NP)

for NCRP Board Ms. Sheil Sethi, Adv.

for Govt. of NCT, Delhi Mr. D N Goburdhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Counsel for the respondent-MCD has placed on record a copy of notice dated 4th August, 1999 stating to contain objections with regard to the building plans submitted by the applicant. A perusal of the said notice does not show ...2/-

:2:

that the building plans which were submitted are not in accordance with the building bye-laws of the Corporation. 17 other objections have been raised pertaining to submission of some documents. One of the objections is for the non-payment of betterment charges. The Corporation shall within 10 days from today inform the applicant the extent of betterment charges to be paid. Thereupon, the applicant should comply with the said notice dated 4th August, 1999 within four weeks. Decision thereon will be taken by the Corporation within three weeks of the submission of the documents. If the plans are not accepted, reasons for the same shall be indicated and a Report filed in Court within 10 weeks. List thereafter.

.SP1

(D.P. WALIA) (S.L. GOYAL)@@
 AA
 COURT MASTER COURT MASTER @@
 A AA

.PA

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
 ITEM No.2 Court No. 3 SECTION PIL
 A/N

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1184 in I.A. No. 18 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

[Re: Application for grant of benefits as per assurance given by the Govt. of India on behalf of Ridge occupants on behalf of Narinder Kumar Abott & Ors.]

Date : 25/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

Amicus Curiae Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.C. Mehta, Adv.
Petitioner-in-person.(NP)

For Applicant (s) Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Laxmi Arvind, Adv.

For Union of India Mr. K C Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Mr. C V Subba Rao,
Mr. R N Verma and Mr. S N Terdol, Advs.

For DPCC Mr. R C Verma, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Kapoor and Mr. Mukesh Verma,Advs.

For CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.(NP)

for NCRP Board Ms. Sheil Sethi, Adv.

for DDA Mr. V B Saharya, Adv. for
M/s. Saharya & Co., Advs.

for Govt. of NCT,Delhi Mr. D N Goburdhan, Adv.

for MCD Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

I.A. is dismissed as withdrawn.

(D.P. WALIA)	(S.L. GOYAL)@@
AA	
COURT MASTER	COURT MASTER @@
A AAA	

.PA		
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J		
ITEM No.3	Court No. 3	SECTION PIL A/N

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1188 in I.A. No. 22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

[Re: Application for direction on behalf of M/s. Banwari Steel (P) Ltd.]

Date : 25/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

Amicus Curiae Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.C. Mehta, Adv.
Petitioner-in-person.(NP)

For Applicant (s) Mr. K C Dua, Adv.
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

For Union of India Mr. K C Kaushik, Mr. Krishan Mahajan,
Mr. C V Subba Rao, Mr. R N Verma and
Mr. B V Balram Das, Advs.

For DPCC Mr. R C Verma, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Kapoor and Mr. Mukesh Verma, Advs.

For CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv. (NP)

for DDA Mr. V B Saharya, Adv. for
M/s. Saharya & Co., Advs.

for Govt. of NCT, Delhi Mr. D N Goburdhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Counsel for the applicant wishes to file some more documents, particularly those referred to in the letter dated 18th November, 1996 (page 41), in order to show that even in 1996 when the orders were passed by this Court it is only Category F industry which was being carried on in the premises in question. Needful be done within four weeks. List thereafter.

(D.P. WALIA) (S.L. GOYAL)@@
 AA
 COURT MASTER COURT MASTER @@
 A AAA

.PA

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
ITEM No.2 Court No. 3 SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1258 in I.A. No. 22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

[Re: Application for direction on behalf of Satish Kumar)

Date : 19/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

Amicus Curiae Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.C. Mehta, Adv.
Petitioner-in-person.(NP)
For Applicant (s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Doshi and Mr. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
For Union of India Mr. R N Verma, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Mr. Kamlendra Misra and
Mr. P Parmeswaran, Adv.
For DDA M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv. (NP)
For DPCC Mr. R C Verma, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Kapoor and Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
For CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv. (NP)
For NCRP Board Ms. Sheil Sethi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Issue notice.

Mr. R C Verma, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of
DPCC.

Reply be filed within four weeks and rejoinder
within two weeks thereafter. List after six weeks.

(D.P. WALIA) (S.L. GOYAL)@@
AA
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER @@
A AA

.PA
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
ITEM No.3 Court No. 3 SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

[Re: Application for modification of Court's order dated 3.11.1999 on Naraina Small Industries Welfare Association]

Date : 19/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

Amicus Curiae Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.C. Mehta, Adv.
Petitioner-in-person.(NP)
For Applicant (s) Mr. Rakesh K Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
For Union of India Mr. R N Verma, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Mr. Kamendra Misra and
Mr. B V Balramdas, Adv.
For DPCC Mr. R C Verma, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Kapoor and Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
for NCT Delhi Mr. D N Gorburdhan, Adv. (NP)
For DDA M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv. (NP)
For NCRP Board Ms. Sheil Sethi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Issue notice to DSIDC, DDA and DJB, returnable
after two weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(D.P. WALIA) (S.L. GOYAL)@@
AA
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER @@
A AA

.PA
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
ITEM No.4 Court No. 3 SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1529 in I.A. No. 18 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

[Re: Application for direction on behalf of Durga Mata Mandir Society]

Date : 19/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

Amicus Curiae Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.C. Mehta, Adv.
Petitioner-in-person.(NP)

For Applicant (s) Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Mr. Praveen
Chaturvedi, Mr. Dhiraj Agarwal and Ms.
M. Rajvanshi, Advs.

For Union of India Mr. R N Verma, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Mr. Kamlendra Misra and
Mr. B V Balramdas, Advs.

For DDA M/s. Saharya & Co., Advs. (NP)

For MCD Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

I.A. is dismissed. If the Mandir is on the public
land which has been encroached, it should be removed
forthwith.

Copy of the order be sent to the DDA for
implementation.

(D.P. WALIA) (S.L. GOYAL)@@
AA
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER @@
A AAA

.PA

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
ITEM No.1 Court No. 3 SECTION PIL

I.A. No. 1209 in I.A. No. 1176 in I.A. No. 99 in I.A. No. 18
in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

[Re: Application for correction of the substitution application]

Date : 18/09/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

Amicus Curiae Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.C. Mehta, Adv.
Petitioner-in-person.(NP)

For Applicant (s) Ms. Laxmi Arvind, Adv.

For Union of India/
Ministry of Mr. K C Kaushik, Adv.
Urban Development/ Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.
Ministry of Mr. S N Terdol, Adv.
Environment Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. C.V. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Verma, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Mattoo, Adv.
Ms. Varuna B Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. C. Radhkrishna, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B V Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Rubinder Ghuman, Adv.
Mr. H M Singh, Adv.

For Govt. of NCT,Delhi Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

For MCD Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For DPCC Mr. R C Verma, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Kapoor and Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

For NCRP Board Ms. Sheil Sethi, Adv.

For CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

.....2/-

: 2 :

For DDA Mr. V B Saharya, Adv. for
M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Application is allowed as prayed for.

.SP1

Kalyani. (S.L. GOYAL)@@
AA
COURT MASTER @@
A AA

.PA
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
ITEM No.2 Court No. 3 SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1245 in I.A. No. 2276
in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent (s)

[Re: Application for direction on behalf of Engineering works Lal
Jhanda Union through its Secretary]

Date : 18/09/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

Amicus Curiae Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.C. Mehta, Adv.
Petitioner-in-person.(NP)

For Applicant (s) Mr. R S Jena, Adv.

For Union of India/
Ministry of Mr. K C Kaushik, Adv.
Urban Development/ Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.
Ministry of Mr. S N Terdol, Adv.
Environment Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. C.V. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Verma, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Mattoo, Adv.
Ms. Varuna B Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. C. Radhkrishna, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B V Balram Das, Adv.

For Govt. of NCT,Delhi Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

For MCD Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For DPCC Mr. R C Verma, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Kapoor and Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

For NCRP Board Ms. Sheil Sethi, Adv.

For CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

For DDA Mr. V B Saharya, Adv. for
M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv.

....2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

The Application is dismissed as withdrawn.

.SP1

Kalyani. (S.L. GOYAL)@@
AA
COURT MASTER @@
A AA

.PA
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
ITEM No.3 Court No. 3 SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1257 in I.A. No. 22
in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent (s)

[Re: Application for direction on behalf of M/s. Flower Ceramic
Industries]

Date : 18/09/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

Amicus Curiae Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.C. Mehta, Adv.
Petitioner-in-person.(NP)

