

DH

W.P(C)No. 4677 OF 1985

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

ITEM No.11

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 22 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.4677/1985
with I.A. No.1206 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

[Re:Shifting of Industries from residential area of Delhi, New Delhi]
[with office report]

with

I.A. Nos.1204, 1205, 1224 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

with

I.A. No.1322 in I.A.No.22 in WP(C) No.4677/85
(for directions),

I.A. No.1323/2000 in I.A. No. 22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985
(re: Rajendra Ravindra Printers (P) Ltd.) (for directions)

with

W.P.(C) No.98/2000@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Poorvi Vishwas Ngr.S. Kalyan Samiti (Regd.)

Petitioner(s)

vs.

Union of India & Ors.

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for directions)

with

I.A. No. 1367 in I.A. No. 22 in WP(C) No. 4677/1985
(re: Laghu Udyog Bharathi through its President Mr. G K Arora)
(for directions)

Date : 06/05/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

Amicus Curiae Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.C. Mehta, Adv.
Petitioner-in-person.(NP)

For Union of India/
Ministry of Mr. K C Kaushik, Adv.
Urban Development/
Ministry of Mr. S N Terdol, Adv.
Environment Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B V Balram Das, Adv.

.PA

:2:

For Govt. of NCT,Delhi Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.
 Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.
 Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

For MCD Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For DPCC Mr. R C Verma, Adv.
 Mr. D N Goburdhan, Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

For NCRP Board Ms. Sheil Sethi, Adv.

For CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

For DDA Mr. V B Saharya, Adv. for
 M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv.
 Mr. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.(NP)
 Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.(NP)

for Applicant(s)
 IA 1323 Mr. M L Lahoty, Adv.
 Mr. Paban K Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

IA 1367 Mr. Rakesh K Khanna, Adv.
 Mr. Reetesh Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Pawan, Adv.
 Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

in WP 98/2000
 For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arif Mohd. Adv.
 Mr. Chander Bhan Garg, Adv.
 Mr. M A Chinnasamy, Adv.

For DVB Mr. Rakesh K Sharma, Adv.

For DJB Mr. N.K. Sahoo, Adv.
 Mr. Suresh C Tripathy, Adv.

for Govt. of NCT Delhi Mr. D N Goburdhun, Adv.
 Ms. Pinky Anand and Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

It has been stated in the Status report that the work will be completed by September, 2002. A Progress Report should be filed within 12 weeks. List thereafter.

.SP1

Kalyani. (S.L. GOYAL)@@
 AA
 COURT MASTER @@
 A AA

.PA

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
 ITEM No.12 and Court No. 1 SECTION PIL
 ITEM No.49

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 1783 in IA 22 and IA 129 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for impleadment of Nirman and Pollution Control Sanstha (Regd.))

with

IA No 1784 in IA 22 and IA 129 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.4677/1985
(for directions)

IA No 1785 in IA 22 and IA 129 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.4677/1985
(for directions)

IA No 1786 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.4677/1985
(for impleadment on behalf of M/s. Raja Spring Works)

IA No 1787 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.4677/1985
(for impleadment/intervention on behalf of Mr. B.L. Saini)

IA No 1788 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.4677/1985
(for impleadment/directions on behalf of M/s. Welfare Automobiles)

IA No 1789 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.4677/1985
(for directions on behalf of M/s. Shakti Platers)

and Item No. 49

I.A. No. 1791 in I.A. No. 1531 in I.A. No. 22 in WP(C) No.4677/1985
(for directions)

Date : 06/05/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

Amicus Curiae Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M.C. Mehta, Adv.
Petitioner-in-person.(NP)

For Union of India/
Ministry of Mr. K C Kaushik, Adv.
Urban Development/
Ministry of Mr. S N Terdol, Adv.
Environment Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B V Balram Das, Adv.

....2/-

.PA

:2:

For Govt. of NCT, Delhi Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

For MCD Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For DPCC Mr. R C Verma, Adv.
Mr. D N Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

For NCRP Board Ms. Sheil Sethi, Adv.

For CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

For DDA Mr. V B Saharya, Adv. for
M/s. Saharya & Co., Advs.

State of Haryana Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain, Adv.
Mr. J P Dhanda, Adv.

for Applicant(s)
IA 1783 & 1784 Mr. Kunwar C M Khan, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

IA 1785 Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K K Dhawan, Adv.
Mr. D S Mahra, Adv.

IA 1786, 1787 & 1788 Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R Nedumaran, Adv.
Ms. Enakshi Kulshrestha, Adv.

IA 1789 Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.(NP)

IA 1791 Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

IA Nos.1783 & 1784@@
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Issue notice. Mr. D.N. Goburdhun accepts notice.
Reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder be filed
within four weeks thereafter. List after eight weeks.

IA No. 1785@@
EEEEEEEEEEEE

Issue notice. Mr. Bharat Singh accepts notice.
Reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder be filed

.PA

within four weeks thereafter. In the meantime, within 48
hours from today the Chief Secretary, Government of Hayana
is directed to stop all mining activities and pumping of
ground water in and from an area upto 5 kms from the
Delhi-Haryana border in the Haryana side of the Ridge and
also in the Aravalli Hills.

IA Nos. 1786, 1787 & 1788@@
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

