

ØP

W.P(C)No. 4677 OF 1985
ITEM No.2

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1785 in I.A. No. 22 in
Writ Petition(Civil) No.4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for directions on behalf of Ridge Management Board and office report)

with

I.A. No. 1786 in WP(C) No. 4677/1985
(for impleadment on behalf of M/s. Raja Spring Works)

I.A. No. 1787 in WP(C) No. 4677/1985
(for impleadment/intervention on behalf of Mr. B.L. Saini)

I.A. No. 1788 in WP(C) No. 4677/1985
(for impleadment/intervention on behalf of M/s. Welfare Automobiles)

I.A. No. 1789 in WP(C) No. 4677/1985
(for directions)

I.A. No. 1531 in I.A. No. 22 in WP(C) No. 4677/1985
(for directions on behalf of Naraina Industrial Area, CETP Society
through its President with office report)

I.A. No. 1791 in I.A. No. 1531 in I.A. No. 22 in WP(C) No. 4677/1985
(for directions on behalf of Naraina Industrial Area, CETP Society
with office report)

I.A. Nos. 1797-1804 in WP(C) No. 4677/1985
(for intervention and directions regarding set down the industries
with office report)

I.A. No. 1794 in I.A. No. 1785 in WP(C) No. 4677/1985
(for modification of order dated 6.5.2002 on behalf of Bandhua Mukti
Morcha)

I.A. No. 1795 in I.A. No. 1785 in WP(C) No. 4677/1985
(for modification of order dated 6.5.2002 on behalf of Rashtriya Khan
Mazdoor Union)

I.A. No. 1806 in I.A. No. 1785 in WP(C) No. 4677/1985
(for vacation of stay on behalf of State of Haryana)

I.A. No. 1815 in I.A. No. 1785 in WP(C) No. 4677/1985
(for vacation/modification of order dated 6.5.2002)

I.A. No. 1816 in I.A. No. 1785 in WP(C) No. 4677/1985
(for direction with office report)

I.A. No. 1817-1818 in I.A. No. 1785 in WP(C) No. 4677/1985
(for directions)

I.A. No. 1820 in I.A. No. 18 in WP(C) No. 4677/1985
(for directions on behalf of A.C.)

.PA

for DDA Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/s. Saharya & Co., Advs.

in IA 1821 Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Adv.
Mr. P Ramesh Kumar, Ms. Sweta Kakkad
and Ms. Aparna Bhat, Advs.

For Respondent (s)
For DDA Mr. V B Saharya, Adv.
for M/s. Saharya & Co., Advs.

Mr. K N Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. R N Poddar, Adv.
Mr. B V Balram Das, Adv.

for Urban Dev. Ministry M/s K C Kaushik, R.N. Poddar, K.N. Nagpal,
B.V. Balaram Das and S N Terdol, Advs.

For CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

for MCD Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For DPCC Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.'
Mr. R C Verma, Adv.

for Govt of NCT Delhi Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.
Mr. D N Goburdhun, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

for Alloys Inds.Ltd. (resp. in IA 1797-1804) Mr. P N Lekhi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aman Lekhi, Mr. Pramod Jalan,
Mr. Rajan Chaurasia and Mr. S R Setia,
Advs.

for NCT of Delhi Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D S Mahra, Adv.

for State of Haryana Mr. Mahinder Anand, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J P Dhanda and Mr. K P Singh, Advs.

Mr. P P Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suryakant Sharma, Adv. Genl., Haryana
Mr. J P Dhanda, Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda,
Mr. K P Singh and Mr. Sunder Khatri, Advs.

Mr. K B Rohtagi, Adv.

for Delhi Jal Board Mr. R S Suri, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

for Haryana Mine Owners Asson. Mr. R S Suri, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sarin, Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra
and Mr. Chandra Bhushan Pd., Advs.

for respondent(s) in IA 1820 Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jatan Singh, Mr. S D Sharma,
Mr. S R Sharma, Mr. A D Poddar and
Mr. R S Rana, Advs.

.PA

: 4 :

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sareen, Ms. Shalini Gupta,
Advs. for M/s. K L Mehta & Co., Advs.

Mr. D N Goburdhan, Adv.

for NCRP Bd.

Ms. Sheil Sethi, Adv.

for respondent Dilip
Kumar Singh in
IA 1785

Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

IA 1785@@
EEEEEEEE

A copy of the Report be given to Mr. Kailash Vasdev who will give copies of the same to the counsel for other parties. Responses to the same be filed within two weeks. Reply to the response be filed within five days thereafter. To come up on 2nd September, 2002.

IAS 1787, 1788 and 1789@@
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

The NCT of Delhi and the M.C.D. should file an affidavit indicating as to whether the license was required or not within two weeks. To come up on 2nd September, 2002.

IA 1531@@
EEEEEEEE

In the reply filed by NCT of Delhi, it is indicated at paragraph (3) as to which CETP society has not paid. It appears that all the 15 societies are in default. Issue notice to the said societies to file their responses within two weeks and they should indicate as to why appropriate steps should not be taken under the CETP Act, 2000 and appropriate orders passed. To come up on 2nd September, 2002.

.PA

IA 1797-1804@@
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Reply be filed within two weeks by the NCT of Delhi and D.P.C.C. To come up on 2nd September, 2002.

IA No. 1816@@
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

It is stated that since 1996 no ground rent is paid by the defaulting units. Furthermore, largesse appears to be given to them in permitting them to be converted into commercial use without changing the master plan which is not permissible in law. DDA should show cause within two weeks as to why appropriate action against the defaulting units has not been taken as per their own D.D.A. Act and why recovery of licence fee has not been made. To come up on 2nd September, 2002.

IA 1820@@
EEEEEEEE

Issue notice to the Union of India to assist the Court with regard to the plea of the Ashram that they have acquired ownership right by virtue of adverse possession. The Union of India through the Land & Development Officer will place on record letter and documents referred to in the order dated 11th August, 1995 of Ramesh Tiwari, Forest

Settlement Officer, Delhi which seems to indicate that the Ahsram or its predecessor had applied on various dates for regularisation. To come up on 2nd September, 2002.

.PA

: 6 :

IA 1821@@
EEEEEEEE

Issue notice to the NCT of Delhi. Reply be filed within two weeks. To come up on 2nd September, 2002.

Rest of the IAs@@
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

To come up on 2nd September, 2002.

.SP1

Kalyani. (S.B. SHARMA) @@
AA
ASSTT. REGISTRAR @@
A AA