

W.P(C)No. 428 OF 2002
ITEM No.30

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.428/2002

SRI CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and directions)

Date : 16/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Narendra K Roy, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Adv.
Mr. R N Poddar, Adv.
Mr. B V Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. Sunder Khatri, Adv.
Mr. Jai Prakash Dhanda, Adv.
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv K Garg, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Gupta, Adv.
for M/s. K L Mehta & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....

Counter affidavit(s) be filed within one week and
rejoinder within one week thereafter.

List on 30th September, 2002.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(V.P. TYAGI)
COURT MASTER