

\2042

W.P(C)No. 4677 OF 1985

ITEM No.53 and

ITEM No. 54

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1785 in I.A. No. 22 and Writ Petition(Civil) No.4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For directions on behalf of Ridge Management Board and office
report)

WITH

I.A. No. 1806 in I.A. No. 1785 in WP(C) No. 4677/1985 (For
vacation of stay on behalf of State of Haryana)

I.A. No. 1815 in I.A. No. 1785 in WP(C) No. 4677/1985 (For
vacation/modification of order dated 6.5.2002)

I.A. No. 1817-1818 in I.A. No. 1785 in WP(C) No. 4677/1985 (For
directions)

I.A. No. 1819 in I.A. No. 1785 in WP(C) No. 4677/1985 (For
impleadment and directions)

I.A. No. 1822 in I.A.No.1785 in WP(C) No. 4677/1985 (For
intervention on behalf of Pali Mohabatabad Stone Crusher owners
Association)

I.A. No. 1823 in WP(C) No. 4677/1985 (For impleadment/modification)

I.A. No. 1824 in I.A.No. 1785 in I.A.No.22 in WP(C) No. 4677/1985
(For impleadment and direction on behalf of M/s. Dilip Singh & Co.)

I.A. No. 1825 in I.A.No.1785 in WP(C) No. 4677/1985 (For
impleadment)

and Item No. 54@@

CCCCCCCCCCC

W.P.(C) No. 410/2002 (Som Parkash Sethi & Ors. vs. Commnr. of
Secy., Govt. of Haryana & Anr.) (with appln.(s) for stay)

Date : 23/09/2002 These Petition were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

Amicus Curiae

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

....2/-

.PA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. M C Mehta, petitioner-in-person.

For other parties :

IA 1785 (Ridge Management Board) Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

State of Haryana Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suryakant Sharma, Adv. Genl., Haryana
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Jai Prakash Dhanda, Adv.
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Sunder Khatri, Adv.
Mr. B S Salve, Adv.

For DPCC Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. R C Verma, Adv.

For CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

for mine owners/
impleaded party
vide IAs 1807-1812 Mr. K B Rohtagi, Ms. Aparna Rohtagi Jain,
Mr. S K Dhingra and Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Advs.
Mr. R S Suri, Adv.

For Delhi Ridge
Management Board Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Gupta and Mr. Mohit Chaudhary,
Advs. for M/s. K L Mehta & Co., Advs.
Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

IA 1815 Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K K Lahiri, Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Mr. Ujjwal
Kumar Jha, Mr. Aslam Ahmed, Mr. Ranjan Kumar
Jha and Mr. Gaurav, Advs.

for DDA Mr. V B Saharya, Adv. for
M/s. Saharya & Co., Advs.

in IA 1817-1818 Ms. Tasneem Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta S Panikar, Adv.
Mr. R R Singh, Adv.

IA 1819 (M/s. Ashoka Inds.) Mr. Kapil Sibbal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. D N Goburdhan, Adv.
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Pandey, Adv.

...3/-

IA 1825

Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.
Ms. Vijaylakshmi Menon, Adv.

For Urban Dev.
Ministry

Mr. K C Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. S N Terdol, Adv.

Mr. K N Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. R N Poddar, Adv.

Mr. C D Singh, Adv.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

in WP(C) 410/02

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Gupta and Mr. Mohit Chaudhary,
Adv. for M/s. K L Mehta & Co., Adv.

(Mr. A Sharan, Sr. Adv. also appeared)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Pursuant to the Report dated 9th August, 2002 of the Environment Pollution (Prevention & Control) Authority for the National Capital Region, counsel for the mine owners have filed particulars as to the mines which they say have not been inspected. Each applicant shall deposit in the Registry of this Court within three days a sum of Rs.10,000/- for expenses and the Bhure Lal Committee is requested to carry out the inspection of the areas/mines indicated in the statement filed by Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv. in Court today, the statement being from pages 1 to 5 and the concerned mines at sl.nos. 1 to 25. The Committee is requested to give a report as soon as possible, preferably within a period of three weeks. It is open to the Bhure Lal Committee to associate such other organisation or persons as it may deem fit and proper for the purpose of inspection. List after three weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S.L. GOYAL)
Court Master