

^

W.P(C)No. 4677 OF 1985  
ITEM No.1

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 22 and Writ Petition(Civil) No.4677/1985  
with  
I.A. No. 1206 in W.P.(C) No. 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Re: Shifting of Industries from Residential Area of Delhi, New  
Delhi, New Delhi) (with office report)

with

I.A. Nos. 1204, 1205, 1224 in W.P.(C) No. 4677/1985

with

I.A. No. 1322 in I.A. No. 22 in W.P.(C) No. 4677/1985  
(for directions)

I.A. No. 1323 in I.A. No. 22 in W.P.(C) No. 4677/1985  
(for directions) (re: Rajendra Ravindra Printers (P) Ltd.)

with

W.P.(C) No. 98/2000 (Poorvi Vishwas Nagar S. Kalyan Samiti (Reg.)  
vs. Union of India & Ors.) (with appln.(s) for directions)

with

I.A. No. 1367 in I.A. No. 22 in W.P.(C) No. 4677/1985  
(for directions) (re: Laghu Udyog Bharathi through its President Mr.  
G K Arora)

Date : 30/09/2002 These Petition were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

Amicus Curiae

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. M C Mehta, petitioner-in-person.(NP)

WP(C) 98/00

Mr. Muhammad Arif, Adv.  
Mr. M A Chinnasamy, Adv.

...2/-

.PA

:2:

For Applicant (s)

Mr. M L Lahoty, Adv.  
Mr. Paban K Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Dipak Mundra, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Reetesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondents/  
other parties

Deptt. of Urban Dev. Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG  
Mr. K C Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. S W A Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. D S Mahra, Adv.

Union of India Mr. K C Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R N Poddar, Adv.  
Mr. S N Terdol, Adv.

Govt of NCT Delhi Mr. D N Goburdhan, Adv.  
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

DPCC Mr. D N Goburdhan, Adv.  
Mr. R C Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

NCR Planning Bd. Ms. Sheil Sethi, Adv.

DDA Mr. V B Saharya, Adv. for  
V B Saharya & Co., Advs.

CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.  
Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.  
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.(NP)  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.(NP)  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv. (NP)  
Mr. Suresh C Tripathi, Adv.(NP)  
Mr. Rakesh K Sharma, Adv.(NP)  
Mr. J P Dhanda, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Reply be filed with regard to commercial use of  
premises in residential areas within four weeks.  
Response to the same be filed within four weeks  
thereafter. List after eight weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)  
Court Master

(S.L. GOYAL)  
Court Master