

1  
W.P(C)No. 428 OF 2002

ITEM No.34

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.428/2002

SRI CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for stay and directions )

Date : 30/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. N K Roy, Ms. Shilpa Chohan and  
Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Advs.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Ms. Shalini Gupta and  
Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Advs. for  
M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG  
Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. R N Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Mahajan, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

.SP2

List on 23rd October, 2002.

In the meantime, all blastings in the concerned  
area is prohibited, and the Deputy Commissioner is made  
...2/-

.PA

:2:

personally responsible for ensure that this order is  
carried out and implemented.

The Union of India will give a report as to the physical and geographical state of Aravali hills, for which it issued a notification in November, 1999, specifying as to what the situation was at that time and what the situation is today.

.SP1

(D.P. WALIA)  
Court Master

(S.L. GOYAL)  
Court Master