

&
W.P(C)No. 4677 OF 1985

ITEM No.1

Court No. 7

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 22 In Writ Petition(Civil) No.4677/1985

With IA.No.1206 in W.P.(C)No.4677/1985

RE: Shifting of Industries from Residential Area of Delhi, New Delhi

(With Office Report)

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With

IA.Nos.1204,1205,1224 in W.P.(C)No.4677/85

With

I.A.No.1322 IN I.A.No.22 IN W.P.(C)No.4677/85 - For Directions

I.A.No.1323 IN I.A.No.22 IN W.P.(C)No.4677/85 - -do-

(RE: Rajendra Ravindra Printers (P) Ltd.)

WITH

W.P.(C)No.98/2000 - (With appln. for directions)

WITH

I.A.No.1367 IN I.A.No.22 IN W.P.(C)No.4677/85 - For Directions

(RE: Laghu Udyog Bharathi through its President Mr. GK. Arora)

WITH

I.A.No.1531 IN I.A.No.22 IN W.P.(C)No.4677/85

(For directions on behalf of Naraina Indus.Area through its president with office report)

WITH

I.A.No.1791 IN I.A.No.1531 IN I.A.No.22 IN W.P.(C)4677/85

WITH

I.A.No.1828 & 1829 IN I.A.No.1531 IN I.A.No.22 IN W.P.(C)4677/85

WITH

I.A.No.1830 IN I.A.No.1531 IN I.A.No.22 IN W.P.(C)4677/85

I.A.No.1833 IN I.A.No.1531 IN I.A.No.22 IN W.P.(C)4677/85

WITH

I.A.No.1834 IN I.A.No.1531 IN I.A.No.22 IN W.P.(C)4677/85

WITH

I.A.No.1816 IN W.P.(C)4677/85

I.A.No.1527 IN I.A.No.22 IN W.P.(C)4677/85

Date:20/1/2003 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For the parties:

Mr.MC Mehta- in person
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.(AC)

Mrs.Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Mr.RC Verma,Adv.

M/s RN Poddar,Satpal Singh,
BV Balram Das,Adv.

M/s Bharat Singh,Neeraj K.Jain,Advs.

Ms.Sheil Sethi,Adv.

Mr.Vijay Panjwani,Adv.

Mr.Vishnu B.Saharya,Adv.for
M/s Saharya & Co.

M/s DN Goburdhan,Pinky Anand,
Geeta Luthra,Advs.

M/s RC Verma,Mukesh Verma,
Manish Srivastava,Advs.

Mr.Sushil K.Jain,Adv.

Ms.Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Ms.Indra Sawhney,Adv.

Mr.KL Mehta,Adv.

Mr.Altaf Ahmad,ASG
Mr.KC Kaushik,Adv.
Mr.SN Terdol,Adv.

M/s Ishwar Jain,Ajay Jain,
Jinendra Jain,Abha R.Sharma,Adv.

M/s ML Lahoty,PK Sharma,
Himanshu Shekhar,Advs.

Mr.MA Chinnasamy,Adv.

Mr.Suresh C.Tripathi,Adv.

Mr.Rakesh K.Sharma,Adv.

M/s Rakesh K.Khanna,Reetesh Singh,
Surya Kant,Advs.

M/s SWA Qadri,DS Mahra,Advs.

M/s Vijay Kumar,BK Sharma,
Vishwajit Singh,Advs.

M/s Harpreet Singh,P.Venugopal,
PS Sudheer,Advs.for
M/s KJ John & Co.

M/s S.Sukumaran,Divya Naur,
K.Rajeev,Advs.

Mr.Balraj Dewan,Adv.

M/s Manoj Swarup,Lalita Kohli,Advs.for
M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.

M/s Naresh Khanna,PN Puri,Advs.

Mr.Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

M/s.Bina Gupta,Nina Gupta,
Vanita Bhargava,Divya Roy,Advs.

Mr.Gulshan Bajwa,Adv.

Mr.RS Suri,Adv.

M/s Kirpal Singh,Debasis Misra,Advs.

Mr.Praveen Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J....J
.SP2

As prayed by Mr.DN Goburdhan, learned counsel, two weeks' time is granted to Delhi Government for filing its response/status report. List on 10th February, 2003.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[VP Tyagi]
Court Master