

I.A.No.1833 IN I.A.No.1531 IN I.A.No.22 IN W.P.(C)4677/85
(For directions) RE: Naraina Industrial Area CETP Society.

WITH
I.A.No.1834 IN I.A.No.1531 IN I.A.No.22 IN W.P.(C)4677/85
(For impleading the name of M/s Anand Parbat Industrial Area,
CETP Society)

WITH

I.A.No.1816 IN W.P.(C)4677/85
(For directions & office report)

[I.A.No.1527 IN I.A.No.22 IN W.P.(C)4677/85
(For directions with office report) RE: National Cable Industries

I.A.No.1841 in I.A.No.22 IN W.P.(C) 4677/1985
(For intervention and directions)

Cont.P.134/2003 IN I.A.No.1531 In IA 22 IN W.P.(C)4677/85
(Reg.Najafgarh Road & Moti Nagar Industrial Area CETP Society Regd.
6-A. Industrial Area, Najafgarh Road, New Delhi-15.

Date:23/04/2003 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For the parties:

Mr.MC Mehta- in person
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.(AC)
Mrs.Manik Karanjawala,Adv.
M/s RN Poddar,Satpal Singh,
BV Balram Das,Adv.

For N.C.R.P.Board Ms.Sheil Sethi,Adv.

For CPCB Mr.Vijay Panjwani,Adv.

Mr.Mukul Rohatgi,ASG
Mr.Vishnu B.Saharya,Adv.for
M/s Saharya & Co.

for DPCC & in IA 1527, 1841,
WP(C) 98/2000,
IA 1367, 1206,
1322,1323,1204,1205
1531, 1833-1834, 1791
M/s DN Goburdhan,Pinky Anand,
Geeta Luthra, R.C. Verma,
Mukesh Verma,Manish Shankar, Avs.
M/s RC Verma,Mukesh Verma,
Manish Shanker,Advs.

in WP 98/2000 Mr.Mohd.Arif, Adv.
Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

3

Mr.Sushil K.Jain,Adv.

Ms.Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Ms.Indra Sawhney,Adv.

Mr.KL Mehta,Adv.

Mr.KN Rawal,SG
Mr.KC Kaushik,Adv.
Mr.SN Terdol,Adv.

M/s Ishwar Jain,Ajay Jain,
Jinendra Jain,Abha R.Sharma,Adv.

in IA 1323

M/s ML Lahoty,PK Sharma,
Himanshu Shekhar,Advs.

Mr.MA Chinnasamy,Adv.

Mr.Suresh C.Tripathi,Adv.

M/s Rakesh K.Khanna,Rashmi Khanna,
Surya Kant,Advs.

For NCT of Delhi

M/s SWA Qadri, D.S.Mahra,Advs.

in IA 1531

Dr.Rajeev Dhawan,Sr.Adv.
M/s. Vijay Kumar,Atul Sharma,
B.K. Sharma, Vishwajit Singh, Advs.

in IA 1531 in IA 22
in WP(C) 4677/85

M/s Harpreet Singh,P.Venugopal,
PS Sudheer,Advs.for
for M/s KJ John & Co.

in IA 1830

M/s S.Sukumaran,Divya Nair,
K.Rajeev,Suresh Unnikrishnan,Advs.

in IA 1531

M/s Krishan Mahajan,
S.Sukumaran,Divya Nair,
K.Rajeev,Suresh Unnikrishnan,Advs

Mr.Balraj Dewan,Adv.

M/s Manoj Swarup,Lalita Kohli,Advs.for
M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.

in IA 1531 for RR

Mr. P.C.Jain, Sr.Adv.
M/s Naresh Khanna,PN Puri,Advs.

Mr.Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

in IA 1846

M/s.Gopal Jain,Bina Gupta,
Vanita Bhargava,RK Sharma,Advs.

Mr.Gulshan Bajwa,Adv.

in IA 1531

Mr. RS Suri, Adv.

4

IA 1828 & 1829

M/s Kirpal Singh,Debasis Misra,Advs.

in IA 1527

Mr.K.K. Rohtagi, Adv.
Mr.Praveen Jain,Adv.

Mr.Kailash Vasdev,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For U.O.I./Ministry
of Environment

Mr. Raju Ramachandran,ASG
Mr.C.V.Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. TA Khan,Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeshwaran,Adv.
Mr.AK Khan,Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Srivastava, Adv.
Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. Nirmala Gupta, Adv.
for M/s. I.M. Nanavati Associates, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J
.SP2

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, the learned amicus resumed his arguments in the morning and concluded at 12.20 p.m. Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned ASG appearing for DDA addressed the Court in between for about 10 minutes followed by Mr. KN Rawal, learned Solicitor General for 20 minutes. Mr. DN Goburdhun, the learned counsel for N.C.T. of Delhi was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter part-heard.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[PD Balodi]
Court Master

[VP Tyagi]
Court Master