

\204

W.P(C)No. 4677 OF 1985

ITEM No.68

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1328 & 1329 in I.a. No. 1254 in I.A. No. 129 in  
Writ Petition(Civil) No.4677/1985  
with  
I.A. Nos. 1237, 1805, 1310 & 1172, 1782 & 1837

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office Report for Directions)

With

R.P(C)No.1200/2002 in I.A. No. 22 in I.A. No. 36 in I.A. No.129  
in WP(C) No. 4677/1985  
(Siel Foods & Fertilisers Industries vs. Union of India & Ors.)  
(with appln.(s) for c/delay and office report)  
and

R.P(C)No.1256/2002 in I.A. No. 22 in I.A. No. 129  
in WP(C) No. 4677/1985  
(DCM Shriram Consolidated Ltd. & Ors. vs. Union of India & Ors.)  
(with office report)

Date : 27/10/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

Amicus CuriaeMr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.(NP)

For Petitioner (s)  
in IA 1328 & 1329Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.  
Mr. S Sukumaran, Adv.

for Birla Textiles inMr. K K Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
IA 1329Mr. O P Khaitan, Adv.  
Mr. A T Patram, Adv.  
Mr. S Sukumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Nipun Malhotra, Adv.  
for O P Khaitan & Co., Adv.

in IA 1237Mr. G L Sanghi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manmohan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

in WP 4677In-person.(NP)

In RP 1200Mr. Jaydeep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S Sukumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. A T Patra, Adv.  
Mr. Nipun Malhotra, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Nair, Adv.  
Mr. K Rajeev, Adv.  
for M/s. O P Khaitan & Co., Adv.

In RP 1256Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Pandit, Adv.  
Mr. S Sukumaran, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. L Nageswara Rao, ASG  
Mr. K C Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.  
Mr. D S Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. B V Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. T A Khan, Adv.  
Mr. P Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. D N Goburdhan, Adv.  
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

Mr. R C Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Shanker, Adv.  
(for DPCC)

Ms. Sheil Sethi, Adv.  
(for NCR Planning Bd.)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG  
Mr. V B Saharya, Adv.  
for M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjawani, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Shalini Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. S K Mehta, Adv.  
(for PNB)

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. V K Monga, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG  
Ms. Indira Sawhney, Adv.  
(for M.C.D.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Adjourned for six weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER