

Ä)

W.P(C)No. 4677 OF 1985
ITEM No.301

Court No. 6

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1785 in I.A.No.22 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(For directions on behalf of Ridge Management Board)
(With office report) (For directions)

Respondent (s)

With

I.A.No.1806 in I.A.No.1785 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985
(For vacation of stay on behalf of State of Haryana)

I.A.No.1815 in I.A.No.1785 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985
(For vacation/modification of Order dated 6.5.2002)

I.A.No.1817-1818 in I.A.No.1785 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985
(For direction)

I.A.No.1819 in I.A.No.1785 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985
(For impleadment and directions)

I.A.No.1822 in I.A.No.1785 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985
(For intervention on behalf of Pali Mohabatabad Stone Crusher
Owners' Association)

I.A.No.1823 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985
(For impleadment/modification)

I.A.No.1824 in I.A.No.1785 in I.A.No.22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985
(For impleadment and direction on behalf of M/s. Dalip Singh & Co.)

I.A.No.1825 in I.A.No.1785 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985
(For impleadment)

I.A.No.1794 in I.A.No.1785 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985
(For impleadment/modification)

I.A.No.1796 in I.A.No.1785 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985
(For impleadment)

W.P.(C) No.410 of 2002
(With appln. for stay)

I.A.No.1832 in I.A.No.1785 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985
(For impleadment and directions on behalf of Mr.Krishan Pal Gujjar, MLA)

I.A.No.1835-1836 in I.A.No.1785 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985
(For intervention/further directions on behalf of M/s. HEM Mining
Co. and Deposit Mining Co.)

...2/-

-2-

I.A.No.1838 in I.A.No.1785 in I.A.No.22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985
(For impleadment/direction on behalf of Shir A.K. Pathak)

I.A.nos.1839-1840 in I.A.No.1785 in I.A.No.22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985
(For impleadment and direction on behalf of M/s. Lucky Minerals)

Writ Petition (C) No.661/2002
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and directions and exemption from
filing O.T.)

Writ Petition (C) No.428/2002
(With appln.(s) for stay and directions and vacating stay)

Writ Petition (C) No.624/2002

Contempt Petition (C) No.568/2002 in W.P.(C) No.428/2002

Date : 14/11/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

Amicus Curiae:Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

For Petitioner (s)Mr. M.C.Mehta, Adv.-in-person

Mr.Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Maratha, Adv.
Mrs. Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Gupta, Adv.

For Delhi Ridge
Management Board:Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.C.Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

For Applicant in
IA 1815/02:Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.K. Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Gourav Kejriwal, Adv.

For st.of Haryana:Mr.Mukul Rohtai, A.S.G.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Adv.
for Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

For UOI:Mr. Raju Ramachandran, A.S.G.
Mr.K.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. T.A.Khan, Adv.
Mr.P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

...3/-

-3-

for Mine Owners:Mr. K.B. Rohatgi, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.
For applicant (s)
in IA 1832:Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
For M/s. Ashoka
Industries Ltd.:Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For M/o U.Dev.:Mrs. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. K.C.Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

For NCRPB:Mrs. Sheil Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
inIA 1785:Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr.Mohit Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Gupta, Adv.
for M/s.K.L.Mehta & Co., Advs.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr.Prasanth P., Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advs.

For DPCC:Mr. R.C.Verma, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Manish Shanker, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S.K. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Yadav, Adv.
Mr.K.V.Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Mr. R.S.Suri, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv. for
M/s. Saharya & Co., Advs.

...4/-

-4-

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
Judgment already reserved.

(N. Annapurna) (V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master Court Master