

Ú"

W.P.(C)No. 4677 OF 1985

ITEM NO.1A

COURT NO. 4

SECTION PIL

(For Judgment)

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.22 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.4677/1985

WITH

I.A.No.1206 IN Writ Petition(Civil) No. 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(RE: Shifting of Industries from Residential Area of Delhi,N.Delhi)

WITH

I.A.Nos.1204, 1205, 1224 IN W.P.(Civil) No.4677/1985

WITH

I.A.No.1322 IN I.A.No.22 IN W.P.(Civil) No.4677/1985

WITH

W.P.(C)No. 98/2000

WITH

I.A.No.1367 IN I.A.No.22 IN W.P.(Civil)No.4677/1985

WITH

I.A.No.1816 IN W.P.(Civil)No.4677/1985(For directions & Office Report)

WITH

I.A.No.1527 IN I.A.No.22 IN W.P.(Civil)No. 4677/1985

RE: National Cable Industries

(Heard by Hon'ble Y.K. Sabharwal and B.N. Agrawal, JJ.)

Date : 07/05/2004: These Petitions were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)/

Applicant (s):Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. M.C. Mehta, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Reetesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Mohd. Arif, Adv.
Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Rohtagi, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Kirpal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Mishra, Adv.

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Ms. Divya Nair, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

M/s Manoj Swarup, Anubhav Kumar, Advs. for
M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Advs.

M/s. IM. Nanavati Associates, Advs.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Khanna, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.
Mr. P. Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.
For M/s.K.J. John & Co., Advs.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
For CPCB:Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

For MCD:Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

For D.D.A.:Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.for M/s. Saharya & Co., Advs.

For D.P.C.C.:Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Manish Shanker, Adv.
Mrs. Pinky Anand, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

For NCT of Delhi:Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
& DSIDC:Mrs. Pinky Anand, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

For Min.of U.Dev./UOI:Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mrs. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
for Mr.D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.(N/P)
Mr. B.V.B. Das, Adv.(N/P)
Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.(N/P)

Min. of Environment:Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.(N/P)

For St.of Haryana:Mrs. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
for Mrs. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

For St.of U.P.:Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

For NCR Plng.Board:Mrs. Sheil Sethi, Adv.

Mr.Suresh C. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

The Court pronounced the following
J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Y.K. Sabharwal pronounced the judgment of the Court issuing directions in terms of the signed judgment.
A Monitoring Committee comprising (i) Chief Secretary of Delhi (ii) Commissioner of Police, Delhi (iii) Commissioner, Municipal Corporation of Delhi and, (iv) Vice-Chairman of Delhi Development Authority has been appointed. This Committee would be responsible for stoppage of illegal industrial activity. It would, however, be open to the aforesaid members of the Monitoring Committee to appoint responsible officers subordinate to them to oversee and ensure compliance of the directions contained in the judgment.
The first Progress Report by the Committee shall be filed by 31st August, 2004 and thereafter it shall be filed at least once in a period of every two months.

(S. Thapar) (V.P. Tyagi)
PS to Registrar Court Master

The signed reportable judgment is placed on the file.