

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1785 in I.A.No.22/2001 in W.P.(CIVIL) NO.4677 of 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions on behalf of Ridge Management Board)

(With office report)

Conmt.Pet.(C) No.186/2003 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)

Writ Petition (C) No.410/2002

(With appln. for stay)

Writ Petition (C) No.661/2002

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and directions and exemption from  
filing O.T.)

Writ Petition (C) No.428/2002

(With appln.(s) for stay and directions and vacating stay and  
exemption from filing O.T. and intervention)

Writ Petition (C) No.624/2002

Conmt.Pet.(C) No.568/2002 in W.P.(C) No.428/2002

I.A.No.1866 in I.A.No.1785 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For directions on behalf of Mr. Som Prakash Sethi)

I.A.No.1858-1859 in I.A.No.1785 in I.A.No.22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For directions)

WITH I.A.No.1886 in I.A.No.1785 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(Regarding the mining activity in Mehrauli ridge area as reflected  
in Nav Bharat Times)

WITH Conmt.Pet.(C) No.542/2004 in W.P.(C) No.428/2002

Writ Petition (C) No.410/2002

(With appln. for stay)

Date: 09/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

....2/-

-2-

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv. (A.C.)

Petitioner-In-Person

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.

Mrs. Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Shobha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Haryana: Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, S.G.

Mr.Raju Ramachandran, A.S.G.

Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

HPCB:

Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

NCT., Delhi:

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mine Owners:

Mr. K.B.Rohatgi, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

CPCB:

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

UP:

Mr. Samar Ali, Adv.

Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

for M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

Mrs. Sheil Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kr. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Mehta ,Adv

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv. for  
M/S Saharya & Co., Advs.

Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv. (NP)

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv. (NP)

Mr. B.V.B. Das, Adv. (NP)

Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ana, has filed a Learned Solicitor General, appearing for the State of Haryana, on 14th April, 2005 under the Chairmanship of Chief Secretary of State Government on the issue of Action Plan prepared by the Deputy Commissioner, Gurgaon, and the decision taken by the State Government. The Action Plan prepared by the Deputy Commissioner, Gurgaon, is referred to in our order dated 29th March, 2005. A revised Action Plan to curb illegal mining in Gurgaon District in the State of Haryana has also been placed on record. The said compilation also comprises of the reports dated 3rd May, 2005 Deputy Commissioner, Gurgaon sent to the Coimmissioner & Secretary to Government of Haryana, Mines and Geology Department, Chandigarh, and 1st May, 2005 addressed

to the Director General of Police besides the report from the Deputy  
Commissioner,

Faridabad, dated 4th May, 2005 sent to the Chief Secretary of the State.

A copy of the compilation has been handed over to Mr.Ranjit Kumar, learned  
d

amicus curiae. Let him examine and assist the court on the next date of hearing.

I.A.No.1858-1859:

Mr.Aruneshwar Gupta, learned counsel for the State of Rajasthan, prays  
for

and is granted one week's time to file response.

...4/-

-4-

List all the matters after the courts reopen after the summer vacation.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master