

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.22 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(FOR DIRECTIONS)

(Regarding shifting of Industries from Residential Area of Delhi/New Delhi)

WITH

I.A.No.1816 in W.P.(Civil) No.4677/1985

(For direction and with office report)

I.A.No.1874 in W.P.(Civil) No.4677/1985

(For intervention and directions on behalf of Architecture for all)

I.A.No.3 in W.P.(Civil) No.98/2000

(For stay)

I.A.No.1871 in I.A.No.22 in W.P.(Civil) No.4677/1985

(For directions on behalf of Kulwinder Singh)

I.A.No.1872 in I.A.22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For impleadment)

I.A.no.1875 in I.A.22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For intervention and directions on behalf of M/s. Aziz Textiles)

I.A.No.1880 in I.A.No.22 in W.P.(Civil) No.4677/1985

(For directions on behalf of Cargo Industries)

I.A.No.1881 in I.A.No.1880 in W.P.(Civil) No.4677/1985

(For permission to file appln. for directions)

I.A.No.1884 in I.A.No.22 in W.P.(Civil) No.4677/1985

(Appln. for impleadment and directions on behalf of M/s. Sharad Enterprises & Ors.)

I.A.No.1860 in W.P.(Civil) No.4677/1985

(For directions filed by A.C.)

I.A.No.1864 in W.P.(Civil) No.4677/1985

(For directions on behalf of Dakshini Haryana Ice MFs.Association)

I.A.No.1873 in IA 1864 in W.P.(Civil) No.4677/1985

(For impleadment on behalf of Parag Distillery Water, Ice Factory and Cold Storage)

1

I.A.No.1887 in I.A.No.1864 in W.P.(Civil) No.4677/1985

(For permission to file addl. documents)

I.A.No.1889 in I.A.No.1873 in I.A.No.1864 in W.P.(Civil) No.4677/1985

(For amendment of cause title on behalf of Parag Distilled Water Ice Factory and Cold Storage)

I.A.No.623 in W.P.(C)No.4677/1985

(For directions on behalf of Delhi Factory Owners Federation)

I.A.No.1841 in W.P.(C)No.4677/1985

(For intervention/direction on behalf of Ram Samujh & Ors. employees as M/s. Rollawala Sales Corporation)

I.A.Nos.1843 & 1844 in W.P.(C)No.4677/1985

(For direction & exemption from filing O.T. on behalf of M/s. Raj Advertisers)

Conmt.Pet.(C) No.130/2003 in W.P.(C)No.4677/1985 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

Civil Appeal No.5413 & 8694 of 2002

Special Leave Petition (C) Nos.23145, 23220, 23896, 23934 of 2002,

7128/2004, 23139/2002

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)(With prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal Nos.608, 609, 610, 611 of 2003

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 03/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For the parties:

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. M.C. Mehta-in-person

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Gautham Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. A. Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

Mrs. Sheel Sethil, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Av.

Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Chander Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Dahiya, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Ms. Mohini Narain, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Bhinder, Adv.

Mr. B. Datta, A.S.G.

Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Sagar Dawar, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Manmohan, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Inklea Barooah, Adv.

Mrs. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

Mr. Manish Jha, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dutta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kr. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.

for M/s. Saharya & Co., Advs.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Suresh C. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Chinnaamy, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. B.V.B. Das, Adv.

Mr.H.M. Singh, Adv.

3

Mr. A.Guneswhar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. C.S.S. Rao, Adv.

M/s. I.M. Nanawati Associates, Advs.

Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter after conclusion of arguments in item No.101,
i.e., Civil Appeal

Nos.2275/2002 and 2276/2002.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master