

(PART-HEARD)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.22 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.4677 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

(Regarding shifting of industries from residential area of Delhi/New Delhi)

WITH

I.A.No.1816 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985 (For direction and office report)

I.A.No.1874 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For intervention and directions on behalf of architecture for all)

I.A.No.3 in W.P.(C) No.98/2000

I.A.No.1871 in I.A.No.22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For directions on behalf of Kulwinder Singh)

I.A.No.1872 in I.A.No.22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985 (For impleadment)

I.A.No.1875 in I.A.No.22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For intervention and directions on behalf of M/s. Aziz Textile)

I.A.No.1880 in I.A.No.22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For directions on behalf of Cargo Industries)

I.A.No.1881 in I.A.No.1880 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For permission to file application for directions)

I.A.No.1884 in I.A.No.22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(Appln. for impleadment and directions on behalf of

M/s. Sharad Enterprises & ors.)

I.A.No.1860 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985 (For directions filed by A.C.)

I.A.No.1864 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For directions on behalf of Dakshini Haryana Ice Mfs. Association)

I.A.No.1873 in I.A.No.1864 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For impleadment on behalf of Parag Distillery Water,
Ice Factory and Cold Storage)

I.A.No.1887 in I.A.No.1864 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For permission to file addl. documents)

I.A.No.1889 in I.A.No.1873 in I.A.No.1864 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For amendment of cause title on behalf of Parag Distilled
Water Ice Factory and Cold Storage)

I.A.No.623 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For directions on behalf of Delhi Factory Owners Federation)

I.A.No.1841 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For intervention/direction on behalf of Ram Samujh & ors. employees
as M/s. Rollawala Sales Corporation)

I.A.Nos.1843 & 1844 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For direction and exemption from filing O/T on behalf of
M/s. Raj Advertisers)

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) No.130/2005 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

I.A.Nos.1897-1898 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For direction & Exemption from seeking permission to file the
accompanying IA on behalf of M/s. Sachdeva Industries)

I.A.Nos.1899-1900 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For direction & appln. for permission to file the appln. on behalf
of Mr. Ajit Singh Tomar)

...2/-

WITH

-2-

CA No.5413/2002 (With application for impleadment)

CA No.8694/2002

SLP(C) No.23145/2002, SLP(C) No.23220/2002, SLP(C) No.23896/2002

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) No.23934/2002

CA No.608/2003, CA No.609/2003,

CA No.610/2003 (With appln. for permission to place addl.documents on record)

CA No.611/2003

SLP(C) No.7128/2004

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No.23139/2002

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)

Mr. M.C. Mehta-in-person

in CA. 5413/02: Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

in Cont.Pet.130/05: Mr. Sudarshan Goel,Adv.

Mr. Sagar Dawar,Adv.

Mr. R.K. Joshi,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For applicant(s)

in I.As1843-44: Mr. Alok Gupta,Adv.

in I.A. 1864: Mr. Dinesh Chander Yadav,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Av.

Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy,Adv.

Mr. H.M. Singh,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. A. Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. Dayan Krishnan,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.

Mr. C.S.S. Rao,Adv.

in IA 1899/05: Mr. Subhash Sharma,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Vasdev,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- MCD: Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

....3/-

-3-

- DDA: Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.

for M/s. V.B. Saharya & Co.,Advs.

- CPCP: Mr. Vijay Panjwani,Adv.

- MOEF: Mr. Rajeev Dutta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vikas Sharma,Adv.

- State of UP: Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kr. Dubey,Adv.

in SLP 23896/02: Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

Ms. Amrita Bhinder,Adv.

Mr. Pardeep Gupta,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

in CA 610/03: Mr. Manmohan, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Inkle Barooah,Adv.

Mr. Manish Jha,Adv.

- NCT of Delhi/ Mr. D.N. Goburdhun,Adv.

Min. of Urban Dev./ Ms. Pinky Anand,Adv.

DSIDC, DPCC: Ms. Geeta Luthra,Adv.

- Delhi Admn./ Mr. Ashok Bhan,Adv.

Delhi Police: Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.

Mrs. Kiaran Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

- UOI: Mr. B. Datta, ASG

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Ms. Pareena Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Amit Singh,Adv.

- NCRPB: Mrs. Sheel Sethi,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Siwach,Adv.

Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

Resp.No.1 in Mr. Rishi Maheshwari,Adv.

SLP(C) 23145/02: Mr. P. Hazarika,Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathue,Adv.

Mr.Rahul, Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Shally B. Maheshwari,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

Mr. R.P. Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

....4/-

-4-

Ms. Nirmala Gupta, Adv.

for M/s. I.M. Nanavati Associates, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ents at 11.00 Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned amicus, resumed argum
a.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day at 4.00 p.m. Th
e
matter remained part-heard.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(T.I. RAJPUT)

COURT MASTER

(V.P. TYAGI)

COURT MA

STER