

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1785 in I.A.No.22 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For directions on behalf of Ridge Management Board)

(With office report) (For directions)

With

Contempt Petition (C) No.186/2003 in WP(C) No.4677/1985

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T.)

Writ Petition (C) No.410 of 2002

(With appln. for stay)

Writ Petition (C) No.661/2002

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and directions and exemption from
filing O.T.)

Writ Petition (C) No.428/2002

(With appln.(s) for stay and directions and vacating stay and directions and exemption from f
iling
O.T. and intervention and impleadment)

Writ Petition (C) No.624/2002

Conmt.Pet.(C) No.568/02 in WP(C) 428/02

I.A.No.1866 in I.A.No.1785 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For direction on behalf of Mr. Som Prakash Sethi)

I.A.Nos.1858-1859 in I.A.No.1785 in I.A.No.22 in WP(C) 4677/1985

(For direction)

I.A.No.1886 in I.A.No.1785 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(Regarding the mining activity in Mehrauli Ridge Area as reflected in Nav Bharat Times)

I.A.No.1888 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For directions filed by Petitioner-in-person)

I.A.Nos.1891-1893 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For impleadment, direction and exemption from filing O.T. on behalf of
Manoj Kumar)

I.A.No.1894 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For impleadment on behalf of Karamyogi Shelter Pvt.Ltd.)

I.A.No.1895 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For intervention/direction on behalf of Gurgaon Stone Crushers Assn.)

...2/-

-2-

I.A.No.1896 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(Arising out of Photographs given by A.C. in the Court)

I.A.No.1901 in I.A.No.1888 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For directions)

I.A.No.1902 in I.A.No.1888 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For exemption from filing O.T.)

I.A.No.1903 in I.A.No.1888 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For permission to file lengthy list of dates and events)

I.A.No.1904 in I.A.No.1888 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For permission to file appln. for directions)

Contempt Pet.(C) No.542/2004 in W.P.(C) No.428/2002

Date : 27/10/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. M.C. Mehta-in-Person

Mrs. Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv. for
M/s.K.L.Mehta & Co., Adv.

For Applicant(s) in

IAS.1901-1904:

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Dinesh C. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Shrmila Upadhyay, Adv.

IA 1895:

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Prabjyoti K. Aora, Adv.

Ms. Shabnam Sheikh, Adv.

Mr. R.C.Kohli, Adv.

IA 1858-1859:

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

IAS.1891-1893:

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr.Khem Chand Jagirdar, Adv.

Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.

IA 1894:

Ms. Vijay Lakshmi Menon, Adv.

For Mine Owners: Mr. K.B.Rohtagi, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

-MCD: Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

-UOI: Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

-Delhi Admn.: Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

-DPCC: Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.
Ms.Geeta Luthra, Adv.

-Delhi Police: Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Mrs.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mrs. AnilKatiyar,Adv.

-CPCB: Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

-NCRPB: Mrs. Sheel Sethi, Adv.

-Min.of Urban Dev.: Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

-State of Haryana: Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

-DDA:

Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.

for M/s. Saharya & Co., Advs.

For other parties:

Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. B.V.B. Das, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 17th November, 2005.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master