

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1785 IN I.A. NO.22 IN IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.4677 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions on behalf of Ridge Management Board and office report)

(For Directions)

With Cont. Pet. (C) No.186 of 2003 in Writ Petition (C) No.4677 of 1985

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Writ Petition (C) No.410 of 2002

(With appln.(s) for stay)

Writ Petition (C) No.661 of 2002

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay, directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

Writ Petition (C) No.428 of 2002

(With appln.(s) for stay, directions, vacating stay, exemption from filing O.T., intervention and impleadment)

Writ Petition (C) No.624 of 2002

Cont. Pet. (C) No.568 of 2002 in Writ Petition (C) No.428 of 2002

I.A. No.1866 in I.A. No.1785 in W.P. (C) No.4677 of 1985

(For direction on behalf of Mr. Som Prakash Sethi)

I.A. Nos.1858-1859 in I.A. No.1785 in I.A. No.22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For Direction)

I.A. No.1886

(Regarding the mining activity in Mehrauli Ridge Area as reflected in Nav Bharat Times)

in I.A. No.1785 in W.P. (C) No.4677 of 1985

I.A. No.1888 in W.P. (C) No.4677 of 1985

I.a. Nos.1891-1893 in W.P. (C) No.4677 of 1985

(For impleadment, direction, and exemption from filing O.T. on behalf of Manoj Kumar)

I.A. No.1894 in W.P. (C) No.4677 of 1985

(For impleadment on behalf of Karamyogi Shelter Pvt. Ltd.)

I.A. No.1895 in W.P. (C) No.4677 of 1985

(For intervention/direction on behalf of Gurgaon Stone Crushers Asscn.)

...2/-

- 2 -

I.A. No.1896 in W.P. (C) No.4677 of 1985

(Arising out of photographs given by A.C. in the Court)

I.A. No.1901 in I.A. No.1888 in W.P. (C) No.4677 of 1985

(Appln.(s) for Directions)

I.A. No.1902 in I.A. No.1888 in W.P. (C) No.4677 of 1985

(Appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

I.A. No.1903 in I.A. No.1888 in W.P. (C) No.4677 of 1985

(Appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and events)

I.A. No.1904 in I.A. No.1888 in W.P. (C) No.4677 of 1985

(Appln.(s) for permission to file appln.(s) for directions)

Cont. Pet. (C) No.542 in W.P. (C) No.4677 of 1985

I.A. No.1906 in I.A. No.1785 in I.A. No.22 in W.P. (C) No.4677 of 1985

(For Direction)

I.A. Nos. 1907 and 1908 in W.P. (C) No.4677 of 1985

(for direction, clarification of the Court order dated 18/03/2004,

permission to file appln. for directions/clarification with office report)

Date: 10/01/2006 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) In-person

In I.A. No.1785: Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

In Wps., except WP Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

410/2002 & Cont.Pets.: Mr. Shilpa Chohan, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

In WP 422/2002: Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

for M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

In I.A. No.1858-59: Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Yatish Mohan, Adv.

...3/-

- 3 -

In I.A. Nos.1886 &

1896: Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

In I.A. Nos.1891-93: Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.

In I.A. No.1894 & Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.

I.A. No. WP 428/2002:

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.

Ms. Vijay Lakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr. T.K. Pradhan, Adv.

In I.A. No. 1895:

Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

In I.A. Nos. 1901-04:

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh C. Pandey, Adv.

In I.A. No. 1906:

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

In I.A. Nos. 1907-08:

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

In-person

For C.P.C.B.:

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Rohatgi, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

for M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pande, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.

Mr. Pardeep Dahiya,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sharma,Adv.

Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bhan,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.

...4/-

- 4 -

Mr. A.D.N. Rao,Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Vijay Laxmi Menon,adv.

Mr. B. Datta,ASG.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balramdas,Adv.

For MOEF:

Mr. Rajiv Dutta,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vikas Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For D.D.A.:

Mr. V.B. Saharya,Adv.

for M/s. Saharya & Co.,Adv.

For M.C.D.:

Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Rajasthan:

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,AAG.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh,Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun,Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

For N.C.R.P.B. :

Ms. Sheel Sethi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. Nos.1891-1893, 1894, 1895, 1901-1904, 1906, 1907-1908:

The State of Haryana will file replies to these applications within

two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within one week thereafter.

In re: Krishan Pal filed by Ms.Kavita Wadia, Advocate:

Copy of the application sought to be filed on behalf of one Krishan Pal shall be supplied to the learned advocate for the State of Haryana. Reply thereto shall also be filed within two weeks. Application shall be filed in the Registry during the course of the day.

...5/-

- 5 -

Request for adjournment is made on account of personal difficulty of Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, learned counsel.

The matters are adjourned for three weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]

[V.P. Tyagi]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master