

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.22 IN WRIT PETITION (Civil) NO.4677 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1816 in Writ Petition (C) No.4677 of 1985

I.A. No.1860 in Writ Petition (C) No.4677 of 1985

Civil Appeal No.5413 of 2002

Civil Appeal No.8694 of 2002

S.L.P. (C) No.23145 of 2002

S.L.P. (C) No.23220 of 2002

S.L.P. (C) No.23896 of 2002

S.L.P. (C) No.23934 of 2002

S.L.P. (C) No.7128 of 2004

S.L.P. (C) No.23139 of 2002

Civil Appeal No.608 of 2003

Civil Appeal No.609 of 2003

Civil Appeal No.610 of 2003

Civil Appeal No.611 of 2003

Date: 16/02/2006 These matters were called on for judgement today.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)

For Petitioner(s)

In-person

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.C. Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani,Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bhan,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

...2/

- 2 -

Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. V.B. Saharya,Adv.

for M/s. Saharya & Co.,Advs.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

Ms. Sheil Sethi,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari,Adv.

Ms. Shally B. Maheshwari,Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew,Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

Mr. R.P. Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India pronounced the judgement of the Bench comprising His Lordship, Hon'ble Mr. Justices B.N. Srikrishna and R.V. Raveendran.

Civil appeals, interlocutory applications (Except I.A. No.22) and special leave petitions are disposed of.

For further directions, I.A. No.22 is adjourned for three weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Vijay Lakshmi]

Court Master

(Signed reportable judgement is placed on the file)