

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.22 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Regarding shifting of industries from residential area of Delhi/New Delhi)

(For directions)

AND I.A.Nos.1918-1919 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For intervention & extension of time on behalf of M/s. Seasons Furnishings Ltd.)

Date: 20/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv. (A.C.)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Applicant: Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. M.F. Humayunisa, Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Mittal, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

-UOI: Mr. Mohan Parasaran, A.S.G.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

-M.C.D.: Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

MoEF: Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

CPCB: Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

-Delhi Admn.: Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

St.of UP: Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.
Ms. Sheil Sethi, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mr. P.Parmeswaran, Adv.

St.of Haryana: Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on Friday, the 24th March, 2006.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master