

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (C) NO.263 OF 2006

DELHI PRADESH CITIZEN COUNCIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.
Respondent(s)

With

(I.A. No.1 - application for stay)

AND

W.P.(C) No.....(Diary No.13212 of 2006)

Citizens' Voice & Anr. Vs. Union of India & Anr.

Date: 23/05/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.

In WP(C) 263/06 Mr. Shashi Bharat Bhushan,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

In WP (C)...../06 Mr. R.L. Panjwani,Adv.

Diary No.13212/2006 Mr. Mushtaq Ahmed,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Though these matters were not in the list, these were mentioned and

taken up for consideration in view of the urgency indicated. It is to be noted that

the prayer in the writ petition is to declare "The Delhi Laws (Special Provisions)

Bill, 2006 unconstitutional". But, challenge

Contd....2/-

-2-

is essence to the legality of The Delhi Laws (Special Provisions) Act, 2006. The

petition is, in that sense defective. Learned counsel for the petitioner stated that an

appropriate application to rectify the petition, shall be filed by tomorrow, i.e.

24.05.2006.

Issue notice in the writ petition as well as on the application for stay.

The matter shall be listed on 17.07.2006 before the Bench which is hearing

the demolition/sealing matters, i.e. I.A. No.22 in Writ Petition (c) No.4677 of 1985

(M.C. Mehta Vs. Union of India).

(Neena Verma)
ay Aggarwal)

(Vij

Court Master

Court Master

