

Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Vipin M. Benjamin,Adv.
for Ms. Aparna Bhat,Adv. (N/ P)

Mr. Ajay Siwach,Adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.
Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bhan,Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Vipin Mathew Benjamin, learned counsel, appears for the advocates for the applicants, namely Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta and Ms. Aparna Bhat. A communication dated 24th July, 2006, addressed to the Registrar has been filed along with a communication addressed to advocate on-record from one Dalip Kumar seeking to withdraw the matters pertaining to Indira Nagar, Balbir Nagar and Sanjay Nagar Colony in Bhatti Mines. Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta and Ms. Aparna Bhat, learned advocates, are not present though these matters are listed as Item No.1 in the cause list. There is hardly any justification for the absence of the advocate. Be that as it may, Contempt Petition No.136 of 2006 in I.A. No.1821, I.A. No.1950 of 2006, I.A. Nos.1941 - 1942 of 2006 and I.A. Nos.1865 - 1867 in I.A. No.1821 filed by Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta and Ms. Aparna Bhat are dismissed as the advocates are not present in court to prosecute these applications/petition.

The interlocutory application filed by the N.C.T. of Delhi is adjourned. The Government shall file compliance report.

[T.I. Rajput]

[V. P. Tyagi]

A.R.- cum- P. S. Assistant Registrar