

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1785 IN I.A. NO.22 IN IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.4677 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions on behalf of Ridge Management Board and office report)

(For Directions)

Date: 29/08/2006 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s)

In-person (N/P)

In I.A. No.1962/2006: Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Bardiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For C.P.C.B.:

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Rohatgi, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

For State of Haryana:

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.

Mr. Pardeep Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For MOEF:

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Delhi Police:

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

For Union of India:

Mr. B. Datta, ASG.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Deora, Adv.

Mr. Manno J Mehta, Adv.

for M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Copy of the affidavit of Mr. R. Chandramohan, Joint Secretary, Ministry of Environment and Forests, filed on 10th August, 2006, has been supplied to Mr. Dhruv Mehta. Response may be filed within three weeks. The State Government may also file response within the same time.

The case is adjourned for four weeks.

I.A. No.1962 in W.P. (C) No.4677 of 1985:

List the application along with I.A. No.1785 in I.A. No.22 in Wr
it
Petition (C) No.4677 of 1985.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Assistant Registrar