

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 1953-1954 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for clarification of order dated 13.09.1996 and 19.08.1997 and impleadment on behalf of Birla Centre

for Medical Research)

Date: 19/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. M.C. Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Rastogi, Adv.

Ms. Inkle Barooah, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Simanti Chakrabarti, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv. for

M/S Saharya & Co.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeshwaran, Adv.

for Delhi Police

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Khatiya, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

Call after two weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master