

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1970 in I.A.No.22 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for directions and/or modification of Court's order dated 10.8.2006 filed on behalf of Federation

of Delhi Trade Assns.)

I.A.No.1926-1927 & 1928-1929 in I.A.No.22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For directions/clarification of order dt.16.2.2006 & intervention on behalf of NIIT Ltd. and on behalf of

M/s. HR Hosters Academy)

I.A.No.1948 in I.A.No.22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For intervention on behalf of Common Cause Society)

I.A.No.1949 in I.A.No.22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For directions on behalf of M/s. Study Overseas Ltd. (U.K.)

I.A.No.1961 in I.A.No.22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For directions on behalf of Comfort Living (Hotels) Pvt. Ltd.)

I.A.No.1969 in I.A.No.22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For extension of time on behalf of M/s. PACL Ltd.)

I.A.No.1971-1972 in I.A.No.22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For directions/intervention on behalf of M/s. J.S. Furnishing Pvt.Ltd.)

I.A.No.1974, 1975 & 1976 in I.A.No.22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For directions/permission to file dim impression documents and for impleadment)

I.A.Nos.1977-1978 in I.A.No.22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For directions and impleadment on behalf of M/s. African Soap Mills)

I.A.No.1973 in I.A.No.22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For intervention on behalf of Delhi Traders Assn.)

Date: 25/09/2006 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mahendra Rana, Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Pradeep Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Navet, Adv.

Mr. Madhur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

M/s. Hingorani Associates, Advs.

Mr. Jagdeep Dhankhar, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Shobha, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kr.Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

-UOI:

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, S.G.

Mr. A. Sharan, A.S.G.

Mrs. Indira Jaisingh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.

Mrs. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.

Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Khatiya, Adv.

Mr. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

-NCRPB:

Mrs. Sheel Sethi, Adv.

-Haryana:

Mr. Ajay Siwach, AAG.

Mr. Pardeep Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Mehta, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

-CPCB:

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

-MCD:

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

-DDA:

Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.

for M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mr. B.V.B. Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments heard. Judgment reserved.

(N. Annapurna)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Asstt. Registrar