

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 450 OF 2006

DELHI PRADESH CITIZEN COUNCIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, for permission to add the prayer in W.P. and appln. for seek
ing

permission to file addl. grounds and office report)

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.464 OF 2006 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

Society for Safe Structures VS. Union of India & Ors.

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.470 OF 2006 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

Omesh Saigal Vs. Union of India & Ors.

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 25/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

in WP 450/06:

Mr. Jasbir S. Malik, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

in WP 464/06:

In-person

in WP 470/06:

In-person

For Respondent(s)

-M.C.D.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel.

Judgment reserved.

(N. Annapurna)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Asstt. Registrar