

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 263 OF 2006

DELHI PRADESH CITIZEN COUNCIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and directions and impleadment and clarification of Court's order, per mission to

file appln. for clarification of Court's order dated 10.8.2006 and intervention and impleadmen t and

impleadment as party respondent and recalling the Court's order dated 10.8.2006 and placing ad dl. facts

and documents on record and permission to urge additional grounds and office report)

(With I.As.20-22 for intervention, directions and modification)

WITH W.P.(C) NO. 264 of 2006

(With appln. for stay and office report)

AND W.P.(C) No.266 of 2006

(With appln. for intervention and office report)

Date: 25/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s)

in WP 263/06:

Mr. Jasbir S.Malik, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

in WP 264/06:

In-person

in WP 266/06:

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

For Applicant(s)

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Swarup, Adv.

in I.A.12:

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Mr. E.Venu Kumar, Adv.

for M/s. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

In IAs.8 & 11:

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahendra Rana, Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

....2/-

-2-

in IAs.20-22:

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahendra Rana, Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Dhanuka, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person

Intervenor-in-Person

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Navet, Adv.

Mr. Madhur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. Varun Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

-UOI:

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, S.G.

Mrs. Indira Jaisingh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

-NCT of Delhi,

|Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

(Urban Development)

|Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

-MCD:

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

-NCT of Delhi:

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. R.C.Kathia, Adv.

Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

for intervenor in

WP 266/06:

Mr. Anoop Bambani, Adv.

Mrs. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel.

Judgment is reserved.

(N. Annapurna)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Asstt. Registrar