

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.28 & 29 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 263 OF 2006

DELHI PRADESH CITIZEN COUNCIL
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and directions)

Date: 18/10/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Applicants(s) Mr. K.N. Bhat, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Naveen R.Nath, Adv.

Mrs. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Anita Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

On specific undertaking having been given to this Court that all the equip
ment,

studio and other fittings and fixtures etc. would be removed within a period of ten days

from the date of de-sealing and during those ten days the premises in question, i.e., 3, Siri

Fort Road, would not at all be used for the purpose other than removal of the said goods

,
we direct the Monitoring Committee to de-seal the premises so that the said goods can be removed between the period 23rd October, 2006 and 1st November, 2006.

The applications are disposed of accordingly.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt. Registrar

Note: Copy of the order be given dasti today.