

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1531 IN I.A.NO.22 IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(For directions on behalf of Naraina Industrial Area CETP Society through its President)(With office report)

WITH

I.A.No.1791 in I.A.1531 in IA 22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For directions on behalf of Naraina Industrial Area CETP Society)
(With office report)

I.A.No.1846 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For directions on behalf of Okhla Industrial Estate CETP)

I.A.Nos.1828 & 1829 in I.A.1531 in IA 22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For directions and impleadment on behalf of President, Kalyan Brastachar Virodhi Sangarsh Samiti)

I.A.No.1830 in I.A.1531 in IA 22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For exemption from depositing the cost of CETP on behalf of M/s. Pure Drinks Ltd.)

I.A.No.1834 in I.A.1531 in IA 22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For impleading the name of M/s. Anand Parbat Industrial Area CETP Society)

I.A.Nos.1868-1869 in I.A.1531 in IA 22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For directions and impleadment on behalf of Britannia Industries Ltd.)

I.A.No.1861 in I.A.1531 in IA 22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For directions on behalf of Anand Parbad Effluent Treatment Ltd.)

I.A.No.1862 in I.A.1531 in IA 22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For directions on behalf of Anand Parbad Effluent Treatment Ltd.)

I.A.No.1863 in I.A.1531 in IA 22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For directions on behalf of Mayapuri Industrial CETP Society)

I.A.No.1183 in I.A.No.22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For directions on behalf of Confederation of Delhi Industrial CETP Society)

I.A.No.1216 in I.A.22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For clarification of Court's order dated 16.3.98 on behalf of Bank of India)

I.A.No.1833 in I.A.No.1531 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For directions on behalf of Naraina Industrial Area CETP Society)

1

I.A.No.1842 in I.A.No.1531 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For permission to respondent No.8-G.T. Karnal Road Industrial Society
for bringing new material/additional facts on record.)

Contempt Petition (C) No.134/2003 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

I.A.No.1879 in I.A.1531 in I.A.22 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For directions on behalf of the Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi)

I.A.no.1905 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(On behalf of Okhla Industrial Estate C.E.T.P.)

I.A.No.1909 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For directions)

I.A.No.1910 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(On behalf of M/s. Wazirpur Industries Pollution Control Co.)

Date: 09/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv. (AC)

Applicant(s)

Mr. M.C.Mehta-in-person

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Adv.

Dr. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Jahnavi, Adv.

Mrs. Shailja Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.

Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.

for M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.

Mr. E. Venu Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

for M/s. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

Mr. Shiv P. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. O.P. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. A. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Khanna, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Ameet Siingh, Adv.

Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Inkleer Barooah, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Swarup, adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri, Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

For Delhi Jal Board:

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

-NCT, Delhi:

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.

Mr. S.Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kathia, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

-CPCB:

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

-NCRPB:

Mrs. Sheel Sethi, Adv.

-DDA:

Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.

for M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv.

& DPCC DSIDC:

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Our attention has been drawn to the letter dated 1st September, 2006 of the

Environment Pollution (Prevention & Control) Authority (EPCA) addressed to the

Registrar General of this Court, inter alia, stating that the final report will be submitted

by mid-October, 2006. To await the receipt of that report, the matter is adjourned for

two weeks.

Copy of the order be sent to EPCA.

Copy of the report shall also be supplied to learned counsel appearing for Delhi

Jal Board and Delhi Government.

3

(N. Annapurna)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Asstt. Registrar