

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1785 IN I.A. NO.22 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 4677 OF 1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions on behalf of Ridge Management Board and office report)

(For directions)

With I.A. No.1962 in I.A. No.1785 in Writ Petition (C) No.4677 of 1985

(For intervention as respondent)

I.A. No.1967 in I.A. No.1785 in Writ Petition (C) No.4677 of 1985

(For modification of Court's order dated 6/5/2002)

Date: 11/01/2007 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

For Applicant(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Petitioner(s) In-person (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Panjwani,Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra,Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balramdas,Adv.

For State of Haryana:

Mr. Vikas Singh,ASG.

Mr. Ajay Siwach,AAG.

Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG.

Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. Ashok Bhan,Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bharadwaj,Adv.

Mr. M.P.S. Tomar,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kathia,Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. K.B. Rohatgi,Adv.

Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain,Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Kasana,Adv.

Mr. V.A. Mohta,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Sheo Kumar Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Bhanu Pratap Gupta,Adv.

Mr. A.N. Baradiyar,Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Deora,Adv.

for M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel,the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.1785:

List the application after three weeks.

I.A. No.1967:

The petitioner and the State of Haryana are granted three weeks' time to file response.

List the application thereafter.

I.A. No.1962:

The interlocutory application is adjourned.

The applicant is given liberty to file a substantive application stating therein the relief claimed, if intervention is allowed, as prayed, in the application.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[V.P. Tyagi]

Assistant Registrar