

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2063 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for intervention and directions)

Date: 09/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

AMICUS CURIAE

MR. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.C. Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Ms. Indra Jaisingh, Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Anil B. Diwan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.

Mr. Amir Singh Pasrich, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Sood, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Govurdhan, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeshwaran, Adv.

For Delhi Police

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.

Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

For M.C.D.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For DPCB

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

For DPCC

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

For DDA

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

2

M/s. Saharya & Co.

For NCR Planning Board : Ms. Sheel Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. M.F. Humayunisa, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Affidavits of M.C.D. and D.D.A. shall be filed within
a week.

Cancellation of license of Restaurant pursuant to sealing may not
be

given effect to until further orders. But the premises shall continue to be

sealed.

We have perused the Report No. 31 of the Monitoring
Committee. It needs no reiteration that our order dated 12.2.2007 shall
be carried out to its logical end. Needless to say all authorities concerned
shall ensure compliance of our order.

List on 10.4.2007.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)

Court Master

(VIJAY AGGARWAL)

Court Master