

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10599/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2007 in WP No. 4582/2003 &
CM No. 8359/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

MUNICIPAL CORPN. OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KALYAN SANSTHAN SOCIAL WEL. ORG. AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/06/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERList this matter along with the Sealing matter
No.4677/1985.

(W.P.(C))

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER