

T
ITEM NO.MM-B

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.37-38 In
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 263 OF 2006

DELHI PRADESH CITIZEN COUNCIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,intervention)

Date: 17/07/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.(A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Applicant Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

M/S Saharya & Co.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

List the matter on 23rd July, 2007.

In the meantime, Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Amicus-Curiae

shall obtain instructions.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master