

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No..... in I.A. No.2 2 in
W R I T P E T I T I O N (C I V I L) NO(s). 4 6 7 7 O F 1 9 8 5

M.C.M E H T A Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

U N I O N O F I N D I A & O R S. Respondent(s)
(For ex-parte stay)

Resident Welfare Association Applicant

Date: 1 0 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was mentioned today.

C O R A M :
H O N ' B L E D R. J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T
H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E D . K . J A I N

Mr. Ranjit Ku m a r , Sr. Adv. (A.C.)(N. P .)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Mehta,
Petitioner in person(N. P .)

For Applicant(s) Ms. Pin ky Anand,Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ra m a m u r thi,Adv.
(Mentioned by)

U P O N hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 1 3 . 0 8 . 2 0 0 7 at 1 0 . 3 0 A M before the
Special Bench.

(Neena Verm a)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master
S E C T I O N P I L

I T E M NO.4 0 1 C O U R T NO.4

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.2 1 4 6 in I.A. No.2 2 in
W R I T P E T I T I O N (C I V I L) NO(s). 4 6 7 7 O F 1 9 8 5

M.C.M E H T A Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

U N I O N O F I N D I A & O R S. Respondent(s)
(For directions)

Date: 1 0 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGHPANTA

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Kamal Gupta, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Mehta,
Petitioner in person (N.P.)

For Applicant(s) Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
NDMC Dr. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Vyas, Adv.
Ms. Jahnavi Wora h, Adv.
Ms. Sheilja Sinha, Adv.

for Union of India Ms. Rajni Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kathia, Adv.

For Delhi Police Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. M P S Tomar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

M/s. Saharya & Co.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Contd....2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice to N.D.M.C.

Mr. Surya Kant, learned counsel appears and accepts
notice on behalf of N.D.M.C.

List the matter on 13.08.2007 at 10.30 A.M.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master