

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.1 5 3 1 in IA No.2 2 in  
W R I T P E T I T I O N (CIVI L) NO(s). 46 7 7 OF 19 8 5

M.C.M E H T A

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF INDI A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions on behalf of Narai n a Industrial Area, CE T P Society  
Through its President with office report)  
(RE: CET P Matters)

WITH

I.A. No.1 7 9 1 in W. P .(C) No.4 6 7 7 / 1 9 8 5  
(For directions on behalf of Narai n a Industrial Area CE T P Society)

WITH

I.A. No.1 8 4 6 in W. P .(C) No.4 6 7 7 / 1 9 8 5  
(For directions on behalf of Okhla Industrial Estate C.E.T. P .)

WITH

I.A. No.1 8 2 8 & 18 2 9 in IA 15 3 1 in IA 22 in W. P .(C) No.4 6 7 7 / 1 9 8 5  
(For directions and impleadment on behalf of President Kalyan  
Brast ach a r Virodhi Sangars h Samiti)

WITH

I.A. No.1 8 3 0 in IA 15 3 1 In IA 22 in W. P .(C) No.4 6 7 7 / 1 9 8 5  
(For exemption from depositing the cost of C.E.T. P . on behalf  
of M/s. Pure Drinks Ltd.)

WITH

I.A. No.1 8 3 4 in IA No.1 5 3 1 in IA 22 in W. P .(C) No.4 6 7 7 / 1 9 8 5  
(For impleading the name of M/s. Anand P a r b at Industrial Area,  
CET P . Society)

WITH

I.A. No.1 8 6 8 - 18 6 9 in IA 15 3 1 in W. P .(C) No.4 6 7 7 / 1 9 8 5  
(For directions and impleadment on behalf of Britanni a Industries  
Ltd.)

WITH

I.A. No.1 8 6 1 in IA 15 3 1 in IA 22 in W. P .(C) No.4 6 7 7 / 1 9 8 5  
(For directions on behalf of Anand P a r b at Effluent Treat ment Ltd.)

WITH

I.A. No.1 8 6 2 in IA 15 3 1 in IA 22 in W. P .(C) No.4 6 7 7 / 1 9 8 5  
(For directions on behalf of Anand Pr ab ad Effluent Treatment Ltd.)

Contd....2/-

-2-

WITH

I.A. No.1 8 6 3 in IA 15 3 1 in IA 22 in W. P .(C) No.4 6 7 7 / 1 9 8 5  
(For directions on behalf of Maya Puri Industrial CE T P Society)

I.A. No.1 1 8 3 in IA 22 in W. P .(C) No.4 6 7 7 / 1 9 8 5  
(For directions on behalf of Confederation of Delhi Industrial  
CET P Society)

I.A. No.1 2 1 6 in IA 22 in W. P .(C) No.4 6 7 7 / 19 8 5  
(For clarification of Court's order dated 16. 0 3 . 1 9 9 8 on behalf of

Ban k of India)

I.A. No.1 8 3 3 in IA 15 3 1 in IA 22 in W. P .(C) No.4 6 7 7 / 1 9 8 5  
(For directions on behalf of Narai n a Industrial Area CE T P Society)

I.A. No.1 8 4 2 in IA 15 3 1 in W. P .(C) No.4 6 7 7 / 1 9 8 5  
(For permission to the respondent No.8 G.T. Kar n al Road Industri al  
Society for bringing new materi al/addl. facts on record)

WITH  
Cont. Pet.(C) No.1 3 4 / 2 0 0 3 in W. P .(C) No.4 6 7 7 / 1 9 8 5

Najafgarh Rd. & Moti Ngr. Ind. Area CET P Society  
Vs.

Ashok Ku m a r & Ors.

WITH  
I.A. No.1 8 7 9 in IA 15 3 1 in IA 22 in W. P .(C) No.4 6 7 7 / 1 9 8 5  
(For directions on behalf of Govt. of NCT of Delhi)

WITH  
I.A. No.1 9 0 5 in W. P .(C) No.4 6 7 7 / 1 9 8 5  
(For directions on behalf of Okhla Industrial Estate CE T P )

WITH  
I.A. No.1 9 0 9 in W. P .(C) No.4 6 7 7 / 1 9 8 5  
(For directions)

WITH  
I.A. No.1 9 1 0 in W. P .(C) No.4 6 7 7 / 1 9 8 5  
(For directions on behalf of M/s. W azirpur Industries Pollution  
Control Co.)

Cont. Pet.(C) No.6 4 / 2 0 0 7 in W P(C) 46 7 7 / 1 9 8 5

Gulshal Bajwa  
Vs.  
Anand P a r b at Effluent Treat ment & ors.

Date: 31/ 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 These petitions were called on for hearing today.  
Contd....3/-

-3-

CORAM :

HON' B L E DR. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E C.K. THA K K E R  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E LO K E S H W A R SING H PA N T A

Mr. Ranjit Ku m a r , Sr. Adv. (A.C.)  
Mr. Ka m a l Gupta, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Mehta,  
Petitioner in person(N. P .)

For Respondent(s)/  
Union of India &  
Delhi Government Mr. Amarendr a Shar a n, A.S.G.  
Mr. R.C. Kathi a, Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Kh an, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Verm a, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.  
Mr. Vika s Shar m a , Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Delhi Police Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.  
Ms. Kira n Bhardw aj, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

M.C.D. Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. R. K. Singh, Adv.

D.D.A Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.  
for M/s. Saharya & Co.

MoUB/ D P C C / D S I D C Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.  
& Govt. of Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.  
NCT of Delhi

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Vyas, Adv.  
Mrs. Sjeilja Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Neeral Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mrs. Shweta Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Paul, Adv.  
Ms. Roopa Paul, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Munde, Adv.  
Mr. Mohinder Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Singh, Adv.

Contd....4/-

-4-

Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kr. Bansal, Adv.  
for M/s. K. J. John & Co.

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. W. A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG  
Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Sood, Adv.  
Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Adarsh Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.  
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kr. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Gulshan Bajwa,  
Petitioner- in-person(N. P.)

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.  
Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

Ms. Smriti Pu ri,Adv.

Mr. Vijay P a njwa ni,Adv.

Mr. Ka ml endr a Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Debasi s Misra,Adv.

Ms. Ka m a k s h i S. Mehlwal,Adv.

Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri,Adv.

Mrs. Sheil Sethi,Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co.

Contd...5/-

-5-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Reports of the Committee relating to Common Effluent  
Treatment Pl a nt of J anu a ry, 2 0 0 7 have been brought on record.  
Copies thereof be supplied to learned counsel for Government of  
NCT of Delhi, Delhi Jal Board and the petitioner in the I.As. The  
response is to be filed within a period of four weeks.

Put up on 0 9 th  
October, 2 0 0 7 .

(Neena Verm a)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master  
OUT- TODA Y

IT E M NO.4 0 2

COURT NO.3

SEC T I O N P I L

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.2 1 4 6 in IA No.2 2 in  
W R I T P E T I T I O N (CIVI L) NO(s). 46 7 7 OF 19 8 5

M.C.M E H T A

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF INDI A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions on behalf of "Your Kids 'R Kids")  
(RE: CET P Matters)

WITH  
I.A. Nos.2 1 6 2 - 21 6 3 in IA No.2 2 In W. P .(C) No.4 6 7 7 / 1 9 8 5

(For impleadment and directions on behalf of ICICI Ban k Ltd.)

Date: 31/ 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E DR. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E C.K. THA K K E R  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E LO K E S H W A R SING H PA N T A

Mr. Ranjit Ku m a r , Sr. Adv. (A.C.)  
Mr. Ka m a l Gupta, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Mehta,  
Petitioner in person(N. P . )  
For Respondent(s)/ Mr. A. Shar a n, A.S.G.  
Union of India Mr. R.C. Kathi a,Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Kh an,Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Verm a,Adv.

For Delhi Police Mr. Ashok Bhan,Adv.  
Ms. Kira n Bhardw aj,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahr a,Adv.

M.C.D. Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Adv.  
Mr. Pr aveen Swarup,Adv.  
Mr. Subhas h Bans al,Adv.

D.D.A Mr. Vishnu B. Saha rya,Adv.  
for M/s. Sah arya & Co.

..2/-

Contd.

-2-

MoUB/ D P C C / D S I D C Mr. D.N. Goburdhun,Adv.  
NCT of Delhi & Ms. Geeta Luthr a,Adv.  
DSIDC

Mr. Rakes h Ku m a r , Sr.Adv.  
Dr. Rash m i Kha nn a, Adv.  
Mr. Pr a n av Vyas,Adv.  
Mrs. Sheilja Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Neeral Shar m a, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Ka nt,Adv.

Mr. K. K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. L. Nageswa r a Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Pr a k a s h, Adv.  
Mr. Uttara Babba r,Adv.  
Mr. Sajith P.,Adv.  
Mr. Shanth a k u m a r , Adv.  
Mr. Gireesh Ku m a r, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

Ms. Ka m a k s h i S. Mehlwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. NO.2 1 4 6

NDMC by The further affidavit shall be filed by

0 5 . 0 9 . 2 0 0 7 .

Call this matter on 0 9 th October, 2 0 0 7 .

I.A. NOS. 2 1 6 2 - 2 1 6 3  
Heard Mr. K. K . Venugopal, learned senior counsel

appearing for the applicant- ICICI Ban k and learned Amicus Curiae  
and learned counsel for the M.C.D. It is the definite stand of the  
applicant- Ban k that it became functional prior to 0 7. 0 9 . 2 0 0 6 .  
Learned counsel for the MCD states that it shall file its response.  
For the present, let the Ban k function as was being done earlier.  
This shall be subject to filing of an undertaking that it

Contd....3/-

-3-

became functional prior to 0 7. 0 9 . 2 0 0 6 and its functioning is in  
accordance with law. The undertaking shall be to the effect that in  
case, it is ultimately found that the its really not so, the Ban k shall  
forthwith stop its functioning.

The matter shall be listed on 0 9 th October, 2 0 0 7 .

(Neena Verm a)  
Court Master  
IT E M NO.MM- 1

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master  
COURT NO.3

S E C T I O N P I L

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.2 2 in  
W R I T P E T I T I O N (CIVI L) NO(s). 4 6 7 7 OF 1 9 8 5

M.C.M E H T A Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF INDI A & ORS. Respondent(s)

W I T H  
I.A. No.1 9 5 8 in I.A. No.2 2 in W P (C) No.4 6 7 7 / 1 9 8 5

W I T H  
I.A. Nos.2 0 3 1 - 2 0 3 2 & 2 0 6 5 in W. P .(C) No.4 6 7 7 / 1 9 8 5  
(For intervention and direction and early hearing on behalf of  
Mishr a Charitable Trust)

W I T H  
I.A. Nos.2 0 5 1 , 2 0 5 2 & 2 0 6 0 in W. P .(C) No.4 6 7 7 / 1 9 8 5  
(For intervention, directions and permission to file additional documents  
on behalf of Delhi Society for the Welfa re of Special Children)

W I T H

I.A. Nos.2 0 5 7 & 2 0 5 8 in W P (C) No.4 6 7 7 / 1 9 8 5  
(For directions and implead ment on behalf of Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.)

W I T H  
I.A. Nos.2 0 6 9 & 2 0 6 9 - A in W. P .(C) No.4 6 7 7 / 1 9 8 5  
(For stay and direction arising out of W. P .(C) D. No.4 1 9 6 / 2 0 0 7 in pursuance of  
Court Order dated 1 2. 0 2 . 2 0 0 7 )

W I T H  
I.A. No.2 0 5 9 in W. P .(C) No.4 6 7 7 / 1 9 8 5  
(For directions on behalf of M.C.D.)

W I T H  
IA 2 0 8 0 - 2 0 8 1 in W P (C) No.4 6 7 7 of 1 9 8 5  
(For directions and implead ment on behalf of M/s. Carma Art and Craft( P) Ltd.)

W I T H  
IA 2 0 8 3 in IA 2 2 in W P © No.4 6 7 7 / 1 9 8 5  
(For Implead ment and directions on behalf of  
South Extn- I Market Association)

IA 2 0 8 4 in IA No.2 2 in W P © 4 6 7 7 of 1 9 8 5  
(for modification of order dt. 2 3. 1 1 . 2 0 0 6 on behalf of  
Commis sioner of Police, Delhi)

-2-

IA 2 0 8 5 - 2 0 8 6 in W P © 4 6 7 7 of 1 9 8 5  
(For direction and intervention on behalf of M/s. Steelco (India)  
Pvt. Ltd.)

IA 2 0 8 7 in W P © 4 6 7 7 of 1 9 8 5  
(For directions on behalf of Retail Coal and Firewood Trader' Welfa re Association)

IA 2 0 8 8 - 2 0 8 9 in W P © 4 6 7 7 of 1 9 8 5  
(For directions and intervention on behalf of M/s. Home Decovel)

IA 2 0 9 1 in W P © 4 6 7 7 of 1 9 8 5  
(For intervention and direction on behalf of M/s. Rahul Gas Agency)

IA 2 0 9 2 - 2 0 9 3 in W P © 4 6 7 7 of 1 9 8 5  
(For direction and intervention on behalf of EM P I Students Foru m)

IA 2 0 9 4 - 2 0 9 5 in W P © 4 6 7 7 of 1 9 8 5  
(For directions and intervention on behalf of Faculty and Staff Foru m  
(EM P I Businees School)

IA 2 0 9 6 - 2 0 9 7 in W P (C) 4 6 7 7 of 1 9 8 5  
(For intervention/direction and exemption from filing OT on behalf  
of All India personality enhancement and cultural Centre for scholars  
society)

IA 2 0 9 9 & 2 1 0 0 in W P © 4 6 7 7 of 1 9 8 5  
(For directions and permission to file application on behalf of  
Dolphin Internation al Ltd.)

IA 2 0 6 6 in W P (C) No.4 6 7 7 of 1 9 8 5  
(For directions on behalf of M/s. Delhi Loha Vyapar Association)

W I T H  
IA 2 0 4 9 & 2 0 5 0 in W P © 4 6 7 7 of 1 9 8 5  
(For directions and implead ment on behalf of M/s. P recise Automobile)

W I T H  
IA 2 1 0 7 in W P © 4 6 7 7 of 1 9 8 5  
(Application for directions on behalf of Mahendr a P a r k Vyapar Mandal)

W I T H  
IA 2 1 1 2 in W P © 4 6 7 7 of 1 9 8 5

(Application for directions/stay on behalf of Mr. Ajay Kr. Vali, arising out of W P(C) No.3 2 5 / 2 0 0 7 vide Court's order dated 1 8. 0 6 . 2 0 0 7 )

W I T H  
IA 2 1 1 3 in W P © 4 6 7 7 of 1 9 8 5  
(Application for directions/stay on behalf of Ka mlendr a Mishra & Anr. arising out of W P(C) No.3 2 6 / 2 0 0 7 vide Court's order dated 1 8. 0 6 . 2 0 0 7 )

-3-

W I T H  
IA 2 1 1 4 in W P © 4 6 7 7 of 1 9 8 5  
(Application for directions/stay on behalf of Supreme Court Bard Association arising out of W P(C) No.3 2 7 / 2 0 0 7 vide Court's order dated 1 8. 0 6 . 2 0 0 7 )

W I T H  
IA 2 1 1 5 in W P (C) 5 6 7 7 of 1 9 8 5  
(Application for implead ment/directions on behalf of Dinesh Kr. Mittal)

W I T H  
IA 2 1 1 1 in IA 2 2 in W P(C) No.4 6 7 7 of 1 9 8 5  
(For directions on behalf of Mr. Alok Shukl a and Ors.)

W I T H  
IA 2 0 6 1 & 2 0 6 2 in W P(C) No.4 6 7 7 of 1 9 8 5  
(For directions and implead ment)

W I T H  
IA 2 0 8 2 in W P (C) No.4 6 7 7 of 1 9 8 5  
(For directions on behalf of Society for Innovative Education Development (EM P) Businees School)

IA 2 0 9 8 in W P (C) No.4 6 7 7 of 1 9 8 5  
(For directions and intervention on behalf of Kshipr a Overseas Pvt. Ltd.)

W I T H  
IA 2 1 2 7 in W P (C) No.4 6 7 7 of 1 9 8 5  
(For directions/stay on behalf of Delhi Union of Journ ali sts & Ors. arising out of W P(C) No.3 5 5 / 2 0 0 7 vide Court's order dated 17/0 7 / 2 0 0 7 )

IA 2 1 2 5 in W P (C) No.4 6 7 7 of 1 9 8 5  
(For directions on behalf of Vikas Marg Vyapar Mandal)

IA 2 1 2 6 in W P (C) No.4 6 7 7 of 1 9 8 5  
(For directions on behalf of Defence Colony Welfa re Asson.)

IA 2 1 2 1 in W P (C) No.4 6 7 7 of 1 9 8 5  
(For directions on behalf of M/s. Great Getsby Club of India)

IA 2 0 0 1 & 2 0 4 3 in W P(C) No.4 6 7 7 of 1 9 8 5  
(For directions and condonation of delay)

IA 2 1 4 0 - 2 1 4 1 in W P (C) No.4 6 7 7 of 1 9 8 5  
(For directions and implead ment and intervention)

Ritnand Balved Education Foundation ..... Applicant  
(Umbrella Organization of Amity Physiother apy College)

W I T H  
IA No.2 1 4 2 in IA No.2 2 in W P(C) No.4 6 7 7 of 1 9 8 5  
(For directions on behalf of M/s. P al Associates)

IA 2 1 4 4 & 2 1 4 5 in W P(C) No.4 6 7 7 of 1 9 8 5  
(For directions and intervention on behalf of Chandiwala Samara  
Sewa Samiti)

IA 2 1 4 6 in IA 2 2 in W P(C) No.4 6 7 7 of 1 9 8 5  
(For directions on behalf of "Your Kids 'R Kids")

IA 2 1 4 9 in W P (C) No.4 6 7 7 of 1 9 8 5  
(For impleadment and directions on behalf of Smart Cube India Ltd.)

IA 2 1 5 0 in W P (C) No.4 6 7 7 of 1 9 8 5  
(Application for directions and impleadment on behalf of Smart  
Chip Ltd.)

IA 2 1 5 1 in W P (C) No.4 6 7 7 of 1 9 8 5  
(For impleadment and directions on behalf of FC B ULK A)

IA 2 1 5 3 & 2 1 5 4 in W P(C) No.4 6 7 7 of 1 9 8 5  
(For impleadment and directions on behalf of IIPM & Anr.)

WI T H  
IA No.2 1 3 8 in W P(C) No.4 6 7 7 of 1 9 8 5  
(For impleadment and directions on behalf of Small Shops Traders  
Association)

With W.C. 4 4 7 / 0 7 in W. P .(C) No. 4 6 7 7 / 8 5 ,  
(With appln. for directions and office report)

With W.C. No. 4 8 2 / 0 7  
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

With I.A. No. 2 1 5 6 - 2 1 5 7 in W. P .(C) No. 4 6 7 7 / 8 5  
I.A. Nos. 2 1 5 6 and 2 1 5 7 in W. P .(C) No. 4 6 7 7 / 8 5  
(for impleadment and directions on behalf of Choco Weels)

I.A. No. 2 1 5 8 In W. P .(C) No. 4 6 7 7 / 8 5  
(for directions on behalf of MCD)

I.A. No. 2 1 6 1 in W. P .(C) 4 6 7 7 / 8 5  
(for impleadment/directions on behalf of Delhi Tourism and transport  
of Delhi Tourism and Transport Development Corp. & Ors.)

I.A. No. 2 1 5 5 in W. P .(C) No. 4 6 7 7 / 8 5  
(for impleadment and directions on behalf of Shiv Niketan Society)

I.A. No. 2 1 5 9 - 2 1 6 0 in W. P .(C) No. 4 6 7 7 / 8 5  
(for impleadment and directions on behalf of Mr. Mahabir Singh)

Date: 3 1 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGHPANTA

Mr. Ranjit Kumar , Sr. Adv. (A.C.)  
(Mentionedby)  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Mehta,  
Petitioner in person(N. P .)

for impleadment: Ms. Puj a Jain, Adv.  
for M/s Dua Associates, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Union of India Mr. Amarendr a Shar a n, A.S.G.  
Mr. Devadatt Ka m a t,Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Kha n,Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

For Delhi Police Mr. A. Shar a n, ASG  
Mr. Ashok Bhan,Adv.  
Ms. Kir an Bha rdwaj,Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Kh an,adv.  
Mr. R.C. K athi a,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahr a,Adv.

M.C.D. Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Adv.  
Mr. P r aveen Swarup,Adv.

D.D.A Mr. Vishnu B. Sah a rya,Adv.  
for M/s. Sah a rya & Co.  
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

MoE F Mrs. Varun a Bhandari Gugnani,Adv.  
Mr. D.S.M a h r a , Adv.  
Ms. Kir an Bha rdwaj,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahr a,Adv.

MoUB/ D P C C / D S I D C Mr. D.N. Goburdhun,Adv.  
NCT of Delhi & Ms. Geeta Luthr a,Adv.  
DSI DC

Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.  
for M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co.

NDMC Mr. Ra kes h K. Kh an n a, Sr.Adv.  
Dr. Rash mi Kh an n a,Adv.  
Mr. P r ava n Vyas,Adv.  
Ms. Shelja Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Surya K ant,Adv.  
Mr. Ra mes h N. Keshwa ni,Adv.

-6-

NCR P B : Ms. Sheil Sethi,Adv.

Mr. Shree P al Singh,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.  
Mr. Mahendra Ran a,Adv.

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadees a n,Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.  
Mr. Ra kes h K. Shar m a , Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabha r wa l,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Hans a ri a , Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmed,Adv.

Mr. Raja n Narain,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Nar ain,Adv.  
for S. Nar ain & Co.

Mr. P.I. Jose,Adv.

Mr. E. R . Ku m a r ,Adv.  
for M/s. P.H. P a r e k h & Co.

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Huss ain Rizvi,Adv.

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand,Adv.

Ms. K a m a k s h i S. Mehlwal,Adv.

Mr. Ravi P. Wadhwa ni,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Anand,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Shar m a , Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

Mr. Dipak Ku m a r Jen a,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.

Ms. Suruchi Agarwal,Adv.

-7-

Mr. Ra kes h K. Shar m a , Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey,Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Shar m a , Adv.

Mr. T. Anil Ku m a r ,Adv.

Mr. R. P . Singh,Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Dr. Kaila s h Chand,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. P r a s h a n t Ku m a r , Adv.  
for M/s A.P. J . Chambers,Advs.

Mr. Tripura ri Ray,Adv.

Mr. Ra kes h K. Shar m a , adv.

Mr. Siddharth Chowdhary,Adv.

Mrs. Ka ncha n K au r Dhodi,Adv.

Mr. R.C. K a u s h i k,Adv.  
Ms. K.V. Bha r t h i U p a d h y a y,In- p e r s o n(N. P . )  
Mr. Nafis Ahmed Siddiqui,Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Shar m a ,Adv.  
Mr. Anis Ahmed Kha n,Adv.  
Ms. Anu Gupta,Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Ba k s h i,Adv.  
Mr. P. Narsimh a n ,Adv.  
Mr. M. C. Dhingra,Adv.  
Mr. Vijay P a n j w a n i,Adv.

-8-

Mrs. Shar mil a U p a d h y a y,Adv.  
Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.  
    Mr. T.V. Geroge,Adv.  
    Mr. Arvind Minocha,Adv.  
    Mr. S.K. Dubey,Adv.  
    Mr. Sandeep Nar ain,Adv.  
    Mr. P.H. P a r e k h,Adv.  
    Mr. S. Wa si m A. Qadri,Adv.  
    Mr. Shank a r Divate,Adv.  
    Mr. Himans hu Shekh a r,Adv.  
    Mr. P r a k a s h Ku m a r Singh,Adv.  
    Mr. A.S. Bha s m e,Adv.  
    Mr. S.K. Bhattacha rya,Adv.  
    Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.  
    Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.  
    Mr. P. K . Manoha r,Adv.  
    Mr. A.S. Mittal,  
    Petitioner- in-person(N. P . )  
    Mr. Avijit Bhattach arjee,Adv.  
    Mr. P r a s h a n t Bhush a n,Adv.  
    Mr. Omesh Saigal,  
    Petitioner- in-person(N. P . )  
    Mr. R.C. K a u s h i k,Adv.  
    Mr. Devinder Singh,Adv.

Mr. L.R. Singh,Adv.

Mr. P. Narsimhan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The order dated 27.08.2007 passed by this Court is  
corrected to the following effect:-

-9-

In page 11 at fourth line of the order, the word "convergent  
charges' shall be read as 'conversion/ misuser charges'.

In page 12 at first line of the order, the expression  
'Monitoring Commission' shall read as 'Monitoring Committee'. In  
page- 12 at third line of the order, instead of the word 'processions'  
it shall be read as 'professionals'.

In page- 13 of the order, 'I.A. No.2066' shall be read as 'I.A.  
No.2121'.

In page- 14 at the first line of the order, the figures '1966'  
shall be substituted by the figures '1962'.

In page 17 at tenth line from the top, the words 'shall be  
submitted to this Court' shall be substituted by the words 'shall be  
filed in this Court'.

In our order dated 23.07.2007, in page- 18, at fourth line  
from the top, instead of the words 'so far as the hearing of the main  
writ petition is concerned, list the matter on 09.10.2007', it shall  
be read as 'the main writ petition shall be heard on 13, 14 and 15  
November, 2007'.

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master