

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.37-38 In
W R I T P E T I T I O N (C I V I L) N O (s) . 2 6 3 O F 2 0 0 6

D E L H I P R A D E S H C I T I Z E N C O U N C I L

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

U N I O N O F I N D I A & A N R .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, intervention)

Date: 31/08/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E D r . J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A

Mr. Ranjit Kumar , Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhiya, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Applicant Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

M/S Saharya & Co.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

U P O N hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 9th October, 2007 along with the main

matter i.e. I.A. No.22 in W. P. (C) No. 4677 of 1985.

(Ganga Thakur) (Vijay Aggarwal)
P S to Registrar Court Master