

ITEM NO. MM-1

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No...../07 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

In the matter of Naresh Khattar Avalon Resorts Pvt. Ltd.
Vs.

M.C.D.

Date: 06/09/2007 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naveen Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Thanai, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Jhanji, Adv.
Mr. Sharath Sampath, Adv.Mr. M.C. Mehta,
Petitioner in person(N.P.)Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. (A.C.)UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

It appears that M.C.D. has taken a view that the property, in question, is a residential one. According to the report of the Monitoring Committee appointed by this Court, the premises are used for commercial purposes and commercial activities are carried on. In view of this apparent divergence of view we direct that sealing shall not be done until

-2-

the next date of hearing which is fixed to 9th October, 2007.

The amicus curiae shall obtain instructions and if necessary

submit a report by the Monitoring Committee.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master