

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2164/2007 in
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 14/09/2007 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Kamal Gupta, Adv. (A.C.)

For Applicant(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vineet Jhanji, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Thanai, Adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Mehta,
Petitioner in person (N.P.)

For Respondent/
Union of India Mr. A. Sharan, ASG
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Visesh B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/s. Saharya & Co.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Shelza Singla, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

A copy of the Monitoring Committee's Report No.41 be supplied to learned counsel for the applicant - M/s. Avalon Resorts Private Limited. Copy shall also be supplied to Mr. Sanjiv Sen, learned counsel appearing for the MCD.

The matter shall be listed on 17.09.2007 before the same Bench.

| | | |
|---------------|--------------|------------------|
| (Neena Verma) | | (Vijay Aggarwal) |
| Court Master | Court Master | |
| ITEM NO.MM-A | COURT NO.4 | SECTION PIL |

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2169 in IA No.22 in
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For extension of time)

Date: 14/09/2007 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Kamal Gupta, Adv.(A.C.)

For Applicant(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Mehta,
Petitioner in person(N.P.)

For Respondent Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Visesh B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/s. Saharya & Co.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Time is granted till end of December, 2007 for vacating the premises. I.A. No.2169 of 2007 is, accordingly, disposed of.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)