

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No..... in  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions on behalf of Students of TVB School of Habitat Studies)

WITH

I.A. No..... In WP(C) No.4677/1985  
(For directions on behalf of Students of TVB School of Habitat  
Studies)

WITH

I.A. No..... In WP(C) No.4677/1985  
(For directions on behalf of Students of Association of residents in  
regular residential plotted development areas in Delhi)

WITH

I.A. No..... In WP(C) No.4677/1985  
(For intervention on behalf of Maharaj Kumar Kustav Mani Pratap  
Sahi filed on 08.09.2007)

WITH

I.A. Nos.2170-2172 In WP(C) No.4677/1985  
(For intervention/directions/exemption from filing certified copy  
on behalf of Indian Gym Federation (Regd.) filed on 18.07.2007)

WITH

I.A. No.2167 In WP(C) No.4677/1985  
(For extension of time on behalf of Your Kids 'R' Our Kids)

WITH

I.A. No.2165-2166 In WP(C) No.4677/1985  
(For directions and permission to take on record additional documents facts on  
behalf of M/s. Carma Arts & Crafts Pvt. Ltd.)

WITH

I.A. No.2162-2163 In WP(C) No.4677/1985  
(For impleadment and directions on behalf of ICICI Bank)

WITH

I.A. No.2164 In WP(C) No.4677/1985  
(For directions)

Contd....2/-

Date: 17/09/2007 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)  
Mr. Kamal Gupta, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Mehta,  
Petitioner in person(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)/ Ms. Rajni Singh,Adv.  
Union of India Mr. Devdatt Kamat,Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Khan,Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kathia,Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

For Delhi Police Mr. Ashok Bhan,Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

M.C.D. Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

D.D.A Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.  
for M/s. Saharya & Co.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun,Adv.  
Ms. Geeta Luthra,Adv.  
Ms. Pinky Anand,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr.Adv.  
Dr. Rashmi Khanna,Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Vyas,Adv.  
Mrs. Shailja Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Atul Nanda,Adv.  
Ms. Rameeza Hakeem,Adv.  
Mr, Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Bajaj,Adv.  
for M/s. Law Associates & Co.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Jhanji,Adv.  
Mr. Sharath Sampath,Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Thanai,Adv.  
Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.

Contd....3/-

-3-

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Mr. Reetesh Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Choudhary,Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Misra,Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal,Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Prakash,Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A. NOS.....(filed by M/s. Law Associates & Co.)

Heard.

Learned counsel for the applicant states that the present applications are not pressed in view of the fact that respondent NO.4 has proposed, in principle, certain aspects to help the students. The applications are accordingly dismissed as withdrawn. However, liberty is granted to the applicants to move this Court if occasion arises. The Monitoring Committee shall permit the applicants to take out their personal belongings like computers for which purpose the sealed premises shall be de-sealed for a period of three days.

Contd.....4/-

-4-

I.A. NOS.2170-2172

These applications shall be taken up when the matter relating to the validity or otherwise of Master Plan-2021 is taken up.

I.A. NO.2167

Heard.

An application for intervention has been filed by the person claiming to be the landlord of the premises in question. Since the view of the NDMC has come on affidavit and it appears that the Monitoring Committee has not yet examined the correctness of the stand taken by the applicant, let the Monitoring Committee hear the applicant, the NDMC and the applicant for intervenor and submit its report within three weeks. List on 09.10.2007.

I.A. NOS.2165-2166

Let the Monitoring Committee give a hearing to DDA, MCD, ASI, Delhi Police and the applicant and submit its views within three weeks.

List on 09.10.2007.

I.A. NOS.2162-2163

These applications shall be taken up when the matter relating to the validity or otherwise of Master Plan-2021 is taken up as there is challenge to the restrictions imposed by para 15.7.2 of the said Master Plan. The MCD shall file its response within four weeks. The Monitoring Committee shall submit its report within four weeks.

Contd...5/-

-5-

I.A. No.....(Filed by Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.)

Issue notice.

This I.A. filed by the Association of Residents in Regular Residential Plotted Development Areas in Delhi shall be heard when the matter relating to the validity or otherwise of Master Plan-2021 is taken up.

I.A. NO.2164

List on 21.09.2007 at 10.30 AM before the Special Bench.

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master