

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI . A . N o . 2 1 6 4 / 2 0 0 7 i n  
W R I T P E T I T I O N ( C I V I L ) N O ( s ) . 4 6 7 7 O F 1 9 8 5

M . C . M E H T A Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

U N I O N O F I N D I A & O R S . Respondent(s)  
(For directions)

Date: 2 1 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 This petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E D R . J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T  
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E C . K . T H A K K E R  
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T AMr. Ranjit Ku m a r , Sr. Adv. (A.C.)  
Mr. K a m a l Gupta, Adv. (A.C.)For Applicant(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shar adh J anpath, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Jha nji, Adv.  
Mr. Vikra m Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Than ai, Adv.  
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Mehta,  
Petitioner in person(N. P .)For Respondent/  
Union of India Ms. Rajni Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. K athi a, Adv.  
Mr. Tufail A. Kh an, Adv.  
Mr. Devdatt Ka m a t, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Pr aveen Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Subhas h Bans a l, Adv.Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.  
Ms. Pin ky Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Kr. Shar m a , Adv.  
Mrs. Shelza Singla, Adv

-2-

Mr. Vishnu B. Sah a rya, Adv.  
for M/s Sah a rya & Co., Advs.Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.  
Mrs. Kir a n Bha rdwaj, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.Mr. W.A. Quadri, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Ku m a r , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After having heard learned counsel for the parties, we permit the applicant to provide facilities to 1.M/ s Inter Globe Aviation Ltd., 2. M/s Tour Club and 3. M/s Spicejet, with whom it is stated agreements for occupation for different periods ending February and March, 2008 are in operation. It is made clear that no other portion in the premises, in question, shall be permitted to be used for any commercial purposes. This arrangement shall be on the basis of the lease agreements stated to have been entered into. Copies thereof shall be supplied to the Monitoring Committee to verify whether there is any occupation in terms thereof or there is any variation.

The I.A. is disposed of.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P S to Registrar  
I T E M NO.MM- 2

COUR T NO.4

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master  
S E C T I O N P I L

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.2177 / 2007 in I.A. No. 2110 / 07 in I.A. No.22 in  
W R I T P E T I T I O N (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

M.C.M E H T A

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(For directions)

Respondent(s)

M/s Jindal India Ltd. & Ors.

..... Applicants

Date: 21 / 09 / 2007 This petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON'BLE DR. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T  
HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E C.K. THA K K E R  
HON'BLE MR. JUS T I C E LO K E S H W A R SING H P A N T A

Mr. Ranjit Kumar , Sr. Adv. (A.C.)  
Mr. Kamal Gupta, Adv.(A.C.)

For Applicant(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.C. Mehta,  
Petitioner in person(N. P .)

For Respondent/

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. V. B. Saha rya,Adv.  
for M/s. Saha rya & Co.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen,Adv.  
Mr. Pr aveen Swarup,Adv.  
Mr. Subhas h Bans a l,Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bhan,Adv.  
Mrs. Kir a n Bha rdwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 8.1 0 . 2 0 0 7 .

(Ganga Thak u r)  
P S to Registrar

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master