

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.15

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
W.P.(C) No.338/2007

DELHI CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS STY.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 14/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for any of the parties.

MCD and Government of NCT, Delhi has not filed response as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 21.7.2007. Since Court has granted two weeks time to file such response, sufficient time has lapsed.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar