

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2219 in I.A. 22 in
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For impleadment/directions on behalf of L & T Ltd.)

Date: 14/12/2007 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Mehta,
Petitioner in person(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)/ Mr.A.Sharan, ASG
Union of India Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Prasad, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/s. Saharya & Co.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

Mr. D.N.Goburdhan, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Luthra, adv.

- 2-

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Ms. Savitri Pandey, adv.
Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The report of Central Pollution Control Board dated 13th
December, 2007 is taken on Board. The conditions stipulated by order
dated 7th May, 2007 shall operate in addition to the recommendation for

"Good environment practices and better working of the Hot Mix Plant" as indicated in the report dated 13.12.2007. On fulfillment of the conditions, the applicant shall move the Central Pollution Control Board for its final views and consent, if any. Once the plant becomes functional, the Central Pollution Control Board shall furnish its report in this Court.

The prayer for exemption from taking permission/consent is rejected. The prayer (b) is subject to the terms as noted above.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

ITEM NO.MM-41

COURT NO.4

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2220/07 in I.A. 22 in
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/12/2007 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, adv.

Mr. D.N.GOburdhan, Adv.

Mr. V.K.Verma, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As a last chance time is granted till 31st March, 2008 to comply
with the earlier orders.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master