

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1329 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For clarification of Orders dated 10.5.1996, 4.12.1996 & 28.4.2000 on behalf of
M/s Birla Textiles)

Date: 11/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE OF INDIA
HON'BLE MR. R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALAmicus Curiae: Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Kamal Gupta, Adv. (A.C.)For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Mehta,
Petitioner in personFor Respondent(s)/ Mr. A. Sharan, ASG
Union of India Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.For applicant: Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv. for
M/s O.P. Khaitan & Co., Adv.M.C.D. Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Bansal, Adv.D.D.A Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/s. Saharya & Co.MOEF Mrs. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

-2-

MOUF/DPCC/DSIDC Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

NCRPB Mrs. Sheil Sethi, Adv.

For Delhi Police: Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For U.P.

Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

NCT of Delhi:

Mr. SWA. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Post the matter on 13.2.2008 for final disposal along with the connected matters shown in the weekly list No.1 of 2008 as Item No. 22 at page No.18.

Status quo as on today shall be maintained till 13.2.2008 only against the applicant.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Veera Verma)
Court Master

Note: The matter is shown in the weekly list No. 1 of 2008 as Item No.22 at page No.18. It should not be deleted from list.

the weekly