

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.2224-2225/08 in IA No.22 in
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment and directions)

M/s. Enn Ess Travels Ltd.

.....Applicant

Date: 29/01/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)/
Applicant

Mr. Abhinav Vasisht,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep K. Bakshi,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bhan,Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. D.S.Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv. }
M/s. Saharya & Co.] (N.P.)
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.]
Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.]

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned Amicus-Curiae and learned counsel
appearing for the applicant.

Time is granted to the applicant to move out of the premises
in question i.e. C-194, Sarvodaya Enclave, New

Contd....2/-

-2-

Delhi. An undertaking shall be filed to the effect that the applicant
shall move out of the said premises latest by 15.04.2008. The de-
sealing for the purpose of moving out and to carry on present
authorized activities till that date.

I.A. Nos.2224-2225 of 2008 are, accordingly, disposed of.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)