

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2 2 6 4 / 2 0 0 8 in I.A. No. 2 2 in
W R I T P E T I T I O N (C I V I L) NO(s). 4 6 7 7 O F 1 9 8 5

M.C.M E H T A

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

U N I O N O F I N D I A & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(National Book Trust of India)

Date: 0 1 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 8 This petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E D r . J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E P . S A T H A S I V A M

Mr. Ranjit Ku m a r , Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. K a m a l Gupta, Adv.(A.C.)

For Applicant(s)

Mr. Gopal Subra m a n i u m, ASG,
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Singhal, Adv.
Mr. T.V.S. R a g h a v e n d r a Sreyas, Adv.

Mr. P r a v e e n Swarup, Adv.

Mr. D.N.Goburdha n, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Ver m a , Adv.

U P O N hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Gopal Subra m a n i u m, ASG.
So far as property at A-5, Green P a r k , New Delhi is
concerned, time is further extended till 1 2 . 0 5 . 2 0 0 8 .

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)