

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. No.2199 In  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(for modification/clarification of the order dated 16.12.2002 and 7.12.1999 on  
behalf of M/s. Indian Carpet Centre)  
WithI.A. Nos.2272-2273  
(For intervention and direction),I.A. No. 2267-2268  
(for intervention and direction)I.A. Nos. 2208-2209  
(for intervention and directions)I.A. Nos. 2274-2275  
(for intervention and direction)I.A. No. D29383/08  
(For clarification on behalf of M.C.D.)

Date: 28/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K.THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appearing Parties:

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)  
Mr. Kamal Gupta, Adv. (A.C.)Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.  
Mr. Pinaki Addy,  
Mr. Chiranajan, Addy, Adv.Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Sharat Sampath, Adv.

-2-

Mr. M.C.Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.N.Karanjawala, Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
Ms. Manu Aggarwal, Adv.  
MS. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Vyas, Adv.  
Mr. Faizy Ahmad Syed, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B.Saharaya, Adv.  
M/s. Saharya & CO., Advs.

Ms. Sheel Sethi, Adv.

Mr. M.P.S.Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. V.K.Verma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. D.N.GOburdhun, Adv.  
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Pokkatt, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

M/s. AP &J Chambers, Advs.

UPON Hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A. No. 2199, I.A. Nos. 2272-2273, I.A. No. 2267-2268,  
I.A. No. 2208-2209, I.A. No. 2274-2275 :

List the I.As. on 05.05.2008.

Response by the Monitoring Committee be filed by  
02.05.2008. Relevant portion of the report be supplied to learned  
counsel appearing for various applicants, MCD and NDMC.  
Wherever response is necessary by MCD and NDMC, that shall be  
done within the aforesaid time.

-3-

I.A. D.No. 29383 in WP(C) No. 4677/1985 :

No clarification is necessary because the order was  
intended only for residential areas as per Master Plan.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master