

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.2 1 9 9 In  
W R I T P E T I T I O N (C I V I L) N O ( s ) . 4 6 7 7 O F 1 9 8 5

M.C.M E H T A Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

U N I O N O F I N D I A & O R S . Respondent(s)

(for modification/clarification of the order dated 1 6 . 1 2 . 2 0 0 2 and 7 . 1 2 . 1 9 9 9 on behalf of M/s. Indian Carpet Centre)

With

I.A. Nos.2 2 7 2 - 2 2 7 3  
(For intervention and direction)

I.A. No. 2 2 6 7 - 2 2 6 8  
(for intervention and direction)

I.A. Nos. 2 2 0 8 - 2 2 0 9  
(for intervention and directions)

I.A. Nos. 2 2 7 4 - 2 2 7 5  
(for intervention and direction)

With

I.A. No.2 1 9 4 in I.A. No.2 2 in W. P . (C) No.4 6 7 7 / 1 9 8 5

Date: 0 5 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E D r . J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T  
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E C . K . T H A K K E R  
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A

Mr. Ranjit Ku m a r , Sr. Adv. (A.C.)  
Mr. K a m a l Gupta, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner- in-person.(N. P .)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.  
Ms. Kir an Bha rdwaj, Adv.  
Mr. W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. M.P . S . Toma r, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahr a, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Verm a, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Vishnu B.S a h a r a y a, Adv.  
for M/s. Sah a r y a & C O .

Ms. Sheel Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
Mr. P r aveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.  
Ms. Pin ky Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Geeta Luthr a, Adv.

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Shar ath Samp ath, Adv.

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Joydeep Mazumd a r, Adv.  
Mr. Pin a k i Addy,  
Mr. Chiran aj a n Addy, Adv.

Mr. T.R. Andhyarujin a, S r. Adv.  
Mr. R.N. K a r a n j a w a l a , Adv.  
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.  
Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.  
MS. Manik Ka r a n j a w a l a , Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Arun Jaitely, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Ka r a n j a w a l a , Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Agarwal, Adv.  
Mrs. Manik K a r a n j a w a l a ,Adv.

Mr. Ra kes h Ku m a r Kha nn a , Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P r a n av Vyas, Adv.  
Mr. Faizy Ahmad Syed, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. Surya K ant, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sorabh Kripal, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Mathews, Adv.  
Mr. T. Anil Ku m a r , Adv.

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Joseph Po k k a tt, Adv.  
Mr. P r a s h a nt Ku m a r , Adv.  
for M/s. AP & J Chambers

Mr. S.G. Hasn an, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Vandan a Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. G.V. Rao,Adv.

-3-

Mr. J a sbir Singh Malik,Adv.  
Mr. R. K. Tripathi,Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Tyagi,Adv.  
Mr. K. P . Singh,Adv.

Ms. Pin ky Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Ka nt Arora, Adv.  
Mrs. Chandan Ra m a m u r thy, Adv.

UPON Hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. NOS. 2 1 9 9 , 2 2 7 2 - 2 2 7 3 , 2 2 6 7 - 2 2 6 8 , 2 2 0 8 - 2 2 0 9 AND 2 1 9 4

List on 1 2 . 0 5 . 2 0 0 8 .

I.A. NOS. 2 2 7 4 - 2 2 7 5

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to withdraw the applications. The I.As. are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(Vijay Aggarwal) (Neena Verm a)  
Court Master AR- cum- P S  
IT E M MM- 1 COUR T NO.4 S E C T I O N P I L

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.2 1 9 1 In  
W R I T P E T I T I O N (CIVI L) NO(s). 4 6 7 7 OF 1 9 8 5

M.C.M E H T A Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF INDI A & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 0 5 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E C.K.T H A K K E R  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E LO K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A

Mr. Ranjit Ku m a r , Sr. Adv. (A.C.)  
Mr. K a m a l Gupta, Adv. (A.C.)

For Applicant Dr. Sandeep Singh,Adv.  
for Ms. Meena k s hi Arora,Adv.  
(Mentioned by)

UPON Hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the I.A. in July, 2 0 0 8 along with the sealing matters.

(Vijay Aggarwal) (Neena Verm a)  
Court Master AR- cum- P S