

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2283/08 in I.A. No. 2250-51/08 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL)
NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Ashish Dholakia, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. M.C.Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Parveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, adv.

Mr. V.K.Verma, Adv.

Mr. D.N.Goburdhan, Adv.

Ms. Sheil Sethi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel
for NDMC. The premises shall be de-sealed for a period of ten
days so that the mis-user can

be removed. It shall be open to the applicant to move the
Monitoring Committee for such directions as are called for.

(Sukhwinder)

Sr. P.A.

ITEM NO.MM-47

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2283/08 in I.A. No. 2250-51/08 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL)
NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Ashish Dholakia, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. M.C.Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. Parveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, adv.

Mr. V.K.Verma, Adv.

Mr. D.N.Goburdhan, Adv.

Ms. Sheil Sethi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for NDMC. The premises shall be de-sealed for a period of ten days so that the mis-user can be removed. It shall be open to the applicant to move the Monitoring Committee for such directions as are called for.

(Sukhwinder)
Sr. P.A.

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master