

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 22 8 3 / 0 8 in I.A. No. 22 5 0- 51/ 0 8 in W R I T P E T I T I O N (CIVI L)  
NO(s). 46 7 7 OF 19 8 5

M.C.M E H T A

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF INDI A &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/ 0 5 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E P. SAT HA S I V A M

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Ku m a r , Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Ashish Dholaki a, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Hazari k a, Adv.

Mr. M.C.Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. P a rveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Surya Ka nt, adv.

Mr. V. K. Ver m a , Adv.

Mr. D.N.Goburdha n, Adv.

Ms. Sheil Sethi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel  
for NDMC. The premises shall be de-sealed for a period of ten  
days so that the mis- user can

be removed. It shall be open to the applicant to move the  
Monitoring Committee for such directions as are called for.

(Sukhwinder)  
Sr. P.A.

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master