

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 229 OF 2008(FOR PREL.HEARING)

FEDERATION OF DELHI TRADE ASSOCIATIONS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORP.OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.V.Kanagraj, Sr.Adv.  
   Mr.Sanat Kumar, Adv.  
   Mr.Ajay Kumar, Adv.  
   Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.  
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List the petition before the appropriate Bench.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master