

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2288/2008 in I.A. No. 2286-2287 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s).
4677 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For direction of de-sealing)

AND
D.No. 39809 in W.P.(C) No. 4677/1985
(For impleadment and direction on B/O M/s. Gupta Industries)

AND
D.No. 38956 in W.P.(C) No. 4677/1985
(For impleadment and direction on B/O M/s. A.P.P.Industries)

AND
D.No. 39804 in W.P.(C) No. 4677/1985
(For impleadment and direction on B/O M/s. Rathore Auto Industries)

AND
D.No. 39018 in W.P.(C) No. 4677/1985
(For impleadment and directions on B/O M/s. Venus Auto Industries)

AND
D.No. 39801 in W.P.(C) No. 4677/1985
(For impleadment and direction on B/o M/s. Peekay Industries)

AND
D.No. 38936 in W.P.(C) No. 4677/1985
(For impleadment and directions on B/O Rubber Stamping Work)

AND
D.No. 39014 in W.P.(C) No. 4677/1985
(For impleadment and directions on B/O M/s.Sai Enterprises)

Date: 16/06/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

-2-

CORAM :
HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. adv. (A.C.)

For Applicant: Mr. Amitabh Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P.Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. D.N.Goburdhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No. 2288/2008:

Time is extended till 5th July, 2008 for vacating the premises.
I.A. is disposed of accordingly.
Rest of the applications be listed in the usual course.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master