

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.22 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH
I.A.NO.2272-2273 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(For directions)
(On behalf of Nirura Handicrafts Bazar (Pvt.) Ltd.

WITH
I.A.NO.2191 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR IMPLEADMENT ON B/O UTPALA
MUKHERJEE & ORS.)

WITH
I.A.NO.2322 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR DIRECTIONS)

WITH
I.A.NO.2001-2001A IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O CTC PLAZA)

WITH
I.A.NO.2043 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR C/DELAY IN FILING REPLY)

WITH
I.A.NO.2031-2032 & 2065 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR INTERVENTION/DIRECTION AND EARLY HEARING)
(ON B/O M/S. MISHRA CHARITABLE TRUST)

WITH
I.A.NO. 2064 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR INTERVENTION)
(ON B/O ALL INDIA HUMAN RIGHTS AND SOCIETY)

WITH
I.A.NO.2070-2071 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR DIRECTIONS)
(ON B/O FED. DELHI TRADERS ASSON.)

-2-

WITH
I.A.NO.2072-2073 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR INTERVENTION AND STAY)
(ON B/O DDA MARKET JOINT COMMITTEE)

WITH
I.A.NO. 2082 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O U.O.I)
(ON B/O SOCIETY FOR INNOVATIVE EDN. AND DEVELOPMENT (EMP.)
BUSINESS SCHOOL)

WITH
I.A.NO.2092-2093 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR DIRECTIONS AND INTERVENTION)
(ON B/O EMPI STUDENTS FORUM EMPI BUSINESS SCHOOL)

WITH
I.A.NO.2094-2095 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR DIRECTIONS AND INTERVENTION)
(ON B/O ALL INDIA PERSONALITY ENHANCEMENT CULTURAL SCHOOL)

WITH
I.A.NO.2096-2097 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR DIRECTIONS AND INTERVENTION)
(ON B/O ALL INDIA PERSONAL ENHANCEMENT AND CULTURAL SCHOOL)

WITH
I.A.NO. 2098 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR DIRECTIONS AND INTERVENTION)
(ON B/O ALL INDIA PERSONALITY ENHANCEMENT AND CULTURAL
SCHOOL)

WITH
I.A.NO.2099-2100 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR DIRECTIONS AND PERMISSION TO FILE APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS)
(ON B/O DOLPHIN INTERNATIONAL LTD.)

WITH
I.A.NO.2111 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(For directions on B/o MR. ALOK SHUKLA & ORS.)

WITH
I.A.NO. 2112 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR DIRECTIONS AND STAY)
(On B/O AJAY KR. VALI)

-3-

WITH
I.A.NO. 2113 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR DIRECTIONS AND STAY)
(ON B/O MR. KAMLENDRA MISHRA & ANR.)

WITH
I.A.NO.2114, 2130 & 2131 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR DIRECTIONS AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL.
AFFIDAVIT/DOCUMENTS)
(ON B/O SUPREME COURT BAR ASSON.)

WITH
I.A.NO. 2115 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS)
(ON B/O MR. DINESH KR. MITTAL)

WITH
I.A.NO. 2125 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR DIRECTIONS)
(ON B/O VIKAS MARG VYAPARI MANDAL)

WITH
I.A.NO.2126 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS)

WITH
I.A.NO. 2127 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR DIRECTIONS AND STAY)
(ON B/O DELHI UNION OF JOURNALISTS & ORS.)

WITH
I.A.NO.2140-2141 & 2210 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985

(FOR DIRECTIONS AND IMPEADMENT AND PERMISSION TO FILE
REPLY EXTRACT OF THE REPORT OF MONITORING COMMITTEE)
(ON B/O AMITY UNIVERSITY)

WITH
I.A.NO.2153-2154 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR IMPEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS)
(ON B/O INDIAN INSTITUTE OF PLANNING MGMT.
& ANR.)

WITH
I.A.NO.2156-2157 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR IMPEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS)
(ON B/O CHOCO WHEEL)

-4-

WITH
I.A.NO. 2158 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR DIRECTIONS)
(ON B/O MCD)

WITH
I.A.NO.2159-2160 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR IMPEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS)
(ON B/O MAHABIR SINGH)

WITH
I.A.NO. 2161 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR IMPEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS)
(ON B/O DELHI TOURISM AND TRANSPORT DEVLPT. CORPORATION &
ORS.)

WITH
I.A.NO.2162-2163 & 2206-2207 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1905
(FOR DIRECTIONS AND STAY AND EARLY HEARING)
(ON B/O BANARSI DAS CHANDIWALA SEWA S. TRUST
SOCIETY & ANR.)

WITH
I.A.NO.2178-2179 & 2271 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR DIRECTIONS AND STAY AND EARLY HEARING)
(ON B/O BANARSI DAS CHANDIWALA SEWA S. TRUST SOCIETY & ANR.)

WITH
I.A.NO.2181-2182 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR DIRECTIONS/IMPEADMENT)
(ON B/O FED. OF NARAINA VIHAR RESIDENTS WELFATE ASSN.)

WITH
I.A.NO. 2185 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR DIRECTIONS ARISINT OUT OF MONITORING COMMITTEE REPORT
NO. 43 VIDE CT. ORDER DT.08.10.2007 REGARDING RAJ VIDAY KENDRA)

WITH
I.A.NO.2189-2190 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR INTERVENTION/DIRECTIONS)
(ON B/O LEMEN INTERTIONALAL PVT. LTD.)

WITH
I.A.NO. 2192-2193 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR IMPEADMENT & DIRECTION ON B/O DEFENCE COLONY LALA
LAJPAT RAI MARKET WELFARE ASSOCIATION)

WITH
I.A.NO. 2194 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR IMPLEADMENT & DIRECTION ON B/O VIDHATA ESTATE)

WITH
I.A.NO. 2197 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR IMPLEADMENT & DIRECTION ON B/O LALA LAJPAT RAI MARG
ENTERPRISES)

WITH
I.A.NO. 2200 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR IMPLEADMENT & DIRECTIONS)
(ON B/O SUNITA GUPTA)

WITH
I.A.NO. 2201-2202 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR IMPLEADMENT & DIRECTIONS)
(ON B/O FED. OF DELHI TRADERS ASSN.)

WITH
I.A.NO. 2227-2229 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR IMPLEADMENT, DIRECTION AND MODIFICATION OF COURT'S
ORDER DT. 11.12.2007)
(ON B/O KANCHHID MAL & ORS.)

WITH
I.A.NO. 2231-2232 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS)
(ON B/O AHUJA COLOUR PHOTO SHOP)

WITH
I.A.NO. 2235-2236 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR INTERVENTION AND DIRECTIONS)
(ON B/O MOHD. SULTAN SALALUDDIN @ URSHI)

WITH
I.A.NO. 2239-2241 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION)
(ON B/O MUKESH KR.)

WITH
I.A.NO. 2242-2244 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.)
(ON B/O SEEMA ATTRI)

WITH
I.A.NO. 2245-2247 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T)
(ON B/O SHAILENDRA KR. KASANA)

WITH
I.A.NO. 2248-2249 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR INTERVENTION AND DIRECTIONS)
(ON B/O D.K. DUTTA)

WITH
I.A.NO. 2250-2251& 2283 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985

(FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS)
(ON B/O S.R. BANSAL & ORS.)
WITH
I.A.NO. 2257-2258 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS)
(ON B/O ARJUN KR. MANGIA)

WITH
I.A.NO.2263 & 2264A IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR DIRECTIONS/IMPLEADMENT)
(ON B/O A.P. REAL (ESTATES)

WITH
I.A.NO.2264 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR MODIFICATION OF CT'S ORDER DT. 10.7.2007, 14.09.2007 &
14.12.2007 AND DIRECTIONS)
(ON B/O NATIONAL BOOK TRUST)

WITH
I.A.D.No.28970/2008 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR DIRECTIONS)
(ON B/O M/S. JINDAL (I) LTD.

WITH
I.A.NO.2276 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR INTERVENTION AND DIRECTIONS)
(ON B/O MS. MADHU SINGH)

WITH
I.A.NO. 2277-2278 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR INTERVENTION AND DIRECTIONS)
(ON B/O ASHIRWAD COMPLEX)

-7-

WITH
I.A.NO. 2280-2281 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR INTERVENTION AND DIRECTIONS)
(ON B/O DR. VANDANA SHIVA & ORS.)

WITH
I.A.NO.2284 & 2305 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR INTERVENTION AND DIRECTIONS)
(ON B/O SAGA DEPT. STORE LTD.)

WITH
I.A.NO. 2285 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR DIRECTIONS AND STAY)
(ON B/O WRITERS & PUBLISHERS LTD. & ANR.)

WITH
I.A.NO. 2289 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR INTERVENTION AND DIRECTIONS)
(ON B/O MODI APPOLLO INTERNATIONAL)

WITH
I.A.NO. 1958 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O U.O.I)

I.A.NO. 2311-2312 IN W.P.(C) NO. 4677/1985
(FOR IMPLEADMENT/DIRECTION)
(ON B/O ACTION AID ASSN.(NGO)

I.A.NO. 2313-2314 IN W.P.(C) NO. 4677/1985
(FOR INTERVENTION & DIRECTION)
(ON B/O DD PROPERTIES PVT. LTD.)

I.A.NO. 2297-2298 IN W.P.(C) NO. 4677/1985
(FOR INTERVENTION/DIRECTION)
(ON B/O TARUN BANGA)

I.A.NO. 2259 IN IA No. 2026 IN W.P.(C) NO. 4677/1985
(FOR DIRECTION)
(ON BEHALF OF ALL INDIA DIGAMBAR JAIN SOCIETY)

AND
I.A.NO.2199 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O M/S. INDIAN CARPETER
CENTRE)

-8-

WITH
I.A.NO.2279 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O PROGRAMME FOR SOCIAL ACTION, MALVIYA
NAGAR)

WITH
I.A.NO.2286-2287 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR INTERVENTION AND DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF VIJAY GUPTA)

WITH
I.A.NO.2260-2261 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O M/S. D.S.C. ARCHITECTS
& ENGINEERS PVT. LTD. & ORS.)

WITH
I.A.NO.2226 & 2265 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR INTERVENTION/DIRECTIONS & EXTN. OF TIME ON B/O M/S.
TRANS ASIA INDUSTRIES EXPOSITION (P) LTD.)

WITH
I.A.NO.2208-2209 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR IMPLEADMENT/DIRECTIONS ON B/O M/S. SUNRYDGE INDIA
HERITAGE PVT. LTD.)

WITH
I.A.NO.2180 & 2256 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O DELHI PRADESH CITIZEN COUNCIL)

WITH
I.A.NO.2212-2213 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR IMPLEADMENT & DIRECTIONS ON B/O SHANNO DEVI)

WITH
I.A.NO.2214-2215 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR IMPLEADMENT/DIRECTIONS ON B/O MS. SEEMA SETHI)

WITH
I.A.NO.2216-2217 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR IMPLEADMENT/DIRECTIONS ON B/O A.K. RAINA)

WITH
I.A.NO.2173 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O RESIDENTS IN REGULAR PLOTTED
DEVELOPMENT AREA IN DELHI)

-9-

WITH
I.A.NO.2170-2172 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR INTERVENTION/DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C)

OF ANNEXURES ON B/O INDIAN GYM FEDERATION)

WITH

I.A.NO.2069-2069A IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR DIRECTIONS AND STAY ON B/O DELHI PRADESH CITIZEN
COUNCIL)

WITH

I.A.NO.2138 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O SMALL TRADERS ASSN.)

WITH

I.A.NO.2084 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT'S ORDER DT. 23.11.06 ON B/O
COMMISSIONER OF POLICE, DELHI)

WITH

I.A.NO.2083 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR IMPLEADMENT & DIRECTIONS ON B/O SOUTH EXTN. PART-I
MARKET ASSN.)

WITH

I.A.NO.2085-2086 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR DIRECTIONS/INTERVENTION ON B/O M/S. STEELCO PVT. LTD.)

WITH

I.A.NO.2088-2089 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR DIRECTIONS/INTERVENTION)

WITH

I.A.NO.2290-2291 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR INTERVENTION/DIRECTIONS ON B/O JAWAHARLAL NEHRU
SPORTS TRUST)

WITH

I.A.NO. 2230 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR IMPLEADMENT/DIRECTIONS ON B/O FRIENDS OF RAJAURI
GARDEN EXTN.)

WITH

I.A.NO.2221-2221A IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR IMPLEADMENT/DIRECTIONS ON B/O TRANS YAMUNA TRADERS
ASSN.)

WITH

I.A.NO.2051-2052,2060 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR DIRECTIONS AND INTERVENTION AND PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDL. DOCUMENTS)

-10-

WITH

I.A.NO.2057-2058 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR DIRECTIONS AND IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

I.A.NO. 2059 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O MCD)

WITH

I.A.NO. 2061-2062 IN W.P(C)NO.4677/1985
(FOR DIRECTIONS AND IMPLEADMENT ON BEHALF OF MR. K.V.
BHARTHI UPADHYAY)

WITH

I.A.NO. 2299-2300 IN W.P.(C) NO. 4677/1985

(FOR INTERVENTION/DIRECTION)

WITH

I.A.NO. 2323-2324 IN W.P.(C) NO. 4677/1985
(FOR DIRECTION)

WITH

I.A.NO. 2316-2317 IN W.P.(C) NO. 4677/1985
(FOR INTERVENTION/DIRECTION)
(ON B/O GURDEEP SINGH)

WITH

I.A.NO. 2318-2319 IN W.P.(C) NO. 4677/1985
(FOR INTERVENTION/DIRECTION)
(ON B/O MAX NEWYORK LIFE INSURANCE)

WITH

I.A.NO. 2320-2321 IN W.P.(C) NO. 4677/1985
(FOR INTERVENTION/DIRECTION)
(ON B/O NILESH GUPTA)

WITH

I.A.NO. 2301-2302 IN W.P.(C) NO. 4677/1985
(FOR IMPLEADMENT/DIRECTION)
(ON B/O MUKESH GOEL)

WITH

I.A.NO. 2303-2304 IN W.P.(C) NO. 4677/1985
(FOR INTERVENTION/DIRECTION)
(ON B/O BASF)

-11-

WITH

I.A.NO. 2315 IN W.P.(C) NO. 4677/1985
(FOR CLARIFICATION/MODIFICATION ON BEHALF OF .CC.D.)

WITH

I.A.NO. 2187 IN W.P.(C) NO. 4677/1985
(FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O VANSH PROPERTIES PVT. LTD)

WITH

I.A.NO.2204 IN I.A 2187 IN W.P.(C) NO. 4677/1985
(FOR PLACING ON RECORD ADDL. FACTS ON BEHALF OF VANSH
PROPERTIES PVT. LTD.)

WITH

I.A.NO.2325, 2326 & 2327 IN W.P.(C) NO. 4677/1985
(FOR IMPLEADMENT ON BEHALF OF APPLICANT, DIRECTION AND
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O/T ON BEHALF OF MR. VED PRAKASH)

WITH

I.A.NO.2328 IN W.P.(C) NO. 4677/1985
(FOR INTERVENTION AND DIRECTION ON BEHALF OF PANCHSHILA CO-
OP. HOUSE BUILDING SOCIETIES)

WITH

I.A.D.NO. 38956/2007 IN W.P.(C) NO. 4677/1985
(FOR IMPLEADMENT ON B/O A.P.P INDUSTRIES OF APPLICANT AND FOR
DIRECTION)

I.A.D.NO. 39804/2007 IN W.P.(C) NO. 4677/1985
(FOR IMPLEADMENT ON B/O RATHORE AUTO INDUSTRIES OF
APPLICANT AND FOR DIRECTION)

I.A.D.NO. 39018/2007 IN W.P.(C) NO. 4677/1985
(FOR IMPLEADMENT ON B/O VENUS AUTO INDUSTRIES OF APPLICANT
AND FOR DIRECTION)

WITH

I.A.D.NO. 39801/2007 IN W.P.(C) NO. 4677/1985
(FOR IMPLEADMENT ON B/O P.K. ELECTRO-MECH. OF APPLICANT AND
FOR DIRECTION)

I.A.D.NO. 38936/2007 IN W.P.(C) NO. 4677/1985
(FOR IMPLEADMENT ON B/O B.S. STAMPING WORKS OF APPLICANT
AND FOR DIRECTION)

-12-

I.A.D.NO. 39014/2007 IN W.P.(C) NO. 4677/1985
(FOR IMPLEADMENT ON B/O SAI ENTERPRISES OF APPLICANT AND FOR
DIRECTION)

I.A.D. NO.39809/2007 IN W.P.(C) NO. 4677/1985
(FOR IMPLEADMENT/DIRECTION)
(ON B/O GUPTA INDUSTRIES OF APPLICANT)

I.A.D.NO. 81951/2007 IN W.P.(C) NO. 4677/1985
FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O GAURI KUMAR)

I.A.D.NO. 21744/2007 IN W.P.(C) NO. 4677/1985
(FOR DIRECTION ON B/O HARISH CHANDRA & ORS.)

I.A.D.NO. 34785/2007 IN W.P.(C) NO. 4677/1985
(FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O KHADI VILLAGE INDUSTRIES)

I.A.D.NO. 28926 IN W.P.(C) NO. 4677/1985
(FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O RAM GHAR SHOP KEEPERS WELFARE ASSN.)

I.A.D.NO. 43913 IN W.P.(C) NO. 4677/1985
(FOR IMPLEADMENT/DIRECTIONS ON INDIAN COTTAGE AND
INDUSTRIES)

I.A.D.NO. 70577/2006 IN W.P.(C) NO. 4677/1985
(FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O DR. B.P. SHARMA)

I.A.D.NO. 6436 IN W.P.(C) NO. 4677/1985
(FOR IMPLEADMENT/DIRECTIONS ON B/O RAM PRAKASH GUPTA &
ORS.)

WITH

I.A.D.NO.45168 IN W.P.(C) NO. 4677/1985
(FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING
CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER ON BEHALF OF IDEA ESTATE PVT.LTD.)

RP NO. 952/2007 IN I.A. NO. 1981-1982
(ON BEHALF OF M/S. AVENETS)

W.P(C)No.263/2006
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR STAY AND DIRECTIONS AND IMPLEADMENT AND
INTERVENTION AND IMPLEADMENT/DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION TO
FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS AND APPLN. FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL.
DOCUMENTS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

W.P(C)No.264/2006
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR STAY AND AMENDMENT OF PRAYER PORTION
AND OFFICE REPORT)

W.P(C)No.563/2006 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

W.P(C)No.569/2006 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

W.P(C)No.610/2006 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR INTERIM DIRECTIONS AND OFFICE REPORT)

W.P(C)No.464/2006
(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EX-PARTE STAY AND MODIFICATION OF COURT'S ORDER AND STAY AND OFFICE REPORT)

W.P(C)No.266/2006 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR INTERVENTION AND OFFICE REPORT)

W.P(C)No.450/2006 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EX-PARTE STAY AND PERMISSION AND AMENDMENT OF PRAYER PORTION AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH

W.P(C)No.470/2006 (WITH APPLN.(S) FOR EX-PARTE STAY AND IMPLEADMENT AND OFFICE REPORT)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 212/2008 (with appln. for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

W.P(C)No.229/2008

I.A. No. 2329-2330 in I.A. No. 22 in W.P.(C) No. 4677/1985
(FOR IMPLEADMENT/DIRECTION)
(ON B/O PARMINDER KAUR WALIA)

AND SLP © NO. 7239/2006
(WITH APPLN. FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

Date: 25/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C)

Mr. Kamal Gupta, Adv. (A.C.)

Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) M.C.Mehta (In-person)

Dr. S.K.Verma, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Ms.S.Janani, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Minocha, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Singh, adv.
Mr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Omesh Saigal (In-person)
Mr. A.S. Mittal (In-person)
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.

-15-

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.C. Mehta, Adv.

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, S.G.
Mr. A. Sharan, ASG,
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Joseph Pookkat, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG,
Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
Mr. W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Faizy Ahmad Syed, Adv.

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
M/s. AP & J. Chambers, Adv.

Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr. Adv.
MS. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. Pragya Singh Baghel, Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jeevesh Nagrath, Adv.
Mr. S.K.Verma, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amitabh Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Jeevesh Nagrath, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

-16-

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R. Dash, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehwale, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kr, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Anita Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bishwajit Bhattacharya, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Alka Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. D. Moitra, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Rina Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Av.

Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG,
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

MS. Pinky Anand, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sahal, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Dass, Adv.

-17-

Mr.Ravi Sankar Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr.Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv. for
M/s. K.L.Mehta & CO., Advs.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Manu Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv.
Ms.Meghalee Barthakur, Adv.
Mr.Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain,Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh Pasricha, Adv.
Ms.Akansha, Adv.

MS. Rachna Joshi Issar, Adv.
Mr. Shailendsra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. G.K.Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sarauv Mitter, Adv. for
M/s. Mitter & Mitter & CO., Advs.

Mr. D.K.Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K.K.L.Gautam, Adv.

Mr, Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. R.K.Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Rathee, Adv.

Mr.R.M.Sinha, Adv.
Mr.Arun K.Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Arun K.Sinha, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Singh, Adv.
Mr.Rakesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Anand, Adv.
Ms. Neetu Sahani, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh K.Singh, Adv.

-18-

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Gulnar, Adv.
Ms. Rakesh K.Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Arun Kaushal, Adv.
Mr. J.P.Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhayay, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nandini Gore, Adv.
MS. Pragya Singh Baghel, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. Subodh Makandeya, Adv.
Ms. Chitra Markendeya, Adv.
Ms. G.S.Hedhaagiri, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. T.V.George, Adv

Mr. Anurag Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabara,
Mr. Jaswant Persoya, Adv.

Ms. Sheel Sethi, Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, adv.
Mr. T. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Satya Prakash (In-person)

-19-

Mr. Anil Aggarwal (In-person)

Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak, Adv.

MS. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

MS. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Me. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kr. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, adv.

Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, adv.

Ms. Prasanthi Prasad, Adv.

Mr. S.Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Mr. R.S.Suri, Adv.

Mr. S.K.Bhattacharya, Adv.

MR. Shree Pal Singh, adv.

-20-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have received the report submitted by the Joint Secretary to the Government of India and Convenor dated 12th August, 2008. Let copies of the report be supplied to Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Learned Senior counsel, (A.C.), Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, learned Solicitor General and learned counsel appearing for MCD, DDA, Delhi Government, NDMC and NCRT Board.

The response to the report, if any, shall be filed within ten days.

List this matter on 15th September, 2008.

I.A. No. 22 in W.P.(C) No. 4677/1985 and W.P.(C) Nos.

263, 264, 563, 569, 610, 464, 266, 450 and 470 of 2006 and

212 & 229/2008 shall be taken up on 30th September, and 1st October, 2008 for hearing.

I.A...../2008

This I.A. has been filed by Delhi Pradesh Citizen Council seeking stay of notification dated 16.06.2008 and 12.08.2008. It is taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the Union of India, MCD, DDA, NDMC and the Delhi Government accept notice.

-21-

Let them file response, if any, to this I.A. by 9th

September, 2008. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, by filed by 11th
September, 2008.

This I.A. shall also be listed on 15th September, 2008. If
any action is taken by any person pursuant to
these notifications, the same shall be at the risk of the concerned
persons and no equity shall be claimed in case we hold that the
notifications are without jurisdiction.

It is stated that in some of the I.As the applicants intend
to appear before the Monitoring Committee to place their cases.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel, A.C. stated that if
details are given, he will request the Monitoring Committee to
take up those I.As and give report by the next date of hearing.

I.A. Nos. 2277-2278 and I.A. Nos. 2140-2141:

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays to withdraw
these I.As. Prayer made is accepted. I.A. Nos. 2277-2278 and
I.A. Nos. 2140-2141 are dismissed as withdrawn.

-22-

I.A. Nos. 2248-2249:

These I.As. are disposed of as having become infructuous.

I.A. Nos. 2286-87, 2303-2304, 2318-2319, 2316-17, 2323-2324:

In these cases the Commissioner (Planning), DDA shall
hear the applicants and send his report to the Monitoring
Committee to be examined.

The Commissioner (Planning) shall examine the matter
keeping in view Report No. 56 of the Monitoring Committee so
far as they relate to these I.As.

I.A. No. 2328:

It is stated by Mr. K.T.S.Tulsi, learned senior counsel that the ice-cream parlour run by Nirulas' in the club premises. The entry to the Ice-cream parlour in the Panchsheel Club is restricted only to the members and their registered guests and no non member shall be permitted to have entry to the said ice-cream parlour. Subject to filing of an undertaking to that effect, the sealing which has been done shall be de-sealed.

-23-

Copies of the report No. 59, 60 and 61 submitted by the Monitoring Committee be supplied to learned Solicitor General, learned counsel for the MCD, DDA, Delhi Government, NDMC and NCRT Board.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Assistant Registrar