

ITEM NO.301 COURT NO.3 SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

REPORT DATED 12.08.2008 SUBMITTED BY DR. M.M. KUTTY, JOINT
SECRETARY/CONVENOR, MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT IN
I.A. NO. 22 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH
I.A. No. 2331 in WP(C) No.4677/1985
(For directions on B/O Delhi Pradesh Citizen Council)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Kamal Gupta, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Mehta (Petitioner-In-Person) (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
For NCT of Delhi Mr. SWA Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Mr. SWA Qadri, Adv.
For Delhi Police Ms. Kiran Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv. (NP)

For Min. of U.D. Mr. A. Sharan, ASG
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

For MCD Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

2

For Govt of NCT Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Delhi (Urban Dev.) Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

For Applicant in IA No. 2331 Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Applicant in Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
IA Nos. 2311-2312/08 Mr. Joseph Pookatt, Adv.
for AP& J Chambers, Advs.

For DDA Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/s. Saharya & Co., Advs.

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For NCRPB Ms. Shiel Sethi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Delhi Development Authority shall produce the records relating to invitation of objections, the objections received and the considerations made and reasons, if any, recorded on considering these objections and the final result of the decision.

Perused Report No. 62 of the Monitoring Committee.

Notice be issued to Banarsidas Chandiwala Estate, Maa Anandmai Marg, Kalkaji to show cause as to why action for contempt shall not be taken against them for violating this Court's orders. The response shall be filed within two weeks. Personal presence of the alleged contemnors is dispensed with for the time being.

A copy of the Report No. 62 of the Monitoring Committee be
3

supplied to the learned counsel appearing for Municipal Corporation of Delhi to indicate as to what action has been taken. The allegations made in the said Report are of very serious nature and warrant immediate action.

List this matter on 21st October, 2008.

I.A. Nos. 2311-2312 [For directions by Action Aid Association (an NGO)]

Taken on board.

The premises of the applicant shall be de-sealed temporarily until further orders.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master

4

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 2295-2296 in I.A. NO. 22
IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 15/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Kamal Gupta, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Mehta (Petitioner-In-Person) (NP)

For Applicant Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv. (Mentioned by)
for M/s. K L Mehta & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
For NCT of Delhi Mr. SWA Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Mr. SWA Qadri, Adv.
For Delhi Police Ms. Kiran Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv. (NP)

For CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv. (NP)

For Min. of U.D. Mr. A. Sharan, ASG
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

For MCD Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

5

For Govt of NCT Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Delhi (Urban Dev.) Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

For DDA Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For NCRPB Ms. Shiel Sethi, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
ORDER

List these applications on 21st October, 2008 when the other
connected matters are fixed for hearing.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master