

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1849 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification/clarification of the order dated 16.12.2002 & 07.12.1999 on behalf of M/s.HIndustan Vegetable Oil Corpln. Ltd.)

I.A.NO.1851 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

(For direction/clarification on behalf of Raghu Nath Builders)

I.A.No.1852 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

(For impleadment on behalf of M/s.Raghunath Builders Ltd.)

I.A.NO.1853 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

(For permission to file the appln. for direction/clarification and modification on behalf of Raghunath Builders)

WITH I.A.Nos.1915 AND 1916 in I.A.NO.1851 IN I.A.NO.1174 in I.A.NO.22

IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

(For permission to file addl.documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH I.A.NO.2262 IN I.A.NO.1851 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

(For permission to file addl.documents on behalf of M/s.Raghunath Builders)

2

WITH I.A.NO.2339 IN I.A.No.1851-1853 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

(For permission to file rejoinder affidavit on behalf of M/s.Raghunath Builders)

WITH I.A.No.2340 in I.A.1851-1853 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

(For exemption from filing Official Translation)

Date: 25/09/2008 These applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)(N.P.)

Mr.Kamal Gupta, Adv.(A.C.)(N.P.)

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)/ Mr.Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
applicant(s) for Mr.B.S.Banthia, Adv.

Mr.A.T.M.Ranga Ramanujam, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Inder Preet Josh, Adv.
Ms.Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.
Mr.V.K.Jain, Adv.
Ms.Bhakti Pasrija, Adv.
Ms.Anu Gupta, Adv.

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr.M.P.S.Tomar, Adv.

3

For Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr.Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv.
For M/s.Saharya & Co., Adv.

Ms.Sheil Sethi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List these applications after the pronouncement of the judgment/orders in similar
connected matters.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master