

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 2367-2368/2008 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS. Respondent(s)

(for impleadment and permission to set up hot mix plant)

Date: 17/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L.DATTU

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anil Airi, Adv.  
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.C.Mehta, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.  
MS. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. S.N.Terdol, Adv.  
Mr. M.P.S.Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. V.K.Verma, Adv.Mr. D.N.Goburdhun, Adv.  
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.Mr. Vishnu B.Sahrya, Adv.  
M/s. Saharya & CO., Advs.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Ms. Sheel Sethi, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The Delhi Pollution Control Board (in short 'DPCC') and  
Central Pollution Control Board (in short 'CPCB') shall examine the  
matter. If after examination it considers it appropriate to grant  
permission for good environment practices and better working of the

hot mix plant, then it can stipulate the conditions.

If the conditions are fulfilled prior to the actual undertaking of the work and during the continuance of the permission, then the project shall be deemed to have been cleared by this court.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master