

ITEM NOS.301

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1785 in W.P.(C)No.4677/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for directions on behalf of Ridge Management Board)

WITH

I.A.No.1967 in I.A.NO.1785 in W.P.(C)No.4677/1985

(For modification of interim order dt.06.05.2002)

I.A.No.2152 in I.A.NO.1785 in W.P.(C)No.4677/1985

(For clarification of order dt.03.08.07 on behalf of Raman Kr. Sethi & Anr.)

AND

I.A.No.1962 & 2143 in I.A.NO.1785 in W.P.(C)No.4677/1985

(For intervention,direction on behalf of Israel & Ors.)

AND

I.A.NO.2186 IN I.A.No.1785 in W.P.(C)No.4677/1985

(For modification of order dt.6.5.2002 on behalf of Patra Mines & Minerals (P)Ltd.)

AND

I.A.NO.2198 @ Commt.Pet.No.125/2006 vide Court's order dt.25.10.2007 in

W.P.(C)No.4677/1985

(For directions on B/O Devendra Badana)

WITH I.A.NO.2269 in I.A.NO.1785 in W.P.(C)NO.4677/1985

(For direction on behalf of Administrator Haryana Urban Development Authority, Faridabad)

I.A.NO.2270 IN I.A.NO.1785 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985

(For clarification of Court's Order dt.10.5.96, 11.10.96 & 6.5.02 on behalf of Director, Town

&

Country Planning, Haryana)

C.P.(C)No.186/2003 in W.P.(C)No.4677/1985

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

I.A.No.1866 in W.P.(C)No.4677/1985

(For direction on behalf of Mr.Som Prakash Sethi)

WITH

2

I.A.NO.1858-1859 in W.P.(C)NO.4677/1985

(For impleadment & directions & Permission to file appln.for impleadment on behalf of Paryavaran Avam Van Vikas Morcha)

WITH

I.A.NO.1886 in W.P.(C)NO.4677/1985

(For directions (arising out of Newspaper clipping in Navbharat Times (Hindi) dt.05.07.04 reg. the mining authority in Mehrauli Ridge Area)

WITH

I.A.NO.1888 in W.P.(C)NO.4677/1985

(for directions reg.implementation of Court's order dt.10.05.96, 11.10.96 & 18.03.2004)

WITH

I.A.NO.1891 to 1893 in W.P.(C)NO.4677/1985

(For impleadment, direction and exemption from O.T.on B/O Manoj Kumar)

WITH I.A.NO.1895 in W.P.(C)NO.4677/1985

(For intervention/direction on behalf of Gurgaon Stone Crushers Association c/o.Naurangpura, Crusher Union)

WITH I.A.NO.1896 in W.P.(C)NO.4677/1985

(for direction (arising out of Photographs given in Court by A.C.)
WITH
I.A.NO.1906 in W.P.(C)NO.4677/1985
(For direction on behalf of Bandhua Mukti Morcha)
WITH I.A.NOs.1907-1908 in W.P.(C)NO.4677/1985
(For direction/ clarification and for permission to file appln. for
directions/clarification)
WITH I.A.NOs.1911-1912 in W.P.(C)NO.4677/1985
(for intervention/directions on behalf of Mr.Krishan Pal Gujjar)
WITH I.A.NO.1937 in W.P.(C)NO.4677/1985
(For direction on behalf of Mr.P.K.Sethi)
WITH I.A.NO.2168 in I.A.NO.1785 in W.P.(C)NO.4677/1985
(For intervention/direction on behalf of Pali Mohatabad Store Crushes Assn.)
WITH
I.A.NO.2306-2307 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985
(Appln. for impleadment and permission to construct Sr. Secondary School on behalf of M/s.
Progressive Charitable Trust)
WITH
I.A.NO.2308-2309 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985
(For impleadment and directions on behalf of Drishti India Ltd.)
WITH
I.A.NO.2310 IN I.A.NO.2269 IN 1785 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985
(Appln. for intervention/clarification of Ct's order dt. 14.5.08 on behalf of Kant Enclave Res
idents
Welfare Society)
WITH
I.A.NO.1968 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985
(For intervention on B/O Pali Mohabatabad Crushers Owners Assn.)

3

WITH
I.A.NO.2334-2335 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985
(For impleadment and directions
(On B/O Sat Veer Singh & Ors.)
WITH
I.A.NO.2336 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985
(For intervention on b/o Shakti Vahini)
WITH
I.A.NO.D58737 IN W.P.(C) NO.46771985
(For intervention on B/O South Eastern Coalfield Ltd.
WITH
I.A.NO.2355-2357 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985
(For impleadment and directions and exemption from filing O.T. on behalf of M/s. R.D.
Konsultants)
WITH W.P.(C)No.624/2002
WITH W.P.(C)No.661/2002
(with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and directions and exemption from filing O.T.)
WITH
W.P.(C)No.428/2002
(With appln.(s) for stay and directions and vacating stay and exemption from filing O.T. and
intervention)
WITH
Conmt.Pet.(C)No.568/2002 in W.P.(C)No.428/2002
Conmt.Pet.(C)No.542/2002 in W.P.(C)No.428/2002

HARYANA MINING

I.A.Nos.828, 839, 840, 850, 853-854, 855-856, 866-868, 869-870,
871-872, 873-874, 875-876, 877-878, 879-880, 881-882, 891-892,
900, 905, 1276-1277, 1465, 1590, 1612-1613, 1700-1703, 2007-2008,
1488, 2138-2139 IN 891-892, 2205 & 2417,2426-2427, 2445 in W.P.(C)No.202/1995
(Monitoring report of CEC regarding illegal mining in Aravalli Hills and appln.for
directions/impleadment/modification/clarification/
exemption from filing O.T./permission to file addl.documents/ additional submission/additional
facts and grounds)

RAJASTHAN (MINING)

I.A.Nos.828 WITH 833, 834-835, 837-838, 846-847,893-894,
901-902, 903, 904, 1310-1310A IN I.A.No.833 IN I.A.No.828, 1329,
1330, 1331-1332, 1450-1452 in 1310, 2086 in 1329-1330 in 1310,2447

in W.P.(C)No.202/1995
(Monitoring report of CEC regarding illegal mining in Aravali Hills
and appln. for directions/ impleadment/ modification/ clarification/ amendment in I.A./exempti
on
from filing O.T., intervention and permission to file addl. documents)
WITH

4

SLP(C) NO.3353/2003
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and accepting English Translation and permission to pla
ce
addl. documents on record and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file affidavit and
office report) (For final disposal)

WITH
C.A.NO.7363/2000
(With appln. for directions and permission to place addl. documents
on record and office report)

C.A.NO.7364/2000
(With appln. for directions and permission to place addl. documents
on record and office report)

C.A.NO.7365/2000
(With appln. for directions and permission to place addl. documents
on record and office report)

AND
SLP(C) NO.6419/2008
(With prayer for interim relief)

AND
I.A.925 IN C.P.NO.193.2001 & I.A.1127 IN W.P.(C) NO.202/1995
(Recommendation of CEC in contempt petition No.193/2001)
(Letter dated 31.1.2004 of Mr. C.N. Premsagar)

WITH
CONTEMPT PET(C) NO.193/2001 IN W.P.(C) NO.202/1995
I.A.NO.1426 & 1768 in W.P.(C) NO.202/1995
(A letter of Lokayukta, Karnataka for granty of extension of time by six weeks from 8.12.2008)

AND
I.A.NO.1442 & 2446 IN W.P.(C) NO.202/1995
(For direction)

AND
I.A.NO.1572,1578,2190, 2209, 2328, 2366, 2437 & 2438 IN W.P.(C) NO.202/1995
(For permission to carry out the project work and bringing on record the Addl. grounds and fac
ts
and intervention and impleadment and direction and permission to file addl. dcouments)

WITH
CONMT.PET(C) NO.114/2007 IN W.P.(C) NO.202/1995
(With appln. for exemption from appointment of official translator
and impleadment)

WITH
W.P.(C) NO.144/2006
(With appln. for interim directions and modification of Court's
order)

WITH
SLP(C) NO.958/2008
(with office report)

AND

5

ORGL. SUIT NO.4/2007
(With appln. for interim injunction)

AND
I.A.NO.2212, 2237-2238, 2272, 2277 IN W.P.(C) NO.202/1995
(For impleadment/directions, intervention)

AND
I.A.NO.2343 IN W.P.(C) NO.202/1995
(For permission)

AND
I.A.NO.6-7 IN W.P.(C) NO.551 OF 1997
(With appln. for interim relief and stay and exemption from filing
O.T. and directions and permission to file addl. documents)

AND

SLP(C) NO.1215/2003

(With appln. for accepting English Translation and with prayer for interim relief)

I.A. NO.2419-2420 IN W.P.(C) NO.202/1995

(For intervention & direction)

Date: 16/01/2009 These Applns./Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv. (A.C.) (N.P.)

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr.Adv. (A.C.)(N.P.)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Kamal Gupta, Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Mehta, (In-person)(N.P.)

WP(C) 624,661,428/02, Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Con.P.(C) 568/02 & Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Con.P.(C) 542/04, Mr. Manish Kaushik, Adv.

C.P.(C) 186/03

6

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG Raj.

SLP(C)3353/03, Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.(N.P.)

CA Nos.7363,7364 Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

& 7365/00

Applicant in person

Con.P.114/07

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Applicant(s)

Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, S.G.

Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Adv.

Mr. Harris Beeran, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. V. Kanaka Raju, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vijay Bhaskar, Adv.

Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Adv.

IA 873-874 &
2445

Mr. Puneet Agarwal, Adv.

For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

IA 2138-39

Mr. Ashish Dholakia, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Priyadarshi, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Ms. Hemkantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. mamta Tushir, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behra, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. Somnath, Adv.

IA 1785,1967

Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.
For M/s. K.L. Mehta, & Co., Advs.

IA 850,840,900,
2086

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

7

Mr. Mohit Abraham, Adv.
For M/s. K.L. Mehta, & Co., Advs.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shashi B. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

M/s. J.S. Wad & Co., Advs.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

I.A.1785,869-870, Mr. K.B. Rohtagi, Adv.
1906 Ms. Aparna Rohtagi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

IA 2237-38 & 2277 Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini K. Sakhuja, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Saini, Adv.

Mr. Anup G. Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG, Haryana
For Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

WP(C) 4677/08

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Ms. Vanita, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
For Mrs. Anil Katiyal, Adv.

8

IA 1785 Ms. Shiel Sethi, Adv.

I.A.2143 Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
M/s. R.K. Gupta, S.K. Gupta, Arun Yadav,
For Mr. Shekhar Kr., Adv.

IA 2186 Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

IA 2310 Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Anil Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Singh, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopal Krishnan, Adv.

W.P.(C) 624/02 Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

IA 2334-2335 Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.
Ms. Priya Bansal, Adv.
Mr. T.K. Pradhan, Adv.

WP(C) 428/02 Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.
Ms. Priya Bansal, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv.

IA 6 & 7/04 in Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
WP 428/02 For Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

I.A.2198 Dr. Surat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jagdev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kr. Beriwal, Adv.

Ms. Shobha, Adv.

Mr. Pravir Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bala Sahay, Adv.
Ms. Babita Yadav, Adv.
For Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

9

I.A.2212 Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

IA 1612-13 Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.L. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B.V.K. Ahluwalia, Adv.

IA 1572-78 Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rajneesh Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
For Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

IA 891-892 Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.

IA 2168 Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kr., Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
For M/s. Lawyers Knit & Co., Adv.

Mr. Krishnand Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopal Krishnan, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

IA 1450-52 Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.

10

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

SLP(C)3353/03

Mr. Amit Jain, Adv.
For M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

IA 1572 & 1578

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.S. Jena, Adv.

IA 1572

Mr. A.V. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
Mr. Janjayala Ravi Shankar, Adv.
For Mr. Venkateshwara Rao Anomulu, Adv.

IA 2209-2210

Mr. Bijan Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Dipankar B., Adv.
Mr. S.K. Poddar, Adv.

Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.
For Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

State of Goa

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kr. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.

For Ranchi
Asson.

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.
For Ms. Sunita B. Rao, Adv.

State of Tripura

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

IA 2212 etc.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
For M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv.

11

Con.P.193/01

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.
M/s. C.K.R. Lenin Sekar, Mayur R. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

IA 1785

Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

IA 6-7 in W.P.(C)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

No.551/97 Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

CP(C) 193/01 Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Mahfooz Nazki, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

IA 1329 Mrs. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. S. Balaji, Adv.

IA D 58737 M/s. Ashwarya Sinha, Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,
Aabhas Parimal, Advs.

I.A.2419-20 Mr. Gaurav Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit M. Alex, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.

IA 881-882 Mr. Praween Gupta, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Tripathy, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

IA 1426 & 1768 Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.
& 891-892 Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Venayagam Balam, Adv.

IA 925 Mr. L.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Sewa Ram, Adv.

SLP(C) 3353/03 Ms. Saanth N. Purohit, Adv.
Mr. Sulabh Rewari, Adv.
For M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Advs.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.

IA 1697 in 548 Mr. P.S. Patwalia, sr. Adv.
M/s. CD Singh, Sunny Chowdhary, Vairagya
Vardhan Dubey, Aditya Singh, Upasana Nath, Advs.

IA 2272 in 2212 Mr. Lovekesh Sawhni, Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

IA 903-904 Mr. Rajesh Tyagi, Adv.
Dr. Aparana Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar, Adv.

IA 828 Mrs. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

SLP(C) 958/08 Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.

IA 1911-12 Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

IA 1442 Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Mihir, Adv.
For Khaitan & Co., Advs.

IA 2190 Mr. Venkateshwara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar Jandhyala, Adv.

IA 2336 Mr. Sanjay Sen, Adv.
Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.
Mr. Sukumar, Adv.

IA 2237-38,2277 Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Tyagi, Adv.

Con.P.193/01 Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.
with IA 925 Mr. P. Somasundaram, Adv.

I.A.1465 & 2417 Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.

13

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mr. Satyam Vikram, Adv.

IA 2306-07 Mr. K.K. Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandey, Adv.

IA 2343 Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.R. Patodia, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Priyanjali Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Jain, Adv.

Con.P.193/01 Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.
For Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

IA 2355-57 Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

IA 2426-27 Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Tripathi, Adv.
For Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

IA 6-7 in WP(C) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
551/97 Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No.1785 in W.P.(C)No.4677/1985
I.A.No.1967 in I.A.NO.1785 in W.P.(C)No.4677/1985
I.A.No.2152 in I.A.NO.1785 in W.P.(C)No.4677/1985
I.A.No.1962 & 2143 in I.A.NO.1785 in W.P.(C)No.4677/1985
I.A.NO.2186 IN I.A.No.1785 in W.P.(C)No.4677/1985
I.A.NO.2198 @ Conmt.Pet.No.125/2006 vide Court's order dt.25.10.07
in W.P.(C)No.4677/1985
WITH I.A.NO.2269 in I.A.NO.1785 in W.P.(C)NO.4677/1985
I.A.NO.2270 IN I.A.NO.1785 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985
C.P.(C)No.186/2003 in W.P.(C)No.4677/1985
I.A.No.1866 in W.P.(C)No.4677/1985
I.A.NO.1858-1859 in W.P.(C)NO.4677/1985
I.A.NO.1886 in W.P.(C)NO.4677/1985

14

I.A.NO.1888 in W.P.(C)NO.4677/1985
I.A.NO.1891 to 1893 in W.P.(C)NO.4677/1985
WITH I.A.NO.1895 in W.P.(C)NO.4677/1985
WITH I.A.NO.1896 in W.P.(C)NO.4677/1985
I.A.NO.1906 in W.P.(C)NO.4677/1985
WITH I.A.NOs.1907-1908 in W.P.(C)NO.4677/1985
WITH I.A.NOs.1911-1912 in W.P.(C)NO.4677/1985
WITH I.A.NO.1937 in W.P.(C)NO.4677/1985
WITH I.A.NO.2168 in I.A.NO.1785 in W.P.(C)NO.4677/1985
I.A.NO.2306-2307 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985

I.A.NO.2308-2309 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985
I.A.NO.2310 IN I.A.NO.2269 IN 1785 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985
I.A.NO.1968 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985
I.A.NO.2334-2335 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985
I.A.NO.2336 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985
I.A.NO.D58737 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985
I.A.NO.2355-2357 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985
WITH W.P.(C)No.624/2002,WITH W.P.(C)No.661/2002,
W.P.(C)No.428/2002
Conmt.Pet.(C)No.568/2002 in W.P.(C)No.428/2002
Conmt.Pet.(C)No.542/2002 in W.P.(C)No.428/2002
WITH
HARYANA MINING
I.A.Nos.828, 839, 840, 850, 853-854, 855-856, 866-868, 869-870,
871-872, 873-874, 875-876, 877-878, 879-880, 881-882, 891-892,
900, 905, 1276-1277, 1465, 1590, 1612-1613, 1700-1703, 2007-2008,
1488, 2138-2139 IN 891-892, 2205 & 2417,2426-2427, 2445 in
W.P.(C)No.202/1995

CEC has filed (second) report regarding preparation of village wise/district wise land use maps and macro plans relating to mining, colonization and other uses in Aravalli Hills in the State of Haryana. Several parties are seeking permission for mining operations in these areas and have filed applications regarding the same. The applicants would be at liberty to get a copy of the report along with attested copies of maps by payment of prescribed fee from CEC. Parties are at liberty to file their objections and the same shall be filed within two weeks. List only the Aravalli Hills matters on 13.2.2009. CEC may also make available the Gurgaon report by that day.

15

RAJASTHAN (MINING)
I.A.Nos.828 WITH 833, 834-835, 837-838, 846-847,893-894,
901-902,903,904, 1310-1310A IN I.A.No.833 IN I.A.No.828,1329,1330, 1331-1332, 1450-1452
in 1310, 2086 in 1329-1330 in 1310,2447 in
W.P.(C)No.202/1995 WITH SLP(C) NO.3353/2003,C.A.NO.7363/2000
C.A.NO.7364/2000,C.A.NO.7365/2000 AND SLP(C) NO.6419/2008

List on 20.2.2009

I.A.NO.925 in C.P.193/01 & I.A.1127 WITH CON.P.193/01 IN W.P.202/95

CEC has filed a supplementary report wherein it is stated that in Gudlur area of Tamil Nadu there were large scale of felling of trees in plantations in violation of this Court's

order dated 12.12.1996. Based on this, this Court had issued contempt notice to 624 persons. Notices have been served on 434 persons. Out of the 624 persons, about 56 have expired and 152 persons have not been found. It is not clear as to when felling of trees had taken place. The DFO, Gudlur, Tamil Nadu has not filed details about felling of the trees. We direct the DFO, Gudlur to consider these cases and take appropriate action. Registry will send a copy of the Report of CEC to DFO, Gudlur, Tamil Nadu. Appropriate steps be taken against the persons and the matter be reported to this Court within a period of three months. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (PCCF), Tamil Nadu also be informed about the matter and appropriate directions be given in this regard by the PCCF to

the DFO, Gudlur. All relevant parties be given opportunity of being heard.

Report of this matter be filed in the Court by 24th April, 2009.

I.A.NO.1768, 1426

List on 27.2.2009

I.A.NO.1442, 2446

CEC has filed its report. Petitioner seeks and granted four weeks time to file
16

its response. Applicant to disclose the details of all their Directors and Members of Board
(both present and past).

I.A.NO.1572 AND 1578, 2190, 2209-10, 2328,2366, 2437,2438, Cont.P.114/07,
W.P.No.144/06, SLP(C) No.958/08,Org.Suit 4/07

Four weeks time is granted to file the response. Permission is granted to file
rejoinder affidavit in SLP(C) No.958/08 in the meantime.

I.A.NO.2212, 2237-38, 2272/08, 2277

List on 23.1.2009.

Response, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

IA 2343

List after eight weeks.

I.A.NO.6-7 IN W.P. 551/97

Parties would be at liberty to get copies of MoEF report from the Registry
which is said to have been filed in the Registry. Response, if any, may be filed within four
weeks.

SLP(C) 1215/03

Adjourned.

IA 2419-20

Post along with connected matters.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master