

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A. NO. 1785 IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report regarding renewal of F.D.R.)

Date: 23/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Kamal Gupta,A.C.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. A. Deb Kumar,Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao,Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan ,Adv

Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv

M/s Sajarua & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Amount of FDR in question with accrued interest may be reinvested for the further period of two years from the date of maturity.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

*MG.