

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2402-2403 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for impleadment and direction one behalf of Amit Seth)

And

I.A. No. 2404 in in W.P.(C) No. 4677/1985  
(For direction on behalf of Misra Cheritable Trust)  
AND

I.A. No. 2226 in W.P.(C) No. 4677/1985  
(For intervention and direction on behalf of Trans Asian Industries)

AND

I.A. No. 2396-2397 in W.P.(C) No. 4677/1985  
(For impleadment and permission to set up hot mix plant on behalf of delhi  
International Airport (P) Ltd.

AND

I.A. No. Dy. 27886/2009 in I.A. No. 2001/2006 in W.P.(C) No. 4677/1985  
(For directions)

Date: 17/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.SATHASIVAM

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Abraham, adv.  
Mr. T.S.Sabarish,adv.  
M/s. K.L.Mehta & CO., Advs.  
Mr. M.C.Mehta, In-person

-2-

Mr. Sanjay Rastogi, adv.  
MS. Suruchi Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. M.N.Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.  
Ms. Vasndan Sehgal, adv.  
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.  
MS. Shailaja Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Armit Singh, adv.

Mr. Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.  
Mr. T.A.Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Sarin, Adv.  
MS. Arti Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. A.Deb Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Y.Lokesh, Adv.  
Mr. S.N.Terdol, Adv.  
Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. V.K.Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
Mr.Praveen Swarup, adv.

Ms. Shiel Sethi, Adv.

Mr. D.N.GOburdhan, Adv.  
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv.for  
M/s. Saharya & Co., Advs.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Kant, adv.

M/s. Suresh A.Shroff & CO., Advs.

-3-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A. Nos. 2402-2403:

List after one week.

In the meantime, the Monitoring Committee shall file its  
response.

I.A. Nos. 2404:

Perused the application.

The premises in question shall be de-sealed for a period of  
one week so that the articles lying in the premises can be removed.  
Thereafter the premises shall be again sealed.

I.A. is disposed of accordingly.

I.A. No. 2226:

A copy of the affidavit filed by NDMC be handed over Mr.

Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.).  
Call after one week.

I.A. No. Dy. No. 27886/2009:

Let the Monitoring Committee file its response within a week.

Call thereafter.

I.A. No. 2396-2397:

These I.As are disposed of with the following direction:

The DPCC and CPCB shall examine the matter.  
If after examination it considers it

-5-

appropriate to grant permission for good environment practices and better working of the hot mix plant, then it can stipulate the conditions. If the conditions are fulfilled prior to the actual undertaking of the work and during the continuance of the permission, then the project shall be deemed to have been cleared by this court.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

ITEM NO. MM

Court No 3

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master  
SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 2187 & 2204 in I.A. No. 22 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajnit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In IA Nos. 2187 & 2204 In IA No.22:

In our earlier order dated 26.3.2009 instead of Report No.  
60 it shall be read as Report No. 48.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master