

ITEM NO.301

COURT No.3

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.2402-2403 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

((For impleadment and direction on behalf of Amit Seth)

And

I.A. Nos.2405-2406 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For impleadment and direction on behalf of Rakesh Goel)

And

I.A. Nos.2407-2408 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

(For impleadment and direction on behalf of Fateh Singh)

I.A. Nos.2398-2399/2009

(Appln.(s) for direction)

Date: 24/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Mehta (In-Person) (N.P.)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv. for
M/s Saharya & Co.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

2

Mr. V.K. Veena, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. adv.

Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mrs. Kiran Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mrs. Kiran Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

For CPCB

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Vij, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. Nos.2398-2399/2009

These I.As are taken on board.

Let the Monitoring Committee examine the matter and

3

give a report within three weeks.

I.A. Nos.2402-2403/2009,
No.2408/2009

I.A. No.2407/2009,

I.A.

Registry is directed to supply a copy of the report,
submitted by the Monitoring Committee today, to the applicants
in these I.As. so far as they relate to them and a copy of the
report be handed over to the learned counsel for the MCD.
Response, if any, thereto be filed within two weeks.

I.A. Nos.2405/2009, 2406/2009

Learned counsel for the applicants wants to withdraw
I.A. Nos.2405/2009 and 2406/2009. The said interlocutory
applications are dismissed and withdrawn.

(K.K. Chawla)
A.R.-Cum-P.S.

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master