

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 2391 IN I.A. Nos. 2286-2287 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677
OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(for directions be behalf of Mr. Vijay Gupta, Adv.)

WITH
I.A. No. 2410-2411 in W.P.(C) No. 4677/1985
(For intervention and directions on behalf of LIC of India)

AND
I.A. No. 2226 in W.P.(C) No. 4677/1985
(For intervention/directions on behalf of Trans Asian Industrial Exposition (P) Ltd.
and Anr.)

I.A.No. 2402-2403 in W.P.(C) No. 4677/1985

Date: 06/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L.DATTU

For the appearing
parties:

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. adv.
Mr. Rajiv K.Garg, adv.
Mr. Vineet Garg, adv.

Mr.Mohan Parasaran, ASG,
Mr. MPS Tomar, adv.
MS.Anil Katiyar, adv.
Mr. S.A.Qadri, adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, adv.
Mr.S.N.Terdol, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG,
Ms. Ruchi Agnihotri Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Anushree Tripathi, adv.
Mr. A.K.Sahu, adv.

M/s. Suresh A.Shroff & CO., advs.

-2-

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr. adv.
Dr. Rashmi Khanna, adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, adv.
Mr. Pranav Vyas, Adv.
Mr. amrit Singh, adv.

Mr. U.U.Lalit, Sr. adv.
MS. Indra Sawhney, adv.

Mr. Vjay Panjwani, adv.

Mr.S.K.Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, adv.
Mr.G.V.Rao, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Mani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. rohan Thawani, adv.
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, adv.

MR.D.N.Goburdhan, adv.
MS. Geeta Luthra, adv.

Mr. Vishnu B.Saharya, adv. for
M/s. Sahraya & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. No. 2391:

Let a copy of the Report No. 70 dated 5th May, 2009 of
the Monitoring Committee so far as relevant to the application be
handed over to learned counsel for the applicant and MCD.
List in July, 2009.

I.A. Nos 2410-2411:

Let a copy of the application be forwarded to the
Monitoring Committee and MCD..
Response of the Monitoring committee and MCD be
filed within two months.

-3-

List in July, 2009.
Until further orders sealing shall not be done.

I.A. No. 2226:

As an interim measure, if the applicant files an
application before the NDMC for permiss
ion to use the ground floor for any commercial purpose other than
that of the chemist shop with an undertaking that if ultimately the
adjudication is adverse no equity will be claimed. NDMC may
consider the prayer in proper perspective.

This order shall operate only in respect of ground
floor and prayer, if any, is made by the applicant shall be without
prejudice to stand taken in the proceeding.

I.A. No. 2402-2403:

List in July, 2009.

[SHASHI SAREEN]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER