

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

M.C.MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 12/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Av.

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Av.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. Kailash Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv

Ms. Binu Tamta ,Adv

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan ,Adv

Mr. Devendra Singh ,Adv

Mr. K.B. Rohtagi ,Adv

Mr. Pramod Swarup ,Adv

..2/-

Item No.95

:2:

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain ,Adv

Mr. Sanjeev Anand ,Adv

Mr. Pravir Choudhary ,Adv

M/S. O.P. Khaitan & Co. ,Adv

Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv
Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar ,Adv
Mr. Annam D.N. Rao ,Adv
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey ,Adv
Mr Tarun Johri ,Adv
Mr. Praveen Swarup ,Adv
Mr. R.K. Pathak,Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja ,Adv
Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv
Mr. Satyendra Kumar ,Adv
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv
Ms.Anu Gupta ,Adv
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan ,Adv
Mr. Shekhar Kumar ,Adv
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao ,Adv
M/S K.L. Mehta & Co,Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The amount of FDR in question with accrued interest be renewed from the date of maturity for a further period of one year.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar