

ITEM NO.301 COURT NO.6 SECTION PIL

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 2429 in IA Nos. 2367-2368 in IA No. 22 in
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR DIRECTIONS)
[IN THE MATTER OF M/S ORIENTAL STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS PVT.
LTD.]

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Applicant (s)	Mr. K.N. Balgopal, Sr. Adv. Mr. Anil Airi, Adv. Mr. Nitya Nambiar, Adv. Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.
For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.) Mr. M.C. Mehta In Person (NP)
For CPCB	Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.
For UOI M/o Urban Dvlpt.	Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.
M/o Railways	Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv. Mr. Arvind Sharma, Adv. Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

2

For NCT of Delhi	Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv. Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.
------------------	---

3

For NCR	Ms. Sheil Sethi, Adv.
---------	-----------------------

For Planning Board	Mr. VB Saharya, Adv.
--------------------	----------------------

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard the learned counsel for the parties,

This application shall stand disposed of in terms of our order dated 17th December, 2008 made in IA Nos. 2367-2368 of 2008. However, the applicant shall have the benefit of this order of ours for a period of eight months from the date of clearance/permission, if any granted by the appropriate authority.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER