

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 22 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[FOR DIRECTIONS]

WITH

Contempt Petition (C) No. 176/2006 in IA No. 22 in WP(C) 4677/1985
 [with appln. For exemption from personal appearance)

W.P(C) NO. 263/2006

(With appln. for stay and directions and impleadment and
 intervention and impleadment/directions and exemption to file addl.
 Documents and appln. For permission to file addl. Documents and
 exemption from filing OT. and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 264 of 2006

(With appln. for stay and amendment of prayer portion and office
 report)

W.P(C) NO. 563 of 2006

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 569 of 2006

(With appln. for directions and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 610 of 2006

(With appln. For interim direction and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 464 of 2006

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and modification of court's order and
 stay and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 266 of 2006

(With appln. for intervention and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 450 of 2006

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and permission and amendment of prayer
 portion for intervention and urgent clarification/direction and
 office report)

WP(C) No. 470/2006

[with appln. For ex-parte stay and impleadment and office report)

WP(C) No. 212/2008

[with appln. for ad-interim ex-parte stay and office report)

WP(C) No. 229/2008

WP(C) No. 144/2009

[with office report)

WP(C) No. 241/2007

WP(C) No. 516/2007

[with appln. for directions)

2

WP(C) No. 447/2007

[with appln. for directions and office report)

Date: 05/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. M.C. Mehta - In person (not present)

WP(C) 263,450/06 Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.

W.P.(C) 229/08 Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Sahai, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv. for
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

WP(C) 263/07 Mr. T.H. Vardhan, Adv.
144/09 Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Parkash, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Jha, Adv. for
Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

WP(C) 241/07 Ms. Karishma Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

3

WP(C) 516/07 Mr. Colin Gonsales, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Divya Jyoti, Adv. for
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
IA 22 in WP 4677/85 Ms. Indra Jaisingh, ASG
Mr. Devadat Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Tufail A Khan, Adv.
Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Wasim Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeshwaran, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

IA 22 Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Anuja Chopra, Adv.

IA 22 in WPC 4677/85 Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv. for
M/s. Saharya &. Co.

Ms. Sheil Sethi, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Ms. Shailja Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Johri, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Nilesh R., Adv.

Mr. Sunil Datta Misra, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

4

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Anil Aggarwal (in-person) (not present)

Ms. Rameeja Hakim, Adv. for
M/s. Law Associates

Mr. Harsharan Singh Balli (in-person)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Writ Petition (C) No. 241 of 2007:

Ms. Karishma Singhal, learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner seeks leave of the Court to withdraw the Writ
Petition. Permission granted. The Writ Petition is,
accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

REMAINING MATTERS:

Report of the Monitoring Committee is taken on record.

List the main matter and I.As. challenging the statues and
notifications only on 9.2.2010.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master