

ITEM NO.3(MM)

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1849 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(for modification/clarification of order dt.16.12.2009 and
7.12.1999 on b/o.of M./s.Hindustan Vegetable Oil Corpn.Ltd.)

AND I.A.Nos.1851-1852 in W.P.(C)NO.4677/1985 (for directions on
b/o.of Raghunath Builders Ltd.)

AND I.A.Nos.1915-1916 in W.P.(C)NO.4677/1985 (for permission to
file addl. Documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

AND I.A.NO.2262 IN I.A.Nos.1851-1853 in W.P.(C)NO.4677/1985
(for permission to file addl. Documents on b/o.of M/s.Raghunath
Builders Pvt.Ltd.)

AND I.A.Nos.2339-2340 in 1851-1853 in W.P.(C)NO.4677/1985 (for
permission to file rejoinder affidavit and exemption from
filing O.T. on b/o.of Raghunath Builders Ltd.)

Date: 27/04/2010 These applns. were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)
(Mentioned by)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M.C.Mehta, in person(NP)

For Respondent(s)/
applicant(s) Mr.D.N.Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr.Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

Mr.A.T.M.Ranga Ramanujam, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Inderpreet Singh Josh, Adv.
Ms.Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.
Mr.Shanti Kumar Jaisani, Adv.

Mr.Vishnu Saharya, Adv.
For M/s.Saharya & Co., Advs.

2

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.
Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr.M.P.S.Tomar, Adv.
Ms.Gunwant Dara, Adv.
For Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv
for Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Ms.Shiel Sethi, Adv.

Mr.Gagan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List immediately after reopening after summer vacation.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master