

T
ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.10

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 2468-2469 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With applns. For impleadment and directions)

Date: 14/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
-Applicant Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Sr. Adv.
(for NDMC) Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Status quo in IA. Nos. 2468-69 in Writ
Petition (C) No.4677/1985 to be maintained till
further hearing by this Court.

(Arvind)
Sr. P.A.

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master