

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.2447-2448 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and for seeking order directing the Monitoring Committee not to seal the properties of the applicant forming part of Khasra situated in the Revenue Estate of Village Rangpuri, New Delhi)
[On behalf of Sh.Gian Gupta]

Date: 02/06/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.M.C.Mehta, (in-person) (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr.Nikhil Goel, Adv.
For Mr.A.V.Balan, Adv.

M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mr.D.N.Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr.Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr.Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Ms.Anuja Chopra, Adv.

Mr.S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.
Mrs.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr.M.P.S.Tomar, Adv.
Ms.Saima Bakshi, Adv.
Ms.Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

2

Mr.S.Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.R.K.Sanghi, Adv.
Ms.Shivani Sanghi, Adv.
Mr.T.Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Shail Kr.Dwivedi, AAG
Ms.Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Manoj Kr.Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr.G.V.Rao, Adv.

Mr.Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr.Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this case before the three-Judge Bench in the second

week of July, 2010.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master