

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 2474-2475 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS]  
 [ON BEHALF OF M/S. JHANKAR BANQUET]

Date: 25/06/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
 [VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.(A.C.) (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr Ravi Gupta, Sr.Adv.  
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
 Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
 Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.  
 Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Mehta (in person) (not present)

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya Adv. for  
 M/s. Saharya & Co.

Mr.Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
 Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.  
 Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.  
 Mr. Manmohan Aggaral, Adv. for  
 Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.  
 Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

2

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

List these I.As. for consideration before an appropriate Bench on re-opening on the date that may be fixed.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Indu Satija)

Court Master

Court Master