

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2472 in IA No. 22
in
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[for impleadment on behalf of Shri Sat Ram Das & others)

AND

I.A. Nos. 2447-2448 IN IA NO. 22 IN W.P.(C) NO. 4677 OF 1985

[for impleadment and for seeking order directing the monitoring committee not to seal the properties of the applicant)

AND

I.A. NOS. 2474-2475 IN IA NO. 22 IN WP(C) NO. 4677/1985

[for impleadment and directions on behalf of M/s. Jhankar Banquet)

AND

I.A. Nos. 2468-2469 & 2470 IN IA NO. 22 IN WP(C) NO. 4677 /1985

[for impleadment and directions on behalf of M/s Empire Coal Company)

AND

I.A. Nos. 2362-2363 IN IA NO. 22 IN WP(C) NO. 4677 /1985

[for interim directions on behalf of Jaipal Singh & ors.)

AND

I.A. No. 2391 IN IA NO. 22 IN WP(C) NO. 4677 /1985

[for directions on behalf of Vijay Gupta)

AND

I.A. No. 2194 IN IA NO. 22 IN WP(C) NO. 4677 /1985

[for impleadment and directions)

AND

Date: 20/07/2010 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.C. Mehta, Adv. (not present)

2

IA 2447-48 Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Sanghi, Adv.
 Mr. Mayank Wadhwa, Adv.
 Ms. Shivani Sanghi, Adv.
 Ms. Snnath, Adv.

IA No. 2194 Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P Narsimhan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Mathews, Adv.

IA 2474-75 Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.
 Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Gargi Bhatt, Adv.

IA 2468 Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

IA 2447-48 Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.
Mr. Marrook, Adv.

for MCD Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Anuja Chopra, Adv.

for UOI Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Tomar, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

for DDA Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv. for
M/s. Saharya & Co.

IA 2391 Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeever, Adv.

For NDMC Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

for CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

IA 2362-2363 Mr. Kundan Kr. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Thakur, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

3

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr. P. Bagchi, Adv.

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. N.S. Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv. for
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

IA 2472 Mr. Sachin Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Bansal, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. T. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agarwala, Adv.

Mr. Goodwill Indeever, Adv.

Mr Kamal Gupta, Adv. (A.C.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 2472:

Mr. Sachin Chopra, learned counsel appearing for the applicants seeks leave of the Court to withdraw this I.A..

I.A. No. 2472 is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A. Nos. 2447-2448:

Copy of the report No. 75 of the Monitoring Committee be supplied to all the concerned parties within one week from today. Reply, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

4

I.A. Nos. 2474-2475:

Copy of the report of the Monitoring Committee be supplied to all the concerned parties within one week from today. Reply, if any, be filed within one week thereafter. I.A. No. 2476 be also listed along with these I.As.

I.A. Nos. 2468-2469:

Copy of the report No. 77 of the Monitoring Committee be supplied to all the concerned parties within one week from today. Reply, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

I.A. Nos. 2362-2363:

Learned counsel appearing for the applicants seeks leave of the Court to withdraw these I.As.. I.A. Nos. 2362-2363 are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A. No. 2391 IN IA No. 2287:

Learned counsel appearing for the Delhi Development Authority is directed to file an affidavit within one week indicating therein its stand with advance copy of the same to all the concerned parties.

Reply, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

I.A. No. 2194 in IA No. 22:

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicants seeks time to place on record copy of the sale deeds.

List the aforesaid I.As. after two weeks.

5

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master