

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.1849 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification/clarification of the order dt. 16.2.2007, 7.12.1999 on behalf of Hindustan Vegetable Oil Corpn. Ltd.)

WITH I.A.NO.1851-1853 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985

(For clarification of Court's order dated 10.5.1996, impleadment and permission to file application for clarification on behalf of Raghunath Builders)

I.A.NOS.1915-1916 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985

(For permission to file additional documents on behalf of Raghunath Builders)

I.A.NO.2262 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985

(For permission to file additional documents on behalf of Raghunath Builders)

I.A.NOS.2339-2340 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985

(For permission to file rejoinder affidavit on behalf of Raghunath Builders)

Date: 20/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Gunwant Dasa, Adv.

Ms. Swati Manchanda, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

.....2.

- 2 -

ITEM NO.55 COURT NO.3 DATED 20.09.2010 contd.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Ms. Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sengar, Adv.

Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

Ms. Samina Sheikh, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Inder Preet Singh Josh, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Jain, Adv.

Ms. Bhakti Pasrija, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Sharma, Adv.s

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

for M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv.

State of Goa

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned Amicus
Curiae. Adjourned by three weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master