

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2447-2448

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[for impleadment and directions on behalf of Gyan Gupta)

AND

I.A. No. 2474-2475 in W.P.(C) No. 4677/1985

(for impleadment and directions on behalf of M/s. Jhankar Banquet)

AND

I.A. No. 2476 in W.P.(C) No. 4677/1985

(for impleadment on behalf of Asiad Village

With

I.A. No. 2348 in I.A. No. 2252 in W.P.(C) No. 4677/1985

(For direction on behalf of J.L.Garg & Ors.)

AND

I.A.Nos. 2501, 2502, 2509 in I.A. No. 22 in W.P.(C) No. 4677/1985

(For impleadment and directions on behalf of the applicant i.e. Dr. Ashish Makkar & Ors.)

AND

I.A. No. 2206-2207 in W.P.(C) No. 4677/1985

(For impleadment on behalf of RWA friends colony for setting aside order dated 31.8.2007)

I.A. No. ... in W.P.(C) No. 4677/1985)

(On behalf of Pradeep Kumar Gupta)

with

IA No. 2366

SLP (C) No. ...CC 5446 of 2007

[with appln. for permission to file additional affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Contempt Petition (C) No. 9 of 2006 in W.P.(C) No. 4677 of 1985)

Date: 03/08/2011 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

M.C. Mehta (in-person) (not present)

For respondents/ :

applicants

IA 2447-2448 Mr. Sanat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. T.Anil Kumar, Adv.

IA 2474-2475 Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.C.Agarwala, Adv.

IA 2476, 2474-75 Mr. M.L.Lahoty, Adv.
Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sukumar Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

IA 2348 Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

IA 2501, 2502 & 2509 Mr. Shakil Ahmad Syed, Adv.

I.A. 2206-2207 Mr. A.N.Haksar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Udayan Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pravir Kr. Jain, Adv.

IA.../2011 Mr. Asheesh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D.Ram, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

CC No. 5446 Mr. Sanjeev Tayal, Adv.
Mr. D.K.Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Aggarwal, Adv.

IA 2366 Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

CC No. 9/06 Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mrs. Sarbani Kar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv.

3

Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.
Mr. M. Paikray, Adv.

State of Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG,
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UOI Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

DDA Mr. Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv. for
M/s. Saharya & Co.

NCT of Delhi Mr. D.N.Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

NDMC Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
Mr. Ujjal Banerjee, Adv.

MCD Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. P.Parmeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Ujjal Banerjee, Adv.

State of UP Mr. G.V.Rao, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Shakeel Ahmad Syed, Adv.

IA 2447-48 Mr. A.Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr. Marssok Bafaki, Adv.

Sarojini Nagar Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Market Assn. Mr. Arvind Nayar, Adv.

Khan Market
Flat Owner Assn. Mr. Arvind Nayar, Adv.

Lal Path Lab Mr. Sidharth Sethi, Adv.

Ms. Shiel Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Pravir Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam, Adv.

Mr. T. Anil Kumar, Adv.

4

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos.2447-2448:

Learned counsel appearing for the applicant prays for
and is granted adjournment on the ground of bereavement in the
family of applicant.

IA Nos. 2474-2475 and 2476

Copy of Report No. 89 of Monitoring Committee be given
to all the concerned parties.

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks.

IA No. 2348:

Mr. Puneet Jain, learned counsel appearing for the
applicant prays for and is granted further four weeks' time to
file reply of the Monitoring Committee.

IA Nos. 2501, 2502 & 2509

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, learned counsel appearing for the
M.C.D. has filed affidavit on behalf of Chief Town Planner, MCD
in the Court today. The same is taken on record.

We direct the Chief Town Planner to file a fresh affidavit within four weeks clarifying his affidavit dated 2.8.2011.

IA Nos. 2206-2207:

5

Today, no one is present on behalf of ICICI bank. It will be proper if the ICICI bank is given one more opportunity to file its reply.

IA No.....in W.P. (C) No. 4677 of 1985: [on behalf of Pradeep Kumar Gupta and others]

Learned counsel appearing for the applicants makes a statement that the applicants have appeared before the Monitoring Committee and they have been given time to file their objections/documents by 5th August, 2011.

In that view, IA is not maintainable and stands disposed of as such.

IA No. 2366:

Learned counsel appearing for the applicant seeks time to file rejoinder to the reply filed by DDA.

List the aforesaid IAs after four weeks.

SLP (C) No....CC NO. 5446 of 2007:

Mr. Sanjiv Tayal, learned counsel appearing for the applicant submits that the present petition has become infructuous. The Special Leave Petition stands disposed of as such.

Contempt Petition (C) No. 9 of 2006 in W.P. (C) No. 4677 of 1985:

We do not find any merit in the Contempt Petition.

6

The Contempt Petition is, accordingly, dismissed.

Report Nos. 85 and 88 of Monitoring Committee:

