

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.D21918

in

W.P.(C)NO.4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for
Corporation)

directions on behalf of National Textile

Date: 12/10/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.C. Mehta, In-Person (N.P.)

For Applicant(s)

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
For M/s. Saharya & Co.
Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.D21918 in W.P.(C)No.4677/1985 is dismissed as the clarification sought is already contained in para 27 of the judgment passed by this Court on 25.3.2010 in the case of SIEL Foods & Fertilizer Industries vs. Union of India reported in 2010 (5) SCC 169 which applies jointly to all persons whose land has been taken.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master