

ITEM NO.MM-6C

COURT NO.6

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.2531/2011, I.A. No.2532 in I.A. 2510-11/2011 and I.A. No.2533-34/2011 in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions)

Date: 29/11/2011                      These IAs in Writ Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)                      None

For Applicant(s)                      Mr.    Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
in IA 2531/2011                      Mr.    Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.  
   Ms.    Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
   Mr.    Abeer Kumar, Adv.  
   Mr.    Raunak Dhillon, Adv.

For Applicant(s)                      Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
in IA 2532/2011                      Mr. Anil Kr. Mishra, A.O.R.

for Applicant(s)                      Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
in IA 2533-34/2011                      Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.  
   Mr. P.S. Bindra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)                      Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
   Mr. Ujjal Banerjee, Adv.  
   Mr.P.Parmeswaran, A.O.R.  
  
   Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.  
  
   Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

2

Shri Bhargava Desai, learned counsel requests for an adjournment on the ground that Shri Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel, who is assisting the Court as an amicus, had to go out of country in connection with some family function.

The request of the learned counsel is

accepted and the case is adjourned to  
05.12.2011.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master