

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.NO.2558/2012
IN
WRIT PETITION(C)NO.4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

IN THE MATTER OF:

ARMY PUBLIC SCHOOL, DHAULA KUAN, DELHI CANTT.

Date: 03/08/2012 This IA was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person(N.P.)

For Applicant (S) Mr. R. Balasubramaniam,Adv.
Mrs. V. Mohana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K.A.Qadri,Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. Vishnu Satharya,Adv.(N.P.)
Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. taken on board.

Issue notice on the I.A.

Learned counsel appearing for the applicant-School may serve by dasti, a copy of the notice alongwith petition upon the learned counsel for the respondents.

List on 6th August, 2012.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master