

V
ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 14752-14753/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2012 in CM No.12741/2012 and Cm
No.12743/2012 in LPA No.565/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

H.K.VOHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 07/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Hansaria, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmeesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, learned senior counsel for the
petitioner, submits that it would be appropriate if these special
leave petitions are taken up for consideration by the Bench that is
considering the reports submitted by the Monitoring Committee in "M.C.
Mehta Vs. Union of India & Ors.". Office to proceed further accordingly.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|