

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO. 2555/2011 IN I.A.NO. 1851-1853/2003 IN I.A.NO. 1174 IN
I.A.NO.22 IN W.P.(C) NO. 4677 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR DIRECTIONS/MODIFICATION OF ORDER DT. 29.9.2011 AND OFFICE
REPORT)

WITH

I.A.NO. (FOR AMENDMENT)

Date: 03/10/2012 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For the parties : Mr. Ranjit Kr., Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. M.C. Mehta, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Atrey, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.

Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. A. Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv. for

M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Prakhar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 1st September, 2012.

Copy of the reply filed in IA 2555 on behalf of M/S Hindustan Vegetable Oil Corporation Ltd. be served on the counsel appearing for M/S Raghunath Builders Ltd. during this week.

Let this application for amendment be listed along with I.A. No.

2555 after two weeks.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|