

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No. 2555 in IA NO. 1851-1853 in IA 1174 in IA 22 in
Writ Petition © No. 4677 of 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For direction/modification of order dated 29.9.2011 and office report)

IA No. 2565 in IA No. 2555 in IA 1851-1853 in IA 1174 in IA 22 in WP(C)
No.4677/1985

[M.C. MEHTA V. U.O.I. & ORS.]

(For amendment of IA NO. 2555)

Date: 31/10/2012 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.C. Mehta
in person (NP)

For Applicant (s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For UOI

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Bharihoke, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.

For DDA

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
For M/s. Saharya & Co., Advs.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and we find that in para 14 of the reply filed on behalf of Hindustan Vegetable Oil Corporation, it is stated that the Delhi Development Authority[D.D.A.] has taken over possession of 1.80 acres of land from 2 acres block and that they have to give back 0.26 acres to Hindustan Vegetable Oil Corporation. The D.D.A. will file an affidavit along with the Site Plan showing which portion of the land has been surrendered to D.D.A. for Community Service. The Site Plan will be prepared by the D.D.A. in such a manner as to enable the Court to compare it with the Site Plan annexed to the Interlocutory

Application.

It is stated by the counsel appearing for D.D.A. that the Site Plan will be filed within a week.

List these applications on 20th November, 2012.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]

COURT MASTER