

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.2529 of 2011

IN

I.A.Nos.2372-2373 of 2009

IN

W.P.(C)No.4677 of 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we recall the order passed on 4th May, 2011, dismissing the IA Nos.2372-2373 of 2009, and restore the same to file.

(ALTAMAS KABIR)

.....CJI.

(J. CHELAMESWAR)

.....J

.....J
(VIKRAMAJIT SEN)

NEW DELHI;
January 04, 2013.

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.2529 of 2011 in I.A.Nos.2372-2373 of 2009
in W.P.(C)No.4677 of 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(for restoration and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Asha G.Nair, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv.
For M/s. Saharya & Co.Advs.

Mr. S.Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, AOR

Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak, AOR

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

MCD

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we recall the order passed on 4th May, 2011, dismissing the IA Nos.2372-2373 of 2009, and restore the same to file.

| (Sheetal Dhingra)
| Court Master

| | (Juginder Kaur)
| | Assistant Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file]