

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO. 4

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA. NO.2269 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.4677 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with application for direction on behalf of Administrator Haryana Urban Development Authority, Faridabad)

AND

I.A. NO.2270 IN I.A. NO.1785 IN W.P.(C) NO.4677/1985

(with application for clarification of Court's Order dated 10.5.1996, 11.10.1996 and 6.5.2002 on behalf of Director, Town & Country Planning, Haryana)

WITH

IA NO.2310 IN IA NO.2269 IN IA NO.1785 IN W.P.(C)NO.4677/1985

(With application for intervention/clarification of Court's order dated 14.5.2008 on behalf of Kant Enclave Residence Society)

WITH

I.A.NOS. 2377-2380 IN W.P.(C)NO.4677/1985

(With application for impleadment, objection of report, O.T., permission to file raising objections)

Date: 14/03/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For the parties : Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv (AC)

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Sheil Sethi, Adv.

Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Mehta, (In person) (NP)

Mr. Narender Hooda, AAG

Ms. Anubha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

-2-

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.C. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the moment the Court is engaged with the Karnataka Mining matter [W.P.(C) No.562 of 2009], which is likely to conclude by the next week. After the Karnataka matter, as and when the Forest Bench assembles, it would like to take up, in the order of preference, the Goa Foundation matters [W.P.(C)No.435 of 2012] and only after the hearing in Goa Foundation matter is concluded, the Court may take up the Haryana [W.P.(C)No.202 of 1995] and Rajasthan Mining matters relating to Aravali Hills [W.P.(C) No.4677 of 1985].

When the main matters come in any of those cases, all the connected or ancillary I.As may also be listed along with the main matter.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|