

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 22 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 4677 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

R.P.(C)No.952/2007 in I.A.Nos.1981-1982 in W.P.(C)No.4677/1985

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing Review Petition)

W.P.(C)No.263/2006 (With appln.(s) for stay and directions and impleadment and intervention and impleadment/directions)

W.P.(C)No.264/2006 (With appln.(s) for stay and amendment of prayer portion and office report)

W.P.(C)No.563/2006 (With office report)

W.P.(C)No.569/2006 (with appln.(s) for directions and office report)

W.P.(C)No.610/2006 (With appln.(s) for interim directions and office report)

W.P.(C)No.464/2006 (With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and modification of court's order and stay and office report)

W.P.(C)No.266/2006 (with appln.(s) for intervention and office report)

W.P.(C)No.450/2006 (with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and perission and amendment of prayer portion and intervention and clarification/direction and office report)

W.P.(C)No.470/2006 (with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and impleadment and office report)

W.P.(C)No.212/2008 (with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

W.P.(C)No.229/2006

W.P.(C)No.144/2009 (with office report)

W.P.(C)No.103/2013 (with appln.(s) for interim relief and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)No....6166/2013 (with appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)No.14737/2009 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)NO.16497/2010

(with prayer for interim relief)

W.P.(C)No.273/2009

(with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

AND WITH S.L.P.(C)NO.4359/2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/04/2013 This/these appln./Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.(A.C.)

Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.

Mr.V.A.Mohta, Sr.Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M.C.Mehta,
Petitioner-In-Person(NP)

Mr.Omesh Saigal,
Petitioner in person
Mr.Y.N.Vidyarthi, Adv.

Dr.Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr.Prakash Kr.Singh, Adv.

Mr.R.D.Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr.Singh, Adv.
for Mr.Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Petitioner-in-person
Mr.Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

Mr.Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr.Varun Punia, Adv.
For Mr.S.K.Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr.Rohan Thawani, Adv.
Ms.Vandana Sehgal, Adv.
Mr.Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.

Mr.Anil K.Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.A.Sharan, Sr.Adv
DDA Mr.Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv.
Mr.Viresh B.Saharya, Adv.
for M/s.Saharya & Co.,Adv.

Mr.D.N.Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr.Mohan Parasaran, Sol.Genl.of India
Mr.J.S.Attri, Sr.Adv.
Mr.T.A.Khan, Adv.
Ms.Sushma Suri, Adv.
Ms.Asha G.Nair, Adv.
Ms.Aarthi Rajan, Adv.
Mr.Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
Ms.Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.
Ms.Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms.Priyanka Bharihoke, Adv.
Ms.Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms.Manita Verma, Adv.
Mr.D.L.Chidananda, Adv.
For Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.
For Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Mr.Aviyeet Bhattacharjee, Adv.

M/s.Law Associaties, Advs.

Mr.M.C.Dhingra, Adv.

Mrs.Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr.K.K.Mohan, Adv.

For NDMC

Mr.Rakesh K.Khanna, ASG

Mr.Surya Kant, Adv.

Ms.Seema Rao, Adv.

Mr.Pranav Vyas, Adv.

Mr.Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

Mr.Harsh Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms.Purnima Jauhari, Adv.

Mr.B.K.Jauhari, Adv.

For MCD

Mr.Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr.Anirudh Gupta, Adv.

Mr.P.Parmeshwaran, Adv.

Mr.Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr.Baldev Atreya, Adv.

Mr.R.S.Tomar, Adv.

Mr.Sumit Tomar, Adv.

For Mr.Deepak Goel, Adv.

Ms.Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

Mr.Sidharth Sethi, Adv.

Ms.Ashlesha Srivastava, Adv.

Mr.Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr.Sandeep Jha, Adv.

Mr.Dharmendra Kr.Sinha, Adv.

Mr.Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Garg, Adv.

Mr.Arvind Nayar, Adv.

Mr.Zeyaul Haque, Adv.

Mr.A.V.Balan, Adv.

Mr.Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Ms.Sheil Sethi, Adv.

Ms.Astha Sharma, Adv.

For Mr.Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr.Tarun Johari, Adv.

Mr.V.K.Verma, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Intervenor-in-person

Ms.Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr.S.K.Bhattacharya, Adv.
M/s.K.J.John & Co., Advs.
Mr.Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Mr.Pradeep Kr.Bakshi, Adv.
Mr.A.S.Bhasme, Adv.
Mr.Sandeep Bhalla, Adv.
Mr.P.K.Manohar, Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Mr.Naveen R.Nath, Adv.
Mr.Prakash Kr.Singh, Adv.
Ms.Kamakshi S.Mahlwal, Adv.
Ms.Prasanthi Prasad, Adv.
Mr.S.Chandra Shekhar, Adv.
Mr.Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call the matters on 25.04.2013.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar