

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 2593,2568-2569 AND 2374-2376

IN

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 4677 OF 1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment, directions, exemption from filing official translation on behalf of EROS City Development Pvt. Ltd.)

Date: 16/09/2013 These Applications were called on for hearing/
mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

FOR AMICUS CURIAE:

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (NP)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Chowdhury, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person (NP)

For Applicant (s)

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Deepak Khurana, Adv.

Ms. Vidhi Goel, Adv.

Mr. Ashu Punchhi, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG.

For UOI

Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For CPCB

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In these applications, the applicant's case is that 21 acres of land with which the applicants are concerned is located not in Village Anangpur as reported by the Central Empowered Committee in consultation with the Revenue and Forest Departments, the Government of Haryana, BUT in village

Lakhanpur. In case, the 21 acres is located in village Anangpur, the area will be forest area but in case it is located in village Lakhanpur, the petitioner's case is that it will be out of the forest area.

The State of Haryana will have the matter examined in particular by its Revenue Department, Government of Haryana and file its response within four weeks.

List the matters thereafter.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in CWP NO. 19012/2012 and connected cases shall remain stayed.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER

|

|