

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 19/2015

GURVINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION,
(THR. ITS COMMISSIONER) AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions and office report)

Date : 22/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.Niroop, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 27.1.2015.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER