

ITEM NO.34

IN COURT NO.5  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION X

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).19/2015

GURVINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION,  
(THR. ITS COMMISSIONER) AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 20/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Niroop, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We do not intend to pass any order excepting it appears that the petitioner is already covered by the Order dated 16-1-2015 so passed by this Court in M.C. Mehta versus Union of India & Ors., being I.A. Nos. 2625-2626, 2635-2637, 2638-2640, 2642-2645, 2646-2648, 2651-2653, 2665-2667, 2668 and 2670-2672 in Writ Petition (Civil) No. 4677 of 1985. In the said matters, this Court has already extended the period to approach the concerned Tribunal within a period of 30 days from the date of the order so passed by this Court. However, this Writ Petition has come before us today and since the facts are identical in respect of the said matter, we also direct and give liberty to the petitioner to approach the concerned Tribunal within a period of 30 days from today.

Tag this Writ Petition with Writ Petition (Civil) No. 4677 of 1985.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER