

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A.Nos.2712-2713, 2714-2715, 2716, 2717, 2718, 2719 in I.A.No.22  
in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission and extension of time and direction and office  
report)Date : 05/01/2016 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person(NP)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.  
Mr. Parma Nand, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhanshu Palo, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.V.Mohana, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.  
Mr.S.N.Terdal, Adv.Mr. Anil Grover, AAG  
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Lal Ramtamma, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Sarfraz Siddiqui, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Satish Kumar Yadav

Date: 2016.01.05

17:28:34 IST

Reason:

Mr. Nitin Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

2

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Saini, Adv.  
Mr.Braj K.Mishra, Adv.Mr. Wills Mathews, Adv.  
Mr.Rabin Majumdar, Adv.

Mr.Sudhansu Palo, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The applications seeking permission to file application  
for extension of time are allowed.

The time depicted in the order dated 26.10.2015 disposing  
of I.A.Nos.2688-2689 and other connected I.As is extended upto  
31.01.2016.

Pending interlocutory applications are allowed in the  
above terms.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER