

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos.2724-2725/2016, 2726-2727/2016, 2728-2729/2016 in Writ  
Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission and extension of time and office report)

Date : 29/01/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

Amicus Curiae (s) Mr.Ranjit Kumar, SG (Not Present)

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Sanyat Lodha, Adv.  
Mr.Aman Nandrajog, Adv.  
Mr.T.Mahipal, Adv.

Ms.Prerna Mehta, Adv.

Mr.Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr.D.N.Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr.Prabal Bagchi, Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Agrawal, Adv.

Mr.Shalinder Saini, Adv.

Mrs.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv

Mr.D.S.Mahra, AOR(NP)

Mr.Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr.S.Kumar, Adv.

Mr.R.K.Singh, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The applications seeking permission to file application for extension of time are allowed.

The applicants in the aforesaid interlocutory applications have approached this Court seeking an extension of time, so as to approach the concerned Tribunal on account of the fact that the concerned Tribunal was not approached within the stipulated 30 days' time depicted in this Court's order dated 30.04.2013, or the extended time permitted vide order dated 31.10.2013.

Having given our thoughtful consideration to the issue in hand, we hereby extend the period to approach the concerned Tribunal by 31.01.2016, for those who have not filed the appeal. For those who have already filed appeals beyond the time prescribed, delay is condoned.

The interlocutory applications are allowed in the aforesaid terms.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER