

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NOS.2722-2723 IN I.A.NO.18 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil)
4677 of 1985

No(s).

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(for directions and permission and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/02/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Applicant(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG
Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.
Ms. Madhvi Divan, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
for Mr. S.N. Terdal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Ms. Palvi Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Samart Nigam, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.
for Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the non-applicants including the Central
Empowered Committee, returnable on 26.02.2016.

The Central Empowered Committee may be served through Mr.

A.D.N.Rao, Advocate.
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Renuka Sadana
Date: 2016.02.15
17:44:41 IST
Reason:

Post on 26.02.2016, before an appropriate Bench.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS