

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NOS.2722-2723 IN I.A.NO.18 in  
Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(for permission and direction and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/02/2016 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

Amicus Curiae

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.C. Mehta, in person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG  
Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Madhvi Divan, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Adv.  
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.  
Ms. Nidha Khanna, Adv.  
for Mr. S.N. Terdal, AOR

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR(NP)

Mr. Abhishek Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Palvi Chopra, Adv.  
for Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR(NP)

Mr. Samart Nigam, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.  
for Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR(NP)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

PARVEEN KUMAR

Date: 2016.02.26

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

17:17:28 IST

Reason:

Before proceeding further with the matter, we consider it

2

just and appropriate to direct the Forest Advisory Committee under  
the Ministry of Environment & Forests, New Delhi to submit to this  
Court the Environmental Impact Assessment Report in respect of the

Rabindra Rangshala/Tagore Memorial, in case the same is made functional in the upper Ridge area, which admittedly as of today is a reserved forest area.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Solicitor General of India, who is amicus in this case, shall forward a copy of this order to the concerned quarters. A Report be furnished to this Court within six weeks.

List thereafter.

(Chander Bala)  
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
AR-cum-PS