

I.A.2722-23 & 2724 in I.A.18 in WP(C)4677/85 1
ITEM NO.5 COURT NO.3 SECTION PIL(W)
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.2722-2723 & I.A.NO.2724 IN I.A.NO.18 in Writ Petition(s)
(Civil) No(s).4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For permission, directions and permission to file to file
additional documents and office report)

Date : 13/04/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr.Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Mr.W.A.Qadri, Adv.

Mr.Sadman Ali, Adv.

Mr.R.S.Rana, Adv.

Mr.Zaid Ali, Adv.

Mr.R.S.Sharma, Adv.

Mrs.Anil Katiyar, AOR(NP)

For UOI Mr.Abhinav Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms.Diksha Rai, Adv.

Mr.S.N.Terdal, Adv.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.

Mr.Annam Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr.Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Ms.Ankita Chadha, Adv.

Mr.Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr.Shailendra Saini, Adv.

Mr.Satya Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, A OR(NP)

I.A.2722-23 & 2724 in I.A.18 in WP(C)4677/85 2

Mr.S.K.Pabbi, Adv.

Mr.Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr.Harish Pandey, Adv.

Mr.Satya Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr.Sarfraz Ahmed Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr.M.Mushtaq, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent â Union of India seeks
further time to submit the Environmental Impact Assessment Report,
as called for by the Motion Bench order dated 26.02.2016.

Prayer is allowed.

The respondent â Union of India shall file the
above-mentioned report in the Registry of this Court within four
weeks.

List thereafter.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)

COURT MASTER