

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.22 In WP(C)No.4677/1985 AND I.A.NOS.2729A-2730, 2731-2732, 2733-2734, 2735-2736, 2737-2739, 2740-2741, 2742-2743 IN I.A.NO.22 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Letter dated 12.04.2016 received from Monitoring Committee along with appln. In sealed cover and application for permission to file direction and extension of time and direction and extension of time and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 04/05/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

Amicus Curiae(s) Mr.Ranjit Kumar, SG

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)/
Applicant(s) Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, AG
Mr.Ranjit Kumar, SG
Ms.V.Mohana, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Madhavi Divan, Adv.
Ms.Diksha Rai, Adv.
Mr.Shailendra Saini, Adv.
Mr.Sarfraz Ahmed Siddiqui, Adv.
Ms.Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr.G.S.Maker, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr.S.K.Pabbi, AAG
Ms.Disha Singh, Adv.
Mr.Shivendu Gaur, Adv.
Mr.J.S.Chhabra, Adv.

Mr.Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.
Mr.Deewan Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Dr.Rich Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr.R.S.Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.

Mr. Satpal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Ms. Ankita Chadha, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos.2722-2723 in I.A.No.18 in WP(C)No.4677/1985

List on 12.05.2016.

I.A.Nos.2729A-2730, 2731-2732, 2733-2734, 2735-2736, 2737-2739,
2740-2741, 2742-2743 IN I.A.NO.22 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil)
No(s).4677/1985

Learned counsel for the applicant seeks permission to
withdraw these interlocutory applications.

The interlocutory applications are accordingly dismissed
as withdrawn.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER