

ITEM NO.50+60 COURT NO.3 SECTION PIL(W),X,XIV,IV,IVB,XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO. D.NO.75191 AND I.A.NO.2484, 2527 AND 2582 IN I.A.D.NO.75191  
in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of order dated 08.10.2009 and direction and permission to file additional affidavit and reply affidavit and office report)

With

I.A.No.1785 with 1967, 1962, 2443, 2186, 2444, 2168, 2269, 2393, 2198, 2270, 1866, 1859, 1888, 1891-1893, 1895, 1896, 1906, 1907, 1911, 2306-2307, 2308-09, 1968, 2451, 2334-35, 2612, 2336, D 58737, 2374-2376, 2568, 2569, 2593, 2381, 2383, 2384, 2386-2388, 2390, 2392, 2450, 2103, 2454, 2455, 2310, 2377-2380, 2355-2357, 2486, 2487, 2488, 2492, 2569, 2385, 2143, 2577-78, 2549, 2550, 2575-2576, 2186, 1894, 1951, 2497-2498, 2514-2515, 2595, 2596, 2600, 2601, 2602, 2603, 2604, 2605, 2606, 2607, 2608, 2609, 2610-2611, 2623, 2624, 2658, 2659, 1937, 1938, 2415, 2579, 2684-2687, 2720, 2721 In 1785 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

(For directions and modification of order dated 06/05/2002, 8/10/2009, 18/03/2004, intervention and impleadment, classification of Court's order dated 10/5/1996, 11/10/1996, permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and interim stay and permission to file reply affidavit and office report)

WITH

W.P. (C) No.410/2002

(With appln.(s) for stay)

W.P. (C) No.428/2002

(With appln.(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and intervention and stay and vacating stay)

CONMT.PET. (C) No.568/2002 In W.P. (C) No. 428/2002

W.P. (C) No.624/2002

W.P. (C) No.661/2002

W.P. (C) No.338/2007

(With appln.(s) for amendment in plaint and ex-parte stay and Office Report)

W.P. (C) No.447/2007

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P. (C) No. 516/2007

(With appln.(s) for directions)

SLP (C) No.10599/2007

(with Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P. (C) ...CC Nos.14752-14753/2012

(with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No.19/2015

(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

SLP(C)No.9623/2008

(With appln.(s) for intervention and office report)

SLP(C)No.9624/2008

(With office report)

SLP(C)No.30693/2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WP(C)No.227/2009

(With appln.(s) for directions)

SLP(C)No.19628-19629/2009

(With appln.(s) for amendment of prayer of I.A. and clarification and clarification/direction and clarification/modification of Court's order and directions and exemption from filing O.T. and impleadment and impleadment as party respondent and impleadment as petitioner and intervention and modification and modification/clarification and modification of Court's order and permission and permission to bring additional documents and permission to file additional documents and permission to place on record subsequent facts and stay/direction and urgent listing and office report)

SLP(C)No.21833/2009

(With office report)

SLP(C)No.19042/2012

(With interim relief and office report)

WP(C)No.100/2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

C.A.Nos.9864-9865/2013

(With office report)

C.A.Nos.10378-10380/2013

(With appln.(s) for directions and impleadment and office report)

WP(C)No.64/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

SLP(C).....CC No.4757-4758/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) Nos.5044-5045/2010

(With office report)

SLP(C).....CC No.5816-5817/2010

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

SLP(C)Nos.4506-4507/2013

(With interim relief and office report)

I.A.Nos.828 with 839, 840, 850, 853-854, 855-856, 866-868, 869-870, 871-872, 873-874, 875-876, 877-878, 879-880, 881-882, 891-892, 900, 905, 1276-1277, 1465, 1590, 1612-1613, 1701, 1702, 1703, 2007-2008, 2205, 2761, 2426-2427, 2536, 2567, 2658-2659, 2768-2769, 2872-2873, 2932, 3091, 1700, 2445, 2765, 3815, 2767, 3606, 2574, 2636, 2766, 14881, 2719, 2138-2139, 2417, 2934, 3605, 3086, D 76048, 3597, D 76051, 2933, 3137, 2310-2311, 3780-3782, 2858, 3089-3090, 3811-3812

In WP(C)No.202/1995

(for second Monitoring Report dated 28.10.2002 of C.E.C. regarding large scale illegal mining of stone in the forest area in Aravali

Hills, vacation/modification of order dated 30.10.2002, impleadment and permission to file reply affidavit and modification of order dated 16.12.2002 and permission to file additional submission and permission to operate mine and urging addl.facts and grounds and bringing on record addl. Documents and extension of period of lease deed and modification/clarification of order dated 8.10.2009, 29.10.2002, 09.12.2002 and permission to file appln. for directions)

C.A.Nos.10378-10380/2013

(With appln.(s) for directions and impleadment and office report)

Date : 15/07/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

Amicus Curiae (s) Mr.Ranjit Kumar, SG

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person(NP)

Mr.S.B.Upadhyay, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms.Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr.Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Arindam Dey, Adv.  
Mr.Kaustuv P.Pathak, Adv.

Mr.Colin Gonsalves, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Tanya, Adv.  
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Malik, Adv.  
Mr.Suraj Prakash Ahlawat, Adv.  
Mr.Suresh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr.M.C.Dhingra, Adv.

Mr.Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.Saurabh Singhal, Adv.

Mrs.Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr.D.K.Goswami, Adv.  
Mr.Gajendra Giri, Adv.  
Mr.Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr.S.K.Dhingra, Adv.

Mr.Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Amit Sharma, Adv.  
 Dr.Monika Gusain, Adv.  
 Mr.B.Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
 Mr.Arup Banerjee, Adv.  
 Mr.Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.  
 Mr.Sanjeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
 Mr.Udit Malik, Adv.  
 Mr.K.V.Mohan, Adv.  
 M/s AP & J Chambers, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/  
 Applicant(s)  
 (For UOI)

Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, AG  
 Ms.V.Mohana, Sr.Adv.  
 Mr.Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.  
 Ms.Binu Tamta, Adv.  
 Mr.G.S.Makker, Adv.  
 Mr.Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.  
 Mr.Shalinder Saini, Adv.  
 Mr.M.P.Gupta, Adv.  
 Mr.Shadman Ali, Adv.  
 Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.  
 Mr.Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.  
 Mrs.Jayashree Wad, Adv.  
 Mr.Ashish Wad, Adv.  
 Ms.Jaya Khanna, Adv.  
 For M/s J.S.Wad & Co., Adv.

Mr.Narender Hooda, Sr.Adv.  
 Mr.Aviral Dhirendra, Adv.  
 Ms.Nida D., Adv.  
 Mr.Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr.Dhruv Mehta, Sr.Adv.  
 Mr.Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.  
 Ms.Priyadershinee Singh, Adv.  
 Ms.Ashmita Singh, Adv.  
 For M/s. Mitter & Mitter & Co., Adv.

Mr.Anil Gaur, AAG  
 Ms.Noopur Singhal, Adv.  
 Mr.Satish Kumar, Adv.  
 Mr.Sanjay Kr.Visen, Adv.

Mr.K.V.Mohan, Adv.

Mr.Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

Mr.Arun Kumar Boriwal, Adv.

Mr.Pravir Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms.Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr.Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.

Mr.Prateek Yadav, Adv.

Mr.R.C.Kohli, Adv.

Mr.Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Ms.Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Mr.Shashank Tripathi, Adv.

Mr.Krishnand Pandey, Adv.

Ms.Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr.Amboj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr.Umesh Kr.Khaitan, Adv.

Mr.B.B.Sharan, Adv.

Ms.Madhu Sikri, Adv.

Mr.Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr.K.B.Rohtagi, Adv.

Mr.R.Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Mr.Dhananjaya Sud, Adv.

Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Dr.Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr.Manoj Kr.Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr.Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Ms.S.Janani, Adv.

Mr.Tejaswi Kr.Pradhan, Adv.

Ms.Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, Adv.

Mr. Jejashi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, Adv.

Dr. J. P. Dhanda, Adv.

Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

For M/s Lawyers Knit & Co., Adv.

Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Anish Kapur, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Mr. Lokendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.

For M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Divyanshu Rai, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR(NP)

Mr. M. P. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Vardhan Surana, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dipankar Das, Adv.

Mr.Shree Pal Singh, Adv.  
Mr.M.T.George, Adv.  
Mr.Shreekant N.Terdal, Adv.  
Mr.Irshad Ahmad, Adv.  
Mr.B.S.Banthia, Adv.  
Mr.T.Mahipal, Adv.  
Mr.P.V.Yogeswaran, Adv.  
Mr.Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr.Milind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Rajesh Prasad Singh, Adv.  
Mr.C.D.Singh, Adv.  
Ms.Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.  
Mr.Samir Ali Khan, Adv.  
Ms.Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.  
Mr.Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr.Amit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Shashi B.Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr.K.B.Rohatgi, Adv.  
Mr.Rajiv Mehta, Adv.  
Ms.Sumita Hazarika, Adv.  
Mr.E.M.S.Anam, Adv.  
Mr.Surya Kant, Adv.  
Ms.Madhu Sikri, Adv.  
Mr.Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.  
Mr.Ashok K.Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr.D.N.Ray, Adv.  
Mr.Lokesh K.Choudhary, Adv.

Ms.Sumita Ray, Adv.

Mr.Sripal Singh, Adv.

Mr.Dinesh C.Pandey, Adv.

Ms.Diksha Rai, Adv.

Mr.K.Rajeev, Adv.

Mr.Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr.Ankit Kr.Lal, Adv.

Mr.Amit Singh, Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr.Tajendra Momo Singh, Adv.

Mr.Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, Adv.

Mr.Manohar Pratap, Adv.

Ms.Manju Jetley, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 22.11.2016.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO.22 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction with regard to letter dated 12.04.2016 received from Monitoring Committee along with application for direction in sealed cover)

Date : 15/07/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)      Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)      Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, AG  
Mr.Ranjit Kumar, SG  
Ms.V.Mohana, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.  
Ms.Diksha Rai, Adv.  
Mr.R.K.Rathore, Adv.  
Mr.Sarfraj Ahmed Siddiqui, Adv.  
Mr.Shailendra Saini, Adv.  
Mr.G.S.Makker, Adv.  
Mr.Satya Siddiqui, Adv.  
Ms.Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Mr.D.S.Mahra, AOR

For State of Punjab      Mr.S.K.Pabbi, AAG  
Ms.Disha Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Shivendu Gaur, Adv.  
Ms.Priyanka Garg, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A copy of the report submitted by the Monitoring Committee be furnished to the learned Solicitor General by the Registry of this Court within one week from today.

Post for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day i.e. on a day other than Monday and Friday.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER

