

\I.A.No.22 in WP(C)No.4677/85 1

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.3 SECTION PIL(W)  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.22 In Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Letter dt.12.04.2016 received from Monitoring Committee along with  
appln. for direction in sealed cover and office report)

WITH

I.A.Nos.2744-2745, 2746-2747 and 2748-2749 In I.A.No.22 In W.P.(C)  
No.4677/1985

(For permission and direction, condonation of delay and extension  
of time and Office Report)

Date : 03/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

Amicus Curiae (s) Mr.Ranjit Kumar, SG (NP)

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person (NP)

For Respondent(s)/ Ms.V.Mohana, Sr.Adv.

Applicant(s) Mr.Shailendra Saini, Adv.

For NCT of Delhi Mr.Ajay Kr.Singh, Adv.

For Mr.D.S.Mahra, AOR(NP)

Mr.Chirag Shroff, Adv.

Mr.Saurabh N., Adv.

For State of Mr.S.K.Pabbi, AAG

Punjab Ms.Disha Singh, Adv.

Mr.Shivendu Gaur, Adv.

Mr.Rajiv K.Garg, Adv.

Mr.Ashish Garg, Adv.

Mr.T.L.Garg, Adv.

Mr.Rabin Majumdar, Adv.

Mr.Manish K.Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr.Harshal Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Avinash Kr.Lakhanpal, Adv.

I.A.No.22 in WP(C)No.4677/85 2

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since the issue is contentious, and we would require  
independent assistance, we consider it just and appropriate to  
appoint Mr.A.D.N.Rao and Ms.Anitha Shenoy, advocates, to assist  
this Court as amicus curiae. The Delhi Administration shall pay  
fees to both the learned counsel, nominated by us, at the rate of  
Rs.35,000/- each per date of hearing, besides out of Court  
expenses.

The Registry is directed to furnish copies of the  
application filed by the Monitoring Committee to the learned amicus  
curiae within one week from today.

Post for hearing on 24.08.2016.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)

COURT MASTER