

©)1
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A.No.2768

In

I.A.No.22 & I.A.No.22

In

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).4677 of 1985

M.C.MEHTA

.....PETITIONER

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

WITH

I.A.Nos.2769-2770, 2771-2773, 2774-2775, 2776-2777 in I.A.No.22 in
W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

O R D E R

I.A.No.2768 in I.A.No.22 & I.A.No.22 In Writ Petition(s)(Civil)
No(s).4677/1985

1. Post in the last week of January, 2017.

2. Affidavits on behalf of the remaining Corporations be
filed, in the meantime.

I.A.Nos.2769-2770, 2771-2773, 2774-2775, 2776-2777 in I.A.No.22 in
W.P.(C) No.4677/1985

3. The applications seeking permission to file application
for extension of time are allowed.

4. The applicants in the aforesaid interlocutory
applications have approached this Court seeking an extension of
time, so as to approach the concerned Tribunal on account of the

2
fact, that the concerned Tribunal was not approached within the
stipulated 30 daysâ"! time depicted in this Courtâ"!s order dated
30.04.2013, or the extended time permitted vide order dated
31.10.2013.

5. Having given our thoughtful consideration to the issue in
hand, we hereby extend the period to approach the concerned
Tribunal by two weeks from today, for those who have not filed the
appeal. For those who have already filed appeals beyond the time
prescribed, the delay is condoned. The above-mentioned relief is
being granted to the applicants, subject to payment of Rs.25,000/-
(rupees twenty five thousand) as costs. The above-mentioned costs
shall be deposited by each of the applicants with the Supreme Court
Advocates-on-Record Welfare Trust within two weeks from today.

6. The interlocutory applications are allowed, in the above
terms.

.....J.
(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 15, 2016.

3

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2 SECTION PIL(W)
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2768 In I.A.No.22 & I.A.No.22 In Writ Petition(s)(Civil)
No(s).4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With letter dated 12/4/2016 received from Monitoring Committee
alongwith application for direction in sealed cover, directions and
office report)

WITH
I.A.Nos.2769-2770, 2771-2773, 2774-2775, 2776-2777 In I.A.No.22 In
W.P.(C) No.4677/1985
(For permission and extension of time, exemption from filing
certified copy & permission for extension of time and office
report)
Date : 15/12/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
Amicus Curiae (s) Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr.Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Ms.Rashmi Nandakumar, Adv.
Ms.Surabhi Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms.Dharani Subramanian, Adv.
Mr.Venkatesh Rao, Adv.
Mr.Abhinav Goyal, Adv.
For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person
For Respondent(s) Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, AG
For UOI Mr.Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Kalra, Adv.
Mr.G.S.Makker, Adv.
Ms.Anil Katiyar, Adv.
For NCT of Delhi Mr.R.K.Rathore, Adv.
Mr.Shailender Saini, Adv.

4

Mr.S.K.Pabbi, AAG
Ms.Disha Singh, Adv.
Mr.Kuldeep Singh, Adv.
Mr.Rupinder Singh Suri, Sr.Adv.
Mr.A.K.Vali, Adv.
Mr.Ram Lal Roy, Adv.
Mr.Ramesh N.Keshwani, Adv.
Mr.Nirmal Kanti Mandal, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav S.Ghosh, Adv.
Mr.S.K.Pasi, Adv.
Ms.Uttara Babbar, Adv.
Mr.Niki Kantawala, Adv.
Ms.Shloka Rawat, Adv.
Mr.Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr.Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr.Lokendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv.
For M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mr.Anil Grover, Adv.
Mr.H.S.Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr.K.K.Shukla, Adv.
Ms.Diksha Rai, Adv.
Mr.Surya Kant, Adv.
Ms.Vandita Nain, Adv.
Mr.Yunus Malik, Adv.
Ms.Rajeeta Raj, Adv.
Ms.Farha Malik, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.2768 in I.A.No.22 & I.A.No.22 In Writ Petition(s)(Civil)
No(s).4677/1985

Post in the last week of January, 2017.
Affidavits on behalf of the remaining Corporations be
filed, in the meantime.

5

I.A.Nos.2769-2770, 2771-2773, 2774-2775, 2776-2777 in I.A.No.22 in
W.P.(C) No.4677/1985
The interlocutory applications are allowed, in terms of

the signed order.
(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS
(Signed order is placed on the file)

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR