

for extension of time is allowed.

The applicant - Benu Agarwal has approached this Court seeking an extension of time, so as to approach the concerned Tribunal, on account of the fact, that the concerned Tribunal was not approached within the stipulated 30 days' time, depicted in this Court's order dated 30.04.2013, or the extended time permitted vide order dated 31.10.2013.

Having given our thoughtful consideration to the issue in hand, we hereby extend the time allowed to the applicant, to approach the concerned Tribunal by two weeks from today, and the delay in approaching the Tribunal is condoned. The above-mentioned relief is being granted to the applicant, subject to payment of Rs.50,000/- (Rupees fifty thousand only) as costs. The above-mentioned costs shall be deposited by the applicant, with the Supreme Court Advocates-on-Record Welfare Trust, within two weeks from today.

The interlocutory applications are allowed, in the above terms.

IA Nos.2792-2793 in IA No.22 in WP(C) No.4677/1985

The application seeking permission to file application for extension of time is allowed.

The applicant - Anu Ahuja has approached this Court seeking an extension of time, so as to approach the concerned Tribunal, on account of the fact, that the concerned Tribunal was not approached within the stipulated 30 days' time, depicted in this Court's order dated 30.04.2013, or the extended time permitted vide order dated 31.10.2013.

Having given our thoughtful consideration to the issue in hand, we hereby extend the time allowed to the applicant, to approach the concerned Tribunal by two weeks from today, and the delay in approaching the Tribunal is condoned. The above-mentioned relief is being granted to the applicant, subject to payment of Rs.50,000/- (Rupees fifty thousand only) as costs. The above-mentioned costs shall be deposited by the applicant, with the Supreme Court Advocates-on-Record Welfare Trust, within two weeks from today.

The interlocutory applications are allowed, in the above terms.

IA Nos. 2794-2795 in IA No.22 in WP(C) No.4677/1985

The application seeking permission to file application for extension of time is allowed.

The applicant - Krishan Murari has approached this Court seeking an extension of time, so as to approach the concerned Tribunal, on account of the fact, that the concerned Tribunal was not approached within the stipulated 30 days' time, depicted in this Court's order dated 30.04.2013, or the extended time permitted vide order dated 31.10.2013.

Having given our thoughtful consideration to the issue in hand, we hereby extend the time allowed to the applicant, to approach the concerned Tribunal by two weeks from today, and the delay in approaching the Tribunal is condoned. The above-mentioned relief is being granted to the applicant, subject to payment of Rs.50,000/- (Rupees fifty thousand only) as costs. The above-mentioned costs shall be deposited by the applicant, with the

Supreme Court Advocates-on-Record Welfare Trust, within two weeks from today.

The interlocutory applications are allowed, in the above terms.

IA Nos.2796-2797 in IA No.22 in WP(C) No.4677/1985

The application seeking permission to file application for extension of time is allowed.

The applicants - Pooja Taneja and Richa Baweja have approached this Court seeking an extension of time, so as to approach the concerned Tribunal, on account of the fact, that the concerned Tribunal was not approached within the stipulated 30 days' time, depicted in this Court's order dated 30.04.2013, or the extended time permitted vide order dated 31.10.2013.

Having given our thoughtful consideration to the issue in hand, we hereby extend the time allowed to the applicants, to approach the concerned Tribunal by two weeks from today, and the delay in approaching the Tribunal is condoned. The above-mentioned relief is being granted to the applicants, subject to payment of Rs.50,000/- (Rupees fifty thousand only) as costs. The above-mentioned costs shall be deposited by the applicants, with the Supreme Court Advocates-on-Record Welfare Trust, within two weeks from today.

The interlocutory applications are allowed, in the above terms.

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS