

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. NOS. 2310

I.A. NOS. 2377-80

I.A. Nos. 2790-2791/2017

Date : 21-07-2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.C. Pandey, Advocate
Mr. Rajiv Gurum, Adv.
Mr. Aditya M. Prasad, Adv.CEC Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Advocate
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.

CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Ms. Ragya Vaidehy Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate

Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Advocate
Pranjal Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Advocate

Mr. Sumant De, Adv.
Mr. Prem Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Bandhopadhyaya, Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan P., Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajit Sharma, adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dev J. Roy, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 2377/2009 (Application seeking impleadment)

Respondent Nos. 1 to 8 are impleaded as respondents in I.A.
No. 2310/2008.

The application is allowed.

I.A. No. 2378/2009 (Objections for CEC Report)

This is an application placing on record objections to the CEC
Report.

This application will be taken up along with I.A. No. 2310/2008.

I.A. No. 2379/2009 (Application for ad interim stay)

This is an application for stay of demolition.

This application will also be taken up along with I.A. No. 2310/2008.

I.A. No. 2380/2009 (Exemption from filing O.T.)

Application is allowed.

I.A. Nos. 2790-2791/2017

I.A. No. 2790 (Application seeking permission to file additional documents) is allowed and are taken record.

I.A. No. 2791/2017 (exemption from filing O.T. of additional documents) is allowed.

I.A. No. 2310/2008

There are three reports passed by the CEC on 28.08.2008, 13.11.2008 and 15.01.2009

This application will be taken up along with these three reports of the CEC and I.A. No. 2378/2009, 2379/2009 and I.A. No. 2790/2017.

I.A. Nos. 2269, 2270 and 2393

Taken on board.

These are the applications filed by HUDA. They may also be listed along with I.A. No. 2310/2008.

List all the applications on 10.10.2017.

We make it clear that the hearing of the above applications will be without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the applications in I.A. Nos. 2606-07/2014.

Convenience volumes may be filed by the applicant in consultation with learned Amicus.

Learned Solicitor General had given a list of 32 I.As pertaining to unlicensed colonies. These are not connected with the aforesaid applications and will be taken up separately.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
COURT MASTER