

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA Nos.2768, 2798, 2799-2800, 2801-2802, 2803-2804, 2805-2806, 2807-2808, 58723 & 58725 of 2017, IA Nos.44517 & 63927 of 2017 in I.A.Nos.2786-2787 in I.A.No.22 in Writ Petition (C) No. 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions on behalf of Monitoring Committee and permission & extension of time, with office report for directions)

Date : 14-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

Mr. A.D.N. RAO, Adv. (Amicus Curiae)  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv. (Amicus Curiae)  
Ms. Rashmi Nanda Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) In-person  
/Applicant(s)

IA 2803-2804 Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Navdeep Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Kalia, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Niraj Jha, Adv.

IA 2807-2808 Mr. Samar Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Agrawal, AOR  
Ms. Tejaswita Sachdeva, Adv.

IA 63927 Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.  
Ms. Saroj Bala, Adv.  
Ms. Farha Malik, Adv.  
For Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Sumanta De,Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Mehta,AOR  
Mr. Rohit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rono Mohanty,Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Mishra,AOR

Mr. S.K. Pasi,AOR  
Ms. Amita Gupta,AOR  
Ms. S. Usha Reddy,AOR  
Mr. Amit Agrawal,AOR  
Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury,AOR  
Ms. Rekha Pandey,AOR

For Respondent(s)  
Govt. of NCT of  
Delhi & MoEF

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Prakash,Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Rathore,Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,AOR

UOI

Mr. S.W.A. Qadri,Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Prakash,Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makker,AOR

MCD, SDMC

Mr. Praveen Swarup,AOR  
Mr. Aum Mangalasserry,Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Singh,Adv.

NDMC

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Vyas,Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Nagar,Adv.

State of WB

Mr. Raja Chatterjee,Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal Kr. Ganguli,AOR  
Mr. Adeel Ahmed,Adv.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Bandhopadhaya,Adv.  
Mr. Manoranjan Pakaray,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Prerna Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar,AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I,AOR  
Mr. Abhay Kumar,AOR  
Mr. Harish Pandey,AOR  
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora,AOR  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar,AOR  
Mr. T.L. Garg,AOR  
Mr. Avinash Kr. Lakhanpal,AOR

Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR  
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR  
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR  
Mr. Md. Farman, AOR  
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Satish Aggarwal, AOR  
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR  
Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR  
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, AOR  
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR  
Mr. Sanjeev Anand, AOR  
Mr. Pravir Choudhary, AOR  
Mr. V.K. Verma, AOR  
Ms. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR  
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR  
Mr. Tarun Johri, AOR  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, AOR  
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR  
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR  
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Praveen Swarup, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the South Delhi Municipal Corporation, seeks two days' time to comply with the order passed by this Court on 21.11.2016.

Prayer is allowed. Needful be done by 17.8.2017.

List on 18.8.2017.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Assistant Registrar