

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.91308/2017

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY ON B/O RAVINDER SINGH)

IA NO. 69272 & 69273/2017

(FOR PERMISSION & EXTENSION OF TIME ON B/O VIJAY GUPTA)

IA NOS. 49583 & 81583/2017

(FOR PERMISSION & EXTENSION OF TIME ON B/O K.T.S. TULSI)

78038 & 92522/2017

(FOR PERMISSION & EXTENSION OF TIME ON B/O SH. JEEWAN PRAKASH BHAGATJEE)

IA NOS. 2786-2787 (DISMISSED)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date : 21-09-2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate (A.C.)

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, Adv.

Ms. Sristi Agnihotri, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate

Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Dr. Sudhir Bisla, Adv.  
Ms. Sumitra Bisla, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Mohapatra, Advocate

Mr. Himinder Lal, Advocate

Mr. Raj Kamal, Advocate.  
Mr. Gaurav Bhargave, Adv.  
Mr. Benant Noor Singh Marok, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Advocate.

Mr. Harsh V. Surana, Advocate  
Ms. Deepali S. Surana, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, learned counsel accepts notice and seeks some time to file reply.

Reply be filed within two weeks.

List immediately after the reply is filed.

It is pointed out that in all these applications the premises were sealed several years ago and the applicants had not approached any authority in this regard.

It is submitted that under these circumstances, these applications are not at all similar to the earlier applications that were decided by this Court on 18.08.2017.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER