

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

In RE.: SEALING ISSUE

I.A. NOS. 93010 AND 93007/17

(APPLNS. FOR PERMISSION AND EXTENSION OF TIME ON BEHALF OF VISHVJYOTI OVERSEAS(P) LTD. AND ORS.),

IA NO. 92993/17 (APPLN. FOR EXTENSION OF TIME ON B/O ABHA BANSAL),

IA NOS. 96652 -96653/17 (APPLNS. FOR PERMISSION AND EXTENSION OF TIME ON BEHALF OF SUMAN BALA AND ANR.),

I.A. NOS. 100263 AND 100265/17 (APPLNS. FOR PERMISSION AND EXTENSION OF TIME ON B/O CHANDRANI PEARLS PVT. LTD.) AND

I.A. NOS. 47470 AND 47450/2017 AND 47474-47475/2017 (FOR DIRECTIONS ONLY)

Date : 06-11-2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv. (A.C.)

Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Amita Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. W.A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kr. Viswakarma, Adv.  
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Navdeep Jain, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these applications for final disposal on 6<sup>th</sup>  
December, 2017.

Reply be filed in the meanwhile.

Report of the Monitoring Committee dated 12<sup>th</sup> April,  
2016 may also be placed for consideration on the next  
date of hearing.

Learned counsel for the applicants may request the  
Registry for a copy each of the aforesaid Report as well  
as the recent report of the Monitoring Committee dated  
30<sup>th</sup> October, 2017.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER