

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

In RE.: SEALING ISSUE

(1) REPORTS DATED 12.4.2016 AND 30.10.2017 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE IN W.P. (C) NO. 4677/1985

(2) IA NO. 2768/2016 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS FILED BY A.C.)

(3) IA NO. 135848/17 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O S.D.M.C. FILED BY MR. PRAVEEN SWARUP, ADVOCATE)

(4) IA NO. 92993/17 (APPLN. FOR EXTENSION OF TIME ON B/O ABHA BANSAL)

(5) IA NO. 102808/2017 (APPLN. FOR EXTENSION OF TIME ON B/O ANGELA YEP)

(6) IA NO. 76602/2017 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O MAWANA SUGAR LTD.

Date : 14-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.)  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv. (A.C.)  
Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.  
Ms. Tulika Chikker, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. W.A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.

Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. A. Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Jha, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi vij, AOR

Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.K. Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.

Mr. Tanuj Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Pratyusha Priyadarshini, Adv.

for M/s. Parekh and Co.

Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these matters tomorrow (15.12.2017).

IA NO. 76602/2017 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O MAWANA SUGAR LTD.)

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, *status quo*, as of today, shall be maintained.

List the application after three weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER