

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 76602/2017 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

In RE.: SHIFTING OF INDUSTRIES

(APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O MAWANA SUGAR LTD.)

Date : 22-01-2018 This application called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)(NP)
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate (A.C.)
Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Chikker, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(S) Mr. W.A. Quadri, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate
Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/S Saharya & Co.

-: 2 :-

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gehrana, Adv.
Mr. Aakanksha Munjal, Adv.
Mr. Utsav Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Chari, Adv.
for M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO. 76602/2017 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O MAWANA SUGAR LTD.)

Learned counsel for the DDA requests for three weeks' time to file a reply. The remaining respondents may also file a reply within three weeks.

List the application on 16th February, 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IN RE: SEALING ISSUE

IA NOS. 9387/2018, 9402/2018, 9410/2018, 9423/2018, 9427/2018,
9432/2018, 9435/2018, 9441/2018, 9447/2018, 9458/2018, 9462/2018,
9470/2018, 9480/2018, 9490/2018, 9499/2018, 9509/2018, 9514/2018,
9519/2018, 9529/2018, 9534/2018, 9538/2018, 9542/2018, 9546/2018,
9553/2018, 9561/2018, 9563/2018, 9567/2018, 9574/2018, 9586/2018,
9591/2018, 9645/2018, 9664/2018, 9675/2018, 9687/2018, 9695/2018,
9697/2018, 9705/2018, 9712/2018, 9718/2018, 9723/2018, 9771/2018,
9773/2018, 9844/2018, 9852/2018, 9856/2018, 9860/2018, 9863/2018,
9869/2018

(APPLNS. FOR SEEKING ISSUANCE OF DIRECTIONS TO SDMC/MONITORING
COMMITTEE TO DE-SEAL PREMISES)

Date : 22-01-2018 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)(NP)
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate (A.C.)
Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Chikker, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(S) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Siddharth Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Sumant de, Adv.
Mr. Ashim Sood, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.
Ms. Palak Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Dewanshi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Jha, Adv.
Mr. Maneesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sidharth Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Sumant de, Adv.
Mr. Ashim Sood, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Jha, Adv.
Mr. Maneesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. W.A. Quadri, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate
Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/S Saharya & Co.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Tanuj Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Pratyusha Priyadarshini, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Bhalla, Adv.
for M/S Parekh & Co.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR

-:3:-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, learned *amicus curiae* accepts
notice.

The report of the Monitoring Committee be circulated
on or before 30th January, 2018.

In the meanwhile, the MCD may also file its
affidavit.

List the applications on 31st January, 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NO. 1699/2018
(APPLN. FOR DE-SEALING ON B/O RAJ GUPTA)

Date : 22-01-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)(NP)
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate (A.C.)
Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Chikker, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(S) Ms. Amita Gupta, Advocate.

Mr. W.A. Quadri, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate
Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate

-:2:-

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/S Saharya & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO. 1699/2018 (APPLN. FOR DE-SEALING ON B/O RAJ GUPTA)

Reply be filed within three weeks.

List the application on 16th February, 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NOS. 7095 & 7102/2018

(APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF JASPAL SINGH AND ORS.)

Date : 22-01-2018 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)(NP)
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate (A.C.)
Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Chikker, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(S) Mr. W.A. Quadri, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.

-:2:-

for M/S Saharya & Co.

Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mr. G.L. Soni, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Advocate.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NOS. 7095 & 7102/2018 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND
DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF JASPAL SINGH AND ORS.)

Learned counsel for the applicant says that he would like to file certain photographs. He may do so within three weeks.

In the meanwhile, reply be filed.

List the application on 16th February, 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.49

REVISED
COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NOS. 10572 AND 10579/ 2018

(APPNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF MAYA GUPTA)

Date : 22-01-2018 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)(NP)
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate (A.C.)
Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Chikker, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(S) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advocate
Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.

Mr. W.A. Quadri, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate
Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.

-:2:-

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/S Saharya & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NOS. 10572 AND 10579/ 2018 (APPNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND
DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF MAYA GUPTA)

Mr. Saharya, learned counsel appearing on behalf of DDA says that he will file a reply within three weeks.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant, says that as far as he is aware, the residential premises of Maya Gupta have not been demolished.

Mr. Saharya says he is not aware of the position as on today and will place on record the present status on an affidavit.

In case the premises have not been demolished, the parties will maintain *status quo*.

List the applications on 16th February, 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NOS. 10569 AND 10579/ 2018

(APPNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF MAYA GUPTA)

Date : 22-01-2018 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)(NP)
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate (A.C.)
Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Chikker, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(S) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advocate
Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.

Mr. W.A. Quadri, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate
Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.

-:2:-

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/S Saharya & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NOS. 10569 AND 10579/ 2018 (APPNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND
DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF MAYA GUPTA)

Mr. Saharya, learned counsel appearing on behalf of DDA says that he will file a reply within three weeks.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant, says that as far as he is aware, the residential premises of Maya Gupta have not been demolished.

Mr. Saharya says he is not aware of the position as on today and will place on record the present status on an affidavit.

In case the premises have not been demolished, the parties will maintain *status quo*.

List the applications on 16th February, 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER