

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA NO. 76602/2017 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

In RE.: SHIFTING OF INDUSTRIES

(APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O MAWANA SUGAR LTD.)

Date : 16-02-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate (A.C.)
Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Chikker, Adv.
Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
UOI Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate
Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

SDMC

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Giri, Adv.

DDA Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/S Saharya & Co.

NDMC Mr. Anil Grover, Adv.
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.
for M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

76602 Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Tanuj Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Pratyusha Priyadarshini, Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant says that the land on which the park is located belongs to the applicant and was surrendered in terms of the judgment and order dated 10.05.1996 and thereafter confirmed by the judgment and order dated 25.03.2010.

Learned counsel for the applicant says that the applicant is willing to maintain the park.

According to the Delhi Development Authority (DDA), a public notice was issued inviting applications for maintaining the park and then allotted to DLF for maintaining the park.

A detailed affidavit should be filed by the DDA as well as DLF within two weeks.

List the application immediately thereafter.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA NO. 1699/2018 in Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IN RE: SEALING ISSUE

(APPLN. FOR DE-SEALING ON B/O RAJ GUPTA)

Date : 16-02-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate (A.C.)
Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Chikker, Adv.
Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
UOI Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
 Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
 Mr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Amrish Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
 Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate
 Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
 Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate
Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

SDMC	Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv. Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv. Mr. Ajay Kumar Giri, Adv.
DDA	Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv. Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv. Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv. for M/S Saharya & Co.
NDMC	Mr. Anil Grover, Adv. Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv. Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
CPCB	Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv. for M/s. Karanjawala & Co.
1699	Ms. Amita Gupta, AOR Ms. Priti Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Status report be filed by the Monitoring Committee
within two weeks.

In the meanwhile, DDA and MCD may also file a reply.

List the application after two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA NOS. 7095 AND 7102/2018 in
Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

IN RE: SEALING ISSUE

(APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O JASPAL SINGH AND ORS.)

Date : 16-02-2018 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate (A.C.)
Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Chikker, Adv.
Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) UOI

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate

Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

SDMC Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Giri, Adv.

DDA Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/S Saharya & Co.

NDMC Mr. Anil Grover, Adv.
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.
for M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

Mr. D.K. Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

DDA to file its reply within two weeks.

List the application after two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA NOS. 10572 AND 10579/ 2018 in
Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

IN RE: SEALING ISSUE

(APPNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O MAYA GUPTA)

Date : 16-02-2018 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate (A.C.)
Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Chikker, Adv.
Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) UOI

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate
Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

SDMC	Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv. Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv. Mr. Ajay Kumar Giri, Adv.
DDA	Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv. Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv. Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv. for M/S Saharya & Co.
NDMC	Mr. Anil Grover, Adv. Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv. Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
CPCB	Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv. for M/s. Karanjawala & Co.
10572,10569	Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR Mr. Oman Kuttan K.K., Adv. Mr. T. Sudhakar, Adv. Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

DDA to file its reply within two weeks.

List the application after two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER