

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(Office Report on Directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA(1) IN RE: SEALING ISSUE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.) [NP]

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)  
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.  
Ms. Tulika Chikker, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate (A.C.)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(S)

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.  
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

CPCB

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate  
Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate  
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Giri, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Advocate  
Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Harsh V. Surana, Advocate.

Mr. Raj Kamal, Advocate  
Mr. Benant Noor Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Bhasker Aditya, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Advocate.

Mr. P.K. Mohapatra, Advocate

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Advocate

Ms. Amita Gupta, Advocate

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajnish Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Nagar, Advocate

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Advocate

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA Nos. 78038 & 92522, 49583 & 81583, 69272 & 69273, 91308, 33606,  
140211, 96652, 96653 & 2803 and 134052 & 134064

It is stated by learned counsel for the parties and by the learned *Amicus* that these applications have become infructuous but liberty may be granted to the applicants to approach the Monitoring Committee for relief in terms of order dated 15.12.2017.

It is ordered accordingly.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(Office Report on Directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA(1) IN RE: SEALING ISSUE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.) [NP]

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

Ms. Tulika Chikker, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate (A.C.)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(S)

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

CPCB

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate

Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate  
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Giri, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Advocate  
Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Harsh V. Surana, Advocate.

Mr. Raj Kamal, Advocate  
Mr. Benant Noor Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Bhasker Aditya, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Advocate.

Mr. P.K. Mohapatra, Advocate

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Advocate

Ms. Amita Gupta, Advocate

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajnish Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Nagar, Advocate

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Advocate

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA Nos. 47470 & 47450/2017, 47474-47475/2017 and 93010 & 93007/2017

The amount deposited in the applications be transferred to the Monitoring Committee.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
(Office Report on Directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA(1) IN RE: SEALING ISSUE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.) [NP]

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

Ms. Tulika Chikker, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate (A.C.)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(S)

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

CPCB

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate

Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate  
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Giri, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Advocate  
Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Harsh V. Surana, Advocate.

Mr. Raj Kamal, Advocate  
Mr. Benant Noor Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Bhasker Aditya, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Advocate.

Mr. P.K. Mohapatra, Advocate

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Advocate

Ms. Amita Gupta, Advocate

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajnish Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Nagar, Advocate

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Advocate

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA Nos. 2786-2787 in I.A. No. 22 (Application for directions by Sh. Sanjay Gupta)

The office report is that Mr. Sanjay Gupta, the applicant has not deposited the costs of Rs.50,000/- in terms of order dated 24.01.2017 and it has also been confirmed by the Registry from the Supreme Court Advocate on Record Welfare Trust.

That being the position, issue bailable warrants for the arrest of Sanjay Gupta for his production in Court on 06.04.2018.

The amount of bail is Rs.50,000/- to be furnished as surety and security.

List the matter on 06<sup>th</sup> April, 2018.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER