

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IN RE: SEALING ISSUEREPORT NO. 111 (IN R/O E-5A, HAUZ KHAS MARKET,
NEW DELHI (IA NOS. 12428/2018 AND 12444/2018 I.E. APPLNS. SEEKING
DE-SEALING OF THE PREMISES ON B/O DINESH MADAN AND OTHERS)Date : 26-03-2018 These applications were called on for hearing
today.CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.) [NP]
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Chikker, Adv.
Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(S) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bhadur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate
Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate

MCD

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate

Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Arya, Adv.

DDA

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Ms. Garima Prashad, Advocate
Mr. G.S. Obrio, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Advocate

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Advocate
Ms. Devanshi Mohta, Adv.

Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Monisha Suri, Adv.
Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv.
Ms. Mishika Bajpai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant says that in respect of premises in E-5A, Hauz Khas Market, New Delhi, the lawyer's office is closed. It should now be sealed by the concerned authorities immediately.

As far as the beauty salon in the basement is concerned, it had already been sealed. The seal may be opened only for the limited purpose of removing the goods inside the beauty salon. Immediately thereafter, the beauty salon should also be sealed.

The applications stand disposed of.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER