

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SIA NOS. 50450 AND 50452/2018 in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).
4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
In RE.: SEALING ISSUE

Respondent(s)

(APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O M/S MANAPPURAM
FINANCE LTD.)Date : 11-04-2018 These applications were called on for hearing
today.CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.) [NP]

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate (A.C.)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(S) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Advocate

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate

Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate
Mr. Ajay Kumar Giri, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Arya, Adv.
Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Advocate

Ms. Garima Prashad, Advocate

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

CPCB

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned Amicus that there is no objection if the premises are opened for one day for removal of the goods. The goods may be removed on a date to be fixed by the Monitoring Committee.

The applications stand disposed of.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

In RE.: SEALING ISSUE

Report No. 115 (Note regarding non-cooperation & non-provision of police force for sealing operations)

Date : 11-04-2018 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.) [NP]

 Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)

 Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate (A.C.)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(S) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
 Mr. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
 Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
 Mr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Amrish Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Kr. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate

 Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. A. Raghunath, Advocate

 Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate
 Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate
Mr. Ajay Kumar Giri, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Arya, Adv.
Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Advocate

Ms. Garima Prashad, Advocate

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

CPCB

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Report No. 115 (Note regarding non-cooperation & non-provision of police force for sealing operations)

Taken on Board.

List the report on 16.04.2018.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER