

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(In RE.: SEALING ISSUE

"ONLY" (1) IA NOS. 2069-2069A (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS)

(2) IA NO. 2180 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS)

(3) IA NOS. 2181 -2182 (APPLNS. FOR QUASHMENT OF ORDINANCE DT. 15.9.2007 AND IMPLEADMENT)

(4) IA NO. 2256 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS)

(5) IA NO. 2331 (APPLN. FOR CHALLENGING THE NOTIFICATIONS DT. 16.6.2008 AND 12.8.2008)

(6) IA NO. 2441 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS)

(7) IA NO. 43487/2018 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

(8) IA NO. 45330/2018 (APPLN. FOR STAY ON B/O DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY)

IN W.P. (C) NO. 4677/1985 "ONLY" ARE LISTED.

"ONLY" NAMES OF FOLLOWING ADVOCATES MAY BE TREATED TO HAVE BEEN SHOWN IN THE LIST AGAINST THESE APPLICATIONS.

MR. RANJIT KUMAR, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)

MR. A.D.N. RAO, ADVOCATE (A.C.)

MS. ANITHA SHENOY, ADVOCATE (A.C.)

PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

MR. B.V. BALRAM DAS, ADVOCATE

MR. PRAVEEN SWARUP, ADVOCATE

MR. SURYA KANT, ADVOCATE

MS. GARIMA PRASHAD, ADVOCATE

MS. ANIL KATIYAR, ADVOCATE

MR. D.N. GOBURDHUN, ADVOCATE

APPLICANT-IN-PERSON

(MATTER IS TO BE TAKEN UP AT THE END OF THE BOARD))

Date : 12-06-2018 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

(VACATION BENCH)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv. (A.C.) (Mentioned by)

Mr. Rishi Raj Sharma, AOR

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Ms. Garima Parshad, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

Mr. T. L. Garg, AOR

Mr. Avinash Kr. Lakhanpal, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Mr. Md. Farman, AOR

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Satish Aggarwal, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Anand, AOR
Mr. Pravir Choudhary, AOR
Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR
Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. Tarun Johri, AOR
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, AOR
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR
Mrs. Amita Gupta, AOR
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR
Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR

Mr. Harsh V. Surana, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned, the matter is taken on Board.

Let a copy of Report No.120 of the Monitoring Committee dated 11th June, 2018 be furnished to the learned Standing Counsel appearing for the State (National Capital Territory) of Delhi as well as South Delhi Municipal Corporation.

Mr. Maninder Singh, learned Additional Solicitor General who is present in Court, accepts notice on behalf of the Delhi Development Authority as well.

Let the matter be listed on 14th June, 2018.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER