

ITEM NO.2 REVISED COURT NO.5 SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

In RE.: SEALING ISSUE
REPORT NOS. 120 AND 121 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE

Date : 14-06-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
(VACATION BENCH)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG.
Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.
Mr. S.G. Oberai, Adv.
Ms. Iti Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, Adv.
Mr. Mishal Vij, Adv.

Mr. Diwan Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR
Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR
Mrs. Rekha Pandey, AOR
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. T. L. Garg, AOR
Mr. Avinash Kr. Lakhanpal, AOR
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mr. Md. Farman, AOR
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Satish Aggarwal, AOR
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR
Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR
Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Anand, AOR

Mr. Pravir Choudhary, AOR

Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Mr. Tarun Johri, AOR

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, AOR

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

Mrs. Amita Gupta, AOR

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR

Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR

Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR

Mr. Harsh V. Surana, AOR

Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, AOR.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Karanjawala & Co. AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, AOR

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate

Mr. Surya Kant, Advocate

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate

Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Amicus, we deem it appropriate that Report Nos.120 and 121 be listed before Bench taking up these matters on 11.07.2018.

We give liberty to the learned Amicus to mention the matter before the Court immediately after reopening, in case there is any urgency.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(In RE.: SEALING ISSUE"ONLY" REPORT NOS. 120 AND 121 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE, NAMES OF FOLLOWING ADVOCATES MAY BE TREATED TO HAVE BEEN SHOWN IN THE LIST AGAINST THESE APPLICATIONS.)

Date : 14-06-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
(VACATION BENCH)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG.
Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Seema Bengani, Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramanium, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.
Mr. S.G. Oberai, Adv.
Ms. Iti Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, Adv.
Mr. Mishal Vij, Adv.

Mr. Diwan Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-i, AOR
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR
Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR
Mrs. Rekha Pandey, AOR
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. T. L. Garg, AOR
Mr. Avinash Kr. Lakhanpal, AOR
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mr. Md. Farman, AOR
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Satish Aggarwal, AOR
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR
Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR
Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Anand, AOR

Mr. Pravir Choudhary, AOR
Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR
Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. Tarun Johri, AOR
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, AOR
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR
Mrs. Amita Gupta, AOR
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR
Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, AOR
Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR
Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR
Mr. Harsh V. Surana, AOR
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR
Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, AOR.
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Karanjawala & Co. AOR
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, AOR
Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR
Mr. Ramesh Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate
Mr. Surya Kant, Advocate
Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Amicus, we deem it appropriate that Report Nos.120 and 121 be listed before Bench taking up these matters on 11.07.2018.

We give liberty to the learned Amicus to mention the matter before the Court immediately after reopening, in case there is any urgency.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER