

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IN RE: REPRESENTATION MADE BY FORUM OF M.C.D. ENGINEERS

Date : 06-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate (A.C.)

Mr. Rishi Raj Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Advocate

Mr. Neeraj, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kr. Srivastva, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. K.S. Malik, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Gogia, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate

Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R. Bala, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Ranjhan, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.
Mr. Soumo Patil, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Advocate

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Mukesh Suryan, Chairman, Wards Committee, Najafgarh is present in Court today and he has filed an affidavit tendering an unconditional apology.

The affidavit is accepted.

The representation made by Forum of MCD Engineers stands disposed of.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER