

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IN RE: SEALING ISSUE

(1) IA NOS. 95119 AND 95121/2018 (APPNS. FOR INTERVENTION AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O THE ARDEE SCHOOL)

(2) REPORT NO. 125 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE

Date : 09-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. Rishi Raj Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(S)

DDA

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.

UOI

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

SDMC Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate
Mr. Soumo Patil, Adv.
Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.

NCT Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

95119&95121 Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Jeevesh Nagrath, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Namitha Matthews, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Kulshreshtha, Adv.
Mr. Arnab Behari, Adv.
Ms. Tanvi Manchanda, Adv.
Mr. Pulkit Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Serious allegations have been made by the NDMC.

We would like to have the sanction plan to be placed
on record.

List the matter on 21st August, 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.76602/2017 IN
Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IN RE: SEALING ISSUE

(APPLN.(S) FOR DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF MAWANA SUGAR LTD.)

Date : 09-08-2018 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)
Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Gehrana, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Maria, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Ms. Pratyusha P., Adv.
Ms. Sumedha Sindhu, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Raghunath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned, taken on board.

List the application on 13th August, 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER