

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(In RE.: SEALING ISSUE)

- (1) IA NOS. 2069-2069A (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS)
- (2) IA NO. 2180 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS)
- (3) IA NOS. 2181 -2182 (APPLNS. FOR QUASHMENT OF ORDINANCE DT. 15.9.2007 AND IMPLEADMENT)
- (4) IA NO. 2256 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS)
- (5) IA NO. 2331 (APPLN. FOR CHALLENGING THE NOTIFICATIONS DT. 16.6.2008 AND 12.8.2008)
- (6) IA NO. 2441 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 144/2009 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 212/2008 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 266/2006 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 263/2006 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 229/2008 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 264/2006 (PIL-W)

SLP(C) No. 10599/2007 (XIV)

W.P.(C) No. 450/2006 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 464/2006 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 470/2006 (PIL-W)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 14752-14753/2012 (XIV)

W.P.(C) No. 569/2006 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 563/2006 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 610/2006 (PIL-W)

Date : 14-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)
 Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)
 Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate (A.C.)
 Ms. Rashmi Nanda Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Raj, Adv.
 Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
 Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
 Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) **Petitioner-In-Person**

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.
 Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
 Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.
 Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
 Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.
 Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

144/09

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
 Mr. Himanshu Satija, Adv.
 Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(S)

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
 Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
 Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
 Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
 Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

DDA

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv.

CPCB

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

MCD

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Giri, Adv.

212/2008

Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Anand Daga, Adv.
Ms. Gunjan Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Zal Andhyarujina, Adv.

Mr. Pravir Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Advocate

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Prasanthi Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Law Associates

Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Maneesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shesh Mani Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 6th February, 2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(In RE.: SEALING ISSUE)

(7) REPORT OF STATUS OF GROUND WATER

(8) REPORT NOS. 122 AND 123 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE

Date : 14-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate (A.C.)
Ms. Rashmi Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Raj, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(S) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

DDA Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv.

CPCB Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

MCD Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Giri, Adv.

Mr. Pravir Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Maneesh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shesh Mani Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Further time of three weeks is granted to the
Ministry of Water Resources for filing additional
affidavit.

List the matter on 7th September, 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER