

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

In RE.: SEALING ISSUE

(1) IA NO. 43487/2018 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI)

(2) CIRCULAR REGARDING AMENDMENT OF MASTER PLAN

Date : 28-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. Rishi Raj Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(S) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
Mr. Shailender Saini, Adv.

DDA	Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv. Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv. Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
CPCB	Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.
SDMC	Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv. Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv. Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv Mr. Soummo Patil, Adv.
NDMC	Mr. Anil Grover, AAG Mr. Shivam Kumar, Adv. Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv. Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv. Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General (Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni) has shown us an Action Taken Report by the Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs, Government of India in respect of the order passed by this Court on 18th July, 2018.

Learned *amicus curiae* would like to have a look at the Action Taken Report.

List the matter along with the matters relating to amendment of Master Plan on 7th September, 2018.

The Delhi Development Authority and the Special Task Force may file a status report and affidavit. The same may be given to learned *amicus curiae* at least one day in advance.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR