

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(1) I.A. NOS. 2334-2335/2008 AND 2612/2014 (FOR INTERVENTION, DIRECTIONS AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON BEHALF OF SATVEER SINGH AND ORS.)

2) IA NOS. 2658-2659/2014 (FOR INTERVENTION AND MODIFICATION/CLARIFICATION OF COURT'S ORDER DT. 18.3.2004 ON BEHALF OF RISHI PAL AND OTHERS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 30953/2010 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 30954/2010 (XVII)

Date : 29-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ravi Gupta, Adv.

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. R. Bala, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Advocate

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dhritiman Roy, Adv.

Ms. Vijay Lakshmi Menon, Advocate

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bandhyopadhyaya, Adv.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, Advocate

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The fate of these applications will be governed by the judgment of this Court in the case of Kant Enclave matter (IA No.2310/2008 in WP(C) No.4677/1985 etc.)

Applications stand disposed of.

SLP(C) No. 30953/2010, SLP(C) No. 30954/2010

List the special leave petitions in the normal course.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR