

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(In RE.: SEALING ISSUE)

(REPORT NO. 128 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE)

Date : 12-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)(NP)
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate (A.C.)
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Raj Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Saumya Singh, Adv.
Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate
Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.
Mr. Soumo Patil, Adv.

Mr. Suvesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, Advocate
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Saran, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate
Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Report No.128 dated 05.09.2018 filed by the Monitoring Committee

1. Issue of Advance Notice before Sealing

It is stated by learned *amicus curiae* and Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, learned Additional Solicitor General that they have already had a discussion and that some agreed procedure will be finalized within next couple of days.

List this issue on 20th September, 2018.

2. Forest Land and Water Bodies

The Government of Delhi is given two weeks' time to file an affidavit for compliance of the order of this Court dated 7th September, 2018.

List this issue on 3rd October, 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR