

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

In RE.: SEALING ISSUE

(1) IA NOS. 145264 AND 145265/2018  
(APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON B/O AMIT JIDANI AND ANR.)

(2) IA NO. 149100/2018  
(APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O MR. MOHAN LAL SINGLA AND OTHERS)

(3) IA NO. 141629/2018  
(APPEAL AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY REGISTRAR (J-I) ON B/O RAKESH MUNJAL)

Date : 22-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate (A.C.)

Mr. Rishi Raj Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Misha Rohatgi Mohta, Advocate  
Mr. Nikhil Rohatgi, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Virmani, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.

Mr. Anirudhbakhru, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Advocate.

Mr. Abhishek Thakral, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate  
Ms. Rachna Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Chaudhary, Adv.

MCD

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate  
Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Soumo Palit, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.

CPCB

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.  
  
Ms. Garima Prashad, Advocate  
  
Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG  
Mr. R. Bala, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR  
  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate  
  
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv.  
Mr. Joyshree Barman, Adv.  
  
Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate  
Ms. Gauri Goburdhun, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.  
  
Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Gulia, Adv.  
Ms. Rakhi Ray, Advocate.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

(1) IA NOS. 145264 AND 145265/2018

(APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON B/O AMIT JIDANI AND ANR.)

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

The applications have been filed against the show cause notice issued by the NDMC. Learned counsel for the applicant says that a reply to the show cause notice was filed on 01.10.2018.

The NDMC should take a decision on the show cause notice within two weeks from today.

A copy of the application along with other documents should be furnished to Mr. Qadri, learned counsel appearing for NDMC during the course of the day.

List the matter on 12.11.2018.

(2) IA NO. 149100/2018

(APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O MR. MOHAN LAL SINGLA AND OTHERS)

The matter is adjourned to 12.11.2018.

(3) IA NO. 141629/2018

(APPEAL AGAINST ORDER PASSED BY REGISTRAR (J-I) ON B/O RAKESH MUNJAL)

List the matter on 12.11.2018.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR