

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

In RE.: SEALING ISSUE

(1) IA NO. 105251/2018 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O HDFC BANK LTD.)ALONGWITH REPORT NO. 132 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE

(2) IA NO. 124213/2018 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD.)ALONGWITH REPORT NO. 132 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE

Date : 25-10-2018 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate (A.C.)

Mr. Rishi Raj Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Ms. Soumya Jaykaran Singh, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG  
Mr. R. Bala, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate

Ms. Rachna Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhatnagar, Adv.

CPCB

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

HDFC

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Varsha Kriplani, Adv.

Mr. Ateev Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Jagriti Ahuja, Adv.

Kotak Mahindra

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Varsha Kriplani, Adv.

Mr. Ateev Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Jagriti Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali Subzposh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate

Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.

Mr. Soumo Palit, Adv.

Mr. B.L. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv.

Mr. Joyshree Barman, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Advocate

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate

Ms. Gauri Goburdhun, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

#### O R D E R

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, learned senior counsel appearing for NDMC and SDMC says that a decision on the reply to the show cause notices will be taken as soon as possible.

We expect the other Municipal Corporations also to take a decision on the reply to the show cause notices issued to the banks located in basement, if a decision has not already been taken.

A representative of the banks may be heard before an order is passed.

Interim order to continue.

List the matter on 03.12.2018.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR