

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

In RE.: SEALING ISSUE

IA NO. 158060/2018

(APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O BIRD TRAVELS (P) LTD. AND ANR.)

Date : 13-11-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate (A.C.)

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. R. Bala, Adv.

Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali Subzposh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate

Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.

Mr. Soumo Palit, Adv.
Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR
Mr. Prashant Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, Advocate
Ms. Poonam Anand, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate
Ms. Gauri Goburdhun, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amir Singh Pasrich, Adv.
Mr. Kalyan Arambam, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sanewal, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Virender Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Berry, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Advocate

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicant submits that till the matter is taken up for further hearing on 06.12.2018 when other connected matters will be heard, the applicant may be permitted to use the rooms within the building for permissible activities only. They shall not use the open lawns abutting the building for any purpose except as access to the building.

We find this statement to be reasonable to which even the learned *Amicus* has no serious objection as of now.

That position is placed on record. The building in question be de-sealed only for that limited purpose preferably within 24 hours.

List the application 06.12.2018.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR