

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(In RE.: SEALING ISSUE)

(1) IA NO. 105251/2018 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O HDFC BANK LTD.)ALONGWITH REPORT NO. 132 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE

(2) IA NO. 124213/2018 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD.)ALONGWITH REPORT NO. 132 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE

Date : 03-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. Rishi Raj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Singh, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
UOI Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocate
Ms. Rachna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhama, Adv.

DDA	Ms. Garima Prasad, Adv. Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv.
NCT of Delhi	Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate Ms. Gauri Goburdhun, Adv. Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv. Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv. Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv.
MCD	Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv. Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv. Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Yadsva, Adv. Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv. Mr. Soumo Palit, Adv. Mr. Syed Zafar Husain, Adv. Mr. B.C. Santosh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Zaid Ali Subzposh, Adv.
NDMC	Mr. Yoginder Handoo, Adv. Mr. Prashant Bhatnagar, Adv.
CPCB	Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.
105251 & 124212	Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv. Mr. Ateev Mathur, Adv. Ms. Varsha Kirpalani, Adv. Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No decision has been placed on record by NDMC and SDMC.

Two weeks' time is granted to NDMC and SDMC to take a decision and place it on record.

Interim order to continue.

List the applications in the last week of January, 2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(In RE.: SEALING ISSUE)

(3) IA NO. 1699/2018 (APPLN. FOR DE-SEALING ON B/O RAJ GUPTA)

Date : 03-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. Rishi Raj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Singh, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UOI

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocate
Ms. Rachna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhama, Adv.

DDA

	Ms. Garima Prasad, Adv. Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv.
NCT of Delhi	Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate Ms. Gauri Goburdhun, Adv. Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv. Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv. Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv.
MCD	Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv. Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv. Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv. Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv. Mr. Soumo Palit, Adv. Mr. Syed Zafar Husain, Adv. Mr. B.C. Santosh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Zaid Ali Subzposh, Adv.
NDMC	Mr. Yoginder Handoo, Adv. Mr. Prashant Bhatnagar, Adv.
CPCB	Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.
1699	Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv. Mr. Shri Venkatesh, Adv. Mr. Vikas Maini, Adv. Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Adv. Mr. Samunth Kashyap, Adv. Ms. Amita Gupta, Advocate Ms. Neha Tyagi, Adv. Mr. Aayush Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A status report has been filed on behalf of the respondent - SDMC in respect of Shop No.27, Defence Colony Market, New Delhi.

A copy of the status report should be handed over to learned counsel for the applicant (RAJ GUPTA).

SDMC should also file a response to the additional affidavit filed by Mr. Raj Gupta on 12th November, 2018.

List the application in the last week of January,
2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(In RE.: SEALING ISSUE)

(4) IA NOS. 50339 AND 50336/2018 (APPLNS. FOR PERMISSION AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION SINGLE STOREY, VIJAY NAGAR ALONGWITH REPORT NO. 139 OF THE MONITORING COMMITTEE)

Date : 03-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. Rishi Raj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Singh, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UOI

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocate
Ms. Rachna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhama, Adv.

DDA
 Ms. Garima Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv.

NCT of Delhi
 Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate
 Ms. Gauri Goburdhun, Adv.
 Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.
 Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.
 Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv.

MCD
 Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate
 Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Yadsva, Adv.
 Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.
 Mr. Soumo Palit, Adv.
 Mr. Syed Zafar Husain, Adv.
 Mr. B.C. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Zaid Ali Subzposh, Adv.

NDMC
 Mr. Yoginder Handoo, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Bhatnagar, Adv.

CPCB
 Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

50336&50339
 Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Advocate

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Learned counsel NDMC says that he wants to file a
 reply.

Reply be filed within three weeks.

List the applications after four weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
 AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
 ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(In RE.: SEALING ISSUE)

(5) IA NO. 132132/2018 (APPLNS. FOR INTERVENTION AND DIRECTIONS ON
B/O CORRUPTION REMOVAL SOCIETY)

Date : 03-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. Rishi Raj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Singh, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UOI

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocate
Ms. Rachna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhama, Adv.

DDA

	Ms. Garima Prasad, Adv. Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv.
NCT of Delhi	Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate Ms. Gauri Goburdhun, Adv. Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv. Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv. Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv.
MCD	Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv. Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv. Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv. Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv. Mr. Soumo Palit, Adv. Mr. Syed Zafar Husain, Adv. Mr. B.C. Santosh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Zaid Ali Subzposh, Adv.
NDMC	Mr. Yoginder Handoo, Adv. Mr. Prashant Bhatnagar, Adv.
CPCB	Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.
132132	Mr. Abhas Kumar, Advocate.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 8th October, 2018, we had noted that the applicant has made an allegation that in spite of complaint having been made to the Special Task Force in July, 2018, no action has been taken nor there has been any acknowledgement of the complaint made by the applicant.

Even today, there is no response from the Special Task Force.

Accordingly, the Vice-Chairman, Delhi Development Authority in his capacity as Chairman of the Special Task Force should be present in Court on 5th December, 2018 to tell us what is going on.

List the application on 5th December, 2018 along with the report of the Action Taken on the recommendation of Special Task Force filed on 29th November, 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(In RE.: SEALING ISSUE)

(6) IA NO. 109158/2018(APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O FORUM OF MCD ENGINEERS)

Date : 03-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. Rishi Raj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Singh, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UOI

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocate
Ms. Rachna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhama, Adv.

DDA	Ms. Garima Prasad, Adv. Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv.
NCT of Delhi	Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate Ms. Gauri Goburdhun, Adv. Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv. Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv. Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv.
MCD	Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv. Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv. Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Yadsva, Adv. Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv. Mr. Soumo Palit, Adv. Mr. Syed Zafar Husain, Adv. Mr. B.C. Santosh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Zaid Ali Subzposh, Adv.
NDMC	Mr. Yoginder Handoo, Adv. Mr. Prashant Bhatnagar, Adv.
CPCB	Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.
109158	Mr. Jasmeet Singh, Advocate Mr. Hemant Jain, Adv. Mr. Naman Joshi, Adv. Mr. Saif Ali, Adv. Mr. Divjot Singh Bhatia, Adv. Mr. Ruhsheet J. Saluja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of order dated 3rd October, 2018, learned counsel for the applicant should bring tomorrow (4th December, 2018) a list of cases in which the police has not taken any action.

List the application on 4th December, 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(In RE.: SEALING ISSUE)

(FOLLOWING IAS ARE LISTED ONLY FOR FORMAL DISPOSAL)

IA NOS. 23118/2006, 22738/2006, 23416/2006, 25951/2006, 26183/2006, 26588/2006, 26594/2006, 27210/2006, 27241/2006, 27564/2006, 27827/2006, 34505/2006, 27241/2006, 27564/2006, 27827/2006, 34505/2006, 1965/2006, 1966/2006, 2005/2006, 2009/2006, 2001/2006, 1999/2006, 2002/2006, 2021/2006, 2022/2006, 2024/2006, 73536/2006, 77667/2006, 1979/2006, 1957/2006, 428/2007, 313/2007, 775/2007, 1056/2007, 428/2007, 313/2007, 2032/2007, 1355/2007, 3133/2007, 2040/2007, 2041/2007, 3377/2007, 5303/2007, 6534/2007, 6896/2007, 7111/2007, 6864/2007, 2043/2007, 7461/2007, 7642/2007, 9682/2007, 9684/2007, 2052/2007, 9951/2007, 10521/2007, 10682/2007, 2059/2007, 2060/2007, 12108/2007, 12947/2007, 2061/2007, 2062/2007, 14556/2007, 14856/2007, 15207/2007, 32522/2007, 33196/2007, 33533/2007, 33543/2007, 34367/2007, 34329/2007, 34334/2007, 34458/2007, 34678/2007, 34785/2007, 35230/2007, 36042/2007, 36990/2007, 38088/2007, 38958/2007, 39014/2007, 39018/2007, 38956/2007, 39801/2007, 39804/2007, 39809/2007, 41299/2007, 41577/2007, 41555/2007, 41992/2007, 42229/2007, 42512/2007, 42592/2007, 43239/2007, 44098/2007, 44230/2007, 44253/2007, 44668/2007, 45137/2007, 2021/2007, 46796/2007, 46800/2007, 46808/2007, 47143/2007, 47107/2007, 47003/2007, 49617/2007, 51400/2007, 51426/2007, 52452/2007, 52495/2007, 52501/2007, 52505/2007, 2730/2007, 52958/2007, 53304/2007, 53438/2007, 54194/2007, 54890/2007, 56178/2007, 55907/2007, 55809/2007, 56565/2007, 57146/2007, 57618/2007, 57951/2007, 58910/2007, 59519/2007, 59521/2007, 59674/2007, 60394/2007, 60396/2007, 60139/2007, 61147/2007, 61296/2007, 61526/2007, 64075/2007, 64136/2007, 64938/2007, 66203/2007, 67292/2007, 67343/2007, 68872/2007, 70544/2007, 71767/2007, 71808/2007, 72329/2007, 72391/2007, 71926/2007, 72337/2007, 73291/2007, 73080/2007, 73760/2007, 73578/2007, 73759/2007, 73399/2007, 74107/2007, 75364/2007, 2200/2007, 75981/2007, 76092/2007, 76275/2007, 77220/2007, 2204/2007, 2203/2007, 80153/2007, 80525/2007, 80771/2007, 80446/2007, 81951/2007, 81820/2007, 2205/2007, 82886/2007, 82874/2007, 83153/2007, 83059/2007, 84521/2007, 84789/2007, 87170/2007, 2065/2007, 2064/2007, 18015/2007, 19212/2007, 2065/2007, 20631/2007, 2066/2007, 2070/2007, 2031/2007, 918/2008, 1758/2008, 4486/2008, 4434/2008, 4938/2008, 2222/2008,

5628/2008, 6436/2008, 7909/2008, 9297/2008, 9540/2008, 9956/2008,
10726/2008, 2227/2008, 2228/2008, 2229/2008, 2231/2008, 2232/2008,
11647/2008, 11718/2008, 12159/2008, 12418/2008, 12420/2008,
12426/2008, 12432/2008, 13133/2008, 13380/2008, 13382/2008,
13483/2008, 13487/2008, 13489/2008, 13493/2008, 2238/2008,
2239/2008, 2240/2008, 2241/2008, 2242/2008, 2243/2008, 2244/2008,
2245/2008, 2246/2008, 2247/2008, 15859/2008, 6897/2008,
17648/2008, 19301/2008 19844/2008, 2262/2008, 21817/2008,
21818/2008, 22172/2008, 23595/2008, 25136/2008, 25696/2008,
25422/2008, 25423/2008, 26977/2008, 27605/2008, 28143/2008,
28306/2008, 28547/2008, 28923/2008, 28970/2008, 29383/2008,
30518/2008, 30518/2008, 31372/2008, 31375/2008, 32168/2008,
35424/2008, 36056/2008, 37789/2008, 39055/2008, 40399/2008,
40359/2008, 41187/2008, 41895/2008, 41830/2008, 41833/2008,
42483/2008, 42933/2008, 2286/2008, 2287/2008, 2288/2008,
43368/2008, 43654/2008, 43912/2008, 43913/2008, 44185/2008,
44283/2008, 44492/2008, 44485/2008, 44813/2008, 44658/2008,
44966/2008, 45064/2008, 45044/2008, 45168/2008, 2292/2008,
45378/2008, 2301/2008, 2302/2008, 45826/2008, 45828/2008,
10888/2009, 10770/2009, 11348/2009, 11348/2009, 10888/2009,
10770/2009, 11348/2009, 47132/2008, 48198/2008, 49557/2008,
50120/2008, 51005/2008, 51240/2008, 51271/2008, 51343/2008,
54023/2008, 56560/2008, 57301/2008, 58766/2008, 58725/2008,
58579/2008, 60610/2008, 60995/2008, 60973/2008, 61125/2008,
61748/2008, 61914/2008, 65197/2008, 65199/2008, 65201/2008,
65202/2008, 65563/2008, 65398/2008, 66432/2008, 67618/2008,
68116/2008, 2339/2008, 2340/2008, 70020/2008, 2341/2008, 2342/2008,
2343/2008, 2344/2008, 2345/2008, 2346/2008, 2347/2008, 2348/2008,
74292/2008, 74881/2008, 74623/2008, 76296/2008, 76296/2008,
76680/2008, 76682/2008, 77225/2008, 77464/2008, 77563/2008,
78501/2008, 2358/2008, 2359/2008, 87095/2008, 2362/2008, 2363/2008,
87917/2008, 90389/2008, 2367/2008, 2368/2008, 164/2009, 169/2009,
2370/2009, 2371/2009, 9778/2009, 9551/2009, 10477/2009,
10631/2009, 12356/2009, 12173/2009, 13613/2009, 16414/2009,
16078/2009, 17473/2009, 19170/2009, 2391/2009, 19614/2009,
19746/2009, 20976/2009, 22718/2009, 24660/2009, 25179/2009,
25602/2009, 25616/2009, 2396/2009, 2397/2009, 27017/2009,
27360/2009, 27277/2009, 27886/2009, 27916/2009, 27917/2009, 2402/2009,
2403/2009, 2404/2009, 30014/2009, 2405/2009, 2406/2009, 34174/2009,
34230/2009, 37435/2009, 38276/2009, 38954/2009, 42093/2009,
43096/2009, 2413/2009, 45429/2009, 47966/2009, 48639/2009,
48639/2009, 49255/2009, 49256/2009, 49254/2009, 49630/2009,
49630/2009, 49278/2009, 50489/2009, 2424/2009, 51634/2009,
52255/2009, 52255/2009, 52380/2009, 54564/2009, 55975/2009,
57954/2009, 58422/2009, 2430/2009, 59971/2009, 59971/2009,
64556/2009, 67592/2009, 69430/2009, 2433/2009, 72299/2009,
72062/2009, 74155/2009, 74551/2009, 74916/2009, 76955/2009,
77440/2009, 77194/2009, 79488/2009, 79919/2009, 2439/2009,
2440/2009, 2442/2009, 2435/2009, 2436/2009, 90398/2009, 93244/2009,
93797/2009, 96293/2009, 2449/2009, 97877/2009, 519/2010, 5512/2010,
12676/2010, 12680/2010, 13197/2010, 13247/2010, 15288/2010,
23369/2010, 2456/2010, 2457/2010, 30757/2010, 31832/2010,
32254/2010, 32262/2010, 32268/2010, 32670/2010, 32673/2010,

34091/2010, 36705/2010, 36705/2010, 37047/2010, 39433/2010,
41101/2010, 41041/2010, 41041/2010, 42960/2010, 46939/2010,
46939/2010, 46967/2010, 51935/2010, 67059/2010, 71772/2010,
2479/2010, 2480/2010, 2481/2010, 76017/2010, 76359/2010,
79857/2010, 79863/2010, 79888/2010, 80612/2010, 2484/2010,
82780/2010, 83318/2010, 2489/2010, 2490/2010, 92116/2010, 2493/2011,
4483/2011, 4483/2011, 5447/2011, 2494/2011, 2495/2011, 13433/2011,
21918/2011, 30023/2011, 35337/2011, 35337/2011, 2500/2011,
38132/2011, 41816/2011, 41590/2011, 45026/2011, 45026/2011,
45032/2011, 46614/2011, 48000/2011, 49234/2011, 50231/2011,
52524/2011, 52758/2011, 53847/2011, 54606/2011, 54889/2011,
54890/2011, 56121/2011, 56759/2011, 56883/2011, 56887/2011,
57513/2011, 57140/2011, 60046/2011, 60053/2011, 60054/2011, 60315/2011,
60317/2011, 61022/2011, 61103/2011, 61439/2011, 61439/2011,
61442/2011, 61442/2011, 62265/2011, 63869/2011, 64432/2011,
2518/2011, 2519/2011, 2520/2011, 2521/2011, 2524/2011, 2527/2011,
74578/2011, 75229/2011, 75234/2011, 75237/2011, 78296/2011,
2529/2011, 2530/2011, 82333/2011, 94661/2011, 101528/2011,
101538/2011, 101635/2011, 101638/2011, 2531/2011, 2534/2011,
102524/2011, 102160/2011, 102072/2011, 102946/2011, 103809/2011,
2536/2011, 104175/2011, 104179/2011, 104411/2011,
104717/2011, 105171/2011, 105171/2011, 105518/2011, 106099/2011,
106355/2011, 106353/2011, 106619/2011, 109881/2011, 2544/2011,
110810/2011, 122/2012, 4633/2012, 11877/2012, 22441/2012,
22380/2012, 22380/2012, 24882/2012, 26499/2012, 26504/2012,
31334/2012, 2555/2012, 46452/2012, 58475/2012, 59221/2012,
59916/2012, 59918/2012, 2558/2012, 64757/2012, 65182/2012,
69933/2012, 69931/2012, 74613/2012, 77643/2012, 77629/2012,
85957/2012, 113615/2012, 86389/2012, 86640/2012, 89493/2012,
96208/2012, 2567/2012, 105428/2012, 106694/2012, 106704/2012,
13431/2013, 13431/2013, 13709/2013, 13709/2013, 4490/2013,
9594/2013, 21225/2013, 23709/2013, 26304/2013, 26855/2013,
28080/2013, 28722/2013, 37447/2013, 48136/2013, 49111/2013,
69864/2013, 70562/2013, 76479/2013, 81871/2013, 117340/2013,
122074/2013, 122074/2013, 4942/2014, 11234/2014, 27232/2014,
28267/2014, 28267/2014, 33804/2014, 33804/2014, 37487/2014,
37487/2014, 37947/2014, 37949/2014, 37947/2014, 37949/2014,
39989/2014, 39990/2014, 39991/2014, 40000/2014, 40006/2014,
39989/2014, 39990/2014, 39991/2014, 40000/2014, 40006/2014,
42199/2014, 42199/2014, 42470/2014, 42470/2014, 42470/2014,
42470/2014, 43643/2014, 43643/2014, 50391/2014, 56647/2014,
58227/2014, 58230/2014, 58227/2014, 58230/2014, 69675/2014,
69675/2014, 73131/2014, 73105/2014, 73131/2014, 73105/2014,
2689/2015, 47476/2017, 109155/2018, 123289/2018, 123291/2018

Date : 03-12-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate (A.C.)
 Mr. Rishi Raj Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
 Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
 Ms. Soumya Singh, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UOI

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
 Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
 Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
 Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.
 Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
 Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
 Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocate
 Ms. Rachna Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Dhama, Adv.

DDA

Ms. Garima Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv.

NCT of Delhi

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate
 Ms. Gauri Goburdhun, Adv.
 Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

 Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.
 Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv.

MCD

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate
 Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Yadsva, Adv.
 Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.
 Mr. Soumo Palit, Adv.
 Mr. Syed Zafar Husain, Adv.
 Mr. B.C. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Zaid Ali Subzposh, Adv.

NDMC

Mr. Yoginder Handoo, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Bhatnagar, Adv.

CPCB

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These applications are infructuous.

Accordingly, these applications are disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR