

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(In RE.: SEALING ISSUE)

IA NO. 109158/2018(APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O FORUM OF MCD ENGINEERS)

Date : 04-12-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. Rishi Raj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Singh, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UOI

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocate
Ms. Rachna Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhama, Adv.

DDA	Ms. Garima Prasad, Adv. Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv.
NCT of Delhi	Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate Ms. Gauri Goburdhun, Adv. Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv. Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv. Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv. Ms. Mahima M. Shroff, Adv.
MCD	Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv. Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv. Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Yadsva, Adv. Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv. Mr. Soumo Palit, Adv. Mr. Syed Zafar Husain, Adv. Mr. B.C. Santosh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Zaid Ali Subzposh, Adv.
NDMC	Mr. Yoginder Handoo, Adv. Mr. Prashant Bhatnagar, Adv.
CPCB	Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.
109158	Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv. Mr. Jasmeet Singh, Advocate Mr. Hemant Jain, Adv. Mr. Naman Joshi, Adv. Mr. Saif Ali, Adv. Mr. Divjot Singh Bhatia, Adv. Mr. Ruhsheet J. Saluja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application is dismissed.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR