

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

In RE.: SEALING ISSUE

(1) REPORT NO. 141 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE

(2) REPORT NO. 143 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE

Date : 10-12-2018 These Reports were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate (A.C.)

Mr. Rishi Raj Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Ms. Saumya Singh, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. R. Bala, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate

Ms. Rachna Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Chaudhary, Adv.

MCD
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali Subzposh, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate
Mr. Syed Zafar Husain, Adv.
Mr. B.C. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Advocate
Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate
Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.
Ms. Gauri Goburdhun, Adv.

CPCB
Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

NDMC
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yoginder Handoo, Adv.
Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.
Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Report No. 141

Pursuant to our order dated 06.12.2018, a meeting was held by the Chairman, New Delhi Municipal Council along with Mr. K.J. Rao, Member of the Monitoring Committee. The meeting was held on 07.12.2018 and some decisions were taken with regard to salaries and allowances of employees posted with the Monitoring Committee. One important decision has been placed through a Note of Submissions on behalf of New Delhi Municipal Council and is in the form of Office Order dated 07.12.2018. The submissions and Office Order are taken on record.

Report No. 141 stands disposed of.

In the event of difficulty being faced by the Monitoring

Committee, the learned *Amicus* may move an appropriate application or approach the Chairman, NDMC.

Report No. 143

In view of our discussion with the Chairman, Special Task Force on 05.12.2018, no further orders are required to be passed on this report for the time being.

Report No. 143 stands disposed of.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR