

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.4

CORRECTED
SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IN RE. SEALING ISSUE

(1) REPORT NO. 128 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE

(2) IA NOS. 50339, 50336/2018, 178768/2018 AND 4920/2019 (APPLNS. FOR PERMISSION, DIRECTIONS, PERMISSION TO BRING ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON RECORD AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION SINGLE STOREY, VIJAY NAGAR ALONGWITH REPORT NO. 139 OF THE MONITORING COMMITTEE)

(3) IA NOS. 9387/2018, 9402/2018, 9410/2018, 9423/2018, 9427/2018, 9432/2018, 9435/2018, 9441/2018, 9447/2018, 9458/2018, 9462/2018, 9470/2018, 9480/2018, 9490/2018, 9499/2018, 9509/2018, 9514/2018, 9519/2018, 9529/2018, 9534/2018, 9538/2018, 9542/2018, 9546/2018, 9553/2018, 9561/2018, 9563/2018, 9567/2018, 9574/2018, 9586/2018, 9591/2018, 9645/2018, 9664/2018, 9675/2018, 9687/2018, 9695/2018, 9697/2018, 9705/2018, 9712/2018, 9718/2018, 9723/2018, 9771/2018, 9773/2018, 9844/2018, 9852/2018, 9856/2018, 9860/2018, 9863/2018, 9869/2018 (APPLNS. FOR SEEKING ISSUANCE OF DIRECTIONS TO SDMC/MONITORING COMMITTEE TO DE-SEAL PREMISES)
IN W.P. (C) NO. 4677/1985

Date : 18-01-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For the parties

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.) (N.P.)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)

Mr. Rishi Raj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate (A.C.) (N.P.)

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. S. Sen, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
Mr. Zail Ali Subzposh, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocate

Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG
Ms. Garima Prashad, Advocate
Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv.
R. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Sharma, Adv.
Saniya Scott, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate
Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.
Mr. Soumo Palit, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurva Yadva, Adv.

Mr. Yoginder Handoo, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Advocate
Ms. Gauri Goburdhan, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Advocate.

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Advocate
Ms. Riya Seth, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chandiok, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, Advocate
Ms. Mohika Jain, Adv.
Mr. Praygan Mishra, Adv.
Dr. Shesh Mani Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Mahima Kalucha, Adv.
Mr. Maneesh Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.
Ms. Bhawana Duhoon, Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Kr. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Arti Anupriya, Adv.

UPON hearing the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18.02.2019.

Reply, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

Issue notice in I.A. No.4920/2019.

Let reply to the I.A., if any, be filed by the concerned parties, within three weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER