

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(In RE.: SEALING ISSUE(1) IA NOS. 2069-2069A (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS)(2) IA NO. 2180 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS)(3) IA NOS. 2181-2182 (APPLNS. FOR QUASHMENT OF ORDINANCE DT. 15.9.2007 AND IMPLEADMENT)(4) IA NO. 2256 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS)(5) IA NO. 2331 (APPLN. FOR CHALLENGING THE NOTIFICATIONS DT. 16.6.2008 AND 12.8.2008)(6) IA NO. 2441 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS)(7) REPORT NO. 134 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE IN W.P. (C) NO. 4677/1985 "ONLY" ARE LISTED.&quot;ONLY&quot;; NAMES OF FOLLOWING ADVOCATES MAY BE TREATED TO HAVE BEEN SHOWN IN THE LIST MR. RANJIT KUMAR, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.) MR. A.D.N. RAO, ADVOCATE (A.C.) MS. ANITHA SHENOY, ADVOCATE (A.C.) PETITIONER-IN-PERSON MR. B.V. BALRAM DAS, ADVOCATE MR. PRAVEEN SWARUP, ADVOCATE MS. GARIMA PRASHAD, ADVOCATE MS. ANIL KATIYAR, ADVOCATE MR. D.N. GOBURDHUN, ADVOCATE)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 144/2009 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 212/2008 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 266/2006 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 263/2006 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 229/2008 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 264/2006 (PIL-W)

SLP(C) No. 10599/2007 (XIV)

W.P.(C) No. 450/2006 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 464/2006 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 470/2006 (PIL-W)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 14752-14753/2012 (XIV)

W.P.(C) No. 569/2006 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 563/2006 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 610/2006 (PIL-W)

Date : 08-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Counsel for the  
parties

Mr. A. N. S. Nadkarni, ASG  
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. A. K. Kaul, Adv.  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs. Subhasni Sen, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. G. S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Giri, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurva Yadava, Adv.  
Mr. Zaid Ali Subzposh, Adv.  
Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Soumo Palit, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. D. N. Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Raj Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.  
Ms. Soumya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.  
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.  
Mr. S. Salvador Rebello, Adv.  
Mr. N. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.

Mr. H. D. Thanvi, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Thanvi, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Mr. J. M. Kalia, Adv.  
Mr. Ravinder Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Mohan Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Arti Anupriya, Adv.  
Ms. Bhavana, Adv.  
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Yoginder Handoo, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.  
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Dilip Daga, Adv.  
Mr. Zal Andhyarujina, Adv.  
Ms. Gunjan Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. Iqram Govind Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG  
Ms. Garima Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. G. S. Oberoi, Adv.  
Ms. Rhea Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Navjot Neelam, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bansal, Adv.

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR  
Ms. Gauri Goburdhan, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.  
Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.

Mr. Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. J. P. Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kant Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Hari Shankar Saran, Adv.  
Mr. Braham Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Bidhudi, Adv.

#### Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR  
Ms. Purna Mehta, AOR

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR  
Mr. T. L. Garg, AOR  
Mr. Avinash Kr. Lakhanpal, AOR  
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR  
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR  
Mr. Md. Farman, AOR  
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Satish Aggarwal, AOR  
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR  
Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR  
Mr. Sanjeev Anand, AOR  
Mr. Pravir Choudhary, AOR  
Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR  
Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR  
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR  
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR  
Mr. Tarun Johri, AOR  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, AOR  
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR  
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR  
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR  
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR  
Mrs. Amita Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR  
Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, AOR  
Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR  
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR  
Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR  
Mr. Harsh V. Surana, AOR  
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR  
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR  
Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.Nos. 2069-2069A, 2180, 2181-2182, 2256, 2331, 2441 and IA No. 43487 of 2018 in W.P.(C) No. 4677/1985 and W.P.(C) Nos. 263, 264, 266, 450, 464, 470, 563, 569, 610 of 2006, 212, 229 of 2008 and 144/2009

It is submitted that the matter with respect to the Master Plan is required to be heard at length. It cannot be concluded on a miscellaneous day. It may take several days to argue and, therefore, a prayer has been made to list the matter on a non-misc. day.

List the matter concerning the Delhi Master Plan and other connected matters for hearing on 12.03.2019 at 02.00 PM.

IN RE : POLICY REGARDING MANAGEMENT OF MOTELS/FARM HOUSES

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, learned counsel appearing for the NCT of Delhi, has submitted that the policy shall be placed on record before the next date of hearing.

Let the policy be placed on record before the next date of hearing.

Report No. 134

Let compliance of the order dated 14.01.2019 be made forthwith.

List in the last week of March, 2019 along with policy regarding management of Motels/Farm Houses.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER