

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IN RE: SEALING ISSUE

(1) REPORT NO. 144 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE

(2) IA NOS. 21344 AND 21346 OF 2018 (APPLNS. FOR IMLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF PALAM EXTENSION MAIN MARKET WELFARE ASSOCIATION)

(3) REPORT NO. 128 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE

(4) IA NOS. 50339, 50336/2018, 178768/2018 AND 4920/2019 (APPLNS. FOR PERMISSION, DIRECTIONS, PERMISSION TO BRING ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON RECORD AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION SINGLE STOREY, VIJAY NAGAR ALONGWITH REPORT NO. 139 OF THE MONITORING COMMITTEE)

(5) 179279 AND 179280/2018 (APPLNS. FOR INTERVENTION AND DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF AMARNATH SAHANI AND ORS.)

(6) IA NOS. 9387/2018, 9402/2018, 9410/2018, 9423/2018, 9427/2018, 9432/2018, 9435/2018, 9441/2018, 9447/2018, 9458/2018, 9462/2018, 9470/2018, 9480/2018, 9490/2018, 9499/2018, 9509/2018, 9514/2018, 9519/2018, 9529/2018, 9534/2018, 9538/2018, 9542/2018, 9546/2018, 9553/2018, 9561/2018, 9563/2018, 9567/2018, 9574/2018, 9586/2018, 9591/2018, 9645/2018, 9664/2018, 9675/2018, 9687/2018, 9695/2018, 9697/2018, 9705/2018, 9712/2018, 9718/2018, 9723/2018, 9771/2018, 9773/2018, 9844/2018, 9852/2018, 9856/2018, 9860/2018, 9863/2018, 9869/2018 (APPLNS. FOR SEEKING ISSUANCE OF DIRECTIONS TO SDMC/MONITORING COMMITTEE TO DE-SEAL PREMISES)

(7) IA NO. 105251/2018 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O HDFC BANK LTD.)ALONGWITH REPORT NO. 132 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE

(8) IA NO. 124213/2018 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD.)ALONGWITH REPORT NO. 132 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE

(9) IA NO. 1699/2018 (APPLN. FOR DE-SEALING ON B/O RAJ GUPTA)

(10) IA NOS. 158060/2018 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O BIRD TRAVELS (P) LTD. AND ANR. ALONGWITH REPORT NOS. 137 AND 138 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE)

AND

I.A. NO.29126/2019 (APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS)

(11) REPORT NO. 145 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE

(12) STATUS OF GROUND WATERIN W.P. (C) NO. 4677/1985

Date : 25-02-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA**

Counsel for parties

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.) (N.P.)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.) (N.P.)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate (A.C.)

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.

Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kr. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. R. Bala, Adv.

Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.

Mr. Soumo Palit, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurva Yadva, Adv.

Mr. Syed Zafar Husain, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali Subzposh, Adv.

Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Pravin Swaroop, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Jagriti Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Ateev Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amir Singh Pasrich, Adv.

Mr. Kalyan Arambam, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Virender Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Berry, Adv.

Mr. Avik Chakravarty, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, Advocate

Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jasmeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saif Ali, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ruhsheet J. Saluja, Adv.
Mr. Divjot S. Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Mr. V. Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Shikhar Kacker, Adv.

Mr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. D.K. Devesh, Adv.
Mr. Shailya Nanda Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate

Ms. Garima Prashad, Advocate
Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv.
Ms. Navjoot Nellem, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bansal, Adv.

MR. D.N. GOBURDHUN, ADVOCATE
Ms. Gauri Goburdhun, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocate

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Advocate

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Advocate

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Pragyan Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Nohika Jai, Adv.
Mr. Jajeev Kumar Jhai, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate

Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Lenin Raj K., Adv.
Ms. Amita Gupta, AOR

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chandiok, Adv.

Ms. Riya Seth, Adv.

Mr. Yoginder Handoo, Advocate

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Advocate

Mr. Madhushudan, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Marwah, Advocate

Mr. B.K. Satija, Advocate

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Advocate

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 08.03.2019.

Ref: 22-A Janpath (WPC No.6943 of 2015 - M/s. Idea Estate Pvt. Ltd. V. NDMC)

It is stated by the learned counsel that Mrs. Santosh Passi has passed away.

Statement of the learned counsel is recorded.

In view of the above, in the order dated 14.01.2019 the words "Mrs. Santosh Passi, owner of M/s Idea Estate Pvt. Ltd.," be corrected as "Kundan Lal Gugnani, Director, M/s. Idea Estate Pvt. Ltd."

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER