

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No.4677/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(1) STATUS OF GROUND WATER

(2) REPORT NOS. 148 AND 149 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE

(3) IN RE: KANT ENCLAVE MATTERS(DISPOSED OF) (LISTED ONLY FOR COMPLIANCE OF THE DIRECTIONS PASSED BY THIS HON'BLE COURT VIDE JUDGMENT/ORDER DATED 11.9.2018 AND 01.03.2019)

(i) IA NO. 46450/2019 (APPLN. FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING UNDERTAKING ON BEHALF OF BRIG. M.B. ANAND)

(ii) IA NO. 54754/2019 (APPLN. FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING UNDERTAKING ON BEHALF OF SMT. UMA SETH AND ORS.)

(iii) IA NO. 54780/2019 (APPLN. FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING UNDERTAKING ON BEHALF OF KAMLESH DEVI)

(iv) IA NO. 54781/2019 (APPLN. FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING UNDERTAKING ON BEHALF OF DR. DINESH KUMAR)

(v) IA NO. 49904/2019 (APPLN. FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING UNDERTAKING ON BEHALF OF INDU SONI) IN W.P. (C) NO. 4677/1985

Date : 08-04-2019 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Raj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.
Ms. Soumya Singh, Adv.

Counsel for the parties:-

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, Adv.

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Pinaki Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Salvador Santosh Rebello, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal S., Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh C. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Jaladhar Das, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.
Mr. Soumo Palit, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pravin Swaroop, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali Subzposh, Adv.
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pravin Swaroop, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali Subzposh, Adv.
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Ms. Gauri Goburdhan, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Yoginder Handoo, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.
Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Reepak Kansal, Adv.
Mr. G. Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Pravir Chowdhary, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv

Mr. Dinesh C. Pandey, Adv

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv

Mr. Anand Mishra, Adv

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv

Mr. T.V. George, Adv

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv

Mr. Santosh Mishra, Adv

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, Adv

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

(1) STATUS OF GROUND WATER

A copy of the Report has been handed over to Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel and Mr. A.D.N. Rao, learned counsel, Amicus Curiae in this matter, in the Court today.

List in the first week of May, 2019.

(2) REPORT NOS. 148 AND 149 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE

Report No.148

Let response to Report No.148 be filed within three weeks.

List in the first week of May, 2019.

REPORT NO.149

Issue notice to the following owners:

1. Mr. S.S. Aggarwal
M/s Karnu Properties (P) Ltd.,
4228, Bahutali Street,
Paras Dairy, Delhi
(Farm House No.A-12, Green Avenue)
2. Surender Singh Atwal
S/o Sh. Gurvachan Singh Atwal & Sh. Ranjit Singh Atwal
R/o A-18, Niti Bagh, New Delhi.
3. Naresh Kumar, Rajesh Kumar
S/o Dhanpat Rai,
R/o 23, South Extention-II
New Delhi.
4. Sh. Kartar Singh,
S/o Sh. Sucha Singh
R/o C-18, SDA,
New Delhi.
5. Smt. Raj Kharbanda,
W/o Ashok Kharbanda,
R/o S-182, Greater Kailash-I,
New Delhi
6. Sh. Gurmeet Singh Grover,
S/o Sh. Gurmukh Grover
R/o C/204, G.K.-I
New Delhi
7. Manmeet Kaur W/o Charanjeet Singh Chawla and
Mr. Charanjeet Singh Chawla
S/o Sh. Narender Singh,
R/o B-6/21, Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi
8. Sh. Sumit Sahani S/o Ravi Sahani, &
Smt. Ridhima Sahani
W/o Sumit Sahani,
R/o 1276, Sec-D-1, Vasant Kunj,
New Delhi.
9. Nitin Arora
S/o Arjun Dev
R/o D-35, Panchsheel Enclave
New Delhi
10. M/s KKH Exim Pvt. Ltd.

& KKH Commercial Pvt. Ltd.
O/o 53E/1531, Gali No.53, Molarband Extn.
New Delhi.

11. Mr. Satish Khosla
Plot No.40, Shanti Kunj, Main Church Road,
Vasant Kunj

List in the first week of May, 2019.

(3) IN RE: KANT ENCLAVE MATTERS(DISPOSED OF)

(LISTED ONLY FOR COMPLIANCE OF THE DIRECTIONS PASSED BY THIS
HON'BLE COURT VIDE JUDGMENT/ORDER DATED 11.9.2018 AND 01.03.2019)

(i) IA NO. 46450/2019 (APPLN. FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
UNDERTAKING ON BEHALF OF BRIG. M.B. ANAND)

(ii) IA NO. 54754/2019 (APPLN. FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
UNDERTAKING ON BEHALF OF SMT. UMA SETH AND ORS.)

(iii) IA NO. 54780/2019 (APPLN. FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
UNDERTAKING ON BEHALF OF KAMLESH DEVI)

(iv) IA NO. 54781/2019 (APPLN. FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
UNDERTAKING ON BEHALF OF DR. DINESH KUMAR)

(v) IA NO. 49904/2019 (APPLN. FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
UNDERTAKING ON BEHALF OF INDU SONI)

Applications for condonation of delay are dismissed.

In case the amount is not deposited by M/s R. Kant & Co. by 12.04.2019, all directors/partners of M/s R. Kant & Co. are directed to be present in the Court on the next date of hearing to face the consequences of non-compliance of the order passed by this Court.

List on 22.04.2019.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER