

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

((1) IA NOS. 171841 AND 171844/2019 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O ANJANA DEVI)

((2) IA NOS. 158420, 158421, 158422 AND 158427/2019 (APPLNS. FOR INTERVENTION, STAY, EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O ABHISHEK YADAV) IN W.P.(C) NO. 4677/1985

Date : 12-04-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Counsel for parties

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. Rishi Raj Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Saumya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Nalin Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Bholra, Adv.
Mr. Archit Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate
Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadva, Adv.
Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.
Mr. Soumo Palit, Adv.
Mr. Zail Ali Subzposh, Adv.
Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.

Ms. Roohina Dua, Adv.
Mr. Cheitanya Madan, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

*

Ms. Misha Rohatgi Mohta, Adv.
(Appearance slip not given)

Petitioner-In-Person

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate

Ms. Garima Prashad, Advocate
Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Mr. Salvador Santosh R., Adv.
Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate
Ms. Gauri Goburdhun, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Advocate (N.P.)

Mr. N.K. Verma, Advocate (N.P.)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**I.A. NOS.60511/2019 & 60518/2019 IN REPORT NO.147,
IA NOS.61593/2019 & 47608/2019**

On being mentioned, the Registry is directed to list Report No.147 and these applications on 16.04.2019.

Let a copy of these applications be furnished to the learned Amicus Curiae.

(1) IA NOS. 171841 AND 171844/2019

Heard learned Amicus Curiae.

Nobody is present for the applicant(s) in these applications. Even otherwise, we have looked into the matter and found that these

applications cannot be entertained within the purview of this petition.

These applications are, accordingly, dismissed.

(2) IA NOS. 158420, 158421, 158422 AND 158427/2019

Nobody is present for the applicant(s) in these applications.
Heard learned Amicus Curiae.

Considered the applications. It is open to the applicant(s) to approach the concerned Authority. As such, we are not inclined to entertain these applications at this juncture.

These applications are, accordingly, dismissed.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER