

**REVISED
COURT NO.4**

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(1) STATUS OF GROUND WATER

(2) REPORT NOS. 148 AND 149 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE

(3) IA NO. 60518/2019 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O VINOD SAHNI AND ANR.)

(4) I.A. NOS. 61593 AND 61594/2019 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON B/O KKH EXIM PVT. LTD. AND ANR.)

Date : 03-05-2019 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. Rishi Raj Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Ms. Archana P. Dave, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Zahib Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.

Ms. Roohina Dua, Adv.
Mr. Cheitanya Madan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.
Mr. Soumo Palit, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Nalin Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Bholā, Adv.
Mr. Archit Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Roohina Dua, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Mazbool, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.
Ms. Gauri Goburdhun, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.
Mr. Archit Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Roohina Dua, Adv.
Mr. Cheitanya Madan, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR
Ms. Purna Mehta, AOR
Mrs. Rekha Pandey, AOR
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. T. L. Garg, AOR
Mr. Avinash Kr. Lakhanpal, AOR
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mr. Md. Farman, AOR
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Satish Aggarwal, AOR
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.
Mr. S. Janani, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Rajani Ohri Lal, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, Adv.
Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Adv.
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.
Karanjawala & Co.
Mr. Jasmeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anand Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.
Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhas Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR
Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR
Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR
 Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
 Mr. Sanjeev Anand, AOR
 Mr. Pravir Choudhary, AOR
 Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR
 Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR
 Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
 Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, AOR
 Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
 Mr. Tarun Johri, AOR
 Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
 Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, AOR
 Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR
 Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
 Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR
 Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
 Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR
 Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
 Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR
 Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
 Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR
 Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR
 Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR
 Mrs. Amita Gupta, AOR
 Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR
 Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, AOR
 Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR
 Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR
 Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR
 Mr. Harsh V. Surana, AOR
 Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR
 M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
 Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR
 Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Reepak Kansal, Adv.
 Mr. Suman Shekhar Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Pravir Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
 Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

(1) STATUS OF GROUND WATER

List in the month of July, 2019.

(2) REPORT NOS. 148 AND 149 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE

Report No.148

List in the month of July, 2019.

Report No.149 &

I.A. NOS. 61593 AND 61594/2019 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON B/O KKH EXIM PVT. LTD. AND ANR.)

List on 06.05.2019.

(3) IA NO. 60518/2019 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O VINOD SAHNI AND ANR.)

List in the month of July, 2019.

Interim order passed by this Court shall continue till that date.

IN RE: KANT ENCLAVE

Let the FDRs be renewed for another six months.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(1) STATUS OF GROUND WATER

(2) REPORT NOS. 148 AND 149 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE

(3) IA NO. 60518/2019 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O VINOD SAHNI AND ANR.)

(4) I.A. NOS. 61593 AND 61594/2019 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON B/O KKH EXIM PVT. LTD. AND ANR.)

Date : 03-05-2019 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. Rishi Raj Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sircar, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Ms. Archana P. Dave, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Zahib Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.
Ms. Roohina Dua, Adv.

Mr. Cheitanya Madan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.

Mr. Soumo Palit, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Nalin Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh Bholra, Adv.

Mr. Archit Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG

Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.

Ms. Roohina Dua, Adv.

Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Mazbool, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.

Ms. Gauri Goburdhun, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Archit Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.

Ms. Roohina Dua, Adv.

Mr. Cheitanya Madan, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR
Ms. Purna Mehta, AOR
Mrs. Rekha Pandey, AOR
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. T. L. Garg, AOR
Mr. Avinash Kr. Lakhanpal, AOR
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mr. Md. Farman, AOR
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Satish Aggarwal, AOR
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.
Mr. S. Janani, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Rajani Ohri Lal, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, Adv.
Mr. O.P. Bhadani, Adv.
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.
Karanjawala & Co.
Mr. Jasmeet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anand Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.
Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhas Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR
Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR
Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Anand, AOR
Mr. Pravir Choudhary, AOR
Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR
Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. Tarun Johri, AOR
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, AOR
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR
Mrs. Amita Gupta, AOR
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR
Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, AOR
Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR
Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR
Mr. Harsh V. Surana, AOR
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Reepak Kansal, Adv.
Mr. Suman Shekhar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Pravir Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

(1) STATUS OF GROUND WATER

List in the month of July, 2019.

(2) REPORT NOS. 148 AND 149 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE

Report No.148

List in the month of July, 2019.

Report No.149 &

I.A. NOS. 61593 AND 61594/2019 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON B/O KKH EXIM PVT. LTD. AND ANR.)

List on 06.05.2019.

(3) IA NO. 60518/2019 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O VINOD SAHNI AND ANR.)

List in the month of July, 2019.

IN RE: KANT ENCLAVE

Let the FDRs be renewed for another six months.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER