

ITEM NO.808

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 79970 of 2019 and I.A.No. 79980 of 2019

in

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-05-2019 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
(VACATION BENCH)

Mentioned by : Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The cases pertaining to the Monitoring Committee in M.C.Mehta case (& batch) shall be listed only after the summer vacation before the Bench comprising Hon'ble Arun Mishra and Deepak Gupta, JJ. and prayer for early listing of the case(s) is rejected.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER