

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IN RE: SEALING ISSUE(1) REPORT NO. 149 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE

(2) I.A. NOS. 61593, 61594 AND 83189/2019 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON B/O KKH EXIM PVT. LTD. AND ANR.)

(3) IA NOS. 47608 AND 75782/2019 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON B/O M/S RAMAYA)

(4) IA NO. 6055/2019 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O SPECIAL TASK FORCE)(

5) REPORT NO. 151 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE

(6) IN RE: RELOCATION OF INDUSTRIES IN DELHI PROGRESS REPORT BY THE MONITORING COMMITTEE APPOINTED BY THIS HON'BLE COURT IN W.P. (C) NO. 4677/1985

Date : 08-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Counsel for parties

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)

Mr. Rishi Raj Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.

Soumya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ambey SACHDEVA, Adv.

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.
Mr. A. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sen, Sr, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Soumo Palit, Adv.
Mr. Harsha Pichara, Adv.
Mr. Madan Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Pant, Adv.
Ms. Roohina Dua, Adv.
Mr. Chaitanya Madan, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Roohina Dua, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Choubey, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate

Ms. Garima Prashad, Advocate
Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bansal, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate
Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocate

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Advocate
Ms. Sanjana Nangia, Adv.
Ms. Natasha Vij, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Roohina Dua, Adv.
Mr. Chaitanya Madan, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Advocate
Ms. Akriti Choubey, Adv.
Mr. Kunwar Aditya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sumant De, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Mehta, Advocate

Mr. Sourav Avarwal, Adv.
Ms. Misha Rohtagi Mohta, Advocate
Mr. Johnson Subba, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Dawar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IN RE: SEALING ISSUE

(1) REPORT NO. 149 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE

Some of the parties have not furnished a copy of their reply to the learned Amicus Curiae. Let a copy of reply/objection to the Report be furnished to the learned Amicus Curiae. Let other parties also furnish their reply/objections to the Report, if any, to the learned Amicus Curiae.

List after three weeks.

(2) I.A. NOS. 61593, 61594 AND 83189/2019 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON B/O KKH EXIM PVT. LTD. AND ANR.)

Fifteen days' time is granted to the Monitoring Committee to comply with the order dated 07.05.2019.

(3) IA NOS. 47608 AND 75782/2019 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON B/O M/S RAMAYA)

Let Report of the Monitoring Committee be filed within three weeks.

(4) IA NO. 6055/2019 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O SPECIAL TASK FORCE)

Learned counsel appearing for the Special Task Force has prayed for two weeks' time to file additional affidavit.

Two weeks' time is granted for filing the additional affidavit.

Response, if any, be filed within ten days thereafter.

List after four weeks.

5) REPORT NO. 151 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE

Let response be filed within seven days.

List on 22.07.2019.

**(6) IN RE: RELOCATION OF INDUSTRIES IN DELHI
PROGRESS REPORT BY THE MONITORING COMMITTEE**

Let the latest status report be filed by the NCT of Delhi, within three weeks from today.

List after three weeks.

**(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER**

**(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER**