

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IN RE: SEALING ISSUE(1) REPORT NO.147 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING  
COMMITTEE

(2) STATUS OF GROUND WATER

(3) REPORT NO.148 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE

(4) IA NO. 60518/2019 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O VINOD SAHNI  
AND ANR.)

Date : 12-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Counsel for parties

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)  
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)  
Mr. Rirhi Raj Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Saumya Singh, Adv.Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG  
Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG  
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.  
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.  
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.  
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur G., Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG

Ms. Garima Prashad, Advocate  
Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv.  
Ms. Saniya Scott, Adv.  
Ms. Rini Basu, Adv.  
Ms. Mrinalini Sengupta, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bansal, Adv.

**Petitioner-In-Person**

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate  
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.  
Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Soumo Palit, Adv.  
Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocate

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Advocate  
Ms. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.  
Ms. Sanjana Nangia, Adv.

Mr. Archit Upadhyay, Advocate

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Aniket Prasoom, Adv.  
Ms. parul Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

(IN RE: SEALING ISSUE(1) REPORT NO.147 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING  
COMMITTEE \_\_\_\_\_

List in the second week of August, 2019.

**(2) STATUS OF GROUND WATER**

List in the second week of August, 2019.

**(3) REPORT NO.148 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE**

In the changed circumstances, no orders are required to be passed on Report No.148. It is, accordingly, disposed of.

**(4) IA NO. 60518/2019 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O VINOD SAHNI AND ANR.)**

As the relief has been given and de-sealing has been ordered by the Monitoring Committee, this application has rendered infructuous.

I.A. No.60518/2019 is, accordingly, dismissed as having become infructuous.

**I.A. NO.79970 & 79980/2019 (APPLICATIONS FOR IMPLEADMENT AND APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)**

These applications are mentioned before this Court today.

As some of the applications in W.P.(C) No.4677/1985 are listed on 15.07.2019, list these applications also on 15.07.2019.

**(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER**

**(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER**