

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IN RE: SEALING ISSUE(1) REPORT NO. 153 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE(2) IA NOS. 158060/2018 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O BIRD TRAVELS (P) LTD. AND ANR. ALONGWITH REPORT NOS. 137, 138, 146 AND 150 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE)(3) IA NOS. 79970 AND 79980/2019 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O SURENDRA KR. AGRAWAL)

Date : 15-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Counsel for parties

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)  
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)  
Mr. Rishi Raj Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Amber Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG  
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.  
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.  
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.  
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Rejesh K. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate  
Ms. Archana P. Dave, Adv.  
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate  
Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Soumo Palit, Adv.  
Mr. Karmendra Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sri Harsha Peechara, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amir Z. Singh Pasrich, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj Berry, Adv.  
Mr. Kalyan Arambam, Adv.  
Mr. Avik Chakraborty, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur, Advocate

**Petitioner-In-Person**

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate

Ms. Garima Prashad, Advocate  
Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv.  
Ms. Navjot Neelam, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bansal, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocate

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Advocate  
Ms. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Alok Gupta, Advocate

Mr. Prashant Bhagwati, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

**IN RE: SEALING ISSUE(1) REPORT NO. 153 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING  
COMMITTEE** \_\_\_\_\_

List on 22.07.2019.

**(2) IA NOS. 158060/2018 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O BIRD TRAVELS  
(P) LTD. AND ANR. ALONGWITH REPORT NOS. 137, 138, 146 AND 150  
SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE)** \_\_\_\_\_

List on 29.07.2019.

**(3) IA NOS. 79970 AND 79980/2019 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O SURENDRA KR. AGRAWAL) \_\_\_\_\_**

Let reply to these applications be filed by the South Delhi Municipal Corporation.

List in the next month.

**(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER**

**(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER**