

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IN RE: SEALING ISSUE(1) IA NOS.118982 AND 118985/2018 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON ON B/O PARDARSHITA PUBLIC WELFARE FOUNDATION)(2) IA NO. 182554/2018 (APPLN. FOR RESTORATION OF IA NOS. 154982 AND 154986/2018 ON B/O PRAVEEN KUMAR) (3) IA NO. 177420/2018 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION)(4) IA NOS. 35420 AND 35421/2019 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O JAWAHAR NANDRAJOG)IN W.P. (C) NO. 4677/1985)

Date : 19-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Counsel for the
parties

MR. RANJIT KUMAR, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)
MS. ANITHA SHENOY, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)
Mr. A. D.N. RAO, ADVOCATE (A.C.)
Mr. Rishi Raj Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. A. N. S. Nadkarni, ASG
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Ghose, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Rebello, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadva, Adv.
Mr. G. S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv.
Mr. Deniel Stone Lyngdoh, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.
Mr. Karmendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Archana Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harsha Peechard, Adv.
Mr. Sumo Palit, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Himindeer Lal, Adv.
Mr. Yaduvinder Lal, Adv.
Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. N. K. Sahu, Adv.
Mr. R. K. Tripathy, Adv.

PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

MR. B.V. BALRAM DAS, ADVOCATE

MR. PRAVEEN SWARUP, ADVOCATE

MS. GARIMA PRASHAD, ADVOCATE

MS. ANIL KATIYAR, ADVOCATE

MR. D.N. GOBURDHUN, ADVOCATE

MR. ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA, ADVOCATE

MR. CHIRAG M. SHROFF, ADVOCATE.
Ms. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. ALOK GUPTA, ADVOCATE
Mr. D. K. Singh, Adv.

MS. RAJANI OHRI LAL, ADVOCATES

MS. SUNITA SHARMA, ADVOCATE

APPLICANT-IN-PERSON

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No. 118982 of 2018 and 118985 of 2018

The application for impleadment is allowed to the extent of intervention. Let the Monitoring Committee examine the complaint in accordance with law and take a decision after hearing the affected parties.

In view of the above, the applications are disposed of.

I.A. No. 182554 of 2018

The applications for intervention and directions are restored to their original numbers. I.A.No. 182554 of 2018 (application for restoration) is disposed of.

Let the Monitoring Committee examine the complaint in accordance with law and take a decision after hearing the affected parties.

In view of the above, the applications for intervention and directions are disposed of.

I.A.No. 177420 of 2018

Issue notice, returnable on 23.08.2019.

Let the Monitoring Committee file its reply within four weeks.

I.A.Nos. 35420 and 35421 of 2019

List on 23.08.2019.

Reply to the application be filed within four weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER