

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IN RE: SEALING ISSUE(1) REPORT NO. 151 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE

(2) REPORT NO. 153 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE

(3) IA NOS. 53466 AND 47002/2019 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O FIGHT FOR RIGHT SOCIAL WELFARE SOCIETY)

(4) IA NOS. 47500 AND 47501/2019 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O PAVIT SINGH)

(5) IA NOS. 67784 AND 58021/2019 (APPLNS. FOR INTERVENTION AND CLARIFICATION OF ORDER DATED 28.1.2019 ON BEHALF OF LSC FEDERATION, DELHI) IN W.P. (C) NO. 4677/1985

Date : 22-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Counsel for parties

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Suhashini Sen, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.

Mr. Anup Ghose, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mrs. Archana P. Dave, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate

Mr. Harsha Pichara, Adv.

Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Karmendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

**Petitioner-In-Person**

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate

Ms. Garima Prashad, Advocate

Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Banal, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate

Mr. Bhavanishankar V. Gadnis, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocate

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Advocate

Ms. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Advocate

Ms. S. Janani, Advocate

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. Nishant, Adv.

Mr. Varun Singh, Adv.

Ms. Nishtha Kumar, Advocate

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

**IN RE: SEALING ISSUE**

**(1) REPORT NO. 151 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE**

Let affidavit be filed by L&DO, during the course of the day.

List on 29.07.2019.

In the meantime, Monitoring Committee will file its reply.

**(2) REPORT NO. 153 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE**

List on 30.08.2019.

**(3) IA NOS. 53466 AND 47002/2019 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O FIGHT FOR RIGHT SOCIAL WELFARE SOCIETY)**

These applications are disposed of with the liberty to the applicant(s) therein to approach the Monitoring Committee.

**(4) IA NOS. 47500 AND 47501/2019 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O PAVIT SINGH)**

---

Certain averments have been made with respect to the unauthorized construction, it is open to the applicant(s) to approach the Monitoring Committee.

Accordingly, these applications are disposed of.

**(5) IA NOS. 67784 AND 58021/2019 (APPLNS. FOR INTERVENTION AND CLARIFICATION OF ORDER DATED 28.1.2019 ON BEHALF OF LSC FEDERATION, DELHI)**

---

Intervention is not permitted.

These applications are dismissed.

**(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER**

**(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER**