

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IN RE: KANT ENCLAVE (DISPOSED OF) IN W.P. (C) NO. 4677/1985)

WITH

CONMT. PET.(C) No. 621/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 4677/1985 (PIL-W)

(IA No. 107828/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 26-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Counsel for parties

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Advocate
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
A. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shantnu Sharma, Adv.Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AdvocateMr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Advocate

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh C. Pandey, Advocate

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Bandana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Jyoti Ghildiyal, Adv.
Mr. Khitij Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

Mr. Anand Mishra, Advocate

Petitioner-In-Person

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Advocate

Mr. T.V. George, Advocate

Mr. Santosh Mishra, Advocate

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, Advocate
Mr. T. Kanti Samantary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IN RE: KANT ENCLAVE (DISPOSED OF) IN W.P. (C) NO. 4677/1985

List on 23.08.2019.

In the meantime, compliance be reported.

CONMT. PET.(C) No. 621/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 4677/1985

Learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed for withdrawal of this petition with liberty to avail remedies available to the petitioner.

The contempt petition is dismissed as withdrawn with the aforesaid liberty.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER