

ITEM NO.302

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IN RE: SEALING ISSUE(1) REPORT NO.147 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE(2) STATUS OF GROUND WATER(3) IA NOS. 53126 AND 53127/2019 (APPLNS. FOR INTERVENTION AND DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF KULU PROPERTIES AND FINANCE PVT. LTD.)(4) IA NOS. 51374, 54195 AND 54198/2019 (APPLNS. FOR INTERVENTION, DIRECTIONS AND STAY ON BEHALF OF RAVINDER PARKASH PUNJ)

Date : 13-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Counsel for the  
parties

MR. RANJIT KUMAR, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)  
[NOT PRESENT]

MR. A.D.N. RAO, ADVOCATE (A.C.)  
Mr. Rishi Raj Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.  
Mr. A. Venkatesh, Adv.

MS. ANITHA SHENOY, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)  
[NOT PRESENT]

PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General  
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.  
Mr. S. S. Rebello, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. G. S. Makker, Adv.

MR. B.V. BALRAM DAS, ADVOCATE

MR. PRAVEEN SWARUP, ADVOCATE

Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Soumo Palit, Adv.  
Mr. Harsha Peechara, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Pratap Singh, Adv.

MS. GARIMA PRASHAD, ADVOCATE  
Mr. G. S. Oberoi, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bansal, Adv.

MS. ANIL KATIYAR, ADVOCATE

MR. D.N. GOBURDHUN, ADVOCATE

MR. ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA, ADVOCATE

MR. CHIRAG M. SHROFF, ADVOCATE  
Ms. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.  
MR. BIJOY KR. JAIN, ADVOCATE

Mr. Raman Gandhi, Adv.  
MR. SANJAY JAIN, ADVOCATE

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

**REPORT NO.147**

It is reported that Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel, is not well today. Time is prayed for on his behalf to argue the matter.

List on 02.09.2019.

**STATUS OF GROUND WATER**

It is reported that Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel, is not well today. Time is prayed for on his behalf to argue the matter.

List on 02.09.2019.

Let the intervenor(s) approach the Monitoring Committee by way of filing appropriate representation. In case the representation is filed, the same shall be considered by the Monitoring Committee in accordance with law.

The applications are disposed of accordingly.

IA NOS. 51374, 54195 AND 54198/2019

Mr. A. D.N Rao, learned counsel, has prayed for time to obtain instructions in the matter and for filing reply to the applications.

List on 02.09.2019.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER