

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IN RE: SEALING ISSUE

(1) REPORT NO.147 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE

(2) IA NO. 6055/2019 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O SPECIAL TASK FORCE)

(3) IA NO. 177420/2018 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION)

(4) IA NO. 68405/2018 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION)

Date : 13-09-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Counsel for parties

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. Rishi Raj Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Thomas, Adv.
Ms. Avni Sharma, Adv.Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Ms. Suhashini Sen, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. A. Ghose, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, AdvocateMr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate
Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.
Mr. Soumo Palit, Adv.
Mr. Harsha Peechara, Adv.

Mr. B.C. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Karmendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person

Ms. Garima Prashad, Advocate
Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bansal, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate
Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Advocate
Ms. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.
Ms. Yashika Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IN RE: SEALING ISSUE

(1) REPORT NO.147 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE

As prayed, let response to Report No.147 be submitted by the Special Task Force, within five days from today.

List on 30.09.2019.

(2) IA NO. 6055/2019 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O SPECIAL TASK FORCE)

List on 30.09.2019.

(3) IA NO. 177420/2018 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION)

List on 30.09.2019.

(4) IA NO. 68405/2018 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION)

List on 30.09.2019.

**(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER**

**(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER**