

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IN RE: SEALING ISSUE(1) REPORT NO.157 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE (2) IA NOS. 140093 AND 140094/2019 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O MASOODPUR DAIRY RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION)(3) IA NO. 158060/2018 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O BIRD TRAVELS (P) LTD. AND ANR. ALONGWITH REPORT NOS. 137, 138, 146 AND 150 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE) IN W.P. (C) NO. 4677/1985)

Date : 16-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Counsel for the
parties

MR. RANJIT KUMAR, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)

MR. A.D.N. RAO, ADVOCATE (A.C.)

MS. ANITHA SHENOY, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General

Mr. A. N. S. Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Adv.

Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Rebello, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.

Mrs. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

Mr. A. Ghose, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. G. S. Makker, Adv.

MR. B.V. BALRAM DAS, ADVOCATE

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

MR. PRAVEEN SWARUP, ADVOCATE

Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.
Mr. B. C. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Soumo Palit, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.

MS. GARIMA PRASHAD, ADVOCATE
Mr. G. S. Oberoi, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bansal, Adv.

MS. ANIL KATIYAR, ADVOCATE

MR. D.N. GOBURDHUN, ADVOCATE
Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.

MR. ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA, ADVOCATE

MR. CHIRAG M. SHROFF, ADVOCATE
Ms. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.
Ms. Yashika Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anuj Berry, Av.
Mr. Abhik Chakraborty, Adv.
MS. SHARDUL S. SHROFF, ADVOCATE

Mr. R. S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Giri, Adv.
Mr. ABHISHEK SINGH, ADVOCATE
Mr. Mitash Charan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

(1) REPORT NO.157

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the DDA and SDMC, let reply be filed within 15 days from today.

List after 15 days.

(2) IA NOS. 140093 AND 140094 OF 2019 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O MASOODPUR DAIRY RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION)

Let reply to the applications be filed within 15 days.

List thereafter.

(3) IA NO. 158060 OF 2018

It is submitted by the learned counsel appearing for the SDMC that the letter dated 21.06.2002 referred to in the affidavit is not available with them. DDA has also made a reference to the same. This letter has been issued by the Government of NCT of Delhi. The learned counsel appearing for them has also stated that they are in search for the same.

We give last opportunity to the Government of NCT of Delhi, DDA as well as to the SDMC to produce the letter dated 21.06.2002 on or before 23.09.2019. In case the letter is not produced in this Court within the stipulated time, we direct the Chief Secretary to the Government of NCT of Delhi to remain personally present in Court on the next date of hearing and to explain the state of affairs in which this letter is not being produced before the Court in spite of order passed by the Court and after having mentioned about the letter in the affidavit.

List on 23.09.2019.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER