

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IN RE: SEALING ISSUE

(1) IN RE : POLICY REGARDING MANAGEMENT OF MOTELS/FARM HOUSES AND
REPORT NO. 134 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE

(2) IA NOS. 79970 AND 79980/2019 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND
DIRECTIONS ON B/O SURENDRA KR. AGRAWAL)

(3) REPORT NO. 156 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE

(4) STATUS OF GROUND WATER

(5) IA NOS. 51374, 54195 AND 54198/2019 (APPLNS. FOR INTERVENTION,
DIRECTIONS AND STAY ON BEHALF OF RAVINDER PARKASH PUNJ)IN RE: KANT
ENCLAVE (DISPOSED OF)

(6)IA NOS. 116998 AND 117003/2019 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND
DIRECTIONS ON B/O ANUPAM SHARAN)

AND

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 987/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 4677/1985 (PIL-W)

Date : 27-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Counsel for parties

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Aankhi G., Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Advocate
Mr. R.B. Yadav, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocate
Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raman Gandhi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate
Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.
Mr. Soumo Palit, Adv.

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh C. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate
Ms. Gitanjali Tripathy, Adv.
Ms. Sasmita Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate
Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nipun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhagwati, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Advocate

Ms. Garima Prashad, Advocate
Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bansal, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Advocate

Mr. Dinesh C. Pandey, Advocate

Mr. Anand Mishra, Advocate

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Advocate

Mr. T.V. George, Advocate

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Advocate

Mr. Santosh Mishra, Advocate

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, Advocate

Ms. Shobha Gupta, Advocate

Mr. Abhinav Bansal, Adv.

Joyshree Barman, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Khanna, Adv.

Mrs. Bandana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kshitij Mudgal, Adv.

Mr. Ekansh Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Akhil Sharma, Adv.

For Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR (N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IN RE: SEALING ISSUE

**IN RE : POLICY REGARDING MANAGEMENT OF MOTELS/FARM HOUSES AND
REPORT NO. 134 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE**

Let an affidavit be filed by the DDA with respect to policy regarding management of motels/farm houses and Report No.134 submitted by the Monitoring Committee, within seven days from today.

List on 21.10.2019.

**IA NOS. 79970 AND 79980/2019 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND
DIRECTIONS ON B/O SURENDRA KR. AGRAWAL)**

Let reply be filed by the South Delhi Municipal Corporation (SDMC), within a period of ten days from today.

List on 18.10.2019.

REPORT NO. 156 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE

Let the Government of NCT of Delhi file its response to Report No.156 submitted by the Monitoring Committee, within four weeks.

List in the month of November, 2019.

STATUS OF GROUND WATER

As prayed by the learned Amicus Curiae, list on 21.10.2019.

Let the response be filed by the NCT of Delhi, in the meantime.

IA NOS. 51374, 54195 AND 54198/2019 (APPLNS. FOR INTERVENTION, DIRECTIONS AND STAY ON BEHALF OF RAVINDER PARKASH PUNJ)

Report No.159 has been filed by the Monitoring Committee.

Response, if any, to the Report be filed within fifteen days.

List after fifteen days.

IN RE: KANT ENCLAVE (DISPOSED OF)

Learned Additional Advocate General for the State of Haryana stated that they have made the payment, as ordered by this Court, except to two persons who have not furnished their BANK account details. On account number being furnished, the payment will also be made to them.

IA NOS. 116998 AND 117003/2019 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O ANUPAM SHARAN)

The purchaser from a transferee from Kant Enclave want to enforce the liability vis-a-vis the Kant Enclave, whereas the Kant Enclave is legally liable to make the payment of the land costs which they have relalised from the original transferee. The transferee has further transferred to the applicant(s) in I.A. Nos. 116998 & 117003/2019. Thus, the Kant Enclave cannot be saddled upon with the liability on the basis of subsequent transfer made by the transferee from Kant Enclave. The Kant Enclave is ready to make the payment of Rs.8,64,680/- to the subsequent transferee of the amount which had been received by it.

Let the payment of Rs.8,64,680/- be made to the subsequent transferee with respect to the remaining of the amount. The applicant(s) is/are at liberty to take appropriate proceedings against transferor, in accordance with law.

These applications are, accordingly, disposed of.

I.A. NO.60398-990/2019

These applications were mentioned today.
List after two weeks.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 987/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 4677/1985

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeking adjournment.

List after ten days.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER