

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IN RE: SEALING ISSUE

(1) REPORT NOS. 151 AND 154 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE

(2) REPORT NO.147 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE

(3) IA NO. 6055/2019 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O SPECIAL TASK FORCE)

(4) IA NO. 177420/2018 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION)

(5) IA NO. 68405/2018 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION)

IN RE: MATTERS RELATING TO MASTER PLAN OF DELHI 2021

(1) IA NOS. 2069-2069A (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS)

(2) IA NO. 2180 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS)

(3) IA NOS. 2181-2182 (APPLNS. FOR QUASHMENT OF ORDINANCE DT. 15.9.2007 AND IMPLEADMENT)

(4) IA NO. 2256 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS)

(5) IA NO. 2331 (APPLN. FOR CHALLENGING THE NOTIFICATIONS DT. 16.6.2008 AND 12.8.2008)

(6) IA NO. 2441 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS)

(7) IA NO. 43487/2018 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) ALONGWITH REPORT NO. 123 SUBMITTED BY MONTIROING COMMITTE

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 266/2006 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 263/2006 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 264/2006 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 450/2006 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 464/2006 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 470/2006 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 569/2006 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 563/2006 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 610/2006 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 212/2008 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 229/2008 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 144/2009 (PIL-W)

SLP(C) No. 33454/2018 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.182976/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.182977/2018-PERMISSION TO
FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 30-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Counsel for parties

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.) (N.P.)
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Raj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nitesh, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. Rajesh Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Ms. S. Sen, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Ms. Aankhi G., Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG
Ms. Garima Prashad, Advocate
Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv.
Ms. S. Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Mrinalini Sen Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Akshara, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Rohtagi, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Pratik Malik, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Trikha, Adv.
Mr. Satwik, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate
Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.
Mr. Soumo Palit, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.
Mrs. Subhasni Sen, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate
Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Sehgal, Adv.
Ms. Gunjan Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Iqram Govind Singh, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate
Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nipun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Advocate
Ms. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.
Ms. Yashika Verma, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Tirthpuria, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini V., Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, AOR

Mr. V.K. Verma, AOR

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, AOR

Ms. Prasanthi Prasad, AOR

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, AOR

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

M/s. Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, AOR

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, AOR

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Manu Shanker Mishra, AOR

Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nitish Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Aman Gupta, AOR

Petitioner(s)-in-person

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.

For M/s. Saharya & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list all these matters on 15.11.2019.

I.A. NO.151773 & 151774/2019

These applications were mentioned.

List on 04.10.2019.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER