

CORRECTED

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IN RE: SEALING ISSUE IA D. NOS. 151773 AND 151774 OF 2019 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF CULTFIT HEALTHCARE PVT. LTD. AND ORS.) IN W.P. (C) NO. 4677/1985)

Date : 04-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Counsel for the
parties

MR. RANJIT KUMAR, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)

MR. A.D.N. RAO, ADVOCATE (A.C.)

MS. ANITHA SHENOY, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General

Mr. A. N. S. Nadkarni, ASG

Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Rebello, Adv.

Mrs. A. P. Dave, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. G. S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sonal Mashankar, Adv.

MS. YASHRAJ SINGH DEORA, ADVOCATE

PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

MR. B.V. BALRAM DAS, ADVOCATE

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. PRAVEEN SWARUP, ADVOCATE
Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.
Mr. B. C. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Suvesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Soumo Palit, Adv.

MS. GARIMA PRASHAD, ADVOCATE

MS. ANIL KATIYAR, ADVOCATE

MR. D.N. GOBURDHUN, ADVOCATE
Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nipun Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA D. NOS. 151773 AND 151774 OF 2019

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant(s), seeks leave to withdraw these applications with liberty to approach the Monitoring Committee.

With liberty as above, the applications are disposed of as withdrawn.

I.A. D. Nos. 153213 of 2019

List on 21.10.2019.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER