

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IN RE: SEALING ISSUE

(1) IA NOS. 79970 AND 79980/2019 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O SURENDRA KR. AGRAWAL)

(2) REPORT NO.157 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE

(3) IA NOS. 140093 AND 140094/2019 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O MASOODPUR DAIRY RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION)

Date : 18-10-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Counsel for parties

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.) (N.P.)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.

Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. A. Ghose, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Harsha Peechara, Adv.

Mr. Suvesh Kumar, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person

Ms. Garima Prashad, Advocate

Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bansal, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate
Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nipun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocate

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Advocate
Ms. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.
Ms. Yashika Verma, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhagwati, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate

Mrs. Gunjan Jain Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Giri, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Advocate

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Registrar concerned make a transcript of the C.D. sent by Member, Monitoring Committee vide its letter dated 15.10.2019 and submit the same to the Court in a sealed envelope. The communication along with C.D. received from the Member, Monitoring Committee may be kept in a sealed envelope only.

IN RE: SEALING ISSUE

(1) IA NOS. 79970 AND 79980/2019 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O SURENDRA KR. AGRAWAL) & 157768/2019 (WITHDRAWAL OF IAs.)

As prayed, I.A. No. 157768 is allowed.

Consequently, I.A. Nos. 79970 and 79980/2019 are dismissed as withdrawn.

(2) REPORT NO.157 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE

Learned counsel appearing for the Govt. of NCT of Delhi and SDMC have prayed for time to file their response to Report No.157.

Three weeks' time is granted for the same.

List after three weeks.

(3) IA NOS. 140093 AND 140094/2019 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O MASOODPUR DAIRY RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION)

Let DDA as well as SDMC file their response to these applications, within three weeks.

Let a copy of these applications be furnished by the counsel for the applicant(s) to the counsel for DDA and SDMC.

**(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER**

**(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER**