

ITEM NO.303

COURT NO.4

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IN RE: SEALING ISSUE (1) IA NO. 158060/2018 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O BIRD TRAVELS (P) LTD. AND ANR. ALONGWITH REPORT NOS. 137, 138, 146 AND 150 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE)(2) IA NO. 144910 OF 2019 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O GNCT OF DELHI IN IA NO. 158060/2018)(3) IA NOS. 47608 AND 75782/2019 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON B/O M/S RAMAYA)(4) IA NOS. 35420 AND 35421/2019 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O JAWAHAR NANDRAJOG)(5) REPORT NO. 153 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE(6) IN RE : POLICY REGARDING MANAGEMENT OF MOTELS/FARM HOUSES AND REPORT NO. 134 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE(7) STATUS OF GROUND WATER(8) IA D. NO. 153213/2019 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF UNION OF INDIA))

Date : 21-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Counsel for the  
parties

MR. RANJIT KUMAR, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)

MR. A.D.N. RAO, ADVOCATE (A.C.)

MS. ANITHA SHENOY, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)

PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General

Mr. A. N. S. Nadkarni, ASG

Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Rebello, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. G. S. Makker, Adv.

MR. B.V. BALRAM DAS, ADVOCATE

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Praveen SWARUP, ADVOCATE  
Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Harsha Peechara, Adv.  
Mr. Suvesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Soumo Palit, Adv.

MS. GARIMA PRASHAD, ADVOCATE  
Mr. G. S. Oberoi, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bansal, Adv.

MS. ANIL KATIYAR, ADVOCATE

MR. D.N. GOBURDHUN, ADVOCATE  
Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Nipun Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.  
Ms. Neetica Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kshitez Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Shreya Sethi, Adv.  
for M/s Kini & Associates

MR. CHIRAG M. SHROFF, ADVOCATE  
Ms. Mahima C. Shroff, Adv.  
Ms. Yashika Verma, Adv.

MR. ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA, ADVOCATE

Mr. Anuj Berry, Adv.  
Mr. Abhik Chakraborty, Adv.  
MR. SHARDUL S. SHROFF, ADVOCATE

MS. MISHA ROHTAGI MOHTA, ADVOCATE  
Mr. Saurav Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.  
Mr. Johnson Subba, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.  
Ms. Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Yaduinder Lal, Adv.

MR. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV, ADVOCATE

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA NO. 158060/2018 and IA No. 144910 of 2019

List on 13.11.2019.

Let NHAJ file its response in the meantime.

Rest of the Issues/I.As.

List on 13.11.2019.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(PRADEEP KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER