

ITEM NO.303

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IN RE: SEALING ISSUE(1) REPORT NOS. 151 AND 154 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE(2) REPORT NO.147 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE(3) IA NO. 6055/2019 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O SPECIAL TASK FORCE)(4) IA NO. 177420/2018 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION)(5) IA NO. 68405/2018 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION)IN RE: MATTERS RELATING TO MASTER PLAN OF DELHI 2021(1) IA NOS. 2069-2069A (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS)(2) IA NO. 2180 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS)(3) IA NOS. 2181-2182 (APPLNS. FOR QUASHMENT OF ORDINANCE DT. 15.9.2007 AND IMPLEADMENT)(4) IA NO. 2256 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS)(5) IA NO. 2331 (APPLN. FOR CHALLENGING THE NOTIFICATIONS DT. 16.6.2008 AND 12.8.2008)(6) IA NO. 2441 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS)(7) IA NO. 43487/2018 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) ALONGWITH REPORT NO. 123 SUBMITTED BY MONTIROING COMMITTEIN W.P. (C) NO. 4677/1985))

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 266/2006 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 263/2006 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 264/2006 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 450/2006 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 464/2006 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 470/2006 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 569/2006 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 563/2006 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 610/2006 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 212/2008 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 229/2008 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 144/2009 (PIL-W)

SLP(C) No. 33454/2018 (XIV)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.182976/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
 C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.182977/2018-PERMISSION TO
 FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 15-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Counsel for the
 parties

MR. RANJIT KUMAR, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)
 [NOT PRESENT]

MS. ANITHA SHENOY, SR.ADVOCATE (A.C.)

MR. A.D.N. RAO, ADVOCATE (A.C.)
 Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjan, Adv.
 Ms. Avni Sharma, Adv.

PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
 Mr. A. N. S. Nadkarni, ASG
 Mr. A. K. Kaul, Adv.
 Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
 Mr. S. S. Rebello, Adv.
 Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
 Ms Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
 Mr. G. S. Makker, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
 Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Mitra, Adv.
 Ms. Neha Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. Aman Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Divya Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Rohtagi, Adv.
 Mr. Ankit, Adv.

MR. B.V. BALRAM DAS, ADVOCATE

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. PRAVEEN SWARUP, ADVOCATE
 Mr. Harsha Peechara, Adv.

Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.
 Mr. Soumo Palit, Adv.
 Mr. Suvesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. B. C. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Kumar Umrao, Adv.
 Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
 Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
 for M/s Saharya & Co.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
 Ms. Usha Nandini, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG
 MS. GARIMA PRASHAD, ADVOCATE
 Ms. Saniya Scott, Adv.
 Mr. G. S. Oberoi, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

MS. ANIL KATIYAR, ADVOCATE

MR. D.N. GOBURDHUN, ADVOCATE
 Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Nipun Sharma, Adv.

MR. CHIRAG M. SHROFF, ADVOCATE

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

IN RE : SEALING ISSUE

REPORT NOS. 151 AND 154

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, learned Amicus Curiae, has prayed for time to obtain instruction on the affidavit filed by the Land & Development officer.

Three weeks' time is granted for the said purpose.

List thereafter.

REPORT NO. 147

Let proper affidavit be filed in detail by the STF within three weeks from today. The filing of the documents in the form in which they have filed is deprecated.

List after three weeks.

IN RE: MATTERS RELATING TO MASTER PLAN OF DELHI 2021

I.A.Nos. 2069-2069A, 2180, 2181-2182, 2256, 2331, 2441 and I.A.No. 43487 of 2018 in W.P.(C) No. 4677/1985 and W.P. (C) Nos. 263, 264, 266, 450, 464, 470, 563, 569, 610 of 2006, 212, 229 of 2008 and 144/2009

List in the second week of January, 2020 along with Report No. 136.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER