

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

((1) REPORT NO.157 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE

((2) IA NOS. 140093 AND 140094/2019 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O MASOODPUR DAIRY RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION)

((3) I.A. NOS. 61593, 61594 AND 83189/2019 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON B/O KKH EXIM PVT. LTD. AND ANR.)

((4) REPORT NO. 156 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE)

Date : 22-11-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Counsel for parties

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate

Mr. Harsha Peechara, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurava Yadva, Adv.
Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.
Mr. Soumo Palit, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Advocate
Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bansal, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate
Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nipun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocate

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Advocate

Petitioner-In-Person

Mr. Anjan Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Advocate

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Roohina Dua, Adv.
Mr. Cheitanya Madan, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocate

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**(1) REPORT NO.157 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE
(2) IA NOS. 140093 AND 140094/2019 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND
DIRECTIONS ON B/O MASOODPUR DAIRY RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION)**

Government of NCT is permitted to file their response during the course of the day. The SDMC and DDA are directed to file their response within ten days.

List after ten days.

**(3) I.A. NOS. 61593, 61594 AND 83189/2019 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS
AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON B/O KKH EXIM PVT. LTD. AND ANR.)**

By way of last opportunity, three weeks' time is granted to file response and any other document, as prayed for.

List after three weeks.

(4) REPORT NO. 156 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE

As prayed, ten days' time is granted to the Government of NCT of Delhi to file its response.

List after ten days.

**(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER**

**(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER**