

ITEM NO.301 + 304 + 305

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IN RE: SEALING ISSUE(1) IA NO. 158060/2018 (APPLNS. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O BIRD TRAVELS (P) LTD. AND ANR. ALONGWITH REPORT NOS. 137, 138, 146 AND 150 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE)(2) IA NO. 144910 OF 2019 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O GNCT OF DELHI IN IA NO. 158060/2018)(3) IA NOS. 35420 AND 35421/2019 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O JAWAHAR NANDRAJOG)IN RE: KANT ENCLAVE (DISPOSED OF))

with

Contempt Petition (C) No. 996 of 2019 in W.P. (C) No. 4677/1985
(permission to appear and argue in person)

Contempt Petition (C) No. 987 of 2019 in W.P. (C) No. 4677/1985
(exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 09-12-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Counsel for the
parties

MR. RANJIT KUMAR, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)

MR. A.D.N. RAO, ADVOCATE (A.C.) (Not Present)

MS. ANITHA SHENOY, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)

PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
MR. DINESH C. PANDEY, ADVOCATE

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Rebello, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.
Mr. A. Ghose, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
MR. B.V. BALRAM DAS, ADVOCATE
Mr. Pawan S., Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. G. S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Kshitiz Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Ekansh Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. PRAVEEN SWARUP, ADVOCATE
Mr. Harsha Peechara, Adv.
Mr. B. C. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.
Mr. Soumo Palit, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradip Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

MS. GARIMA PRASHAD, ADVOCATE
Mr. G. S. Oberoi, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bansal, Adv.

MS. ANIL KATIYAR, ADVOCATE

MR. D.N. GOBURDHUN, ADVOCATE
Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aman Modi, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

MR. CHIRAG M. SHROFF, ADVOCATE.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anuj Berry, Adv.
Mr. Abhik Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Chaitanya Safaya, Adv.
MR. SHARDUL S. SHROFF, ADVOCATE

Mr. Himindar Lal, Adv.
Ms. RAJNI OHRI LAL, ADVOCATE
Mr. Yaduinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. Kshitez Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Nayar, Adv.

For M/S M.V. KINI AND ASSOCIATES

MR. GURMEET SINGH MAKKER, ADVOCATE

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akash Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Pragyan Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG

Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Khurana, Adv.

Mr. SANJAY KUMAR VISEN, ADVOCATE

Mr. Amit Sahni, Adv.

Ms. Kanchan Mala, Adv.

Mr. Taruna Kant Samantray, Adv.

MR. TEJASWI KUMAR PRADHAN, ADVOCATE

Mr. Rashmi Ranjan Pradhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.D. No. 177999 of 2019

Mr. D.N.Goburdhan, learned counsel, has mentioned and prayed for listing of this application.

List the application in the second week of January, 2020.

I.A.No. 179375 of 2019

By virtue of this application, Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, learned counsel, has sought for withdrawal of I.A No. 9519 of 2018.

I.A.No. 9519 of 2018 is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn and I.A.No. 179375 of 2019 is allowed.

I.A.No. 188523 of 2019

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, learned senior counsel, has mentioned and prayed for listing of this application.

List the application in the month of January, 2020.

W.P. (C) No. 4677 of 1985

Let two copies of the transcript of the C.D. be made and be submitted to both of us in sealed envelopes.

IA NO. 158060 of 2018 and I.A.No. 144910 of 2019

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, learned Amicus Curiae is not available today.

List in the third week of January, 2020.

I.A.No. 35420 and 35421 of 2019

Let the Committee look into the applications and consider the documents and send its report to this Court after hearing the parties, within four weeks. The Committee shall also see the response filed by the Government of NCT of Delhi.

List after four weeks.

IN RE : KANT ENCLAVE (DISPOSED OF)

Unless otherwise prevented, let the plot owners be paid their dues within a period of 30 days from today. List of the plot owners be also filed in this Court, including the persons who have filed the suits. It shall also be explained as to for what relief, suits have been filed and whether there is any injunction order passed in the suits. Let the reasons for the non-payment so far be also placed on record.

Let the State Government also place on record the list of the persons whose constructed premises have been demolished.

List in the second week of January, 2020.

Response to Report No. 31/2019 be also filed in the meantime.

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 996/2019

Issue Notice.

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 987 OF 2019

Issue notice to the respondents, except Respondent No. 1.

**(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER**

**(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER**