

ITEM NO.303

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IN RE: SEALING ISSUE IA NOS. 182567 AND 182573/2019 (APPLNS. FOR
IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O SAAKAAR SARDANA AND ORS.) "ONLY"
IN W.P. (C) NO. 4677/1985))

Date : 16-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Counsel for the
parties

MR. RANJIT KUMAR, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)

MR. A.D.N. RAO, ADVOCATE (A.C.)

MS. ANITHA SHENOY, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General

Mr. A. N. S. Nadkarni, ASG

Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Adv.

Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Rebello, Adv.

Mr. A. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. G. S. Makker, Adv.

Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rohan Jaitley, Adv.

Ms. Bhumika Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Sanyukta Gupta, Adv.

MR. RAJAT JOSEPH, ADVOCATE

Mr. Akshay Sharma, Adv.

PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. PRAVEEN SWARUP, ADVOCATE
Mr. Lokendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.
Mrs. Archana Sharma, Adv.

MS. GARIMA PRASHAD, ADVOCATE

MR. D.N. GOBURDHUN, ADVOCATE
Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aman Modi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NOS. 182567 AND 182573/2019

Heard the complainant in person and the learned counsel for the parties and the learned Amicus Curiae.

Let the lawyers run the office peacefully in the premises till the next date of hearing.

Let reply be filed by the Monitoring Committee, the complainant and also by the SDMC. Let copy be furnished to the SDMC.

List in the month of January, 2020.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER