

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

((1) IA NOS. 4832 AND 4834/2020 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND CLARIFICATION OF ORDERS DATED 15.12.2017 AND 28.1.2019 ON BEHALF OF DALIP MOTOR WORKS)

(2) IA NO. 23429/2020 (APPLN. ON BEHALF OF AMICUS CURIAE)

Date : 14-02-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

Counsel for parties

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)  
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG  
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.  
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.  
Mr. R.B. Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.  
Mr. V. Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate  
Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Mr. A. Ghosh, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate  
Mr. Sayan Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Soumo Palit, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Anant Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, Advocate

**Petitioner-In-Person**

Ms. Garima Prashad, Advocate

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate

Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Aman Modi, Adv.

Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

**IA NOS. 4832 AND 4834/2020**

These applications are dismissed.

**IA NO. 23429/2020 (APPLN. ON BEHALF OF AMICUS CURIAE)**

Let this application be listed in the last week of August,  
2020.

**I.A. Nos.196369/2019 and 196366/2019**

These applications were mentioned today.

List on 06.03.2020.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
A.R-CUM-P.S.

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
COURT MASTER