

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C. MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IN RE: SEALING ISSUE
IA NOS. 46079/2020, 193310/2019 AND 34828/2020 (APPLNS. FOR EX-
PARTE STAY, DIRECTIONS AND IMPLEADMENT ON B/O SMT. PREM LATA
BHATIA)

Date : 03-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

Counsel for parties

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.) (Not Present)
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Advocate (A.C.) (Not Present)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Nikhil Singhvi, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Juneja, Advocate

Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.

Ms. Rachna Joshi Issar, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate
Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Advocate
Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Advocate

Petitioner-in-Person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NOs. 46079/2020, 193310/2019 AND 34828/2020

Heard.

Application for impleadment is allowed to the extent of intervention.

No interim order is required to be passed in view of re-entry order that has been placed on record, in September, 2019. Thus, these applications for direction and stay are dismissed.

However, we direct that the matters relating to Master Plan be listed for hearing on 14.07.2020.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR