

ITEM NO.12

Virtual Court 3

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NOS. 123141, 123142/2019, 60472/2020 AND 60663/2020 (APPLNS. FOR INTERVENTION, DIRECTIONS AND SEEKING PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON BEHALF OF VINOD KHATRI) IN W.P. (C) NO. 4677/1985 "ONLY" ARE LISTED "ONLY"; NAMES OF FOLLOWING ADVOCATES MAY BE TREATED TO HAVE BEEN SHOWN IN THE LIST :

Date : 10-07-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

Counsel for Parties:

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C)  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)  
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. S.G.  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG  
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Nikhil Singhvi, Adv.  
Ms. Supriya Juneja, Advocate

Mr. Nalin Kohli, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.  
Ms. Akriti Chaubey, AOR  
Ms. Roohina Dua, Adv.  
Mr. Cheitanya Madan, Adv.

Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.  
Ms. Rachna Joshi Issar, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Soumo Palit, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Advocate

Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Advocate

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Advocate

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Amita Gupta, AOR

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG

Ms. Astha Mehta, Adv.

Ms. Nooper Singhal, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Rahul Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Petitioner-in-Person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Considered the interlocutory application(s).

List the matter on 14.07.2020 alongwith other connected matters.

However, until and unless, we decide the matter listed on 14.07.2020, status quo be maintained and no demolition to take place, more so, owing to the situation caused by Covid-19.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER