

ITEM NO.2+6+7

Court 2 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

((1) IN RE: KANT ENCLAVE (DISPOSED OF)(2) IA NO. 64991/2019 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF VISHWA NATH AGARAWAL AND ANOTHER)(3) IA NO. 47658/2019 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON B/O PRITHVI RAJ SINGH AND ORS.)"ONLY" IN W.P. (C) NO. 4677/1985 "ONLY" ARE LISTED.NAMES OF FOLLOWING ADVOCATES MAY BE TREATED TO HAVE BEEN SHOWN IN THE LIST : MR. RANJIT KUMAR, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.) PETITIONER-IN-PERSON, MR. GURMEET SINGH MAKKER, ADVOCATEMR. DINESH C. PANDEY, ADVOCATEMR. SANJAY KUMAR VISEN, ADVOCATEMS. SHARMILA UPADHYAY, ADVOCATE MR. TEJASWI KUMAR PRADHAN, ADVOCATEMR. UNUC LEGAL LLP, ADVOCATE)

WITH

CONMT. PET (C) NO.996/2019 IN WP (C) No. 4677/1985

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.1117433/2019-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON, IA NO.127160/2019-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON.

CONMT. PET (C) NO.987/2019 IN WP (C) No. 4677/1985

(IA NO.120985/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA NO.120985-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 24-08-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For the parties

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Advocate (A.C.)

Petitioner-in-person

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. S.S. rebello, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. Aankhi Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishit Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR
Mr. Satish Aggarwal, AOR
Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR
Mrs. Rekha Pandey, AOR

Mr. S.HB. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pawan R. Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Anisa Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Akash Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Pravir Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR
Mr. Tishwar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Aditya Madhav, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Anand, AOR
Mr. Md. Farman, AOR
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mrs. Amita Gupta, AOR

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Vineet Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Nautiyal, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, AOR
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Wasim Qadri Sr., Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kanishik chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Dev Roy, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR
Mr. Tarun Johri, AOR
Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR
Mr. Avinash Kr. Lakhanpal, AOR
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR
Mr. T. L. Garg, AOR
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, AOR
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR
Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, AOR
Mr. Harsh V. Surana, AOR
Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR
Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Kshitez Kaushik, Adv.
For M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR
Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR
Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR

M/S. Unuc Legal Llp, AOR
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Ms. Akriti Chaubey , AOR
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Rahul Narayan, AOR
Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR
Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR
Mr. Ravinder Kumar Yadav, AOR
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, AOR

MR. Anil Grover, AAG
Ms. Astha Metha, Adv.
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR
Mr. O. P. Bhadani, AOR
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, AOR
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Anand Mishra, AOR
Mr. Ramesh Kumar Mishra, AOR
Ms. S. Janani, AOR
Mr. Ashok Anand, AOR

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR
Mr. M. M. Kashyap, AOR
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR
Ms. Rajani Ohri Lal, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR
Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR
Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR
Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
Mr. Abhas Kumar, AOR

Mr. Kshitij Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Akansh Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, AOR

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.
Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.
Mr. Divyansh Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Nangia, Adv.
Ms. Abhilash Bharti, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.64991/2019

(Application for Directions on behalf of Vishwa Nath Agarwal & Anr.)

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, learned counsel for the applicants submits that the applicants are not pressing the interlocutory application.

Accordingly, the application is dismissed as not pressed.

I.A. No.47658/2019

(Application for Directions on behalf of Prithvi Raj Singh & Ors.)

Learned counsel for the applicants submitted that the application has become infructuous.

Accordingly, the application stands dismissed as having become infructuous.

Contempt Petition No.987/2019

Let a copy of the reply filed by the respondents be served on Mr. Rajit Kumar, learned AC and ADN Rao, learned AC and to the opposite side.

List after ten days.

Contempt Petition No.996/2019

List after ten days along with Contempt Petition No.987/2019.

On being mentioned, the matter with respect to compliance of order dated 14.08.2020 is taken on Board.

List the matter with respect to compliance of judgment dated 14.08.2020 and I.A. No.78530/2020 on 25.08.2020.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER