

ITEM NO.14

Court 1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IN RE: SEALING ISSUE IA NOS. 9387/2018, 9402/2018, 9410/2018, 9423/2018, 9427/2018, 9432/2018, 9435/2018, 9441/2018, 9447/2018, 9458/2018, 9462/2018, 9470/2018, 9480/2018, 9490/2018, 9499/2018, 9509/2018, 9514/2018, 9529/2018, 9534/2018, 9538/2018, 9542/2018, 9546/2018, 9553/2018, 9561/2018, 9563/2018, 9567/2018, 9574/2018, 9586/2018, 9591/2018, 9645/2018, 9664/2018, 9675/2018, 9687/2018, 9695/2018, 9697/2018, 9705/2018, 9712/2018, 9718/2018, 9723/2018, 9771/2018, 9773/2018, 9844/2018, 9852/2018, 9856/2018, 9860/2018, 9863/2018, 9869/2018 AND 79671/2020 )

(APPLNS. SEEKING ISSUANCE OF DIRECTIONS TO SDMC/MONITORING COMMITTEE TO DE-SEAL PREMISES AND COMMON APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF M/S AMIT MARBLES PVT. LTD. ETC.)IN W.P. (C) NO. 4677/1985 "ONLY")

NAMES OF FOLLOWING ADVOCATES MAY BE TREATED TO HAVE BEEN SHOWN IN THE LIST :MR. RANJIT KUMAR, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)MS. ANITHA SHENOY, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)MR. A.D.N. RAO, ADVOCATE (A.C.)PETITIONER-IN-PERSONMR. B.V. BALRAM DAS, MR. PRAVEEN SWARUP, MS. GARIMA PRASHAD, MS. ANIL KATIYAR, MR. D.N. GOBURDHUN, MR. VIVEK NARAYAN SHARMA, ADVOCATES )

Date : 28-10-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

Counsel for the parties:

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv. (AC)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Adv. (AC)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. (AC)

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, AOR

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR  
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kanishik Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Kushwaha, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Pravin Swroop, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Anand, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR  
Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG  
Ms. D.L. Chidanada, Adv.  
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Aankhi Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR  
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev kr. Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Mahima Kalucha, Adv.

Petitioner-in-person

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Mr. Anil Grover, Sr. AAG  
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Khurana, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.  
Ms. Abhilasha Bharti, Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, AOR

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Pravir Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Anand, AOR

Mr. Md. Farman, AOR

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Mrs. Amita Gupta, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, AOR

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR

Mr. Tarun Johri, AOR  
Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR  
Mr. Avinash Kr. Lakhanpal, AOR  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR  
Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR  
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR  
Mr. T. L. Garg, AOR  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR  
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR  
Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR  
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR  
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR  
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR  
Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR  
Mr. Satish Aggarwal, AOR  
Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR  
Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, AOR  
Mr. Harsh V. Surana, AOR  
Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR  
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR

Mr. Tavainder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kshitez Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Shreyansh Rathi, Adv.

M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR

Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR

Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR

M/S. Unuc Legal Llp, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Ms. Akriti Chaubey, AOR

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rahul Narayan, AOR

Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR

Mr. Ravinder Kumar Yadav, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, AOR

Mr. Anil Grover, Sr. AAG

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Ms. Nupur M. Singhal, Adv.

Ms. Astha Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.

Mr. Divyansh Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Mr. O. P. Bhadani, AOR

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, AOR  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR  
Mr. Anand Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Ramesh Kumar Mishra, AOR  
Ms. S. Janani, AOR  
Mr. Ashok Anand, AOR  
Mr. Firdouse Qutb Wani, AOR  
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR  
Mr. M. M. Kashyap, AOR  
Mr. Prithu Garg, AOR  
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR  
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR  
Ms. Rajani Ohri Lal, AOR  
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR  
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, AOR  
Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR  
Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR  
Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Abhas Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR  
Mr. Harsh Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR  
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR  
Mr. Rohit Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after two weeks along with IA Nos.96784/2020 and I.A.  
No.96785/2020.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR