



Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG  
Mr. D.L.Chidananda, Adv.  
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Mr. G.S.Makker, AOR  
Mr. Aankhi Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR  
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pareena Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. M.N.A.Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG  
Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR  
Mr. G.S. Oberoi, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, AOR  
Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Shorawala, AOR\*

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Senior Advocate  
Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Advocate  
Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Advocate on Record  
Ms. Roohina Dua, Advocate  
Ms./Mr. Cheitanya Madan, Advocate

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR  
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR  
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR  
Mrs. Amita Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, AOR  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR  
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR  
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR  
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Gupta, AOR

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR  
Mr. Tarun Johri, AOR  
Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR  
Mr. Avinash Kr. Lakhanpal, AOR  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR  
Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR  
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR  
Mr. T. L. Garg, AOR  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR  
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR  
Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR  
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR  
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR  
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR  
Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR  
Mr. Satish Aggarwal, AOR  
Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR  
Mrs. Rekha Pandey, AOR  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR  
Mr. Pravir Choudhary, AOR  
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Purna Mehta, AOR  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Sanjeev Anand, AOR  
Mr. Md. Farman, AOR  
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR  
Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR  
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR  
Mr. Harsh V. Surana, AOR  
Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR  
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR  
Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, AOR  
Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR  
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR  
Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR  
Mr. Ravinder Kumar Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, AOR  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR  
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR  
Mr. O. P. Bhadani, AOR  
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, AOR

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR  
Mr. Anand Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR  
Mr. Ramesh Kumar Mishra, AOR  
Ms. S. Janani, AOR  
Mr. Ashok Anand, AOR  
Mr. Firdouse Qutb Wani, AOR  
Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR  
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AOR  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR  
Mr. M. M. Kashyap, AOR  
Mr. Prithu Garg, AOR  
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR  
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR  
Ms. Rajani Ohri Lal, AOR  
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR  
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, AOR  
Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR  
Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR  
Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Abhas Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR  
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR  
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR  
Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR  
M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR  
Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR  
Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR  
M/S. Unuc Legal Llp, AOR  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR  
Ms. Akriti Chaubey , AOR  
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR  
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR  
Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Rahul Narayan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.23429/2020 – Application on behalf of Amicus Curiae

Taken on Board.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Amicus Curiae, reiterates his prayer that he be discharged from functioning as an Amicus Curiae in this matter. He states that he has contacted Mr. S Guru Krishna Kumar,

learned Senior Counsel, who has agreed to act as Amicus Curiae in his place.

We accordingly direct that Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Senior Counsel, be discharged as Amicus Curiae forthwith and Mr. S Guru Krishna Kumar, learned Senior Counsel, shall act as Amicus Curiae in the place of Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Senior Counsel, in this matter. This Court records its appreciation for the able assistance rendered by Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Senior Counsel since the beginning of this case.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned Senior Counsel, shall hand over all the records pertaining to the present matter to Mr. S. Guru Krishna Kumar, learned Amicus Curiae forthwith.

I.A. No.23429/2020 is allowed accordingly.

IA NOS. 161828, 161831/2019 AND 96210/2020 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT, DIRECTIONS AND BRINGING ON RECORD ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON BEHALF OF DEFENCE COLONY MARKET WELFARE ASSN.)

Heard.

Application for impleadment is allowed.

As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to the Monitoring Committee and the respondent - Municipal Corporation to file their respective reply.

Put up thereafter.

REPORT NO.169 SUBMITTED BY MONITORING COMMITTEE

List this report along with I.A. No.153213/2019 after two weeks.

IA NOS. 136342 AND 136344/2019 (APPLNS. FOR INTERVENTION AND DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF TIRATH RAM AHUJA PVT. LTD.)

Learned counsel appearing for the applicant(s) prays for withdrawal of the instant applications.

Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, the interlocutory applications for intervention and directions are dismissed as withdrawn.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS  
\*Appearance slip not submitted

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR