

ITEM NO.1
SECTION PIL-W

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(MATTER IS LISTED FOR FDR RENEWAL AND LETTER FOR WITHDRAWAL OF I.A. D. NO. 195162/2019 ONLY NAMES OF FOLLOWING ADVOCATES MAY BE TREATED TO HAVE BEEN SHOWN IN THE LIST :MR. S. GURU KRISHNA KUMAR, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)MS. ANITHA SHENOY, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)MR. A.D.N. RAO, ADVOCATE (A.C.), MR. ANOOP PRAKASH AWASTHI, ADVOCATE)

Date : 25-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
Mrs. Rekha Pandey, AOR
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR
Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR
Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Pravir Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Md. Farman, AOR
Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Mrs. Amita Gupta, AOR
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr Ameet Singh, Adv.
Ms Payal Swarup, Adv.
Ms Pareena Swarup, Adv.

Item No.1

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, AOR
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR
Mr. Avinash Kr. Lakhanpal, AOR
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR
Mr. Tarun Johri, AOR
Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR
Mr. T. L. Garg, AOR
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR
Mr. Satish Aggarwal, AOR
Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, AOR
Mr. Harsh V. Surana, AOR
Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR
Ms. Neha Sharma, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR
Ms. Rajani Ohri Lal, AOR
Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR
Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Abhas Kumar, AOR
Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR
Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Firdouse Qutb Wani, AOR
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Item No.1

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR
D S Mehra, AOR
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR
Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR
Mr. Prithu Garg, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR
Ms Vidhi Goel, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR
Ms. Shagun Matta, AOR
Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, AOR
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR
Ms. Akriti Chaubey, AOR
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, AOR
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR
Mr. T. V. George, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR
Mr. Rahul Narayan, AOR
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Mr Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr D.N.Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR
Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, AOR
M/S. Unuc Legal Llp, AOR
Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR
M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR
Mr. Ravinder Kumar Yadav, AOR
Mr. Udit Singh, AOR
Mr Rajeshwar Singh, Adv.
Shobha Gupta, Adv.
Mr Piyus Kant Roy, Adv.
Mr Ghanshyam Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr Aviral Saxena, Adv.
Mr Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mr Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, AOR
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR
Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR

Item No.1

Mr. Anand Mishra, AOR
Mr. Rajivkumar, AOR
M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR
Mr. Ramesh Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, AOR
Mr. Ashok Anand, AOR
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR
Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Ms. S. Janani, AOR
Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr Ilin Saraswat, Adv.
Mr. M. M. Kashyap, AOR
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR
Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Mr. Haresh Raichura, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

FDRs be renewed for a further period of one year from the due date of their maturity.

Unregistered IA D No.195162/2019 is allowed to be withdrawn.

Ld. counsels for the parties pointed that few IAs are pending. Registry to process the same as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar