

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA NO.150265/2021 IN IA NOS.182567-182573/2019 IN Writ  
Petition(Civil) No.4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

((1) IA NOS. 98587 AND 98588/2020 (APPLNS. FOR INTERVENTION AND DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION, RANGPURI EXTENSION)(2) IA NOS. 132390 AND 132395/2020 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF MOHD. SAYEED QURESHI) IN W.P. (C) NO. 4677/1985 "ONLY" ARE LISTED "ONLY" NAMES OF FOLLOWING ADVOCATES MAY BE TREATED TO HAVE BEEN SHOWN IN THE LIST :MR. S GURU KRISHNA KUMAR, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)MS. ANITHA SHENOY, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)MR. A.D.N. RAO, ADVOCATE (A.C.)PETITIONER-IN-PERSONMR. G.S. MAKKER,MR. AMRISH KUMAR,MR. PRAVEEN SWARUP, MR. NISHIT AGRAWAL,MR. CHIRAG M. SHROFF,MR. D.N. GOBURDHUN, MS. ROOH-E-HINA DUA, MR. RAJESH KUMAR CHAURASIA, ADVOCATES)

Date : 15-12-2021 This application was orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pallav Sisodia, Sr. Adv. (Orally mentioned by)  
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR  
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR  
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Annam D. N. Rao, AOR  
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR  
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR  
Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR  
Mr. Satish Aggarwal, AOR

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, AOR  
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR  
Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR  
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR  
Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR  
Mr. Pravir Choudhary, AOR  
Mr. Md. Farman, AOR  
Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR  
Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR  
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR  
Mrs. Amita Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, AOR  
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR  
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR  
Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR  
Mr. Avinash Kr. Lakhanpal, AOR  
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR  
Mr. Tarun Johri, AOR  
Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR  
Mr. T. L. Garg, AOR  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, AOR  
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR  
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, AOR  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR  
Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR  
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR  
Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, AOR  
Mr. Harsh V. Surana, AOR  
Mr. Ashok Anand, AOR  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR  
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, AOR  
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR  
Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR

Ms. S. Janani, AOR  
Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR  
Mr. M. M. Kashyap, AOR  
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR  
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR  
Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR  
Mr. Haresh Raichura, AOR  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR  
Ms. Neha Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR  
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR  
Ms. Rajani Ohri Lal, AOR  
Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR  
Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Abhas Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Vijay Panjwani, AOR  
Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR  
Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Chaurasia, AOR  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Firdouse Qutb Wani, AOR  
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR  
Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR  
Mr. D.S. Mehra, AOR  
Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR  
Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR  
Mr. Prithu Garg, AOR  
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR  
For M/s.M.V.Kini & Associates, AOR  
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR  
Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Ms. Shagun Matta, AOR  
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR  
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, AOR  
Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR  
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR  
Ms. Akriti Chaubey , AOR  
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, AOR

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR  
 Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR  
 Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR  
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR  
 Mr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR  
 Mr. T. V. George, AOR  
 Mr. Rahul Narayan, AOR  
 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR  
 Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR  
 Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR  
 Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR  
 Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, AOR  
 M/S. Unuc Legal Llp, AOR  
 Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR  
 Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR  
 Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR  
 Mr. Ravinder Kumar Yadav, AOR  
 Mr. Udit Singh, AOR  
 M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR  
 Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, AOR  
 Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, AOR  
 Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR  
 Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR  
 Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, AOR  
 Mr. Anand Mishra, AOR  
 Mr. Rajivkumar, AOR  
 Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR  
 Mr. Ramesh Kumar Mishra, AOR  
 Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR  
 M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR  
 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR  
 Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA NO.150265/2021 IN IA NO.182567-182573/2019 IN Writ  
Petition(Civil) No.4677/1985:-

Upon being orally mentioned by Mr. Pallav Sisodia, learned Senior counsel appearing for the applicant seeking urgent listing of the said application, he would be at liberty to make a mention of the said application before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice L. Nageswara Rao.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

