

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

((1) IA NOS. 98587 AND 98588/2020 (APPLNS. FOR INTERVENTION AND DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION, RANGPURI EXTENSION)(2) IA NOS. 132390 AND 132395/2020 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF MOHD. SAYEED QURESHI)(3) IA NO. 115278/2020 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF SURESH PAPER PVT. LTD.)(4) IA NO. 150265/2021 (APPLN. FOR VACATING INTERIM ORDER ON B/O RANJI THOMAS AND IA NOS. 182567 AND 182573/2019 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O SAAKAAR SARDANA AND ORS.)(5) I.A. NOS. 15920, 15934, 15921 AND 15926/2022 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT, DIRECTIONS, EXEMPTION FROM FILING CERTIFIED COPIES AND STAY ON BEHALF OF SURENDER SINGH) IN W.P. (C) NO. 4677/1985)

Date : 09-03-2022 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For the parties :

Ms. Amita, AOR (mentionend by)

Mr. S Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv (A.C.)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Adv (A.C.)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Sr. Adv(A.C.)

Petitioner-In-Person

Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Ms. Rooh-E-Hina Dua, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Chaurasia, AOR

Ms. Udit Singh, AOR

Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyay, AOR

Ms. Shagun Matta, AOR

Mr. Abinash Kr. Mishra, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos.144/2022 & 147/2022 in IA No.22/2001 in WP
(C) No.4677/1985

List along with I.As. in WP (C) No.4677/1985

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master