

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(C) No. 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A.NO. 46028/2022 IN SLP (C) NO. 33454/2018

Date : 13-04-2022 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For applicant/

respondent no.1: Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.(Mentioned by)  
Mr. Aman Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.NO. 46028/2022 IN SLP (C) NO. 33454/2018

Upon being mentioned by Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned Senior counsel appearing for the applicant(s), we direct the Registry to list the matter before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice L.Nageswara Rao.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)