

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(SEALING ISSUEIA NOS. 9387/2018, 9402/2018, 9410/2018, 9423/2018, 9427/2018, 9432/2018, 9435/2018, 9441/2018, 9447/2018, 9458/2018, 9462/2018, 9470/2018, 9480/2018, 9490/2018, 9499/2018, 9509/2018, 9514/2018, 9529/2018, 9534/2018, 9538/2018, 9542/2018, 9546/2018, 9553/2018, 9561/2018, 9563/2018, 9567/2018, 9574/2018, 9586/2018, 9591/2018, 9645/2018, 9664/2018, 9675/2018, 9687/2018, 9695/2018, 9697/2018, 9705/2018, 9712/2018, 9718/2018, 9723/2018, 9771/2018, 9773/2018, 9844/2018, 9852/2018, 9856/2018, 9860/2018, 9863/2018, 9869/2018 AND 79671/2020 (APPLNS. SEEKING ISSUANCE OF DIRECTIONS TO SDMC/MONITORING COMMITTEE TO DE-SEAL PREMISES AND COMMON APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF M/S AMIT MARBLES PVT. LTD. ETC.)IN W.P. (C) NO. 4677/1985

Date : 10-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For the parties :

Mr. S Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv (A.C.)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Adv (A.C.)

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Sr. Adv (A.C.)

Petitioner-In-Person

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Ld. ASG
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Kirti Khangarot, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Thakur, Adv.
Celeste Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Kanishk Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Archana Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Harsh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Mr. Amandeep Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Nalin Kohli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR
Ms. Mahima Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Khandelwal, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Raman Jha, Adv.

Mr. Manjeet Singh Gill, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Kosla, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Singh, AOR

Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR

Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR
Mr. Garvit Solanki, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin Kataria, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR
Mr. Aditya Mishra, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr Adv
Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shekhar G Devasa, AOR
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Nagar, Adv
Ms. Satvisa Pattanayak, Adv
Ms. Thashmitha Muthanna, Adv
Mr. Prashanth Dixit, Adv
M/s. Devasa & Co.

Mr. Ajay Bansal Adv
Mr. Gaurav Yadava Adv
Ms veena Bansal adv

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.
Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Manya Hasija, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akash Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Ms. Firdouse Qutb Wani, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR Adv.
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Alok Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Pandey, Adv.
Mr. A.A. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Devesh, AOR
Mr. Upendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav S. Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Suprabh Kumar Roshan, Adv.

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, AOR.

Mr. G. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Hardeep Singh Anand, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after ensuing summer vacations, 2022
along with I.A. Nos. 80021/2020, 62052/2021,
62056/2021, 62063/2021 and 62064/2021.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Assistant Registrar