

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IN RE: RELOCATION OF INDUSTRIES IN DELHI(1) IA NO. 115278/2020 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF SURESH PAPER PVT. LTD.)(2) IA NOS. 60398 AND 60399/2019 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O MOHAN LAL)(3) IA NOS. 125628 AND 125635/2019 (APPLNS. FOR INTERVENTION AND DIRECTIONS ON B/O AJAY GUPTA)(4) IA NOS. 125699 AND 125701/2019 (APPLNS. FOR INTERVENTION AND STAY ON B/O HARKRISHAN AND ORS.)(5) IA NOS. 158567 AND 158572/2019 (APPLNS. FOR INTERVENTION AND STAY ON B/O PARMANAND KUMAR AND ORS.)IN W.P. (C) NO. 4677/1985 "ONLY" ARE LISTED.&quot;ONLY&quot; NAMES OF FOLLOWING ADVOCATES MAY BE TREATED TO HAVE BEEN SHOWN IN THE LIST :MR. S GURU KRISHNA KUMAR, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)MS. ANITHA SHENOY, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)MR. A.D.N. RAO, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)PETITIONER-IN-PERSONMR. G.S. MAKKER,MR. AMRISH KUMAR,MR. PRAVEEN SWARUP, MR. NISHIT AGRAWAL,MR. CHIRAG M. SHROFF,MR. SAURABH MISHRA,MS. UDITA SINGH,MR. SHISHIR PINAKI,MR. FIRDOUSE QUTB WANIMS. DEEPLAXMI S. MATWANKARMR. RAJIV MANGLA, ADVOCATE)

Date : 11-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For the parties :

Mr. S Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv(A.C.)  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Adv (A.C.)  
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Sr. Adv (A.C.)

Petitioner-In-Person

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Ld ASG  
Ms. Suhashini Sen, Adv  
Mr. Rajesh Kr.Singh, Adv  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. S S Rebello, Adv

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.

Ms. Kirti K., Adv.

Ms. Shagun Thakur, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Omang Mah, Adv.

Mr. Kanishk Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Archana Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Harsh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Amandeep Mehta, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Devesh, AOR

Mr. Upendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Singh Rawat, Adv

Mr. Abhinav S. Raghuvanshi, Adv

Mr. Suprabh Kumar Roshan, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Aditya Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Udit Singh, AOR

Mr. Saeed Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Shraveen Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Sangeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, AOR  
Mr. C.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Firdouse Qutb Wani, AOR

Ms. Deeplaxmi S. Matwankar, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Mangla, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr Adv  
Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv  
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. A.A. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Anshuman Tiwari, Adv.  
Ms. Varsha Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shraveen Kumar Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Sangeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR

Mr. Manjeet Singh Gill, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.  
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Madhu Kosla, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldeep Singh, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after summer vacation, 2022.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)  
Assistant Registrar