

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.3

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY CONNECTED SLP (c) NO. 33454/2018 IS LISTED AGAINST THIS
ITEM])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 33454/2018 (XIV)

IA No. 19465/2021 - DISMISSING THE CASE

IA No. 182976/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 127086/2020 - FORMAL DISPOSAL

IA No. 182977/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 46028/2022 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date : 19-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Sr. Adv. (AC)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr, Adv. (AC)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.

Mr. hari Sahteshwar, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Tomar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay BANSAL, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.

Ms. Veena bansal, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Jindal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr., Adv.
Mr. Nihil Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Aman Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Dheer Trika, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B Sharya, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.
For Ms/ Saharya & co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 33454/2018

We may note that requirement of distribution of work prescribes that on Mondays only admission matters and transfer petitions would be taken up. Thus these are the only category of matters to be listed. It has already been clarified early administratively that cases for which dates were given in admission matters prior to the current regime of listing should be listed on the following Tuesday, Wednesday or Thursday ensuring that the total number of matters are still restricted to 20 because these matters are taken up only in After Noon sessions of Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Thursdays.

The Registry to list accordingly.

Learned counsel for the NDMC requests that the matter may be taken up next week.

Ordered accordingly but subject to the orders passed aforesaid.

A copy of the order be placed before the
Registrar (Listing)

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)