

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CONNECTED SLP [C] NO.33454/2018

(IA NOS. 4883 AND 4884/2022 (APPLNS. FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS ON BEHALF OF DR. I.S. KOTHARI)IN W.P. (C) NO. 4677/1985 "ONLY" ARE LISTED&quot;ONLY&quot;; NAMES OF FOLLOWING ADVOCATES MAY BE TREATED TO HAVE BEEN SHOWN IN THE LIST :MR. S GURU KRISHNA KUMAR, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)MS. ANITHA SHENOY, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)MR. A.D.N. RAO, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)PETITIONER-IN-PERSONMR. G.S. MAKKER,MR. AMRISH KUMAR,MR. PRAVEEN SWARUP, MR. NISHIT AGRAWAL,MR. CHIRAG M. SHROFF,MR. SAMIR MALIK, ADVOCATES )

Date : 25-11-2022 This petition was orally mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.(mentioned by)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CONNECTED SLP [C] NO.33454/2018List on 6<sup>th</sup> December, 2022.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)