

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-12-2022 This petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKAMr. S Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.(A.C.),
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Adv.(A.C.),
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.(A.C.)UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On being mentioned, it is pointed by learned amici curiae that some of the applications to be referred to the Judicial Committee have been left out. The counsel may give the list to the Registry and those matters would also stand transferred to the Judicial Committee.

We may note that some of these applications are stated to have been filed after the Judicial Committee was constituted. We agree to transfer them this time but we will not entertain such applications now as those applications can be filed before the Judicial Committee.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)