

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(1) IN RE : MONITORING COMMITTEE - FOR DIRECTIONS AND 2) IN RE : SEALING/DESEALING ISSUE IN W.P. (C) NO. 4677/1985 "ONLY" ARE LISTED & ONLY NAMES OF FOLLOWING ADVOCATES MAY BE TREATED TO HAVE BEEN SHOWN IN THE LIST : MR. S GURU KRISHNA KUMAR, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.) MS. ANITHA SHENOY, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.) MR. A.D.N. RAO, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.) PETITIONER-IN-PERSON MR. G.S. MAKKER, MR. AMRISH KUMAR, MR. PRAVEEN SWARUP, MR. NISHIT AGRAWAL, MR. CHIRAG M. SHROFF, ADVOCATES)

Date : 06-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv. (AC)

Mr. A.D,N. Rao, Sr. Adv. (AC)
Mr. K.V. Krishna Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Adv. (AC)

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Mrs. Suhashani Sen, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. S S Reballo, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Ameet Siingh, Adv.
Mr. Hari Sahteshwar, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Vanya Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IN RE: MONITORING COMMITTEE
(APPLICATION FOR RELIEVING FROM THE DUTIES OF
MEMBER, MONITORING COMMITTEE CONSTITUTED ON
24.03.2006)

Mr. K.J. Rao, one of the members of the Monitoring Committee has requested for being relieved from the role in the Monitoring Committee on account of his health reasons and his family having shifted. The request of Mr. K.J. Rao is accepted.

It is pointed out by learned Amicus Curiae that after some discussions amongst the existing members, they were of the view that Mr. Vijay Chhibber, former IAS (Retd.) could fill the position. We are agreeable to the same and accordingly appoint him.

IN RE: REPORT NO. 179 DATED 17.01.2023

Learned Amicus Curiae points out that as per directions of the Judicial Committee, the amounts

are being deposited with the Monitoring Committee. This may be kept as part of the funds of the Monitoring Committee to be utilized by the Judicial Committee/Monitoring Committee.

IN RE : SEALING/DESEALING ISSUE

Learned counsel for the parties state that on issue of some of the matters which were sent back by the Judicial Committee, they have examined it and out of them some may have to be sent back while other may have to be retained There is also connected issue of whether the Judicial Committee can give a finality to the aspect of demolition subject to the remedy before this Court in the present proceedings.

At the request of learned Amicus Curiae list on 27.02.2023.

The aspect of Geo fencing/Mapping and cadastral Maps for which a report is stated to have been submitted by the DDA as well as by the concerned Secretary, as recorded in the order dated 30.09.2022 be also put up on the next date.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)