

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-08-2023 This petition was circulated today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

Mentioned By : Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Sr. Adv. (AC)
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned, it is stated by learned Amicus Curiae that amount of Rs.3 crores and 25 lakhs, towards the amount deposited before the Judicial Committee, is lying with the Monitoring Committee.

The afore-mentioned amount be transferred to the Supreme Court and be kept in an FDR, initially for a period of one year, to be kept renewed till further orders.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)