

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

CCE REPORT NO. 28/2023 DATED 31.08.2023 IN APPLICATION NO.  
1563/2023

Date : 11-09-2023 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For parties

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Sr. Adv. (AC)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CCE REPORT NO. 28/2023 DATED 31.08.2023 IN  
APPLICATION NO. 1563/2023

List on 22.09.2023.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]  
COURT MASTER (NSH)