

ITEM NO.9 + 10

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IN RE: HARYANA MINING1) IA D. NO. 75191/2009, I.A.NOS. 2484/2010, 2527/2011, 2582/2013 AND 43525/2021 (APPLS. FOR MODIFICATION OF ORDER DT. 08.10.2009, PERMISSION TO FILE REPLY AFFIDAVIT AND DIRECTIONS)

2) I.A. NO. 2579/2013 (APPL. FOR DIRECTION ON BEHALF OF S.P. SETHI AND ORS.)

3) IA NO. 2603/2014 (APPLN. FOR MODIFICATION/CLARIFICATION ON BEHALF OF STATE OF HARYANA)

4) I.A. NO. 32531/2021 (APPL. SEEKING PERMISSION TO FILE SHORT CONVENIENCE VOL. ON BEHALF OF STATE OF HARYANA)

5) I.A. NOS. 35779 AND 35781/2021 (APPLS. SEEKING PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. AFFIDAVIT AND EXEMPTION TO FILE NOTARIZED AFFIDAVIT ON BEHALF OF STATE OF HARYANA)AND

6) IA NO. 185298/2023 (CEC REPORT NO. 28/2023)IN W.P. (C) NO. 4677/1985 "ONLY" ARE LISTED

NAMES OF FOLLOWING ADVOCATES MAY BE TREATED TO HAVE BEEN SHOWN IN THE LIST :MR. S GURU KRISHNA KUMAR, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)MS. ANITHA SHENOY, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)MR. A.D.N. RAO, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.)PETITIONER-IN-PERSONMR. G.S. MAKKER,MR. AMRISH KUMAR,MS. MONIKA GUSAIN,MR. SANJAY KR. VISEN,MR. KAMAL MOHAN GUPTA,MR. YASHRAJ SINGH DEORA,M/S MITTER AND MITTER AND CO., ADVOCATESMR. PRAVEEN SWARUP,MR. NISHIT AGRAWAL,MR. CHIRAG M. SHROFF, ADVOCATES)

W.P. (CIVIL) No. 202/1995(SCLSC)

(TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH W.P.(C) NO. 4677/1985 INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION FOR 22.09.2023"ONLY"

[1] I. A. NOS. 52873 AND 52876 OF 2021 [APPLICATIONS FOR DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.]IN RE : BANDHUA MUKTI MORCHAAND

[2] I. A. NOS. 51693 AND 51699 OF 2021 [APPLICATIONS FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS]

IN RE : M/S. KAYDEN INFRA ENGINEERING PVT. LTD.INWRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 202/1995"ONLY" ARE LISTED IN W.P.(C) No. 202/1995

"ONLY" ON 22.09.2023 AND THE NAMES OF "ONLY" THE FOLLOWING ADVOCATES MAY BE TREATED TO HAVE BEEN SHOWN AGAINST THESE I.As.MR. HARISH N. SALVE, SR. ADV. [A.C.],MR. A.D.N. RAO, SR. ADVOCATE

[A.C.], MS. APARAJITA SINGH, SR. ADVOCATE [A.C.], MR. SIDDHARTHA CHOWDHURY, ADVOCATE [A.C.] MR. K. PARAMESHWAR, ADVOCATE [A.C.] MR. G.S. MAKKER FOR S.NO. [1] MR. GUNTUR PRAMOD KUMAR FOR S.NO. [2] MR. RAJEEV SINGH (w.e.f. 14.09.2023))

Date : 22-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Advocate [A.C.]
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. S Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)
Ms. Aparajita Singh, Sr. Advocate [A.C.],
Mr. K. Parameswar, Advocate [A.C.]
Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. [A.C.] (N.P)

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mrs. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mrs. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. S.S Rebello, Adv.
Mr. T.S Sabarish, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Chava, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Ms. Suhashini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. B K Satija, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Chava, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Ms. Suhashini Sen, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Rebello, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Rahul Khurana, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Visen, AOR

Mr. Amber Shebaz Ansari, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sagar Roy, Adv.
Ms. Avni Singh, Adv.
Mr. Hari Singh, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Hussain, Adv.
Ms. Pushpa Kumari Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
Mr. Priyesh Mohan Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

M/S Mitter And Mitter And Co., AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Gaurava Yadava, Adv.
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Achintya Kumar Niyogi, Adv.
Dr. Vivek Verma, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Jindal, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Vanya Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR

Mr. Samant Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pushpanjali Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IN RE: HARYANA MINING MATTERS

Other than IA No. 185298/2023, the remaining applications relating to the Haryana Mining Matters were not directed to be listed. We may however, note that those were directed to be listed vide order dated 21.03.2023 on 25.04.2023 at 2.00 p.m., which could not happen.

List these applications on 17.10.2023.

IA NO. 185298/2023 @ CENTRAL EMPOWERED COMMITTEE
REPORT NO. 28/2023 IN APPLICATION NO. 1563/2023.

On the application filed by the DDA, recommendations have been made by the Central Empowered Committee (CEC) vide Report No. 28/2023 in Application No. 1563/2023, dated 31.08.2023.

IA NO. 185298/2023 is allowed and Report No. 28/2023 is ordered accordingly.

IN RE : RAJASTHAN MINING**(IA NO. 155105/2022- VACATING STAY)**

Learned counsel for the State of Rajasthan submits that while illegal mining is being banned by the State of Rajasthan, crushers operating on the periphery of borders of the Rajasthan are carrying out crushing activities, including illegal mining in Rajasthan.

List on 17.10.2023.

I.A. NOS. 51693 AND 51699 OF 2021 [APPLICATIONS FOR IMPLEADMENT AND DIRECTIONS] IN WP(CIVIL) No. 202/1995

Learned counsel for the applicant(s) seeks to withdraw these applications.

The applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)

* The name of Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Ld. Amicus Curiae be shown in the cause list in WP(C) No.4677/1985.