

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NO.209857/2023 & 209858/2023- APPLICATIONS FOR DIRECTIONS AND
PERMISSION TO FILE IA IN WRIT PETITION [C] NO.4677/1985

Date : 10-10-2023 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For applicant(s)- Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.(mentioned by)
Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO.209857/2023 & 209858/2023- APPLICATIONS FOR DIRECTIONS AND
PERMISSION TO FILE IA IN WRIT PETITION [C] NO.4677/1985

Taken on Board.

The applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)