

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(LISTED FOR FDR RENEWAL ONLY NAMES OF FOLLOWING ADVOCATES MAY BE TREATED TO HAVE BEEN SHOWN IN THE LIST : MR. S GURU KRISHNA KUMAR, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.) MS. ANITHA SHENOY, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.) MR. A.D.N. RAO, SR. ADVOCATE (A.C.) MR. SIDDHARTHA CHOWDHURY, ADVOCATE (A.C.) PETITIONER-IN-PERSON)

Date : 12-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Md. Farman, AOR
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, AOR
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. Tarun Johri, AOR
Mr. Avinash Kr. Lakhnawal, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. T. L. Garg, AOR
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, AOR
Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. V. K. Verma, AOR
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

contd...

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, AOR
Mr. Pravir Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR
Ms. Prerna Mehta, AOR
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR
Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR
Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Bhan, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Ms. Anu Gupta, AOR

Ms. Mirdula Singh, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh Dingra, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Pawan R Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Satish Aggarwal, AOR
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR
Mr. Harsh V. Surana, AOR
Mr. Raj Kamal, AOR
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR
Ms. Rukhsana Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, AOR
Mr. Umesh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Madhulika, Adv.
Ms. Vuzmal Nehru, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Mr. Anand Shankar, AOR

contd...

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR
M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR
Mr. Rajivkumar, AOR
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR
Ms. Ripul Swati Kumari, Adv.

Mr. Manish, Adv.
Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR
Mr. Abhas Kumar, AOR
Ms. Akriti Chaubey, AOR
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR
Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR
Ms. Manika Tripathy, AOR
Mr. Mayank Aggarwal, AOR
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Rahul Narayan, AOR
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, AOR
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, AOR
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. B.k. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Mr. Rahul Khurana, Adv.
Ms. Himanshi Shakya, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Swati Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aakanksha, Adv.

Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR
Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

contd...

Mr. Kailas Bajirao Autade, AOR

Mr. Anand Varma, AOR

Mr. Ayush Gupta, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

Ms. Firdouse Qutb Wani, AOR

Ms. Neha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Avadh Bihari Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Prithu Garg, AOR

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, AOR

Ms. S. Janani, AOR

Mrs. Gargi Khanna, AOR

Mr. Somnath Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR

Mr. Dhruv Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra, AOR

Ms. Nidhi Mohan Parashar, AOR

Mr. Purna Chandra Patnaik, AOR

Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, AOR

Mrs. Anupama Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Ishtha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Saransh Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Ms. Neha Das, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Saxena, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Shrey Kapoor, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

contd...

Dr. Arvind S. Avhad, AOR
Ms. Madhu Sikri, AOR
Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR
Mrs. Rani Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Kant, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR
Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR
Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. T. V. George, AOR
Ms. Smita Maan, AOR

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR
Mr. Hirday Viridi, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, AOR
Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR
Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Pawan R Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR
M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR
Mr. Bimlesh Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. B.k. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Rahul Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Himanshi Sakhya, Adv.
Ms. Aakanksha, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR

M/S. Unuc Legal Llp, AOR
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

contd...

Mr. Pawan R Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

D S Mehra, AOR

Mr. Kiran Kumar Patra, AOR
Mr. Preetish Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Chaurasia, AOR

Ms. Richa Kapoor, AOR
Mr. Kunal Anand, Adv.
Ms. Atika Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi, Adv.
Ms. Tusharika Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Verma, AOR
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.
Ms. Mannu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Arora, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ravinder Kumar Yadav, AOR
Ms. Aarti Anupriya, Adv.
Mr. Kartikey, Adv.
Mr. Paras Juneja, Adv.
Ms. Kritika Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Amir Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Chandra Pandey, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Gopi Chand, Adv.

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR
Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR
Mr. Ekansh Mishra, AOR

Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Mr. Anand Mishra, AOR
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

contd...

Mr. Haresh Raichura, AOR
Mrs. Saroj Raichura, Adv.
Mr. Kalp Raichura, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Vats, Adv.

Ms. Shagun Matta, AOR
Samir Malik, AOR
Mr. Krishna Pal Singh, AOR
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR
Mr. Ashok Anand, AOR
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR
Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Mrs. Mahima C Shroff, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Kataria, Adv.

Mr. Shyam D. Nandan, AOR
Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR
Mr. M. M. Kashyap, AOR
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
Ms. Udit Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All the four F.D.Rs be renewed for a further period of one year from the respective due dates of their maturity as mentioned in the Office report dated 11.11.2024.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

rd