

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 4677/1985

M.C.MEHTA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA NO. 203615/2024 (APPLN. FOR DIRECTION) IN W.P. (C) NO. 4677/1985 IS "ONLY" LISTED)

Date : 21-07-2025 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

Mr. S Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Sr. Advocate (A.C.)
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Advocate (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s): Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Garima Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, AOR

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. Chitransh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A. Sirajudeen, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.
Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.
Mr. Manish, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mrs. Suhashini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. T S Sabarish, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sinhal Adv.
Ms. Sunanda Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mrs. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. T S Sabarish, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Annirudh Sharma - Ii, Adv.
Mr. S.S.Rebello, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, AOR

Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

Mr. Manan Verma, AOR

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shrey Kapoor, AOR
Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 203615/2024:

1. Mr. Kailash Vasdev, learned senior counsel for the applicant seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file reply to the affidavit filed by the MCD.
2. List after two weeks.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR